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Purpose: This paper analyzes mergers and acquisitions (M&A) focusing on the U.S. pharmaceutical industry in the period 1981-2004.  This industry is chosen because it is global, engages intensively in M&A which it uses to both complement and substitute for early stage research, and because the potential abnormal returns to blockbuster drugs are substantial.  It is our assumption that if abnormal returns to M&A exist in the short and long run, this is the industry to find them.

Design: Our study examines short term abnormal returns separating mergers from acquisitions and US-based from foreign-based M&A targets. We examined 405 mergers and acquisitions during 1981-2004 to address the issues of our research.  
Findings: Evidence of short and long term abnormal returns, as well as accounting and efficiency effects are found for acquisitions but not for mergers, however, our tests do suggest that mergers with US-based targets are not value destroying.  We also find differences as to the effects of acquisitions of foreign-based, as opposed to US-based targets. 

Value: Taken in total our results provide support for the view that, at least in the pharmaceutical industry, acquisitions of US-based companies have a positive impact on wealth creation for company shareholders.
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1.  Introduction

Whether acquiring company shareholders experience a wealth effect from mergers and acquisitions is a matter of ongoing debate among academic researchers[
]. Some argue that mergers and acquisitions (M&A) create synergies that benefit both the acquiring company and the consumers (e.g., Weston, Mitchell and Mulherin, 2004).  Others argue that M&A activities create agency problems, resulting in less than optimal returns (e.g., Jensen, 1986). Because the net effects of M&A activity remain unclear, despite a number of studies, a need exists for continued research on this subject.  This paper focuses on M&A activity in the pharmaceutical industry because it is global, engages intensively in M&A which it uses as both complement and substitute to early stage research, and because the potential abnormal returns to blockbuster drugs are substantial.  If abnormal returns exist, this is a likely industry to experience them. 
 In this section we present the central issue addressed in this paper, section 3 amplifies our reasons for choice of the pharmaceutical industry, and section 4 discusses the data and methodology.  Our findings are presented and discussed in Section 5 and conclusions are discussed in Section 6.

Writing in 1970, Hogarty reviews fifty years of research and finds no major empirical studies that conclude mergers are more profitable than alternative investments (Hogarty, 1970). Thirty-five years later although we have a better understanding of the causes and consequences of mergers and acquisitions (M&A) activities it is not clear that mergers create positive wealth effects for the acquiring companies.  During this period, the literature grew to include studies that range from straightforward event studies looking at abnormal returns before and after mergers to more complex theoretical models involving signaling mechanisms by acquirers through bidding (Fishman (1988)).  The evidence indicates that target companies earn significant positive abnormal returns but that the experience of acquiring firms is mixed (Jensen and Ruback (1983), Huang and Walkling (1987)).  

The motivations for M&A activities, as well as the factors that determine acquirer performance, are also of interest. Traditionally, the literature views M&A activities as value-creating, indicating that the synergies of M&A come from a broad range of sources such as revenue enhancement, cost reduction, access to new products, tax gains, etc. (Weston, Mitchell and Mulherin (2004), Singal (1996)).  Based on such theories, the combined returns for the target and acquirer in a merger should be positive.  In contrast, theories based on the agency costs of free cash flow and managerial entrenchments argue that mergers destroy wealth and predict that the combined returns from a merger will be negative. For Jensen (1986), availability of free cash flow can lead to value-reducing mergers while Shleifer and Vishny (1989) state that managers may make investments that increase manager value to shareholders but that do not improve shareholders returns.  The evidence also suggests that payment method can influence whether M&A returns are positive, and if so, by what amount (Mitchell and Mulherin (1996)). 

2. Choice of the Pharmaceutical Industry
This paper is focused specifically on the pharmaceutical industry for several reasons.  First, the industry is global in nature and engages in M&A activity extensively.  Hence, findings for the industry have broad applicability.  Second, the industry is different from most others because of the high cost of bringing a drug to market and the documented low rate of success for drugs coming through the pipeline.  There is an inherent incentive for a company to use M&A activity either to supplement or to substitute for early stage research.  A finding of abnormal short term returns might be expected given the higher returns needed to offset higher risks.  Similarly, findings of enhanced post-M&A efficiency and accounting effects would seem to reflect the synergies claimed in company explanations of their reasons for merging.  Third, the industry has a well known propensity to seek M&A with companies that have so called “blockbuster drugs” with the potential to produce billions in revenue: e.g., Pfizer’s cholesterol lowering drug Lipitor was acquired by M&A activity and is a mega blockbuster with the 2005 global sales of over $12 billion (Bloomberg News, 2006).  Given the potential for high returns from these types of M&A, it seems likely that if M&A is wealth enhancing, we should find this effect for the pharmaceutical industry.  Finally, the monopoly or oligopoly structures that exist in several pharmaceutical product markets, support the expectation of abnormal returns from M&A, at least while patent protection is in effect (Bottazzi et al.,2001).  Since over 80 percent of revenue is lost at the time of patent expiration and since the patent period is relatively short the window for abnormal returns in the long run may be limited (Berndt (2001).   

3. Literature Review

In the recent finance literature, most empirical analyses of the returns to M&A are based on event studies and the findings from these differ depending on whether the research is focused on the target or the acquiring companies.  Varying time frameworks, abnormal return metrics, benchmarks and weighting procedures also make comparisons difficult and measurement of long-term abnormal performance complex.  Loderer and Martin (1992) investigate 304 mergers and 155 acquisitions that took place from 1965-1986 and document a negative but statistically insignificant abnormal return over the five subsequent years (significant measured over three years) for mergers and positive but an insignificant abnormal return for acquisitions.  Using a market model with a moving average method for beta estimation, Firth (1980) finds an insignificant abnormal return of 0.01 percent over the 36 months following the bid announcement by examining 434 successful bids and 129 unsuccessful bids in the UK over the period 1965-1975.  In contrast, Agrawal, Jaffe and Mandelker (1992), Loughran and Vijh (1997), Asquith, Bruner, and Mullins (1983) and Andre, Kooli, and Jean-Francois (2004) document significant and negative announcement period abnormal returns post M&A. 

The evidence does suggest that targeted (viz., acquired) companies attain significant positive returns from M&A. For example, Jensen and Ruback (1983) report a 30 percent target return in tender offers and a 20 percent target return in mergers. Likewise, investigating 169 transactions from the period 1977-1982 Huang and Walkling (1987) show a return for their event window of 14.4 percent for stock offers and 29.3 percent for cash offers.  In contrast, the returns to acquiring companies in the short term vary by type of deal and no clear conclusion of positive returns emerges in the literature. Travos (1987) examines 167 M&A transactions from 1972-1981 and finds an average bidder return of -1.6 percent in stock transactions and -0.13 percent in cash deals.  Asquith, Bruner, and Mullins (1983) find a positive return of 0.20 percent for acquiring companies paying cash and a negative return of -2.40 percent for those offering stock. Andrade, Mitchell and Stafford (2001) find that for the acquiring companies 100 percent cash deals are associated with better returns than transactions with stock.

Existing evidence on long-term acquirer performance is also mixed but suggests negative post merger performance.  Agrawal, Jaffe and Mandelker (1992) using data for 973 mergers find significant negative abnormal returns over 5 years after merger.  Loughran and Vijh (1997) report a statistically significant return of -15.9 percent for buying and holding the stocks of the acquiring companies for five years. Andre, Kooli, and Jean-Francois (2004) examine 267 Canadian mergers and acquisitions for 1980-2000 using different calendar-time approaches including and excluding overlapping cases. They report significant negative returns for Canadian acquirers over the three-year post-event period.  In contrast, Healy, Palepu and Ruback (1992) examine post acquisition performance for the 50 largest U.S. mergers between 1979 and mid-1984 and note that merged firms show significant improvements in asset productivity relative to the respective industry average, leading to higher operating cash flow return.

Some researchers have investigated cross-border mergers and acquisitions and, again, the results are mixed but predominantly negative.  Black, Carnes and Jandik (2001) document significant negative returns to US bidders during the three and five years following cross-border mergers. Gugler, Mueller, Yurtoglu and Zulehner (2003) also demonstrate that cross-border acquisitions create a significant decrease in the market value of the acquiring firm over a five-year post acquisition period. In contrast, Conn, Cosh, Guest and Hughes (2001) do not find evidence of post acquisition negative returns for cross-border acquisitions.

Moeller, Schlingemann, and Stulz (2004) studied the effect of firm size on abnormal returns from acquisitions. The study used over 12,000 acquisitions from 1980-2001 in the U. S , and found acquisitions by smaller firms lead to statistically significant higher abnormal returns than acquisitions by larger firms. It speculated that the larger firms offer premium prices on their acquisitions and end up having net wealth  loss.  

A limited number of studies investigate various effects of M&A in the pharmaceutical industry, albeit using a different methodological approach than the above studies. Nicholson, Danzon and McCullough (2002) examine mergers between biotech companies and pharmaceutical companies to determine whether or not these are characterized by asymmetric information. Danzon, Epstein and Nicholson (2004) investigate M&A in the biotech-pharma industry controlling for propensity to merge as defined by probability to merge due to patent expiration, depleted product pipelines, and observable firm characteristics. Using a model that endogenizes the propensity to merge (ptm), they find that firms with high ptm scores have low growth rates in R&D expenditure and sales regardless of whether they merge or not, implying a negative post-merger effect on internal R&D and on sales. Large firms merge to fill gaps in the production pipeline and anticipated patent expirations, while small firms merge as an exit strategy. Smaller companies do not have the large field sales force needed to market a drug effectively so many of these smaller companies develop compounds and align with larger companies.

Our paper builds on the abnormal returns methodology using the Fama-French Calendar Time Portfolio approach. To deal with the cross-sectional dependence problem inherent in M&A studies we also implement a Weighted Least Square (WLS) methodology (weighted with the number of observations) to mitigate the low- power of the Calendar Time Portfolio approach in detecting long-run abnormal performance.  Furthermore, we provide a separate analysis of the effects of domestic and foreign M&A and add to the post M&A analysis a study of select profitability and operational efficiency measures.   The approach is described in more detail below.

4. Data and Methodology

The mergers and acquisitions database for this study is constructed from the Securities Data Company (SDC) Platinum using data for the 1981-2004 period.  It focuses on U.S. companies making M&A activities in the US market as well as non-US markets. Announcement dates of the intended transactions are based on information from Factiva. After exclusion of companies with data unavailable in CRSP, or with questionable M&A dates, the final database consists of 405 mergers and acquisitions, of which 315 are US-based targets (78%) and 90 (22%) are foreign-based targets (non-US transactions) [
]. Of the total events, 64% are mergers and 36% acquisitions. Table 1 reports the number of M&A events in each year and in different categories[
]. 

The event study methodology is used to examine short-term stock price reaction to M&A announcements. We use both a market model with value weighted market index and the Fama-French three-factor model (also with value weighted market index) to adjust for risk and estimate abnormal return. 

The traditional market model to estimate abnormal returns is:
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where Ri,t is its return for firm i on day t and Rm,t is the corresponding return on the CRSP value-weighted market index. The abnormal return for each day for each firm is then obtained as 
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 are estimated from (1) using data from the appropriate estimation window. We also estimate abnormal returns using the Fama-French Three-Factor model[
].  Abnormal returns are averaged for each event day across firms (where t=0 is the announcement day) and Cumulative Abnormal Returns (CARs) are computed for the window of interest by summing average abnormal returns for the window.

The estimation period for the parameter estimation is constructed in the following manner.  We start with an announcement date such as June 1st.  An estimation period window is then constructed for a defined period such as the pre-merger period trading day -281 to -30; e.g., 280 trading days prior to June 1st ending 30 trading days before June 1st.  If another event occurs for the acquiring company within 281 trading days of the first event it is identified as an over-lapping event and we control for the multiple events by retaining the estimation window period but moving the test window.  We also perform an analysis based on a separate database, which excludes the overlapping events. 

We use the Fama-French Calendar-Time Portfolio approach to explore long-term stock performance of the acquiring companies[
].  This method controls for cross-section dependence across firms and, for each period, an event portfolio is formed to include all companies that have completed the event within the prior n periods. Excess returns for the event portfolio are regressed on the Fama-French three factors defined as follows: 
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The intercept ( is the estimated abnormal return during the event window.  Following Andre et al (2004), we also introduce a non-overlap sample to address the cross-sectional dependence problem induced by overlapping observations[
]. For evaluating accounting and operational performance on a longer term basis, we extend our analysis over ten years period -  5 years before and 5 years after the M&A event. 

To complement the Fama-French Calendar Time Portfolio approach, we perform a post M&A analysis of the profitability and operating efficiency measures of the company. The study is performed on two databases, the first focuses on acquiring companies only and the second includes acquirer and acquired summed together.  The first analysis is used to determine if the acquired company benefited from the transaction while the second looks at the effects on the whole[
]. We follow Healy, Palepu and Ruback’s (1992) method of using pretax operating cash flow return on assets to measure financial improvement in operating performance. The advantage of this method is that, unlike earnings-based performance measures, operating cash flow performance is unaffected by depreciation and good will and it is comparable on both a cross-section and a time-series basis when firms use different methods of accounting for a merger. We also select several traditional accounting measures: return on asset (ROA) and return on equity (ROE).  Pretax operating cash flow return is defined as operating income before depreciation over market value of assets.  
5. Empirical Results

In this section we present and discuss our empirical findings. 
Short-term Event Window Results

Table 2 reports results for the short-horizon event study based on Fama-French 3 factor model using the value weighted market portfolio[
].  Panel A reports the results of M&A for the US-based target companies while Panel B is for foreign-based target M&A events. For each panel, we separately report the result for the merger and acquisition groups. [
] 

(Insert Table 2 here) 

It is clear from Panel A that there are significantly different announcement effects on the stock prices of the mergers (“M”) and “acquisitions” (“A”) groups.  Consider the window of –1 to +1 days: the value of CAR for “M” group is very small (mean of 0.57%) and not statistically significant different from zero.  On the contrary, the CAR for the “A” group is larger (mean of 4.17%) and statistically significant for both the t test and the generalized sign z test.  A similar conclusion holds when we explore the results for other event window such as (–1, 0) and (0, 1).  When we define the window as (+1,+30), mean CAR for “M” group rises to 3.45% and becomes significant at 5% level while the CAR for “A”  group is still higher (mean is 4.14%) but is only marginal significant (not significant at 10% with the t test but significant at 5% level with generalized sign z test).  When we grow the window further to (+31, +250), CAR for “M” group shows a non-significant decline to –5.14%, while CAR for “A” group has an increase to 4.57% also not significant.   Clearly, the results do not suggest sustained abnormal profits for “M” events, but they do for “A” events, in the short run.  When the “M” and “A” groups are combined (not shown in the table), window (–1, +1) has a mean significant CAR of 1.81%.  The results for window (1, 30) are also positive and significant, while the results for window (+31, +250) become negative (mean CAR is –1.85%) but are not statistically significant.  We conclude that pharmaceutical industry acquisition activities involving US transactions create short-term abnormal returns while “mergers” activities do not and that acquisitions create value to pharmaceutical industry, while mergers do not destroy value. 

Do US company M&A activities aimed at foreign-based targets have a different effect?  Panel B of Table 2 presents the data on this question.  Measured sequentially for event windows (–1,+1), (+1,+30), (+31,+250),  the mean CAR values for “M” are -0.55%, –4.30%, and –0.79% , while for  “A” , the mean values are 2.14%,  –2.14% , and –15.01%. However, most of the results are not statistically significant. For M&A with foreign-based targets, the market may view merger and acquisition as negative and respond accordingly.  However, the CAR for window (–30, –1) is positive for both “M” and “A” groups perhaps suggesting a possible information leakage that causes people to profit in the pre acquisition period.  Note that the CAR of the “M” group for window (–1, 0) is significantly negative while the CAR of “A” group for window (–30, –1) is significantly positive.  This is consistent with the information leakage argument and with our previous finding that markets view acquisitions as more favorable than “mergers”. Figure I shows the trend of CAR over time for “M” and “A” groups separately, and provides support for our findings. 

(Insert Figure I) 

Long-term Stock Performance

While short-term effects are of interest for the immediate trading opportunities they create, more relevant is whether M&A activities have long-term sustainable positive effects.  To examine long-term stock performance, we first estimate alphas from the Fama-French Calendar Time Portfolio model and then look at long-term accounting performance using several measures of pre and post profitability and operational efficiency, testing if the differences are statistically significant. The strategy of using a two-pronged approach to test for these effects is helpful, because it creates a body of statistical evidence to capture specific dimensions of M&A activities and the redundancy reinforces confidence in our findings.  

(Insert Table 3 here)

The results shown in Table 3 are consistent with the findings of the short-term event study.  Specifically, acquisitions of US-based targets are more likely to have positive abnormal returns than mergers with US targets. There are no abnormal returns for the US target merger group for the seven periods shown in Table 3 ranging from year one to year five and for the period as a whole.  In sharp contrast, the acquisition of US target group shows a positive abnormal return for the 5 subsequent years after the announcement:  the alpha for the entire period of 60 months is 1.33% and is significant at the 1% level. It is interesting to note that the alpha for the combined M&A database is substantially smaller than for acquisition alone (0.72%) and statistically significant at the 10% level (not shown in the table), consistent with the finding that the US-based acquisition group is more likely to outperform US-based “merger” group. This also implies that studies combining the mergers and acquisitions together are less likely to detect positive abnormal returns. 

Analysis of the foreign-based target data suggests a slightly different story. Merger activity is found to have a positive effect (3.1) in the first 12 months post-merger and is significant at the 10% level. However for the remaining periods, “merger” activity does not have a statistically significant impact on abnormal returns.  This finding is consistent with what we have found in the short-term event study.  Acquisition activity in the foreign-based targets group is not statistically significant and the abnormal returns for all of the individual periods are much smaller than the results seen for US targets.  This seems to suggest that acquisitions of foreign-based targets by US companies are less likely to lead to abnormal profits than acquisitions of domestic companies in the long run.  There are many possible reasons for this, such as:  the effects of differences in culture on acquisitions success, less transparent pre-acquisition data for the foreign acquired company, and problems in integrating foreign-based accounting and IT systems, etc.  It is interesting to note that when the US-based target data and the foreign-based target data are combined, the abnormal return is positive for the five-year period (1.33%) and statistical significance at the 1% level.  

Post M&A Performance

Table 4 reports the financial performance of US based targets for ten year period -  5 years before and 5 years after the event. Pre M&A performance (period –5 to period –1) is calculated as the weighted average of the acquirers and targets while post M&A performance (period 1 to period 5) is based only on acquiring company data. We also look at the financial performance pre and post M&A for acquirers only and results are similar. 

(Insert Table 4 here) 

Panel A shows the mean level of each profitability measures 5 years before and 5 years after M&A.  ORET represents operating cash flow return, which is defined as pretax income before depreciation divided by the market value of the company.  EORET and VORET are the excess ORET above equally weighted industry averages and value weighted industry averages respectively.  Similarly, EROA and VROA are the excess return on assets based on the equally weighted industry average and value weighted industrial average. EROE and VROE are the return on equity.  Panel B of table 4 reports two sample t test results for each profitability measure. The null hypothesis for each test is that the mean level for the pre M&A period is not significantly different from the mean for the post M&A period. A negative t value indicates a smaller mean level for the pre M&A period, and vice versa.   The acquisition group shows a significant increase in the ORET after M&A and the t value is negative and significant. In contrast, ORET for the US-based “merger” group does not show significant changes after M&A. (The t value is not significantly different from zero). The same is true for VORET.

 For the ROE measures (ROE, EROE, VROE), neither the mergers nor the acquisitions groups showed improvement after M&A (t values are not significantly different from zero). Interestingly, the two sample t test shows that the merger group experienced a significant improvement after the M&A, for ROA, and EROA and VROA, while the acquisition group only had marginal improvements in ROA and VROA.  The difference between the ROA and ROE measures may reflect one or more of the following possibilities.  There may be an accounting problem in trying to capture intangible assets and/or equity, which affects ROE.  Alternatively, when a company with a high market to book ratio merges with, or acquires, a lower market to book company, ROE will increase.  A third possibility is that a company may de-leverage post merger, causing equity to increase while debt decreases. If assets are sold off to pay down debt than equity may not change.

Table 5 provides the select operating efficiency measures for the US-based targets pre and post M&A.  Pre-M&A performance for period –5 to period –1 is based on the market value weighted average of both the acquirers and targets while post-M&A performance in period +1 to period +5 is based on acquiring company value. TAT is total asset turnover calculated as sales over total assets, FAT is fixed asset turnover (sales over fixed assets), FACE is calculated as sales over Fixed Asset Capital Expenditure, RDE and RDS are R&D expenses over total assets and R&D expenses over sales respectively, and SGR and SGS are selling, general and administrative expenses over total assets and sales respectively. LRAT and LSAL are labor related expenses over total assets and sales respectively. Finally, EGR is the employment growth rate calculated as change in number of employee over the last year.

(Insert table 5) 

Panel A shows the mean values for the selected measures and Panel B provides two-sample t tests. A significant positive t indicates a decrease after M&A while a negative t implies an increase. The results are mixed.  Total asset turnover ratio (TAT) does not change post M&A for the merger group but for the acquisitions group it significantly decreases. FAT and FACE are statistically significant for the acquisition group indicating an improvement post M&A, but for the merger group, the t values are not significant. RDE and RDS, are important to the pharmaceutical industry because they indicate what happens to research post merger. For both the merger and acquisition groups, RDE are significantly positive, suggesting a decrease of R&D expenses over assets and, for RDS, the results are mixed and the t tests not consistently significant. SGA and SGS show the ratios of administrative, general and sales expenses to assets and sales and for both the merger and acquisition groups SGA are positive and significant, suggesting an increase in efficiency post M&A.

Finally, the three measures for labor use- LRAT, LSAL and EGR- also reflect mixed performance. For the merger group, LRAT is negative and significant, LSAL is positive and significant, and EGR is not significant; for the acquisition group, LRAT is significant.  Both LSAL and EGR are significant and positive indicating an improvement in efficiency for labor utilization. Taken in total, these results suggest that the acquisition group fairs better than the merger group but that at least some of the expected synergies do not materialize.  

6. Conclusions

What can be said of these results taken as a whole?  First, despite the attractiveness of mergers in the pharmaceutical industry, we find no abnormal returns from mergers for acquiring companies.  This holds true both for US pharmaceutical acquirers that merge with other US-based companies and for those that merge with foreign-based targets. In both cases, the overwhelming evidence is that mergers do not give rise to either short term or long-term abnormal profits for the pharmaceutical industry. Indeed, the analysis in the last section indicates that several of the statistically significant effects on operational efficiency are the reverse of what is predicted by those who argue for synergies.  While there is evidence of an improvement of ROA, the fact that ROE does not improve raises questions about the value of these mergers.  Interestingly, for the acquiring group, there is some improvement in cash flow and in ROA but many of the measures are not statistically significant.  This result raises some doubt of the efficacy of the mergers of very large companies that have taken place in the industry in the last few years; viz., Pfizer and Warner Lambert.[
]   

An important finding of our research is that when pharmaceutical acquisitions are analyzed separately from mergers, the results indicate a statistically significant positive abnormal return for acquiring companies both short and longer term. This makes intuitive sense because bigger pharmaceutical companies acquire a patent, division, or a smaller biotech company for strategic reasons and the market reacts positively if the acquisition is considered value-adding to the existing product portfolio of the acquiring company. In contrast, mergers, particularly of large companies, may contain return reducing, as well as profit enhancing, elements or they may not be sufficient to augment a weak pipeline. As a result, the merged company (measured from the perspective of the acquirer) may end up with modest or even negative returns.  This would also be the case if the winners curse prevails and the bidding gets sufficiently high that the target draws off the profit, leaving modest or no returns to the acquirer.  Earlier studies that combine mergers and acquisitions as one group cannot detect the difference in the record of success of the acquisition group and, hence, may give rise to misleading conclusions.

  Consider next our findings for selective measures of accounting and operating performance which suggest that the desired effects of M&A (i.e. greater profitability and improved efficiency) are more likely to be achieved through acquisitions than through mergers. When a test is found to be both statistically significant and in the expected direction, it is far more likely to be found for the acquisition than the merger group.  Our study also suggests that US acquisitions of foreign-based companies by either merger or acquisition are less likely to be successful than M&A with US-based companies.  This may be due to differences in accounting policies, language, culture, or legal systems.  There is also some evidence of information leakages that occur pre-merger that may cloud the findings.  
We suspect that acquisitions are simpler for a company to absorb.  They usually involve a single unit or product rather than a whole company and hence are more likely to target areas of synergy and need.  The cultural issues are easier to understand and manage and this reduces absorption time and the concomitant time to completion, which is important since the pharmaceutical industry has limited years of protection for its patents.  Acquisitions also make it much clearer where the control lies and what is expected of the acquired company. [
]  

These observations notwithstanding, the fact that acquisitions are more likely than mergers to accomplish the goals of the acquirer suggests that they might be the largest part of M&A activity but in actuality the opposite is the case. In the database for which we have financial data (405 companies), mergers represent 64% of the activity and acquisitions only 36%.  Why does the industry favor merger when acquisitions seem to be more profitable?  In part, this may reflect the desire of the large pharmaceutical companies to takeover whole companies to gain access to a fresh pipeline of new compounds and/or to buy competitors to reduce competition.  An acquisition event can occur only when the target company offers tender to sell as an exit strategy. It be also be true that acquisitions are harder to find and/or more difficult to bring to fruition.

Either way, it is puzzling that companies in the industry continue to engage in mergers given the results reported above.  If mergers do not increase the value of the acquirers wealth, one might expect to see them decrease over time in favor of other acquisition modes but the numbers in Table 1 indicate no clear trend in mergers and acquisitions over time. Perhaps the answer lies in what Hamel and Prahalad (1994) refer to as the strategic architecture of a company:  its accepted standards of behavior, structure of values, and financial structure, etc.  Alternatively, mergers may be like venture capital acquisitions where the expectation is that most deals will fail but a few will bring in large enough profits to justify the whole acquisition program. Clearly, additional work is needed to explain why mergers continue to retain their popularity while acquisitions appear to be more economically and operationally sound.        
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Table 1

Number of Mergers and Acquisitions

in the U.S. Pharmaceutical Industry

Table 1 reports the number of M&A events in the pharmaceutical industry for each year and category.

	Year
	All

M & A
	M &A

U.S. Targets
	M&A

Foreign

Targets
	Mergers

US

Targets
	Acquisitions

US

Targets
	Mergers

Foreign Targets
	Acquisitions

Foreign

Targets
	All

Mergers
	All

Acquisitions

	1981
	1
	1
	
	
	1
	
	
	
	1

	1982
	6
	6
	
	3
	3
	
	
	3
	3

	1983
	3
	3
	
	1
	2
	
	
	1
	2

	1985
	5
	5
	
	3
	2
	
	
	3
	2

	1986
	7
	7
	
	2
	5
	
	
	2
	5

	1987
	5
	5
	
	2
	3
	
	
	2
	3

	1988
	8
	3
	5
	2
	1
	4
	1
	6
	2

	1989
	12
	8
	4
	5
	3
	3
	1
	8
	4

	1990
	13
	10
	3
	7
	3
	3
	
	10
	3

	1991
	37
	30
	7
	13
	17
	5
	2
	18
	19

	1992
	28
	18
	10
	11
	7
	3
	7
	14
	14

	1993
	16
	10
	6
	6
	4
	3
	3
	9
	7

	1994
	23
	16
	7
	13
	3
	4
	3
	17
	6

	1995
	22
	19
	3
	13
	6
	1
	2
	14
	8

	1996
	18
	13
	5
	10
	3
	1
	4
	11
	7

	1997
	28
	21
	7
	14
	7
	3
	4
	17
	11

	1998
	24
	20
	4
	11
	9
	1
	3
	12
	12

	1999
	28
	24
	4
	21
	3
	3
	1
	24
	4

	2000
	21
	18
	3
	13
	5
	3
	
	16
	5

	2001
	27
	22
	5
	19
	3
	4
	1
	23
	4

	2002
	21
	17
	4
	13
	4
	2
	2
	15
	6

	2003
	36
	29
	7
	16
	13
	4
	3
	20
	16

	2004
	17
	11
	6
	7
	4
	5
	1
	12
	5

	Total
	405
	315
	90
	205
	110
	52
	38
	257
	148


Table 2

  Abnormal Returns in the Pharmaceutical Industry

Results From the Fama-French Three Factor Model

Table 2 reports results from event studies around announcement of mergers or acquisitions using the Fama-French three factor model. Two test results are reported-the (t test) by Brown and Warner (1980, 1985), and Generalized Sign Z test.  The symbols $,*,**, and *** denote statistical significance at the 10%, 5%, 1% and 0.1% levels respectively and the numbers in parentheses are t-values.

Panel A: Short-term Event Study for M&A with US –Based Targets

	Event window
	N
	Mean of CAR
	Median of CAR
	Positive: Negative
	t
	Generalized Sign Z

	Mergers (US Targets)

	(-30,-1)
	125
	1.57%
	0.96%
	65:60
	0.749
	1.025

	(-1,0)
	125
	0.18%
	-0.48%
	58:67
	0.338
	-0.228

	(-1,+1)
	125
	0.57%
	-0.24%
	61:64
	0.855
	0.309

	(0,+1)
	125
	0.40%
	0.36%
	67:58
	0.737
	1.384$

	(+1,+30)
	125
	3.45%
	0.83%
	67:58
	1.649*
	1.384$

	(+31,+250)
	125
	-5.14%
	-2.64%
	54:71
	-0.907
	-0.945

	(+1,+250)
	125
	-1.69%
	-3.23%
	61:64
	-0.279
	0.309

	Acquisitions (US Targets)

	(-30,-1)
	66
	-1.27%
	1.05%
	34:32
	-0.384
	0.752

	(-1,0)
	66
	2.24%
	-0.28%
	32:34
	2.624**
	0.258

	(-1,+1)
	66
	4.17%
	1.31%
	43:23
	3.994***
	2.972**

	(0,+1)
	66
	4.54%
	2.62%
	44:22
	5.332***
	3.218***

	(+1,+30)
	66
	4.14%
	3.10%
	40:26
	1.254
	2.232*

	(+31,+250)
	64
	4.57%
	3.56%
	34:30
	0.511
	0.998

	(+1,+250)
	66
	8.57%
	6.58%
	37:29
	0.9
	1.492$


Panel B: Short-term Event Study for M&A with US-Based Targets 
	Mergers (Foreign Targets)

	(-30,-1)
	22
	3.54%
	4.03%
	14:08
	0.831
	1.458$

	(-1,0)
	22
	-2.83%
	0.49%
	13:09
	-2.571**
	1.031

	(-1,+1)
	22
	-0.55%
	0.73%
	14:08
	-0.405
	1.458$

	(0,+1)
	22
	-0.15%
	0.97%
	14:08
	-0.137
	1.458$

	(+1,+30)
	22
	-4.30%
	0.09%
	11:11
	-1.01
	0.178

	(+31,+250)
	22
	-0.79%
	-1.89%
	11:11
	-0.068
	0.178

	(+1,+250)
	22
	-5.09%
	-4.44%
	10:12
	-0.414
	-0.249

	Acquisitions (Foreign Targets)

	(-30,-1)
	21
	13.71%
	0.86%
	12:09
	2.458**
	0.816

	(-1,0)
	21
	0.51%
	0.43%
	11:10
	0.353
	0.379

	(-1,+1)
	21
	2.14%
	1.12%
	13:08
	1.21
	1.253

	(0,+1)
	21
	1.64%
	0.32%
	12:09
	1.139
	0.816

	(+1,+30)
	21
	-2.14%
	1.50%
	11:10
	-0.383
	0.379

	(+31,+250)
	21
	-15.01%
	-31.07%
	7:14
	-0.994
	-1.368$

	(+1,+250)
	21
	-17.15%
	-27.23%
	6:15
	-1.065
	-1.804*


Figure I

Figure of CARs Based on Fama French Three Factor Model 

Using the Value Weighted Market Index 

Figure I shows the trend in CAR overtime.  The results are based on the non-overlapping database.  An event is identified as an overlapping event if it happens within 281 trading days of the previous included event. The results for database including overlapping events are similar and thus are not reported here.
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(2) US-Based Targets “Acquisitions” Group
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(3) Foreign-Based Targets “Mergers” Group
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(4) Foreign Based Targets “Acquisitions” Group
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Table 3

 Long Horizon Event Study Based on 

Fama-French Calendar Time Portfolio Approach

Abnormal returns (alpha) are based on the Fama-French calendar time portfolio approach. WLS is implemented where the weights are the number of observations.  Numbers in the parenthesis are the t values.

	Event Period (months)
	US Targets Mergers
	US

Targets

Acqns.
	US

Targets

M&A
	Foreign 

Targets Mergers
	Foreign

Targets Acqns
	Foreign

Targets

M&A
	All

Mergers
	All

Acqns
	All

M&A

	0-12
	0.0106
	0.0301
	0.017
	0.0308
	0.0081
	0.0211
	0.0124
	0.0267
	0.0174

	
	(1.49)
	(2.68**)
	(2.70**)
	(1.77$)
	(0.38)
	(1.58)
	(1.84$)
	(2.63**)
	(2.98**)

	0-24
	0.0043
	0.0176
	0.0086
	0.0002
	0.0004
	0.0005
	0.0039
	0.0149
	0.0076

	
	(0.75)
	(2.40*)
	(1.81$)
	(0.01)
	(0.02)
	(0.05)
	(0.72)
	(2.27*)
	(1.70$)

	0-36
	0.0065
	0.0139
	0.0089
	0.0077
	0.0105
	0.0084
	0.0067
	0.0131
	0.0087

	
	(1.32)
	(2.45*)
	(2.14*)
	(0.6)
	(0.76)
	(0.99)
	(1.4)
	(2.44*)
	(2.21*)

	0-48
	0.005
	0.0126
	0.0074
	0.0069
	0.0149
	0.0099
	0.0052
	0.0127
	0.0076

	
	(1.12)
	(2.57*)
	(1.97$)
	(0.65)
	(1.1)
	(1.21)
	(1.21)
	(2.65**)
	(2.08*)

	0-60
	0.0043
	0.0132
	0.0072
	0.0021
	0.0157
	0.0072
	0.004
	0.0133
	0.0071

	
	(1.01)
	(2.77**)
	(1.97$)
	(0.22)
	(1.24)
	(0.96)
	(1.00)
	(2.86**)
	(2.00*)

	13-36
	0.0027
	0.0077
	0.0041
	-0.0004
	0.0112
	0.0033
	0.0024
	0.0082
	0.0041

	
	(0.49)
	(1.18)
	(0.93)
	(-0.02)
	(0.62)
	(0.32)
	(0.47)
	(1.38)
	(0.99)

	37-60
	-0.0008
	0.009
	0.0021
	-0.0105
	0.0262
	0.0052
	-0.0015
	0.01
	0.0023

	
	(-0.16)
	(1.27)
	(0.48)
	(-0.72)
	(1.05)
	(0.4)
	(-0.31)
	(1.43)
	(0.52)


The symbols $,*,**, and *** denote statistical significance at the 10%, 5%, 1% and 0.1% levels respectively and the numbers in parentheses are t-values.

Table 4

Pre and Post Measures of M&A Profitability

Profitability measures of M&A with US based targets before and after M&A completion date. Period represents the time related to the M&A event announcement. Before M&A performance (period –5 to period 0-1) is calculated as the weighted average between acquirers and targets while the after M&A performance (period 1 to period 5) is based only on the acquiring companies. ORET is the operating cash flow return defined as the pretax income before depreciation over market value of the company (market value of the stock+ book value of the debt). EORET and VORET are the excess ORET above equally weighted industry average and value weighted industry average respectively. EROA and VROA are the excess ROA based on the equally weighted industry average and value weighted industrial average. EROE and VROE are for the ROE respectively. All the results are based on the samples excluding overlapping events. 
Panel A:  Mean Value of Profitability Measures Pre and Post M&A 

	(1) US-Based Mergers

	period
	ORET
	EORET
	VORET
	ROA
	EROA
	VROA
	ROE
	EROE
	VROE

	-5
	-0.0154
	0.0968
	-0.0157
	-0.1554
	0.5246
	-0.1558
	-0.1260
	0.1285
	-0.1269

	-4
	-0.0019
	0.0984
	-0.0021
	-0.1502
	0.5534
	-0.1505
	-0.5520
	-0.2508
	-0.5528

	-3
	0.0085
	0.0977
	0.0083
	-0.1253
	0.4404
	-0.1257
	-0.1725
	0.0087
	-0.1734

	-2
	-0.0033
	0.1025
	-0.0035
	-0.0873
	0.5305
	-0.0877
	-0.0611
	0.1681
	-0.0619

	-1
	-0.0205
	0.1154
	-0.0207
	-0.1439
	0.5483
	-0.1443
	-0.2537
	-0.0491
	-0.2545

	0
	0.0147
	0.1377
	0.0145
	-0.0043
	0.6728
	-0.0047
	0.0699
	0.2122
	0.0690

	1
	-0.0030
	0.0888
	-0.0031
	-0.0055
	0.5626
	-0.0058
	-0.3745
	-0.1741
	0.0690

	2
	-0.0429
	0.0601
	-0.0431
	-0.0279
	0.5949
	-0.0283
	-0.5618
	-0.3662
	-0.5626

	3
	0.0729
	0.1798
	0.0727
	0.1127
	0.7985
	0.1123
	0.2084
	0.3546
	0.2076

	4
	0.0799
	0.2100
	0.0797
	0.1343
	0.8612
	0.1339
	0.2405
	0.5668
	0.2398

	5
	0.0582
	0.1666
	0.0579
	0.1494
	0.9310
	0.1490
	0.2632
	0.5522
	0.2622

	(2) US-Based Acquisitions

	period
	ORET
	EORET
	VORET
	ROA
	EROA
	VROA
	ROE
	EROE
	VROE

	-5
	0.0307
	0.1514
	0.0305
	-0.1042
	0.5479
	-0.1047
	-0.0716
	0.1117
	-0.0726

	-4
	0.0342
	0.1322
	0.0340
	-0.0894
	0.4910
	-0.0898
	0.0517
	0.3892
	0.0508

	-3
	0.0381
	0.1382
	0.0379
	-0.0100
	0.5981
	-0.0103
	0.0527
	0.2790
	0.0520

	-2
	0.0463
	0.1520
	0.0461
	-0.0028
	0.6487
	-0.0031
	0.1018
	0.2316
	0.1009

	-1
	0.0350
	0.1723
	0.0347
	-0.0183
	0.7759
	-0.0186
	-0.0699
	0.1582
	-0.0707

	0
	0.0281
	0.1394
	0.0279
	-0.0543
	0.6359
	-0.0546
	-0.0607
	0.2719
	-0.0615

	1
	0.0303
	0.1244
	0.0301
	-0.0037
	0.6708
	-0.0041
	-0.0273
	0.3421
	-0.0615

	2
	0.0461
	0.1502
	0.0459
	-0.0194
	0.5869
	-0.0197
	4.4433
	4.7043
	4.4424

	3
	0.0769
	0.1719
	0.0767
	0.0708
	0.7883
	0.0705
	0.1738
	0.4351
	0.1729

	4
	0.0868
	0.1873
	0.0866
	0.0595
	0.6705
	0.0591
	0.1582
	0.3943
	0.1573

	5
	0.0813
	0.1950
	0.0811
	0.0667
	0.8012
	0.0664
	0.1654
	0.6736
	0.1647


Panel B: Two Sample t Test of Profitability Measures ( t value is based on mean level pre M&A and mean level post M&A)
	(1) US Merger
	
	
	
	
	

	Variable
	Method
	Variances
	DF
	t Value
	Pr > |t|

	ORET
	Pooled
	Equal
	153
	-1.26
	0.2106

	
	Satterthwaite
	Unequal
	78.7
	-1.15
	0.2565

	EORET
	Pooled
	Equal
	153
	-1.04
	0.2982

	
	Satterthwaite
	Unequal
	77.1
	-0.94
	0.3526

	VORET
	Pooled
	Equal
	153
	-1.26
	0.2105

	
	Satterthwaite
	Unequal
	78.7
	-1.15
	0.2564

	ROA
	Pooled
	Equal
	153
	-3.07
	0.0025**

	
	Satterthwaite
	Unequal
	143
	-3.88
	0.0002**

	EROA
	Pooled
	Equal
	153
	-2.8
	0.0058**

	
	Satterthwaite
	Unequal
	118
	-3.21
	0.0019**

	VROA
	Pooled
	Equal
	153
	-3.07
	0.0025**

	
	Satterthwaite
	Unequal
	143
	-3.88
	0.0002**

	ROE
	Pooled
	Equal
	153
	-0.39
	0.6949

	
	Satterthwaite
	Unequal
	71.6
	-0.33
	0.7453

	EROE
	Pooled
	Equal
	153
	-0.32
	0.7523

	
	Satterthwaite
	Unequal
	73.4
	-0.27
	0.7902

	VROE
	Pooled
	Equal
	153
	-0.39
	0.6949

	
	Satterthwaite
	Unequal
	71.6
	-0.33
	0.7452

	(2) US Acquisition
	
	
	
	
	

	ORET
	Pooled
	Equal
	164
	-2.12
	0.0354*

	
	Satterthwaite
	Unequal
	108
	-2.06
	0.0415*

	EORET
	Pooled
	Equal
	164
	-0.87
	0.3849

	
	Satterthwaite
	Unequal
	102
	-0.83
	0.4079

	VORET
	Pooled
	Equal
	164
	-2.12
	0.0355*

	
	Satterthwaite
	Unequal
	108
	-2.06
	0.0416*

	ROA
	Pooled
	Equal
	164
	-1.66
	0.0988$

	
	Satterthwaite
	Unequal
	163
	-1.93
	0.0549*

	EROA
	Pooled
	Equal
	164
	-1.35
	0.1776

	
	Satterthwaite
	Unequal
	134
	-1.42
	0.1573

	VROA
	Pooled
	Equal
	164
	-1.66
	0.0988$

	
	Satterthwaite
	Unequal
	163
	-1.93
	0.0549$

	ROE
	Pooled
	Equal
	164
	-1.51
	0.1342

	
	Satterthwaite
	Unequal
	57.9
	-1.11
	0.2715

	EROE
	Pooled
	Equal
	164
	-1.65
	0.1002

	
	Satterthwaite
	Unequal
	58.1
	-1.22
	0.2262

	VROE
	Pooled
	Equal
	164
	-1.51
	0.1342

	
	Satterthwaite
	Unequal
	57.9
	-1.11
	0.2715


The symbols $,*,**, and *** denote statistical significance at the 10%, 5%, 1% and 0.1% levels respectively.
Table 5

Measures of Operating Efficiency

 Pre and Post M&A

Table 5 reports the operating efficiency measures used to evaluate the effects of M&A activity with US based targets before and after M&A completion date. Before M&A performance (period –5 to period 0-1) is calculated as the weighted average between acquirers and targets while the after M&A performance (period 1 to period 5) is based only on the acquiring companies. TAT is total asset turnover calculated as sales over total assets, FAT is fixed asset turnover (sales / fixed assets), FACE is calculated as sales / Fixed Asset Capital Expenditure, RDE and RDS are R&D expenses over total assets and R&D expenses over sales respectively, and SGR and SGS_are selling, general and administrative expenses over total assets and sales respectively. LRAT and LSAL are labor related expenses over total assets and sales respectively. EGR is the employment growth rate calculated as change in number of employee over the last year.
Panel A: Mean Value of Various Operating Efficiency Measures Pre and Post M&A 

	(1) US-Based Target Mergers 

	Period
	TAT
	FAT
	FACE
	RDE
	RDS
	SGA
	SGS
	LRAT
	LSAL
	EGR 

	-5
	0.7813
	4.8767
	58.9104
	0.1681
	1.6002
	0.4887
	0.5616
	0.2316
	0.2316
	-0.4410

	-4
	0.7774
	9.0877
	20.2421
	0.1991
	4.1103
	0.5221
	0.5284
	0.2209
	0.2209
	0.1669

	-3
	0.7106
	5.8076
	20.5698
	0.1481
	1.0708
	0.4442
	0.9121
	0.2202
	0.2202
	0.2301

	-2
	0.7203
	5.1360
	20.0809
	0.1510
	2.5922
	0.4579
	0.6101
	0.2169
	0.2169
	0.1081

	-1
	0.7467
	7.4028
	27.5201
	0.1322
	2.0281
	0.4316
	0.6038
	0.2580
	0.2580
	0.1519

	0
	0.7111
	5.7780
	21.3873
	0.1710
	15.9245
	0.3807
	0.8745
	0.2498
	0.2498
	0.2314

	1
	0.7358
	5.3884
	21.0350
	0.1399
	2.2529
	0.3789
	0.6536
	0.2537
	0.2537
	0.1016

	2
	0.7280
	6.4852
	33.5637
	0.1291
	0.5257
	0.3961
	0.6603
	0.2463
	0.2463
	0.0684

	3
	0.7611
	6.2510
	25.9459
	0.1106
	1.0793
	0.3969
	0.5731
	0.2469
	0.2469
	0.0886

	4
	0.7237
	6.5499
	27.2216
	0.1399
	3.7074
	0.3810
	0.5832
	0.2422
	0.2422
	0.0856

	5
	0.7906
	4.9043
	27.7690
	0.1060
	0.2336
	0.3942
	0.4782
	0.2676
	0.2676
	0.0456

	(2) US-Based Target Acquisitions 

	Period
	TAT
	FAT
	FACE
	RDE
	RDS
	SGA
	SGS
	LRAT
	LSAL
	EGR

	-5
	0.8077
	3.0070
	31.1195
	0.1550
	0.7956
	0.3415
	0.3599
	0.2008
	0.2008
	16.0000

	-4
	0.8576
	3.3303
	35.8816
	0.1536
	0.4550
	0.3470
	0.3710
	0.2670
	0.2670
	0.0789

	-3
	0.8674
	3.7763
	56.0693
	0.1179
	0.3615
	0.3426
	0.3618
	0.2266
	0.2266
	0.2142

	-2
	0.8304
	3.5053
	29.1663
	0.1264
	0.7925
	0.3336
	0.3881
	0.2399
	0.2399
	0.0475

	-1
	0.7961
	3.3302
	31.4935
	0.1137
	0.6709
	0.3367
	0.4256
	0.2277
	0.2277
	0.1005

	0
	0.5467
	8.2077
	23.1136
	0.1066
	0.6374
	0.2998
	0.7938
	0.2519
	0.2519
	0.4671

	1
	0.5498
	8.1866
	28.5229
	0.0786
	1.0115
	0.3028
	0.6934
	0.2541
	0.2541
	0.2051

	2
	0.5409
	7.2536
	56.1562
	0.0721
	0.7212
	0.2715
	0.4591
	0.2587
	0.2587
	0.0941

	3
	0.5550
	6.9775
	96.6166
	0.0730
	0.8623
	0.2767
	0.4596
	0.2562
	0.2562
	0.0789

	4
	0.6212
	7.4322
	100.9956
	0.0640
	0.3583
	0.2765
	0.4431
	0.2333
	0.2333
	0.0783

	5
	0.6189
	7.5112
	50.5379
	0.0833
	0.3562
	0.2793
	0.4572
	0.2303
	0.2303
	0.0263


Panel B: Two Sample T test of Operating Efficiency Measures Before and After M&A (t value is based on (mean level of before M&A – mean level of after M&A))
	(1) US-Based Target Mergers 

	Variable
	Method
	Variances
	DF
	t Value
	Pr > |t|

	TAT
	Pooled
	Equal
	571
	-0.01
	0.9903

	
	Satterthwaite
	Unequal
	569
	-0.01
	0.9903

	FAT
	Pooled
	Equal
	563
	0.43
	0.6679

	
	Satterthwaite
	Unequal
	465
	0.43
	0.67

	FACE
	Pooled
	Equal
	661
	0.22
	0.8256

	
	Satterthwaite
	Unequal
	482
	0.26
	0.7975

	RDE
	Pooled
	Equal
	542
	2.3
	0.0219*

	
	Satterthwaite
	Unequal
	538
	2.3
	0.022*

	RDS
	Pooled
	Equal
	514
	0.64
	0.5198

	
	Satterthwaite
	Unequal
	514
	0.65
	0.5164

	SGA
	Pooled
	Equal
	422
	2.77
	0.0059**

	
	Satterthwaite
	Unequal
	331
	2.78
	0.0058**

	SGS
	Pooled
	Equal
	401
	0.49
	0.6231

	
	Satterthwaite
	Unequal
	207
	0.44
	0.6588

	LRAT
	Pooled
	Equal
	38
	-0.6
	0.5537

	
	Satterthwaite
	Unequal
	37.2
	-1.78
	0.0836$

	LSAL
	Pooled
	Equal
	38
	1.94
	0.0592$

	
	Satterthwaite
	Unequal
	35.8
	5.87
	<.0001***

	EGR
	Pooled
	Equal
	471
	1.59
	0.1121

	
	Satterthwaite
	Unequal
	268
	1.43
	0.1528

	 (2) US-Based Target Acquisitions 

	Variable
	Method
	Variances
	DF
	t Value
	Pr > |t|

	TAT
	Pooled
	Equal
	360
	7.01
	<.0001***

	
	Satterthwaite
	Unequal
	360
	7.12
	<.0001***

	FAT
	Pooled
	Equal
	359
	-4.3
	<.0001***

	bb
	Satterthwaite
	Unequal
	169
	-3.96
	0.0001***

	FACE
	Pooled
	Equal
	386
	-2.26
	0.0246*

	
	Satterthwaite
	Unequal
	300
	-2.18
	0.0303*

	RDE
	Pooled
	Equal
	338
	3.26
	0.0012**

	
	Satterthwaite
	Unequal
	303
	3.43
	0.0007***

	RDS
	Pooled
	Equal
	335
	-0.36
	0.7169

	
	Satterthwaite
	Unequal
	285
	-0.35
	0.7229

	SGA
	Pooled
	Equal
	255
	2.92
	0.0038**

	
	Satterthwaite
	Unequal
	255
	2.92
	0.0038**

	SGS
	Pooled
	Equal
	252
	-2.07
	0.0397*

	
	Satterthwaite
	Unequal
	142
	-2.18
	0.031*

	LRAT
	Pooled
	Equal
	27
	-0.51
	0.6117

	
	Satterthwaite
	Unequal
	22.2
	-0.59
	0.559

	LSAL
	Pooled
	Equal
	27
	2.19
	0.0374*

	
	Satterthwaite
	Unequal
	15.5
	2.19
	0.0445*

	EGR
	Pooled
	Equal
	312
	2.12
	0.035*

	
	Satterthwaite
	Unequal
	148
	2.01
	0.046*


The symbols $,*,**, and *** denote statistical significance at the 10%, 5%, 1% and 0.1% levels respectively.





































*  Dilip Patro is from the Office of the Comptroller of Currency - Washinton DC, Howard Tuckman is from Fordham University and Xiaoli Wang is from Bear Sterns.  Corresponding author is Mahmud Hassan from Department of Finance and Economics, Rutgers Business School—Newark and New Brunswick. and he can be reached at � HYPERLINK "mailto:hassanm@andromeda.rutgers.edu" ��hassanm@andromeda.rutgers.edu�. All views expressed in this paper are of the authors, not of their respective employers.


� Specifically, a merger is defined as the union of two previously separate companies, while an acquisition involves purchase of a target company’s unit, division, patent or other assets.  A transaction is identified as acquisition  from the description of the M&A or from the history file in the SDC database  


� A separate database is constructed for overlapping events and parallel results are obtained for all of the tables reported below.  The non-overlapping sample has a total of 278 events, 229 domestic transactions and 49 cross-border transactions.  Because the findings are similar, we report only the results from the non-overlapping database in this paper.  Results for the other data can be obtained from the authors.


� For the analysis of post M&A accounting performance, we further restrict the study to those data for which both acquirers and targets are available; this results in 155 M&A cases. 


� Data for the three factors are obtained from Professor French’s website. 


� As shown in Lyon, Barber and Tsai (1999), the Fama-French Calendar-Time Portfolio approach is one of the best methods to estimate long-term abnormal performance.


� Overlap is present if an event occurs within 1 year of a previously included event by the same acquiring firm. Note that only the non-overlapping results are reported in this paper but the overlap findings are available from the authors.   


� Post M&A performance is calculated as the market value weighted average of acquirer and targets while the after M&A performance is based on acquirer only.    


� Results based on market model using value-weighted portfolio are similar and thus are not reported here.  


� A separate set of equations are run using size based variables to test for a size effect.  These included both linear, dummy variable, and log specifications to test for abnormal CAR returns based on size.  The results did not find size significant and they did not change the results reported in this section in a material way.


� Recall that our tests do not involve exploration of whether the strategic goals of these mergers have been achieved in the non-financial domain.


� Interestingly, the results reported in this paper are also consistent with what people associated with new business development in the industry have suggested fits their own experience
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				Fama-Fren		ch Time-Serie		s Model, Value		Weighted Index

												Running

						Mean						Cumulative

						Abnormal		Positive:		Generalized		Abnormal

		Day		N		Return		Negative		Sign Z		Return

		-------------		-----------		-------------		--------------		---------------		--------------

		-30		125		0.33%		59:66		-0.049		0.33%		0

		-29		125		-0.43%		50:75		-1.661*		-0.10%		0

		-28		125		0.20%		59:66		-0.049		0.09%		0

		-27		125		-0.98%		55:70		-0.766		-0.88%		0

		-26		125		-1.23%		44:81		-2.736**		-2.10%		0

		-25		125		0.05%		59:66		-0.049		-2.06%		0

		-24		125		-0.17%		64:61		0.846		-2.23%		0

		-23		125		0.15%		66:59:00		1.205		-2.07%		0

		-22		125		-0.34%		55:70		-0.766		-2.41%		0

		-21		125		0.01%		65:60		1.025		-2.40%		0

		-20		125		0.29%		63:62		0.667		-2.11%		0

		-19		125		-0.42%		60:65		0.13		-2.53%		0

		-18		125		0.31%		68:57:00		1.563$		-2.22%		0

		-17		125		0.83%		64:61		0.846		-1.39%		0

		-16		125		0.21%		52:73		-1.303$		-1.18%		0

		-15		125		-0.33%		59:66		-0.049		-1.51%		0

		-14		125		0.10%		61:64		0.309		-1.41%		0

		-13		125		-0.39%		54:71		-0.945		-1.80%		0

		-12		125		0.17%		61:64		0.309		-1.63%		0

		-11		125		0.34%		58:67		-0.228		-1.30%		0

		-10		125		0.47%		67:58:00		1.384$		-0.82%		1

		-9		125		0.29%		58:67		-0.228		-0.53%		1

		-8		125		1.40%		72:53:00		2.279*		0.86%		1

		-7		125		-0.03%		58:67		-0.228		0.83%		1

		-6		125		-0.23%		54:71		-0.945		0.60%		1

		-5		125		0.31%		60:65		0.13		0.92%		1

		-4		125		-0.01%		54:71		-0.945		0.90%		1

		-3		125		0.98%		69:56:00		1.742*		1.88%		1

		-2		125		-0.49%		63:62		0.667		1.39%		1

		-1		125		0.17%		61:64		0.309		1.56%		1

		0		125		0.01%		66:59:00		1.205		1.58%		2

		1		125		0.38%		63:62		0.667		1.96%		2

		2		125		0.14%		62:63		0.488		2.10%		2

		3		125		-0.25%		55:70		-0.766		1.85%		2

		4		125		0.30%		60:65		0.13		2.16%		2

		5		125		-0.26%		53:72		-1.124		1.89%		2

		6		125		-0.26%		55:70		-0.766		1.63%		2

		7		125		0.72%		60:65		0.13		2.35%		2

		8		125		-0.26%		53:72		-1.124		2.09%		2

		9		125		0.69%		73:52:00		2.458**		2.78%		2

		10		125		-0.69%		55:70		-0.766		2.09%		2

		11		125		0.13%		58:67		-0.228		2.22%		3

		12		125		0.32%		56:69		-0.587		2.54%		3

		13		125		-0.12%		62:63		0.488		2.42%		3

		14		125		0.13%		59:66		-0.049		2.54%		3

		15		125		-0.13%		62:63		0.488		2.41%		3

		16		125		-0.15%		57:68		-0.408		2.26%		3

		17		125		0.47%		66:59:00		1.205		2.74%		3

		18		125		-0.12%		60:65		0.13		2.62%		3

		19		125		0.16%		66:59:00		1.205		2.78%		3

		20		125		0.05%		62:63		0.488		2.83%		3

		21		125		0.12%		70:55:00		1.921*		2.95%		3

		22		125		-0.25%		50:75		-1.661*		2.70%		3

		23		125		0.11%		70:55:00		1.921*		2.81%		3

		24		125		0.19%		65:60		1.025		3.01%		3

		25		125		-0.11%		64:61		0.846		2.89%		3

		26		125		0.77%		72:53:00		2.279*		3.66%		3

		27		125		0.07%		56:69		-0.587		3.73%		3

		28		125		0.57%		68:57:00		1.563$		4.31%		3

		29		125		0.04%		56:69		-0.587		4.34%		3

		30		125		0.69%		69:56:00		1.742*		5.03%		3

		31		125		0.33%		65:60		1.025		5.36%		4

		32		125		0.25%		58:67		-0.228		5.61%		4

		33		125		0.35%		63:62		0.667		5.96%		4

		34		125		0.49%		60:65		0.13		6.45%		4

		35		125		-0.75%		49:76		-1.841*		5.70%		4

		36		125		-0.70%		48:77		-2.020*		5.00%		4

		37		125		0.14%		54:71		-0.945		5.14%		4

		38		125		0.04%		56:69		-0.587		5.18%		4

		39		125		-0.15%		59:66		-0.049		5.02%		4

		40		125		-0.79%		54:71		-0.945		4.24%		4

		41		125		-0.64%		59:66		-0.049		3.59%		4

		42		125		-0.02%		53:72		-1.124		3.58%		4

		43		125		-0.21%		64:61		0.846		3.37%		4

		44		125		0.01%		64:61		0.846		3.38%		4

		45		125		0.13%		60:65		0.13		3.51%		4

		46		125		0.54%		73:52:00		2.458**		4.05%		4

		47		125		-0.04%		62:63		0.488		4.01%		4

		48		125		-0.63%		57:68		-0.408		3.39%		4

		49		125		0.24%		60:65		0.13		3.63%		4

		50		125		0.00%		60:65		0.13		3.63%		4

		51		125		-0.03%		60:65		0.13		3.60%		5

		52		125		0.01%		64:61		0.846		3.60%		5

		53		125		-0.36%		52:73		-1.303$		3.24%		5

		54		125		-0.33%		54:71		-0.945		2.91%		5

		55		125		-0.72%		53:72		-1.124		2.19%		5

		56		125		0.09%		60:65		0.13		2.28%		5

		57		125		0.44%		66:59:00		1.205		2.72%		5

		58		125		-0.03%		60:65		0.13		2.69%		5

		59		125		0.06%		70:55:00		1.921*		2.75%		5

		60		125		0.44%		56:69		-0.587		3.19%		5

		61		125		-0.54%		51:74		-1.482$		2.64%		5

		62		125		-0.59%		52:73		-1.303$		2.05%		5

		63		125		0.01%		62:63		0.488		2.06%		5

		64		125		-0.09%		56:69		-0.587		1.97%		5

		65		125		-0.14%		64:61		0.846		1.83%		5

		66		125		0.28%		58:67		-0.228		2.11%		5

		67		125		-0.22%		55:70		-0.766		1.89%		5

		68		125		0.34%		64:61		0.846		2.22%		5

		69		125		0.28%		62:63		0.488		2.50%		5

		70		125		-0.63%		55:70		-0.766		1.87%		5

		71		125		0.04%		58:67		-0.228		1.91%		5

		72		125		0.07%		64:61		0.846		1.99%		5

		73		125		-0.10%		47:78		-2.199*		1.89%		5

		74		125		0.28%		58:67		-0.228		2.17%		5

		75		125		0.10%		57:68		-0.408		2.27%		5

		76		125		-0.39%		51:74		-1.482$		1.88%		5

		77		125		-0.56%		51:74		-1.482$		1.32%		5

		78		125		0.48%		60:65		0.13		1.79%		5

		79		125		-0.13%		55:70		-0.766		1.66%		5

		80		125		0.01%		51:74		-1.482$		1.67%		5

		81		125		-0.19%		58:67		-0.228		1.48%		5

		82		125		-0.13%		57:68		-0.408		1.36%		5

		83		125		-0.18%		64:61		0.846		1.18%		5

		84		125		-0.05%		53:72		-1.124		1.13%		5

		85		125		-0.08%		52:73		-1.303$		1.05%		5

		86		125		-0.62%		56:69		-0.587		0.43%		5

		87		125		-0.24%		61:64		0.309		0.19%		5

		88		125		-0.43%		54:71		-0.945		-0.23%		5

		89		125		0.16%		63:62		0.667		-0.07%		5

		90		124		-0.12%		64:60		0.935		-0.19%		5

		91		124		0.02%		67:57:00		1.475$		-0.16%		5

		92		124		0.04%		61:63		0.396		-0.13%		5

		93		124		-0.46%		48:76		-1.943*		-0.58%		5

		94		124		-0.56%		50:74		-1.583$		-1.14%		5

		95		124		0.80%		65:59:00		1.115		-0.35%		5

		96		124		0.60%		64:60		0.935		0.25%		5

		97		124		0.06%		57:67		-0.324		0.31%		5

		98		124		0.33%		62:62		0.575		0.64%		5

		99		124		-0.21%		54:70		-0.863		0.43%		5

		100		124		0.02%		57:67		-0.324		0.45%		5

		101		124		-0.68%		53:71		-1.043		-0.22%		5

		102		124		-0.28%		55:69		-0.684		-0.50%		5

		103		124		-0.78%		51:73		-1.403$		-1.28%		5

		104		124		0.31%		64:60		0.935		-0.97%		5

		105		124		0.24%		56:68		-0.504		-0.73%		5

		106		124		-0.74%		41:83		-3.201***		-1.47%		5

		107		124		0.54%		65:59:00		1.115		-0.93%		5

		108		124		-0.31%		51:73		-1.403$		-1.24%		5

		109		124		0.22%		64:60		0.935		-1.02%		5

		110		124		-0.01%		61:63		0.396		-1.02%		5

		111		124		0.21%		67:57:00		1.475$		-0.82%		5

		112		124		-0.50%		46:78		-2.302*		-1.31%		5

		113		124		0.92%		66:58:00		1.295$		-0.39%		5

		114		124		0.86%		62:62		0.575		0.46%		5

		115		124		-1.22%		42:82		-3.022**		-0.75%		5

		116		124		0.21%		60:64		0.216		-0.54%		5

		117		124		-0.12%		52:72		-1.223		-0.66%		5

		118		124		-1.08%		50:74		-1.583$		-1.75%		5

		119		124		-0.08%		53:71		-1.043		-1.82%		5

		120		124		0.23%		57:67		-0.324		-1.59%		5

		121		124		0.10%		50:74		-1.583$		-1.49%		5

		122		124		-0.17%		48:76		-1.943*		-1.66%		5

		123		124		-0.44%		60:64		0.216		-2.10%		5

		124		124		0.33%		53:71		-1.043		-1.77%		5

		125		124		0.58%		62:62		0.575		-1.19%		5

		126		124		-0.25%		57:67		-0.324		-1.44%		5

		127		124		-0.09%		58:66		-0.144		-1.54%		5

		128		124		0.26%		62:62		0.575		-1.28%		5

		129		124		0.60%		57:67		-0.324		-0.67%		5

		130		124		0.17%		61:63		0.396		-0.50%		5

		131		124		0.31%		58:66		-0.144		-0.20%		5

		132		124		0.74%		59:65		0.036		0.53%		5

		133		124		0.76%		66:58:00		1.295$		1.29%		5

		134		124		-0.20%		59:65		0.036		1.09%		5

		135		124		-0.03%		59:65		0.036		1.06%		5

		136		124		-0.25%		61:63		0.396		0.81%		5

		137		124		-0.22%		50:74		-1.583$		0.59%		5

		138		124		-0.45%		57:67		-0.324		0.14%		5

		139		124		-0.11%		56:68		-0.504		0.03%		5

		140		124		-0.31%		55:69		-0.684		-0.27%		5

		141		124		0.30%		57:67		-0.324		0.02%		5

		142		124		-0.02%		51:73		-1.403$		0.00%		5

		143		124		-0.15%		57:67		-0.324		-0.14%		5

		144		123		0.03%		55:68		-0.601		-0.12%		5

		145		122		-0.19%		60:62		0.389		-0.30%		5

		146		122		-0.39%		59:63		0.208		-0.69%		5

		147		122		0.47%		66:56:00		1.477$		-0.22%		5

		148		122		-0.39%		52:70		-1.061		-0.61%		5

		149		122		-0.02%		54:68		-0.699		-0.63%		5

		150		122		0.10%		60:62		0.389		-0.53%		5

		151		122		-0.07%		62:60		0.752		-0.60%		5

		152		122		-0.79%		54:68		-0.699		-1.39%		5

		153		122		-0.61%		57:65		-0.155		-2.00%		5

		154		121		0.29%		63:58:00		1.024		-1.71%		5

		155		121		-0.52%		50:71		-1.343$		-2.23%		5

		156		121		-0.20%		55:66		-0.433		-2.43%		5

		157		121		0.68%		71:50:00		2.480**		-1.76%		5

		158		121		0.12%		58:63		0.113		-1.64%		5

		159		121		0.40%		55:66		-0.433		-1.24%		5

		160		121		-0.19%		64:57:00		1.206		-1.42%		5

		161		121		-0.47%		61:60		0.659		-1.89%		5

		162		121		0.91%		67:54:00		1.752*		-0.98%		5

		163		121		-0.07%		53:68		-0.797		-1.06%		5

		164		121		-0.53%		48:73		-1.708*		-1.59%		5

		165		121		0.11%		63:58:00		1.024		-1.47%		5

		166		121		0.37%		60:61		0.477		-1.11%		5

		167		121		-0.27%		53:68		-0.797		-1.38%		5

		168		121		-0.32%		49:72		-1.525$		-1.70%		5

		169		121		-0.73%		51:70		-1.161		-2.43%		5

		170		121		0.29%		58:63		0.113		-2.14%		5

		171		121		0.42%		70:51:00		2.298*		-1.72%		5

		172		121		-0.05%		57:64		-0.069		-1.77%		5

		173		121		-0.01%		58:63		0.113		-1.78%		5

		174		121		-0.29%		56:65		-0.251		-2.07%		5

		175		121		0.30%		51:70		-1.161		-1.77%		5

		176		121		-0.11%		59:62		0.295		-1.88%		5

		177		121		0.10%		53:68		-0.797		-1.78%		5

		178		121		0.08%		61:60		0.659		-1.70%		5

		179		121		0.06%		54:67		-0.615		-1.64%		5

		180		121		-0.48%		53:68		-0.797		-2.12%		5

		181		121		-0.10%		59:62		0.295		-2.22%		5

		182		121		-0.21%		59:62		0.295		-2.44%		5

		183		119		0.16%		62:57:00		1.023		-2.28%		5

		184		119		0.57%		66:53:00		1.757*		-1.70%		5

		185		119		-0.95%		55:64		-0.263		-2.65%		5

		186		119		0.25%		58:61		0.288		-2.40%		5

		187		119		-0.24%		58:61		0.288		-2.65%		5

		188		119		0.18%		65:54:00		1.573$		-2.47%		5

		189		119		-0.13%		52:67		-0.813		-2.60%		5

		190		119		-0.39%		49:70		-1.364$		-2.99%		5

		191		119		-0.46%		49:70		-1.364$		-3.46%		5

		192		119		0.10%		49:70		-1.364$		-3.36%		5

		193		119		0.10%		57:62		0.105		-3.26%		5

		194		119		-0.14%		58:61		0.288		-3.40%		5

		195		119		-0.49%		48:71		-1.548$		-3.89%		5

		196		119		0.31%		58:61		0.288		-3.58%		5

		197		119		0.74%		59:60		0.472		-2.83%		5

		198		119		0.90%		64:55:00		1.390$		-1.93%		5

		199		119		-0.86%		55:64		-0.263		-2.79%		5

		200		119		-0.20%		61:58:00		0.839		-2.98%		5

		201		119		0.33%		53:66		-0.63		-2.65%		5

		202		119		0.58%		65:54:00		1.573$		-2.07%		5

		203		119		0.25%		53:66		-0.63		-1.82%		5

		204		119		-0.08%		57:62		0.105		-1.91%		5

		205		119		0.32%		59:60		0.472		-1.58%		5

		206		119		-0.31%		43:76		-2.466**		-1.90%		5

		207		119		0.02%		53:66		-0.63		-1.88%		5

		208		119		-0.44%		47:72		-1.731*		-2.31%		5

		209		119		-0.11%		56:63		-0.079		-2.42%		5

		210		119		0.14%		59:60		0.472		-2.28%		5

		211		119		0.04%		62:57:00		1.023		-2.24%		5

		212		119		-0.60%		43:76		-2.466**		-2.84%		5

		213		119		-0.81%		40:79		-3.016**		-3.65%		5

		214		119		0.64%		69:50:00		2.308*		-3.01%		5

		215		119		0.09%		53:66		-0.63		-2.92%		5

		216		119		-0.03%		57:62		0.105		-2.95%		5

		217		119		0.30%		58:61		0.288		-2.66%		5

		218		118		-0.49%		54:64		-0.361		-3.15%		5

		219		119		-0.14%		49:70		-1.364$		-3.29%		5

		220		119		-0.20%		55:64		-0.263		-3.49%		5

		221		119		-0.17%		49:70		-1.364$		-3.66%		5

		222		119		0.32%		60:59:00		0.655		-3.34%		5

		223		119		0.10%		65:54:00		1.573$		-3.24%		5

		224		119		0.16%		67:52:00		1.941*		-3.08%		5

		225		119		0.06%		57:62		0.105		-3.02%		5

		226		119		-0.02%		46:73		-1.915*		-3.04%		5

		227		119		-0.43%		57:62		0.105		-3.47%		5

		228		119		0.87%		59:60		0.472		-2.60%		5

		229		119		-0.03%		60:59:00		0.655		-2.63%		5

		230		119		0.28%		69:50:00		2.308*		-2.35%		5

		231		119		-0.08%		48:71		-1.548$		-2.43%		5

		232		119		0.45%		61:58:00		0.839		-1.98%		5

		233		119		-0.20%		61:58:00		0.839		-2.18%		5

		234		119		-0.09%		52:67		-0.813		-2.27%		5

		235		119		-0.03%		49:70		-1.364$		-2.30%		5

		236		119		0.58%		67:52:00		1.941*		-1.72%		5

		237		119		0.11%		56:63		-0.079		-1.61%		5

		238		119		-0.43%		51:68		-0.997		-2.04%		5

		239		119		-0.55%		49:70		-1.364$		-2.60%		5

		240		119		-0.07%		58:61		0.288		-2.66%		5

		241		118		-0.12%		55:63		-0.176		-2.79%		5

		242		118		0.08%		61:57:00		0.93		-2.71%		5

		243		118		0.80%		62:56:00		1.114		-1.91%		5

		244		118		0.60%		62:56:00		1.114		-1.31%		5

		245		118		0.88%		67:51:00		2.036*		-0.43%		5

		246		117		-0.36%		43:74		-2.311*		-0.79%		5

		247		117		-0.29%		50:67		-1.015		-1.08%		5

		248		117		0.28%		49:68		-1.2		-0.81%		5

		249		117		0.46%		55:62		-0.089		-0.35%		5

		250		117		0.32%		61:56:00		1.022		-0.02%		5
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USacquir_large

												Running

						Mean						Cumulative

						Abnormal		Positive:		Generalized		Abnormal

		Day		N		Return		Negative		Sign Z		Return

		-------------		-----------		-------------		--------------		---------------		--------------

		-30		66		-1.42%		33:33:00		0.505		-1.42%

		-29		66		0.39%		32:34:00		0.258		-1.03%

		-28		66		1.46%		43:23:00		2.972**		0.42%

		-27		66		-0.91%		38:28:00		1.738*		-0.49%

		-26		66		0.67%		35:31:00		0.998		0.17%

		-25		66		-0.19%		34:32:00		0.752		0.00%

		-24		66		-0.55%		25:41:00		-1.468$		-0.55%

		-23		66		0.11%		33:33:00		0.505		-0.44%

		-22		66		-0.41%		32:34:00		0.258		-0.85%

		-21		66		0.58%		31:35:00		0.012		-0.28%

		-20		66		-2.10%		24:42:00		-1.715*		-2.38%

		-19		66		1.17%		33:33:00		0.505		-1.21%

		-18		66		-0.14%		31:35:00		0.012		-1.35%

		-17		66		0.33%		33:33:00		0.505		-1.01%

		-16		66		0.61%		30:36:00		-0.235		-0.40%

		-15		66		-0.30%		28:38:00		-0.728		-0.70%

		-14		66		0.17%		29:37:00		-0.482		-0.53%

		-13		66		0.65%		32:34:00		0.258		0.11%

		-12		66		-0.85%		20:46		-2.702**		-0.73%

		-11		66		-0.38%		34:32:00		0.752		-1.11%

		-10		66		0.76%		35:31:00		0.998		-0.36%

		-9		66		-1.20%		31:35:00		0.012		-1.55%

		-8		66		0.43%		32:34:00		0.258		-1.13%

		-7		66		0.15%		39:27:00		1.985*		-0.98%

		-6		66		0.01%		28:38:00		-0.728		-0.96%

		-5		66		0.56%		31:35:00		0.012		-0.40%

		-4		66		0.08%		32:34:00		0.258		-0.32%

		-3		66		0.39%		30:36:00		-0.235		0.06%

		-2		66		-0.96%		30:36:00		-0.235		-0.89%

		-1		66		-0.37%		27:39:00		-0.975		-1.26%

		0		66		2.61%		33:33:00		0.505		1.34%

		1		66		1.93%		39:27:00		1.985*		3.27%

		2		66		0.88%		34:32:00		0.752		4.16%

		3		66		-0.97%		30:36:00		-0.235		3.18%

		4		66		0.64%		40:26:00		2.232*		3.82%

		5		66		-0.73%		30:36:00		-0.235		3.09%

		6		66		-0.24%		29:37:00		-0.482		2.85%

		7		66		-0.28%		38:28:00		1.738*		2.57%

		8		66		1.60%		41:25:00		2.478**		4.17%

		9		66		0.05%		34:32:00		0.752		4.23%

		10		66		-0.52%		32:34:00		0.258		3.70%

		11		65		-0.68%		25:40:00		-1.363$		3.02%

		12		65		0.22%		36:29:00		1.371$		3.24%

		13		65		0.02%		37:28:00		1.620$		3.26%

		14		65		0.99%		35:30:00		1.123		4.25%

		15		65		-0.76%		29:36:00		-0.369		3.49%

		16		65		-0.07%		21:44		-2.357**		3.43%

		17		65		-0.31%		35:30:00		1.123		3.12%

		18		65		1.70%		47:18:00		4.105***		4.82%

		19		65		-1.01%		25:40:00		-1.363$		3.80%

		20		65		2.73%		36:29:00		1.371$		6.53%

		21		65		-1.14%		18:47		-3.103***		5.39%

		22		65		0.30%		31:34:00		0.128		5.69%

		23		65		-1.47%		23:42		-1.860*		4.22%

		24		65		1.07%		30:35:00		-0.12		5.29%

		25		65		-0.94%		24:41:00		-1.612$		4.35%

		26		65		-0.09%		29:36:00		-0.369		4.26%

		27		65		-0.51%		29:36:00		-0.369		3.75%

		28		65		1.87%		40:25:00		2.365**		5.62%

		29		64		0.56%		33:31:00		0.748		6.18%

		30		64		-0.67%		28:36:00		-0.505		5.50%

		31		64		-0.44%		28:36:00		-0.505		5.07%

		32		64		0.86%		32:32:00		0.497		5.92%

		33		64		-0.19%		32:32:00		0.497		5.73%

		34		64		0.17%		28:36:00		-0.505		5.90%

		35		64		-0.81%		24:40:00		-1.507$		5.09%

		36		64		-0.42%		28:36:00		-0.505		4.67%

		37		64		-0.49%		24:40:00		-1.507$		4.18%

		38		64		0.01%		32:32:00		0.497		4.20%

		39		64		-0.06%		25:39:00		-1.256		4.14%

		40		64		-1.32%		25:39:00		-1.256		2.82%

		41		64		0.39%		26:38:00		-1.006		3.21%

		42		64		0.26%		29:35:00		-0.254		3.47%

		43		64		-1.00%		22:42		-2.008*		2.47%

		44		64		0.64%		30:34:00		-0.004		3.10%

		45		64		-1.24%		32:32:00		0.497		1.87%

		46		64		0.17%		30:34:00		-0.004		2.03%

		47		64		-0.16%		34:30:00		0.998		1.88%

		48		64		0.45%		35:29:00		1.249		2.33%

		49		64		-0.47%		26:38:00		-1.006		1.86%

		50		64		0.19%		28:36:00		-0.505		2.05%

		51		64		-0.48%		27:37:00		-0.755		1.58%

		52		64		0.71%		35:29:00		1.249		2.28%

		53		63		0.14%		26:37:00		-0.895		2.43%

		54		63		-1.38%		24:39:00		-1.400$		1.05%

		55		63		-0.28%		26:37:00		-0.895		0.77%

		56		63		0.36%		29:34:00		-0.138		1.14%

		57		63		0.06%		26:37:00		-0.895		1.19%

		58		63		-0.46%		23:40		-1.653*		0.73%

		59		63		1.28%		33:30:00		0.872		2.01%

		60		63		0.45%		31:32:00		0.367		2.46%

		61		63		2.25%		34:29:00		1.125		4.71%

		62		63		-1.77%		21:42		-2.158*		2.94%

		63		62		-0.12%		25:37:00		-1.038		2.83%

		64		62		-0.09%		26:36:00		-0.783		2.74%

		65		62		0.43%		30:32:00		0.235		3.17%

		66		62		0.34%		26:36:00		-0.783		3.51%

		67		62		-0.75%		25:37:00		-1.038		2.75%

		68		62		0.67%		28:34:00		-0.274		3.42%

		69		62		0.33%		33:29:00		0.998		3.75%

		70		62		-1.17%		24:38:00		-1.292$		2.57%

		71		62		0.54%		33:29:00		0.998		3.12%

		72		62		-1.56%		23:39		-1.547$		1.56%

		73		62		0.77%		27:35:00		-0.529		2.33%

		74		62		-1.24%		27:35:00		-0.529		1.08%

		75		62		-1.33%		30:32:00		0.235		-0.23%

		76		62		-0.56%		25:37:00		-1.038		-0.79%

		77		62		0.14%		28:34:00		-0.274		-0.65%

		78		62		0.06%		31:31:00		0.489		-0.59%

		79		62		1.13%		35:27:00		1.507$		0.53%

		80		62		0.24%		31:31:00		0.489		0.77%

		81		61		0.21%		31:30:00		0.614		0.98%

		82		61		0.48%		27:34:00		-0.413		1.45%

		83		62		0.12%		23:39		-1.547$		1.58%

		84		62		1.21%		31:31:00		0.489		2.78%

		85		62		1.09%		26:36:00		-0.783		3.87%

		86		62		0.04%		33:29:00		0.998		3.91%

		87		62		-0.95%		27:35:00		-0.529		2.95%

		88		62		0.69%		37:25:00		2.016*		3.64%

		89		62		0.09%		28:34:00		-0.274		3.73%

		90		62		-0.20%		26:36:00		-0.783		3.53%

		91		62		0.24%		28:34:00		-0.274		3.77%

		92		62		-0.23%		27:35:00		-0.529		3.54%

		93		62		0.26%		38:24:00		2.271*		3.80%

		94		62		-0.59%		22:40		-1.801*		3.21%

		95		62		-0.24%		30:32:00		0.235		2.97%

		96		62		0.93%		34:28:00		1.253		3.90%

		97		62		1.67%		26:36:00		-0.783		5.57%

		98		62		-0.74%		27:35:00		-0.529		4.83%

		99		62		1.20%		31:31:00		0.489		6.03%

		100		62		-0.21%		38:24:00		2.271*		5.82%

		101		62		0.66%		34:28:00		1.253		6.49%

		102		62		0.08%		28:34:00		-0.274		6.57%

		103		62		-0.04%		28:34:00		-0.274		6.53%

		104		62		-0.44%		26:36:00		-0.783		6.09%

		105		62		0.27%		32:30:00		0.744		6.35%

		106		62		0.00%		28:34:00		-0.274		6.35%

		107		62		0.15%		30:32:00		0.235		6.50%

		108		62		1.29%		28:34:00		-0.274		7.79%

		109		62		1.77%		40:22:00		2.780**		9.56%

		110		62		-0.04%		29:33:00		-0.02		9.52%

		111		62		0.40%		31:31:00		0.489		9.92%

		112		62		-0.96%		23:39		-1.547$		8.96%

		113		62		1.35%		37:25:00		2.016*		10.30%

		114		62		-0.58%		24:38:00		-1.292$		9.72%

		115		62		-1.54%		24:38:00		-1.292$		8.18%

		116		62		-0.14%		31:31:00		0.489		8.04%

		117		62		-0.02%		32:30:00		0.744		8.02%

		118		62		-0.07%		28:34:00		-0.274		7.94%

		119		62		0.78%		31:31:00		0.489		8.72%

		120		62		0.69%		34:28:00		1.253		9.41%

		121		62		-0.44%		31:31:00		0.489		8.97%

		122		62		-1.04%		33:29:00		0.998		7.94%

		123		62		0.86%		28:34:00		-0.274		8.79%

		124		62		-0.35%		23:39		-1.547$		8.44%

		125		62		0.85%		37:25:00		2.016*		9.29%

		126		62		0.92%		32:30:00		0.744		10.21%

		127		62		0.07%		33:29:00		0.998		10.29%

		128		62		-0.03%		26:36:00		-0.783		10.26%

		129		62		-0.70%		26:36:00		-0.783		9.56%

		130		62		0.42%		35:27:00		1.507$		9.98%

		131		62		-0.07%		26:36:00		-0.783		9.91%

		132		62		-0.70%		27:35:00		-0.529		9.21%

		133		62		-0.46%		26:36:00		-0.783		8.75%

		134		62		-0.69%		29:33:00		-0.02		8.06%

		135		62		-0.61%		25:37:00		-1.038		7.46%

		136		62		0.75%		36:26:00		1.762*		8.20%

		137		62		-0.13%		26:36:00		-0.783		8.07%

		138		62		-0.25%		30:32:00		0.235		7.83%

		139		62		-1.65%		17:45		-3.074**		6.18%

		140		62		1.79%		37:25:00		2.016*		7.97%

		141		62		0.35%		32:30:00		0.744		8.32%

		142		62		-0.31%		26:36:00		-0.783		8.01%

		143		62		0.90%		30:32:00		0.235		8.91%

		144		62		0.18%		32:30:00		0.744		9.09%

		145		62		0.38%		31:31:00		0.489		9.48%

		146		62		-0.28%		23:39		-1.547$		9.19%

		147		62		0.10%		32:30:00		0.744		9.30%

		148		62		-0.49%		25:37:00		-1.038		8.80%

		149		61		-0.50%		29:32:00		0.101		8.31%

		150		61		-0.40%		29:32:00		0.101		7.90%

		151		61		-0.58%		29:32:00		0.101		7.33%

		152		61		0.23%		29:32:00		0.101		7.55%

		153		61		0.78%		31:30:00		0.614		8.33%

		154		61		0.11%		26:35:00		-0.669		8.44%

		155		61		-0.96%		24:37:00		-1.182		7.48%

		156		61		0.88%		29:32:00		0.101		8.36%

		157		61		0.86%		33:28:00		1.127		9.22%

		158		61		-0.51%		26:35:00		-0.669		8.71%

		159		61		-0.39%		28:33:00		-0.156		8.32%

		160		61		0.87%		34:27:00		1.383$		9.19%

		161		61		0.22%		36:25:00		1.897*		9.41%

		162		61		0.06%		27:34:00		-0.413		9.47%

		163		61		-0.31%		29:32:00		0.101		9.16%

		164		61		-0.03%		28:33:00		-0.156		9.13%

		165		61		0.00%		36:25:00		1.897*		9.13%

		166		61		0.27%		28:33:00		-0.156		9.40%

		167		61		-0.44%		26:35:00		-0.669		8.96%

		168		61		0.26%		33:28:00		1.127		9.22%

		169		61		-0.19%		30:31:00		0.357		9.03%

		170		61		-0.50%		26:35:00		-0.669		8.53%

		171		61		0.25%		31:30:00		0.614		8.77%

		172		61		-1.17%		21:40		-1.952*		7.60%

		173		61		0.74%		32:29:00		0.87		8.35%

		174		61		0.62%		34:27:00		1.383$		8.97%

		175		61		-0.49%		24:37:00		-1.182		8.48%

		176		61		-0.03%		30:31:00		0.357		8.44%

		177		61		0.42%		34:27:00		1.383$		8.87%

		178		61		-0.47%		27:34:00		-0.413		8.39%

		179		61		1.08%		39:22:00		2.666**		9.48%

		180		61		-0.22%		31:30:00		0.614		9.26%

		181		61		1.88%		39:22:00		2.666**		11.14%

		182		61		0.17%		28:33:00		-0.156		11.31%

		183		61		-1.10%		22:39		-1.695*		10.21%

		184		61		0.53%		26:35:00		-0.669		10.75%

		185		61		0.33%		35:26:00		1.640$		11.07%

		186		61		0.76%		37:24:00		2.153*		11.83%

		187		61		-0.52%		22:39		-1.695*		11.32%

		188		61		-1.34%		23:38		-1.439$		9.98%

		189		61		-0.23%		26:35:00		-0.669		9.75%

		190		61		1.46%		33:28:00		1.127		11.22%

		191		61		-0.77%		25:36:00		-0.926		10.45%

		192		61		0.51%		34:27:00		1.383$		10.96%

		193		61		0.90%		31:30:00		0.614		11.86%

		194		61		0.16%		32:29:00		0.87		12.03%

		195		61		0.09%		35:26:00		1.640$		12.11%

		196		61		0.26%		31:30:00		0.614		12.37%

		197		61		-0.10%		26:35:00		-0.669		12.27%

		198		61		0.12%		27:34:00		-0.413		12.39%

		199		60		0.52%		34:26:00		1.516$		12.91%

		200		61		-1.66%		22:39		-1.695*		11.25%

		201		61		-0.01%		25:36:00		-0.926		11.23%

		202		61		-0.73%		27:34:00		-0.413		10.51%

		203		61		0.33%		28:33:00		-0.156		10.84%

		204		61		0.88%		32:29:00		0.87		11.71%

		205		61		0.19%		24:37:00		-1.182		11.90%

		206		61		-0.21%		27:34:00		-0.413		11.69%

		207		61		-0.35%		25:36:00		-0.926		11.34%

		208		61		0.38%		27:34:00		-0.413		11.71%

		209		61		-0.10%		26:35:00		-0.669		11.62%

		210		61		0.10%		31:30:00		0.614		11.72%

		211		61		-0.23%		24:37:00		-1.182		11.49%

		212		61		-0.19%		30:31:00		0.357		11.30%

		213		61		0.09%		24:37:00		-1.182		11.39%

		214		61		-0.01%		30:31:00		0.357		11.37%

		215		61		0.00%		31:30:00		0.614		11.37%

		216		61		-0.06%		26:35:00		-0.669		11.31%

		217		61		-0.40%		23:38		-1.439$		10.91%

		218		61		-0.09%		30:31:00		0.357		10.82%

		219		61		-2.61%		21:40		-1.952*		8.22%

		220		61		0.20%		32:29:00		0.87		8.42%

		221		61		0.87%		36:25:00		1.897*		9.29%

		222		61		-0.29%		31:30:00		0.614		9.00%

		223		61		0.59%		29:32:00		0.101		9.59%

		224		61		-0.49%		26:35:00		-0.669		9.10%

		225		61		-0.40%		26:35:00		-0.669		8.70%

		226		61		0.69%		34:27:00		1.383$		9.39%

		227		61		-0.21%		24:37:00		-1.182		9.18%

		228		61		-0.06%		28:33:00		-0.156		9.12%

		229		61		1.17%		35:26:00		1.640$		10.29%

		230		61		-0.67%		29:32:00		0.101		9.61%

		231		61		0.86%		30:31:00		0.357		10.48%

		232		60		-0.03%		25:35:00		-0.812		10.45%

		233		60		-1.24%		22:38		-1.588$		9.20%

		234		60		0.48%		29:31:00		0.223		9.68%

		235		60		-0.34%		30:30:00		0.481		9.35%

		236		60		-0.52%		21:39		-1.847*		8.82%

		237		60		-0.25%		28:32:00		-0.036		8.57%

		238		60		0.07%		27:33:00		-0.295		8.64%

		239		60		-1.41%		20:40		-2.106*		7.23%

		240		60		-0.57%		19:41		-2.364**		6.67%

		241		60		0.33%		29:31:00		0.223		6.99%

		242		60		-0.41%		24:36:00		-1.071		6.59%

		243		60		0.11%		30:30:00		0.481		6.70%

		244		60		0.00%		28:32:00		-0.036		6.70%

		245		60		0.68%		27:33:00		-0.295		7.38%

		246		60		-0.21%		32:28:00		0.999		7.17%

		247		60		0.51%		35:25:00		1.775*		7.68%

		248		60		-0.13%		29:31:00		0.223		7.55%

		249		60		1.60%		37:23:00		2.292*		9.14%

		250		60		1.22%		25:35:00		-0.812		10.36%
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USmerge_small

												Running

						Mean						Cumulative

						Abnormal		Positive:		Generalized		Abnormal

		Day		N		Return		Negative		Sign Z		Return

		-------------		-----------		-------------		--------------		---------------		--------------

		-30		55		0.07%		28:27:00		0.474		0.06%

		-29		55		-0.13%		25:30:00		-0.336		-0.06%

		-28		55		-0.03%		27:28:00		0.204		-0.08%

		-27		55		-0.44%		25:30:00		-0.336		-0.52%

		-26		55		-1.17%		17:38		-2.495**		-1.70%

		-25		55		0.12%		29:26:00		0.744		-1.57%

		-24		55		0.58%		29:26:00		0.744		-0.99%

		-23		55		0.05%		28:27:00		0.474		-0.94%

		-22		55		-1.33%		19:36		-1.955*		-2.27%

		-21		55		0.28%		26:29:00		-0.066		-1.98%

		-20		55		0.21%		27:28:00		0.204		-1.77%

		-19		55		-0.08%		27:28:00		0.204		-1.85%

		-18		55		0.48%		32:23:00		1.554$		-1.37%

		-17		55		0.63%		35:20:00		2.364**		-0.75%

		-16		55		0.16%		22:33		-1.146		-0.59%

		-15		55		0.34%		29:26:00		0.744		-0.24%

		-14		55		0.00%		30:25:00		1.014		-0.24%

		-13		55		0.48%		27:28:00		0.204		0.22%

		-12		55		0.56%		30:25:00		1.014		0.79%

		-11		55		-0.06%		23:32		-0.876		0.72%

		-10		55		0.21%		28:27:00		0.474		0.93%

		-9		55		0.01%		23:32		-0.876		0.95%

		-8		55		1.04%		30:25:00		1.014		1.99%

		-7		55		-0.06%		27:28:00		0.204		1.93%

		-6		55		0.00%		27:28:00		0.204		1.93%

		-5		55		1.18%		32:23:00		1.554$		3.11%

		-4		55		0.77%		25:30:00		-0.336		3.88%

		-3		55		0.91%		33:22:00		1.824*		4.79%

		-2		55		-0.27%		31:24:00		1.284$		4.51%

		-1		55		-0.28%		24:31:00		-0.606		4.23%

		0		55		-1.17%		25:30:00		-0.336		3.06%

		1		55		0.42%		29:26:00		0.744		3.48%

		2		55		0.04%		28:27:00		0.474		3.52%

		3		55		-0.15%		23:32		-0.876		3.37%

		4		55		0.16%		23:32		-0.876		3.53%

		5		55		-0.12%		24:31:00		-0.606		3.41%

		6		55		0.31%		29:26:00		0.744		3.72%

		7		55		1.17%		26:29:00		-0.066		4.88%

		8		55		0.52%		26:29:00		-0.066		5.40%

		9		55		0.80%		35:20:00		2.364**		6.21%

		10		55		-1.18%		21:34		-1.416$		5.02%

		11		55		-0.37%		25:30:00		-0.336		4.65%

		12		55		0.92%		23:32		-0.876		5.58%

		13		55		0.43%		32:23:00		1.554$		6.01%

		14		55		0.16%		28:27:00		0.474		6.17%

		15		55		0.24%		28:27:00		0.474		6.41%

		16		55		-0.13%		28:27:00		0.474		6.28%

		17		55		-0.01%		27:28:00		0.204		6.27%

		18		55		0.31%		29:26:00		0.744		6.58%

		19		55		0.18%		29:26:00		0.744		6.77%

		20		55		0.10%		29:26:00		0.744		6.86%

		21		55		-0.09%		30:25:00		1.014		6.78%

		22		55		-0.93%		20:35		-1.686*		5.85%

		23		55		0.43%		32:23:00		1.554$		6.27%

		24		55		0.31%		28:27:00		0.474		6.59%

		25		55		-0.15%		29:26:00		0.744		6.43%

		26		55		0.80%		35:20:00		2.364**		7.24%

		27		55		-0.13%		24:31:00		-0.606		7.11%

		28		55		0.70%		32:23:00		1.554$		7.81%

		29		55		-0.01%		28:27:00		0.474		7.80%

		30		55		0.74%		25:30:00		-0.336		8.55%

		31		55		0.21%		29:26:00		0.744		8.76%

		32		55		0.21%		26:29:00		-0.066		8.96%

		33		55		-0.13%		27:28:00		0.204		8.83%

		34		55		-0.06%		25:30:00		-0.336		8.77%

		35		55		-0.41%		22:33		-1.146		8.37%

		36		55		-0.33%		24:31:00		-0.606		8.03%

		37		55		0.14%		22:33		-1.146		8.17%

		38		55		0.07%		29:26:00		0.744		8.24%

		39		55		0.22%		28:27:00		0.474		8.46%

		40		55		-0.14%		27:28:00		0.204		8.32%

		41		55		-0.49%		25:30:00		-0.336		7.82%

		42		55		0.38%		26:29:00		-0.066		8.21%

		43		55		-0.06%		32:23:00		1.554$		8.15%

		44		55		0.36%		30:25:00		1.014		8.51%

		45		55		-0.33%		25:30:00		-0.336		8.18%

		46		55		0.17%		30:25:00		1.014		8.35%

		47		55		0.27%		27:28:00		0.204		8.62%

		48		55		0.00%		27:28:00		0.204		8.62%

		49		55		-0.13%		26:29:00		-0.066		8.49%

		50		55		-0.05%		27:28:00		0.204		8.45%

		51		55		0.25%		27:28:00		0.204		8.70%

		52		55		0.23%		32:23:00		1.554$		8.93%

		53		55		-0.19%		22:33		-1.146		8.74%

		54		55		-0.18%		23:32		-0.876		8.56%

		55		55		-0.19%		26:29:00		-0.066		8.37%

		56		55		0.70%		30:25:00		1.014		9.07%

		57		55		0.68%		28:27:00		0.474		9.75%

		58		55		0.41%		32:23:00		1.554$		10.16%

		59		55		0.59%		37:18:00		2.904**		10.75%

		60		55		-0.15%		23:32		-0.876		10.60%

		61		55		0.10%		28:27:00		0.474		10.70%

		62		55		0.15%		23:32		-0.876		10.85%

		63		55		-0.51%		26:29:00		-0.066		10.34%

		64		55		0.39%		26:29:00		-0.066		10.73%

		65		55		-0.21%		28:27:00		0.474		10.53%

		66		55		-0.10%		23:32		-0.876		10.42%

		67		55		-0.32%		23:32		-0.876		10.10%

		68		55		0.36%		28:27:00		0.474		10.46%

		69		55		0.58%		29:26:00		0.744		11.04%

		70		55		-0.02%		29:26:00		0.744		11.02%

		71		55		0.17%		25:30:00		-0.336		11.19%

		72		55		0.48%		31:24:00		1.284$		11.67%

		73		55		-0.06%		17:38		-2.495**		11.61%

		74		55		0.50%		28:27:00		0.474		12.11%

		75		55		-0.09%		28:27:00		0.474		12.03%

		76		55		-0.25%		27:28:00		0.204		11.77%

		77		55		-0.26%		21:34		-1.416$		11.52%

		78		55		0.23%		28:27:00		0.474		11.74%

		79		55		-0.36%		21:34		-1.416$		11.39%

		80		55		-0.60%		21:34		-1.416$		10.79%

		81		55		0.40%		27:28:00		0.204		11.19%

		82		55		0.14%		24:31:00		-0.606		11.34%

		83		55		0.07%		27:28:00		0.204		11.40%

		84		55		-0.12%		23:32		-0.876		11.28%

		85		55		-0.17%		24:31:00		-0.606		11.11%

		86		55		-0.64%		27:28:00		0.204		10.48%

		87		55		0.02%		28:27:00		0.474		10.50%

		88		55		-0.06%		26:29:00		-0.066		10.44%

		89		55		0.38%		30:25:00		1.014		10.82%

		90		55		0.22%		29:26:00		0.744		11.04%

		91		55		0.56%		30:25:00		1.014		11.60%

		92		55		-0.09%		25:30:00		-0.336		11.51%

		93		55		-0.78%		21:34		-1.416$		10.73%

		94		55		-0.26%		22:33		-1.146		10.47%

		95		55		0.80%		29:26:00		0.744		11.28%

		96		55		0.29%		31:24:00		1.284$		11.56%

		97		55		0.05%		25:30:00		-0.336		11.61%

		98		55		0.52%		26:29:00		-0.066		12.13%

		99		55		-0.28%		24:31:00		-0.606		11.84%

		100		55		0.66%		25:30:00		-0.336		12.51%

		101		55		-0.23%		23:32		-0.876		12.28%

		102		55		0.00%		29:26:00		0.744		12.29%

		103		55		-0.82%		26:29:00		-0.066		11.47%

		104		55		0.37%		29:26:00		0.744		11.84%

		105		55		-0.23%		23:32		-0.876		11.62%

		106		55		-0.62%		16:39		-2.765**		10.99%

		107		55		0.24%		27:28:00		0.204		11.23%

		108		55		-0.49%		21:34		-1.416$		10.74%

		109		55		0.46%		30:25:00		1.014		11.21%

		110		55		-0.30%		22:33		-1.146		10.91%

		111		55		0.11%		29:26:00		0.744		11.02%

		112		55		0.08%		23:32		-0.876		11.10%

		113		55		-0.21%		24:31:00		-0.606		10.88%

		114		55		-0.26%		23:32		-0.876		10.63%

		115		55		-0.39%		19:36		-1.955*		10.24%

		116		55		0.58%		32:23:00		1.554$		10.82%

		117		55		-0.14%		24:31:00		-0.606		10.68%

		118		55		-0.61%		21:34		-1.416$		10.06%

		119		55		-0.07%		28:27:00		0.474		10.00%

		120		55		-0.12%		26:29:00		-0.066		9.88%

		121		55		0.60%		27:28:00		0.204		10.48%

		122		55		-0.16%		23:32		-0.876		10.32%

		123		55		0.22%		28:27:00		0.474		10.54%

		124		55		0.10%		25:30:00		-0.336		10.64%

		125		55		0.75%		27:28:00		0.204		11.40%

		126		55		-0.35%		28:27:00		0.474		11.05%

		127		55		0.96%		28:27:00		0.474		12.01%

		128		55		-0.45%		27:28:00		0.204		11.56%

		129		55		0.92%		28:27:00		0.474		12.48%

		130		55		-0.14%		27:28:00		0.204		12.34%

		131		55		0.07%		25:30:00		-0.336		12.41%

		132		55		-0.27%		20:35		-1.686*		12.14%

		133		55		0.14%		26:29:00		-0.066		12.28%

		134		55		0.32%		31:24:00		1.284$		12.60%

		135		55		-0.10%		27:28:00		0.204		12.50%

		136		55		-0.80%		24:31:00		-0.606		11.70%

		137		55		-0.74%		18:37		-2.225*		10.95%

		138		55		0.05%		26:29:00		-0.066		11.00%

		139		55		-0.11%		27:28:00		0.204		10.88%

		140		55		-0.27%		26:29:00		-0.066		10.61%

		141		55		0.98%		28:27:00		0.474		11.59%

		142		55		0.38%		25:30:00		-0.336		11.97%

		143		55		-0.16%		26:29:00		-0.066		11.81%

		144		55		0.04%		25:30:00		-0.336		11.85%

		145		55		0.47%		33:22:00		1.824*		12.32%

		146		55		-0.58%		23:32		-0.876		11.73%

		147		55		0.36%		30:25:00		1.014		12.09%

		148		55		-0.50%		21:34		-1.416$		11.59%

		149		55		0.32%		25:30:00		-0.336		11.91%

		150		55		-0.16%		27:28:00		0.204		11.76%

		151		55		1.05%		31:24:00		1.284$		12.80%

		152		55		-0.61%		25:30:00		-0.336		12.19%

		153		55		-0.06%		28:27:00		0.474		12.13%

		154		55		-0.49%		24:31:00		-0.606		11.64%

		155		55		0.19%		29:26:00		0.744		11.84%

		156		55		0.37%		29:26:00		0.744		12.21%

		157		55		0.55%		33:22:00		1.824*		12.75%

		158		55		0.05%		28:27:00		0.474		12.80%

		159		55		0.22%		23:32		-0.876		13.02%

		160		55		-0.34%		23:32		-0.876		12.68%

		161		55		0.36%		29:26:00		0.744		13.04%

		162		55		0.65%		28:27:00		0.474		13.70%

		163		55		-0.03%		27:28:00		0.204		13.66%

		164		55		0.06%		24:31:00		-0.606		13.73%

		165		55		-0.10%		29:26:00		0.744		13.63%

		166		55		0.18%		29:26:00		0.744		13.81%

		167		55		-0.18%		22:33		-1.146		13.64%

		168		55		-0.46%		20:35		-1.686*		13.17%

		169		55		-0.11%		26:29:00		-0.066		13.06%

		170		55		0.26%		29:26:00		0.744		13.33%

		171		55		0.44%		34:21:00		2.094*		13.77%

		172		55		-0.26%		26:29:00		-0.066		13.51%

		173		55		-0.01%		28:27:00		0.474		13.49%

		174		55		-0.43%		26:29:00		-0.066		13.07%

		175		55		-0.23%		19:36		-1.955*		12.83%

		176		55		0.02%		29:26:00		0.744		12.86%

		177		55		0.49%		27:28:00		0.204		13.35%

		178		55		-0.29%		28:27:00		0.474		13.06%

		179		55		0.04%		23:32		-0.876		13.10%

		180		55		0.06%		26:29:00		-0.066		13.15%

		181		55		-0.19%		25:30:00		-0.336		12.96%

		182		55		-0.72%		26:29:00		-0.066		12.24%

		183		54		0.08%		27:27:00		0.336		12.32%

		184		54		0.90%		30:24:00		1.154		13.22%

		185		54		-0.07%		27:27:00		0.336		13.15%

		186		54		0.00%		27:27:00		0.336		13.15%

		187		54		0.40%		30:24:00		1.154		13.55%

		188		54		-0.05%		29:25:00		0.881		13.49%

		189		54		0.41%		27:27:00		0.336		13.90%

		190		54		0.01%		21:33		-1.299$		13.91%

		191		54		0.35%		24:30:00		-0.481		14.25%

		192		54		-0.26%		18:36		-2.116*		13.99%

		193		54		-0.50%		25:29:00		-0.209		13.49%

		194		54		0.13%		28:26:00		0.609		13.62%

		195		54		0.03%		21:33		-1.299$		13.65%

		196		54		-0.29%		26:28:00		0.064		13.36%

		197		54		0.40%		27:27:00		0.336		13.75%

		198		54		0.32%		32:22:00		1.698*		14.07%

		199		54		-0.71%		28:26:00		0.609		13.36%

		200		54		0.65%		31:23:00		1.426$		14.02%

		201		54		0.27%		27:27:00		0.336		14.29%

		202		54		1.23%		33:21:00		1.971*		15.52%

		203		54		-0.07%		25:29:00		-0.209		15.45%

		204		54		0.03%		28:26:00		0.609		15.48%

		205		54		0.27%		22:32		-1.026		15.75%

		206		54		-0.80%		15:39		-2.933**		14.95%

		207		54		-0.11%		23:31		-0.754		14.85%

		208		54		-0.27%		24:30:00		-0.481		14.58%

		209		54		0.51%		28:26:00		0.609		15.08%

		210		54		-0.39%		26:28:00		0.064		14.69%

		211		54		0.34%		31:23:00		1.426$		15.03%

		212		54		-0.63%		19:35		-1.844*		14.40%

		213		54		-0.01%		19:35		-1.844*		14.39%

		214		54		0.58%		33:21:00		1.971*		14.97%

		215		54		0.38%		27:27:00		0.336		15.35%

		216		54		-0.20%		26:28:00		0.064		15.15%

		217		54		-0.14%		24:30:00		-0.481		15.00%

		218		54		-0.21%		25:29:00		-0.209		14.79%

		219		54		-0.58%		22:32		-1.026		14.21%

		220		54		-0.69%		25:29:00		-0.209		13.52%

		221		54		0.89%		26:28:00		0.064		14.41%

		222		54		0.51%		29:25:00		0.881		14.92%

		223		54		0.47%		33:21:00		1.971*		15.39%

		224		54		0.23%		33:21:00		1.971*		15.62%

		225		54		-0.21%		29:25:00		0.881		15.41%

		226		54		-0.45%		18:36		-2.116*		14.96%

		227		54		-0.19%		27:27:00		0.336		14.77%

		228		54		0.65%		26:28:00		0.064		15.42%

		229		54		0.11%		27:27:00		0.336		15.53%

		230		54		0.78%		36:18:00		2.788**		16.31%

		231		54		-0.89%		19:35		-1.844*		15.42%

		232		54		0.65%		28:26:00		0.609		16.06%

		233		54		0.73%		34:20:00		2.243*		16.79%

		234		54		-0.15%		22:32		-1.026		16.64%

		235		54		-0.26%		22:32		-1.026		16.38%

		236		54		0.52%		30:24:00		1.154		16.90%

		237		54		0.12%		26:28:00		0.064		17.02%

		238		54		-0.17%		24:30:00		-0.481		16.85%

		239		54		-0.79%		17:37		-2.388**		16.06%

		240		54		-0.06%		24:30:00		-0.481		16.00%

		241		53		0.08%		26:27:00		0.196		16.08%

		242		53		-0.40%		23:30		-0.63		15.68%

		243		53		-0.03%		22:31		-0.905		15.65%

		244		53		0.68%		30:23:00		1.296$		16.33%

		245		53		0.39%		30:23:00		1.296$		16.72%

		246		53		-0.08%		22:31		-0.905		16.64%

		247		53		-0.04%		24:29:00		-0.355		16.60%

		248		53		-0.11%		23:30		-0.63		16.50%

		249		53		0.21%		28:25:00		0.746		16.71%

		250		53		0.24%		28:25:00		0.746		16.95%
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US Merge (Small Sample) (Fama French 3 factor_ Value Weighted Market Index)
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US acquisition_small

												Running

						Mean						Cumulative

						Abnormal		Positive:		Generalized		Abnormal

		Day		N		Return		Negative		Sign Z		Return

		-------------		-----------		-------------		--------------		---------------		--------------

		-30		37		0.31%		22:15		1.453$		0.31%

		-29		37		-0.17%		16:21		-0.522		0.14%

		-28		37		0.40%		22:15		1.453$		0.54%

		-27		37		0.76%		25:12:00		2.441**		1.30%

		-26		37		0.03%		17:20		-0.193		1.33%

		-25		37		0.39%		23:14		1.782*		1.73%

		-24		37		0.14%		14:23		-1.181		1.86%

		-23		37		-1.18%		13:24		-1.510$		0.68%

		-22		37		-0.18%		18:19		0.136		0.50%

		-21		37		0.25%		17:20		-0.193		0.75%

		-20		37		-0.14%		18:19		0.136		0.62%

		-19		37		0.31%		17:20		-0.193		0.93%

		-18		37		-0.07%		16:21		-0.522		0.86%

		-17		37		-0.10%		16:21		-0.522		0.76%

		-16		37		0.81%		19:18		0.466		1.57%

		-15		37		0.79%		17:20		-0.193		2.36%

		-14		37		-0.44%		13:24		-1.510$		1.92%

		-13		37		0.16%		15:22		-0.851		2.08%

		-12		37		-0.74%		12:25		-1.839*		1.35%

		-11		37		-0.41%		22:15		1.453$		0.94%

		-10		37		0.92%		20:17		0.795		1.86%

		-9		37		-2.09%		16:21		-0.522		-0.23%

		-8		37		0.18%		21:16		1.124		-0.05%

		-7		37		-0.01%		18:19		0.136		-0.05%

		-6		37		0.24%		17:20		-0.193		0.17%

		-5		37		-0.10%		17:20		-0.193		0.07%

		-4		37		0.65%		19:18		0.466		0.72%

		-3		37		-0.34%		16:21		-0.522		0.38%

		-2		37		-0.21%		18:19		0.136		0.17%

		-1		37		0.35%		15:22		-0.851		0.52%

		0		37		2.05%		16:21		-0.522		2.57%

		1		37		1.63%		21:16		1.124		4.20%

		2		37		0.89%		21:16		1.124		5.10%

		3		37		-1.29%		15:22		-0.851		3.80%

		4		37		0.38%		24:13:00		2.112*		4.19%

		5		37		-0.99%		15:22		-0.851		3.20%

		6		37		-0.18%		17:20		-0.193		3.02%

		7		37		0.10%		25:12:00		2.441**		3.12%

		8		37		1.07%		22:15		1.453$		4.19%

		9		37		-0.60%		16:21		-0.522		3.59%

		10		37		-0.80%		14:23		-1.181		2.79%

		11		36		0.13%		15:21		-0.704		2.92%

		12		36		-0.81%		15:21		-0.704		2.11%

		13		36		0.21%		21:15		1.298$		2.32%

		14		36		0.47%		20:16		0.964		2.79%

		15		36		-0.51%		16:20		-0.371		2.27%

		16		36		-0.75%		12:24		-1.706*		1.52%

		17		36		-0.65%		17:19		-0.037		0.87%

		18		36		0.56%		24:12:00		2.299*		1.42%

		19		36		-0.64%		16:20		-0.371		0.78%

		20		36		0.99%		18:18		0.297		1.77%

		21		36		-0.68%		12:24		-1.706*		1.09%

		22		36		-0.86%		17:19		-0.037		0.23%

		23		36		-0.55%		13:23		-1.372$		-0.31%

		24		36		0.00%		12:24		-1.706*		-0.31%

		25		36		-0.37%		18:18		0.297		-0.68%

		26		36		-0.93%		13:23		-1.372$		-1.61%

		27		36		0.22%		17:19		-0.037		-1.39%

		28		36		1.83%		20:16		0.964		0.43%

		29		35		0.25%		17:18		0.123		0.68%

		30		35		-0.10%		16:19		-0.215		0.58%

		31		35		-0.82%		15:20		-0.554		-0.23%

		32		35		-0.87%		14:21		-0.892		-1.10%

		33		35		0.68%		19:16		0.8		-0.43%

		34		35		-0.15%		14:21		-0.892		-0.58%

		35		35		-0.66%		16:19		-0.215		-1.23%

		36		35		-0.33%		15:20		-0.554		-1.57%

		37		35		0.04%		14:21		-0.892		-1.53%

		38		35		-0.41%		15:20		-0.554		-1.94%

		39		35		0.16%		14:21		-0.892		-1.78%

		40		35		-0.76%		15:20		-0.554		-2.54%

		41		35		-0.08%		15:20		-0.554		-2.62%

		42		35		-0.08%		15:20		-0.554		-2.70%

		43		35		-0.28%		14:21		-0.892		-2.98%

		44		35		0.33%		14:21		-0.892		-2.65%

		45		35		-0.70%		20:15		1.139		-3.35%

		46		35		0.27%		15:20		-0.554		-3.08%

		47		35		-0.23%		14:21		-0.892		-3.31%

		48		35		0.22%		18:17		0.462		-3.09%

		49		35		-0.48%		15:20		-0.554		-3.57%

		50		35		-0.06%		13:22		-1.231		-3.63%

		51		35		-1.80%		12:23		-1.569$		-5.44%

		52		35		0.06%		16:19		-0.215		-5.38%

		53		34		0.37%		17:17		0.288		-5.01%

		54		34		-0.85%		15:19		-0.398		-5.86%

		55		34		-0.07%		15:19		-0.398		-5.93%

		56		34		0.60%		15:19		-0.398		-5.33%

		57		34		0.20%		15:19		-0.398		-5.13%

		58		34		-0.56%		14:20		-0.742		-5.69%

		59		34		-0.33%		16:18		-0.055		-6.02%

		60		34		-0.02%		19:15		0.975		-6.04%

		61		34		0.79%		19:15		0.975		-5.26%

		62		34		-1.22%		11:23		-1.772*		-6.48%

		63		34		0.33%		15:19		-0.398		-6.15%

		64		34		-1.21%		13:21		-1.085		-7.35%

		65		34		0.74%		18:16		0.632		-6.61%

		66		34		-1.12%		11:23		-1.772*		-7.73%

		67		34		-0.73%		16:18		-0.055		-8.46%

		68		34		-0.41%		12:22		-1.429$		-8.87%

		69		34		0.78%		20:14		1.319$		-8.09%

		70		34		-0.20%		13:21		-1.085		-8.29%

		71		34		0.72%		19:15		0.975		-7.58%

		72		34		-0.76%		13:21		-1.085		-8.34%

		73		34		1.85%		16:18		-0.055		-6.49%

		74		34		-0.50%		18:16		0.632		-6.99%

		75		34		-1.67%		15:19		-0.398		-8.67%

		76		34		0.03%		15:19		-0.398		-8.64%

		77		34		-0.12%		14:20		-0.742		-8.76%

		78		34		0.68%		20:14		1.319$		-8.08%

		79		34		0.51%		20:14		1.319$		-7.57%

		80		34		0.15%		15:19		-0.398		-7.42%

		81		33		-0.77%		14:19		-0.587		-8.19%

		82		33		-0.65%		11:22		-1.633$		-8.84%

		83		34		0.94%		12:22		-1.429$		-7.90%

		84		34		0.96%		14:20		-0.742		-6.94%

		85		34		0.59%		12:22		-1.429$		-6.35%

		86		34		-0.63%		17:17		0.288		-6.99%

		87		34		-0.46%		14:20		-0.742		-7.45%

		88		34		1.25%		22:12		2.006*		-6.20%

		89		34		0.99%		17:17		0.288		-5.22%

		90		34		-0.46%		14:20		-0.742		-5.67%

		91		34		-0.32%		17:17		0.288		-5.99%

		92		34		0.76%		18:16		0.632		-5.23%

		93		34		0.54%		19:15		0.975		-4.70%

		94		34		-1.03%		12:22		-1.429$		-5.73%

		95		34		0.14%		17:17		0.288		-5.59%

		96		34		-0.75%		14:20		-0.742		-6.34%

		97		34		-0.39%		14:20		-0.742		-6.73%

		98		34		-0.69%		13:21		-1.085		-7.42%

		99		34		0.39%		16:18		-0.055		-7.03%

		100		34		-0.01%		20:14		1.319$		-7.04%

		101		34		1.26%		20:14		1.319$		-5.78%

		102		34		0.83%		21:13		1.662*		-4.95%

		103		34		-0.57%		14:20		-0.742		-5.52%

		104		34		-0.71%		12:22		-1.429$		-6.22%

		105		34		-0.16%		14:20		-0.742		-6.38%

		106		34		-0.20%		17:17		0.288		-6.58%

		107		34		0.27%		20:14		1.319$		-6.32%

		108		34		-0.15%		16:18		-0.055		-6.47%

		109		34		1.19%		19:15		0.975		-5.28%

		110		34		-0.47%		17:17		0.288		-5.75%

		111		34		0.17%		18:16		0.632		-5.59%

		112		34		-0.93%		12:22		-1.429$		-6.52%

		113		34		0.95%		19:15		0.975		-5.57%

		114		34		0.57%		17:17		0.288		-5.00%

		115		34		-0.14%		16:18		-0.055		-5.14%

		116		34		-0.70%		17:17		0.288		-5.84%

		117		34		-0.17%		17:17		0.288		-6.00%

		118		34		-0.15%		18:16		0.632		-6.15%

		119		34		-0.42%		18:16		0.632		-6.57%

		120		34		-0.35%		16:18		-0.055		-6.93%

		121		34		-1.04%		13:21		-1.085		-7.97%

		122		34		-2.98%		14:20		-0.742		-10.95%

		123		34		1.11%		16:18		-0.055		-9.83%

		124		34		-1.88%		7:27		-3.146***		-11.72%

		125		34		0.40%		20:14		1.319$		-11.31%

		126		34		1.49%		20:14		1.319$		-9.83%

		127		34		-0.23%		19:15		0.975		-10.06%

		128		34		-0.14%		14:20		-0.742		-10.20%

		129		34		-0.12%		17:17		0.288		-10.31%

		130		34		0.69%		17:17		0.288		-9.62%

		131		34		1.02%		19:15		0.975		-8.60%

		132		34		0.19%		20:14		1.319$		-8.41%

		133		34		-0.58%		13:21		-1.085		-8.99%

		134		34		-0.96%		15:19		-0.398		-9.95%

		135		34		-0.44%		13:21		-1.085		-10.39%

		136		34		0.78%		18:16		0.632		-9.61%

		137		34		-1.71%		10:24		-2.116*		-11.32%

		138		34		-0.17%		16:18		-0.055		-11.49%

		139		34		-1.02%		11:23		-1.772*		-12.51%

		140		34		0.37%		21:13		1.662*		-12.15%

		141		34		0.15%		17:17		0.288		-11.99%

		142		34		-0.09%		14:20		-0.742		-12.08%

		143		34		1.64%		20:14		1.319$		-10.44%

		144		34		-0.02%		18:16		0.632		-10.46%

		145		34		0.00%		15:19		-0.398		-10.46%

		146		34		0.39%		17:17		0.288		-10.08%

		147		34		-0.22%		16:18		-0.055		-10.30%

		148		34		-0.33%		14:20		-0.742		-10.63%

		149		34		-1.00%		14:20		-0.742		-11.62%

		150		34		0.57%		17:17		0.288		-11.05%

		151		34		1.51%		18:16		0.632		-9.54%

		152		34		0.91%		20:14		1.319$		-8.63%

		153		34		-0.70%		15:19		-0.398		-9.33%

		154		34		-0.80%		14:20		-0.742		-10.14%

		155		34		-0.46%		13:21		-1.085		-10.60%

		156		34		0.03%		16:18		-0.055		-10.57%

		157		34		0.39%		19:15		0.975		-10.19%

		158		34		0.61%		17:17		0.288		-9.58%

		159		34		0.55%		19:15		0.975		-9.03%

		160		34		0.27%		19:15		0.975		-8.76%

		161		34		0.11%		20:14		1.319$		-8.66%

		162		34		-0.82%		15:19		-0.398		-9.48%

		163		34		-0.38%		16:18		-0.055		-9.86%

		164		34		-0.80%		13:21		-1.085		-10.66%

		165		34		-0.07%		20:14		1.319$		-10.73%

		166		34		-0.70%		12:22		-1.429$		-11.43%

		167		34		0.10%		16:18		-0.055		-11.33%

		168		34		-0.50%		16:18		-0.055		-11.83%

		169		34		0.18%		19:15		0.975		-11.65%

		170		34		-0.58%		12:22		-1.429$		-12.23%

		171		34		-0.38%		16:18		-0.055		-12.61%

		172		34		-1.21%		10:24		-2.116*		-13.83%

		173		34		0.03%		18:16		0.632		-13.79%

		174		34		-0.66%		15:19		-0.398		-14.45%

		175		34		-0.54%		13:21		-1.085		-14.99%

		176		34		0.78%		21:13		1.662*		-14.21%

		177		34		-0.36%		18:16		0.632		-14.57%

		178		34		-0.26%		15:19		-0.398		-14.83%

		179		34		1.29%		23:11		2.349**		-13.53%

		180		34		-0.71%		14:20		-0.742		-14.24%

		181		34		1.07%		21:13		1.662*		-13.17%

		182		34		0.34%		16:18		-0.055		-12.83%

		183		34		0.07%		18:16		0.632		-12.76%

		184		34		0.20%		14:20		-0.742		-12.56%

		185		34		0.13%		20:14		1.319$		-12.43%

		186		34		0.88%		21:13		1.662*		-11.56%

		187		34		-0.36%		12:22		-1.429$		-11.91%

		188		34		-1.28%		13:21		-1.085		-13.19%

		189		34		0.05%		16:18		-0.055		-13.14%

		190		34		0.55%		15:19		-0.398		-12.60%

		191		34		-0.08%		12:22		-1.429$		-12.67%

		192		34		0.71%		18:16		0.632		-11.96%

		193		34		-0.16%		14:20		-0.742		-12.13%

		194		34		-1.15%		14:20		-0.742		-13.27%

		195		34		0.52%		22:12		2.006*		-12.75%

		196		34		0.02%		16:18		-0.055		-12.74%

		197		34		-0.55%		12:22		-1.429$		-13.28%

		198		34		0.17%		16:18		-0.055		-13.11%

		199		34		-0.07%		17:17		0.288		-13.18%

		200		34		-1.14%		14:20		-0.742		-14.31%

		201		34		-1.10%		13:21		-1.085		-15.41%

		202		34		-0.57%		14:20		-0.742		-15.99%

		203		34		0.25%		16:18		-0.055		-15.74%

		204		34		0.05%		14:20		-0.742		-15.69%

		205		34		-1.01%		9:25		-2.459**		-16.70%

		206		34		-0.40%		15:19		-0.398		-17.10%

		207		34		-0.48%		13:21		-1.085		-17.58%

		208		34		0.57%		14:20		-0.742		-17.02%

		209		34		-0.12%		14:20		-0.742		-17.13%

		210		34		-0.47%		15:19		-0.398		-17.61%

		211		34		0.04%		15:19		-0.398		-17.57%

		212		34		0.56%		17:17		0.288		-17.01%

		213		34		-0.14%		15:19		-0.398		-17.15%

		214		34		-0.41%		15:19		-0.398		-17.56%

		215		34		0.43%		20:14		1.319$		-17.13%

		216		34		0.48%		18:16		0.632		-16.65%

		217		34		-0.06%		13:21		-1.085		-16.71%

		218		34		0.22%		19:15		0.975		-16.49%

		219		34		-2.31%		12:22		-1.429$		-18.80%

		220		34		0.56%		19:15		0.975		-18.24%

		221		34		0.79%		18:16		0.632		-17.45%

		222		34		-0.49%		18:16		0.632		-17.94%

		223		34		1.22%		18:16		0.632		-16.71%

		224		34		-1.07%		10:24		-2.116*		-17.78%

		225		34		0.12%		17:17		0.288		-17.66%

		226		34		0.08%		17:17		0.288		-17.58%

		227		34		-0.12%		14:20		-0.742		-17.70%

		228		34		0.99%		21:13		1.662*		-16.70%

		229		34		0.92%		18:16		0.632		-15.78%

		230		34		-1.40%		16:18		-0.055		-17.18%

		231		34		0.78%		16:18		-0.055		-16.40%

		232		33		0.44%		15:18		-0.239		-15.95%

		233		33		-1.12%		11:22		-1.633$		-17.07%

		234		33		-0.30%		14:19		-0.587		-17.37%

		235		33		0.56%		19:14		1.156		-16.81%

		236		33		-1.51%		10:23		-1.982*		-18.32%

		237		33		0.41%		17:16		0.459		-17.91%

		238		33		-0.27%		11:22		-1.633$		-18.18%

		239		33		-1.42%		9:24		-2.330**		-19.60%

		240		33		-0.60%		11:22		-1.633$		-20.20%

		241		33		-0.38%		13:20		-0.936		-20.58%

		242		33		-0.17%		14:19		-0.587		-20.75%

		243		33		0.56%		20:13		1.504$		-20.19%

		244		33		0.53%		17:16		0.459		-19.66%

		245		33		-0.30%		13:20		-0.936		-19.96%

		246		33		-0.63%		15:18		-0.239		-20.59%

		247		33		-0.33%		17:16		0.459		-20.92%

		248		33		-0.32%		16:17		0.11		-21.24%

		249		33		-0.13%		18:15		0.807		-21.37%

		250		33		1.05%		16:17		0.11		-20.31%
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CAR

Day

Return

US Acquisition (Small Sample) CAR (Fama French 3 Factor_Value Weighted Market Index)
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Foreignmerge_large

												Running

						Mean						Cumulative

						Abnormal		Positive:		Generalized		Abnormal

		Day		N		Return		Negative		Sign Z		Return

		-------------		-----------		-------------		--------------		---------------		--------------

		-30		22		0.13%		12:10		0.604		0.12%

		-29		22		-0.12%		7:15		-1.529$		0.00%

		-28		22		0.53%		10:12		-0.249		0.53%

		-27		22		0.30%		11:11		0.178		0.83%

		-26		22		-0.32%		12:10		0.604		0.51%

		-25		22		0.28%		13:09		1.031		0.79%

		-24		22		0.09%		10:12		-0.249		0.88%

		-23		22		-0.23%		9:13		-0.676		0.66%

		-22		22		-0.45%		7:15		-1.529$		0.21%

		-21		22		0.84%		14:08		1.458$		1.05%

		-20		22		0.74%		14:08		1.458$		1.79%

		-19		22		0.38%		12:10		0.604		2.17%

		-18		22		0.50%		10:12		-0.249		2.67%

		-17		22		-0.08%		11:11		0.178		2.59%

		-16		22		-0.05%		10:12		-0.249		2.54%

		-15		22		-0.62%		7:15		-1.529$		1.92%

		-14		22		0.10%		11:11		0.178		2.02%

		-13		22		-0.74%		10:12		-0.249		1.28%

		-12		22		0.49%		11:11		0.178		1.77%

		-11		22		1.10%		14:08		1.458$		2.87%

		-10		22		-0.11%		7:15		-1.529$		2.76%

		-9		22		-0.73%		10:12		-0.249		2.04%

		-8		22		0.82%		14:08		1.458$		2.86%

		-7		22		0.53%		10:12		-0.249		3.39%

		-6		22		-0.46%		10:12		-0.249		2.93%

		-5		22		0.71%		15:07		1.884*		3.64%

		-4		22		0.28%		14:08		1.458$		3.92%

		-3		22		0.53%		11:11		0.178		4.45%

		-2		22		-0.52%		8:14		-1.103		3.93%

		-1		22		-0.39%		11:11		0.178		3.53%

		0		22		-2.43%		12:10		0.604		1.10%

		1		22		2.28%		10:12		-0.249		3.38%

		2		22		-0.38%		12:10		0.604		3.00%

		3		22		-0.07%		11:11		0.178		2.94%

		4		22		-0.64%		9:13		-0.676		2.30%

		5		22		-0.39%		9:13		-0.676		1.91%

		6		22		-0.80%		11:11		0.178		1.10%

		7		22		0.19%		12:10		0.604		1.29%

		8		22		-0.53%		12:10		0.604		0.76%

		9		22		-0.07%		15:07		1.884*		0.69%

		10		22		-0.12%		10:12		-0.249		0.57%

		11		22		-1.23%		9:13		-0.676		-0.65%

		12		22		-0.99%		7:15		-1.529$		-1.64%

		13		22		0.45%		13:09		1.031		-1.18%

		14		22		-0.41%		9:13		-0.676		-1.59%

		15		22		-0.64%		7:15		-1.529$		-2.23%

		16		22		-0.34%		9:13		-0.676		-2.57%

		17		22		-1.26%		6:16		-1.956*		-3.83%

		18		22		0.21%		10:12		-0.249		-3.62%

		19		22		-0.53%		8:14		-1.103		-4.15%

		20		22		-0.47%		9:13		-0.676		-4.62%

		21		22		0.56%		11:11		0.178		-4.07%

		22		22		1.28%		16:06		2.311*		-2.79%

		23		22		-0.31%		12:10		0.604		-3.09%

		24		22		0.22%		8:14		-1.103		-2.87%

		25		22		0.49%		14:08		1.458$		-2.38%

		26		22		0.27%		11:11		0.178		-2.11%

		27		22		0.06%		13:09		1.031		-2.05%

		28		22		-1.20%		10:12		-0.249		-3.25%

		29		22		0.53%		14:08		1.458$		-2.72%

		30		22		-0.47%		9:13		-0.676		-3.19%

		31		22		-1.90%		4:18		-2.809**		-5.09%

		32		22		-0.46%		9:13		-0.676		-5.55%

		33		22		1.87%		12:10		0.604		-3.67%

		34		22		-0.13%		12:10		0.604		-3.80%

		35		22		0.70%		13:09		1.031		-3.10%

		36		22		0.44%		13:09		1.031		-2.66%

		37		22		0.55%		12:10		0.604		-2.12%

		38		22		0.13%		12:10		0.604		-1.99%

		39		22		-0.73%		8:14		-1.103		-2.72%

		40		22		-0.44%		9:13		-0.676		-3.16%

		41		22		0.47%		13:09		1.031		-2.70%

		42		22		-0.62%		12:10		0.604		-3.32%

		43		22		2.02%		15:07		1.884*		-1.29%

		44		22		0.74%		14:08		1.458$		-0.56%

		45		22		0.50%		12:10		0.604		-0.06%

		46		22		0.26%		13:09		1.031		0.18%

		47		22		0.14%		9:13		-0.676		0.33%

		48		22		-0.09%		9:13		-0.676		0.24%

		49		22		-0.06%		13:09		1.031		0.18%

		50		21		0.53%		13:08		1.265		0.71%

		51		21		0.55%		9:12		-0.482		1.27%

		52		21		0.69%		11:10		0.392		1.95%

		53		21		0.56%		11:10		0.392		2.52%

		54		21		-0.11%		9:12		-0.482		2.41%

		55		21		-1.42%		8:13		-0.918		0.98%

		56		21		0.68%		10:11		-0.045		1.66%

		57		21		0.22%		12:09		0.829		1.87%

		58		21		1.00%		12:09		0.829		2.88%

		59		21		0.69%		11:10		0.392		3.57%

		60		21		-1.18%		6:15		-1.792*		2.39%

		61		21		0.17%		11:10		0.392		2.57%

		62		21		0.50%		12:09		0.829		3.06%

		63		21		0.28%		11:10		0.392		3.34%

		64		21		-1.24%		11:10		0.392		2.10%

		65		21		-0.60%		8:13		-0.918		1.50%

		66		21		1.16%		14:07		1.702*		2.66%

		67		21		0.23%		10:11		-0.045		2.90%

		68		21		-0.68%		7:14		-1.355$		2.22%

		69		21		0.32%		12:09		0.829		2.53%

		70		21		-1.11%		7:14		-1.355$		1.43%

		71		21		-0.17%		10:11		-0.045		1.26%

		72		21		0.82%		10:11		-0.045		2.08%

		73		21		0.84%		13:08		1.265		2.92%

		74		21		0.40%		10:11		-0.045		3.33%

		75		21		0.53%		14:07		1.702*		3.85%

		76		21		-0.52%		5:16		-2.229*		3.34%

		77		21		-0.44%		10:11		-0.045		2.90%

		78		21		0.28%		10:11		-0.045		3.18%

		79		21		-0.08%		10:11		-0.045		3.11%

		80		21		-0.42%		9:12		-0.482		2.69%

		81		21		-0.08%		10:11		-0.045		2.60%

		82		21		-0.37%		12:09		0.829		2.23%

		83		21		0.37%		10:11		-0.045		2.60%

		84		21		0.82%		10:11		-0.045		3.42%

		85		21		-0.12%		8:13		-0.918		3.30%

		86		21		-0.66%		8:13		-0.918		2.64%

		87		21		-0.47%		12:09		0.829		2.17%

		88		21		-0.81%		8:13		-0.918		1.36%

		89		21		-0.14%		7:14		-1.355$		1.21%

		90		21		0.89%		11:10		0.392		2.10%

		91		21		0.22%		13:08		1.265		2.32%

		92		21		0.06%		10:11		-0.045		2.38%

		93		21		0.69%		15:06		2.139*		3.07%

		94		21		-0.36%		9:12		-0.482		2.70%

		95		21		0.60%		9:12		-0.482		3.30%

		96		21		0.71%		10:11		-0.045		4.01%

		97		21		-1.61%		7:14		-1.355$		2.40%

		98		21		-1.93%		4:17		-2.665**		0.47%

		99		21		-0.28%		8:13		-0.918		0.19%

		100		21		-0.01%		8:13		-0.918		0.18%

		101		21		0.31%		14:07		1.702*		0.48%

		102		21		-0.20%		8:13		-0.918		0.28%

		103		21		0.48%		11:10		0.392		0.76%

		104		21		0.27%		11:10		0.392		1.03%

		105		21		0.26%		9:12		-0.482		1.28%

		106		21		-0.56%		10:11		-0.045		0.72%

		107		21		-0.57%		10:11		-0.045		0.15%

		108		21		-0.49%		11:10		0.392		-0.33%

		109		21		0.15%		11:10		0.392		-0.18%

		110		21		0.02%		10:11		-0.045		-0.16%

		111		21		-0.81%		6:15		-1.792*		-0.97%

		112		21		-0.11%		12:09		0.829		-1.08%

		113		21		-0.43%		8:13		-0.918		-1.51%

		114		21		0.75%		10:11		-0.045		-0.77%

		115		21		-0.91%		8:13		-0.918		-1.67%

		116		21		-0.77%		7:14		-1.355$		-2.44%

		117		21		0.03%		9:12		-0.482		-2.41%

		118		21		0.13%		10:11		-0.045		-2.28%

		119		21		0.11%		12:09		0.829		-2.17%

		120		21		0.30%		13:08		1.265		-1.87%

		121		21		0.49%		10:11		-0.045		-1.38%

		122		21		-0.52%		10:11		-0.045		-1.90%

		123		21		-0.19%		11:10		0.392		-2.09%

		124		21		0.33%		10:11		-0.045		-1.76%

		125		21		0.29%		10:11		-0.045		-1.47%

		126		21		-0.52%		8:13		-0.918		-2.00%

		127		21		0.27%		7:14		-1.355$		-1.73%

		128		21		-0.22%		11:10		0.392		-1.95%

		129		21		-0.14%		9:12		-0.482		-2.09%

		130		21		-0.66%		9:12		-0.482		-2.75%

		131		21		-0.67%		6:15		-1.792*		-3.42%

		132		20		0.53%		11:09		0.617		-2.90%

		133		20		0.35%		9:11		-0.278		-2.55%

		134		20		-0.38%		9:11		-0.278		-2.92%

		135		20		-0.07%		10:10		0.169		-3.00%

		136		20		-0.22%		8:12		-0.726		-3.21%

		137		20		0.04%		10:10		0.169		-3.18%

		138		20		-1.12%		6:14		-1.621$		-4.30%

		139		20		0.15%		9:11		-0.278		-4.15%

		140		20		-2.12%		8:12		-0.726		-6.27%

		141		20		1.06%		10:10		0.169		-5.21%

		142		20		1.80%		16:04		2.855**		-3.41%

		143		20		-0.86%		10:10		0.169		-4.27%

		144		20		-0.12%		10:10		0.169		-4.39%

		145		20		-0.19%		6:14		-1.621$		-4.59%

		146		20		-0.15%		10:10		0.169		-4.74%

		147		20		-0.22%		8:12		-0.726		-4.95%

		148		20		-1.66%		11:09		0.617		-6.61%

		149		20		0.21%		10:10		0.169		-6.40%

		150		20		-0.03%		10:10		0.169		-6.44%

		151		20		-0.32%		8:12		-0.726		-6.75%

		152		20		-0.25%		11:09		0.617		-7.00%

		153		20		-1.24%		10:10		0.169		-8.24%

		154		20		0.01%		10:10		0.169		-8.23%

		155		20		1.80%		14:06		1.959*		-6.43%

		156		20		-0.11%		10:10		0.169		-6.54%

		157		20		0.03%		9:11		-0.278		-6.51%

		158		20		-0.04%		10:10		0.169		-6.56%

		159		20		-0.40%		9:11		-0.278		-6.95%

		160		20		0.32%		12:08		1.064		-6.64%

		161		20		-1.30%		6:14		-1.621$		-7.93%

		162		20		1.12%		12:08		1.064		-6.81%

		163		20		0.54%		11:09		0.617		-6.27%

		164		20		0.05%		10:10		0.169		-6.22%

		165		20		1.31%		8:12		-0.726		-4.91%

		166		20		-0.11%		8:12		-0.726		-5.01%

		167		20		0.17%		11:09		0.617		-4.85%

		168		20		-0.02%		9:11		-0.278		-4.87%

		169		20		0.05%		11:09		0.617		-4.83%

		170		20		-0.58%		8:12		-0.726		-5.40%

		171		20		0.00%		10:10		0.169		-5.41%

		172		20		-0.58%		7:13		-1.173		-5.99%

		173		20		-1.20%		10:10		0.169		-7.19%

		174		20		-1.38%		5:15		-2.068*		-8.57%

		175		20		-0.41%		14:06		1.959*		-8.99%

		176		20		0.71%		10:10		0.169		-8.28%

		177		20		-0.43%		8:12		-0.726		-8.71%

		178		20		-0.70%		3:17		-2.964**		-9.41%

		179		20		-0.88%		9:11		-0.278		-10.29%

		180		20		0.23%		10:10		0.169		-10.07%

		181		20		-0.43%		8:12		-0.726		-10.49%

		182		20		-0.10%		11:09		0.617		-10.59%

		183		19		0.82%		10:09		0.395		-9.77%

		184		19		0.34%		9:10		-0.065		-9.44%

		185		19		-0.44%		8:11		-0.524		-9.87%

		186		19		0.55%		11:08		0.854		-9.33%

		187		19		0.09%		9:10		-0.065		-9.24%

		188		19		-0.58%		9:10		-0.065		-9.81%

		189		19		-0.36%		11:08		0.854		-10.18%

		190		19		-0.74%		6:13		-1.442$		-10.92%

		191		19		0.32%		12:07		1.313$		-10.59%

		192		19		1.52%		11:08		0.854		-9.08%

		193		19		0.07%		6:13		-1.442$		-9.00%

		194		19		0.14%		10:09		0.395		-8.86%

		195		19		0.16%		9:10		-0.065		-8.71%

		196		19		1.25%		10:09		0.395		-7.45%

		197		19		-0.47%		7:12		-0.983		-7.92%

		198		19		0.63%		11:08		0.854		-7.29%

		199		19		1.33%		11:08		0.854		-5.95%

		200		19		0.22%		4:15		-2.360**		-5.74%

		201		19		-0.93%		7:12		-0.983		-6.67%

		202		19		0.83%		9:10		-0.065		-5.83%

		203		19		-0.91%		8:11		-0.524		-6.74%

		204		19		-0.16%		10:09		0.395		-6.90%

		205		19		0.13%		8:11		-0.524		-6.77%

		206		19		-0.33%		8:11		-0.524		-7.10%

		207		19		0.16%		8:11		-0.524		-6.94%

		208		19		-0.59%		7:12		-0.983		-7.54%

		209		19		-0.01%		8:11		-0.524		-7.55%

		210		19		1.57%		10:09		0.395		-5.98%

		211		19		-0.29%		9:10		-0.065		-6.27%

		212		19		-1.79%		10:09		0.395		-8.06%

		213		19		-0.84%		7:12		-0.983		-8.90%

		214		19		0.24%		9:10		-0.065		-8.66%

		215		19		0.50%		8:11		-0.524		-8.17%

		216		19		0.62%		9:10		-0.065		-7.54%

		217		19		1.07%		12:07		1.313$		-6.47%

		218		19		0.08%		7:12		-0.983		-6.39%

		219		19		0.62%		14:05		2.231*		-5.78%

		220		19		0.25%		10:09		0.395		-5.53%

		221		19		-0.86%		6:13		-1.442$		-6.39%

		222		19		0.02%		7:12		-0.983		-6.37%

		223		19		-0.18%		12:07		1.313$		-6.55%

		224		19		2.05%		12:07		1.313$		-4.50%

		225		19		-0.81%		7:12		-0.983		-5.31%

		226		19		-1.15%		7:12		-0.983		-6.46%

		227		19		0.54%		10:09		0.395		-5.92%

		228		19		-0.13%		9:10		-0.065		-6.04%

		229		19		-0.16%		9:10		-0.065		-6.21%

		230		19		-0.96%		6:13		-1.442$		-7.17%

		231		19		0.83%		12:07		1.313$		-6.34%

		232		19		-0.41%		10:09		0.395		-6.74%

		233		19		0.11%		8:11		-0.524		-6.64%

		234		19		-0.49%		8:11		-0.524		-7.13%

		235		19		1.10%		10:09		0.395		-6.02%

		236		19		-1.67%		7:12		-0.983		-7.70%

		237		19		0.61%		10:09		0.395		-7.09%

		238		19		0.81%		11:08		0.854		-6.28%

		239		19		-0.60%		7:12		-0.983		-6.88%

		240		19		0.75%		11:08		0.854		-6.13%

		241		19		0.37%		10:09		0.395		-5.76%

		242		19		1.06%		14:05		2.231*		-4.70%

		243		19		1.41%		11:08		0.854		-3.29%

		244		19		0.61%		9:10		-0.065		-2.68%

		245		19		0.08%		10:09		0.395		-2.59%

		246		19		-1.12%		5:14		-1.901*		-3.71%

		247		19		0.62%		8:11		-0.524		-3.09%

		248		19		-0.35%		12:07		1.313$		-3.44%

		249		19		0.30%		11:08		0.854		-3.14%

		250		19		-0.74%		8:11		-0.524		-3.88%
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Sheet6

		

												Running

						Mean						Cumulative

						Abnormal		Positive:		Generalized		Abnormal

		Day		N		Return		Negative		Sign Z		Return

		-------------		-----------		-------------		--------------		---------------		--------------

		-30		21		1.37%		12:09		0.816		1.36%

		-29		21		0.33%		9:12		-0.494		1.69%

		-28		21		1.26%		10:11		-0.057		2.95%

		-27		21		1.15%		13:08		1.253		4.10%

		-26		21		-1.68%		7:14		-1.368$		2.42%

		-25		21		0.76%		10:11		-0.057		3.18%

		-24		21		1.46%		16:05		2.563**		4.63%

		-23		21		-0.18%		12:09		0.816		4.46%

		-22		21		-0.43%		12:09		0.816		4.03%

		-21		21		0.03%		12:09		0.816		4.05%

		-20		21		1.64%		13:08		1.253		5.69%

		-19		21		0.14%		14:07		1.689*		5.84%

		-18		21		0.64%		12:09		0.816		6.47%

		-17		21		-0.95%		9:12		-0.494		5.52%

		-16		21		-0.14%		12:09		0.816		5.38%

		-15		21		0.38%		14:07		1.689*		5.76%

		-14		21		0.43%		10:11		-0.057		6.19%

		-13		21		5.41%		9:12		-0.494		11.61%

		-12		21		4.09%		10:11		-0.057		15.70%

		-11		21		-0.48%		10:11		-0.057		15.22%

		-10		21		-0.54%		10:11		-0.057		14.68%

		-9		21		0.61%		8:13		-0.931		15.30%

		-8		21		0.20%		9:12		-0.494		15.49%

		-7		21		-0.50%		8:13		-0.931		14.99%

		-6		21		1.12%		16:05		2.563**		16.11%

		-5		21		0.57%		12:09		0.816		16.68%

		-4		21		-0.86%		11:10		0.379		15.82%

		-3		21		-1.42%		6:15		-1.804*		14.39%

		-2		21		-1.18%		9:12		-0.494		13.21%

		-1		21		0.50%		12:09		0.816		13.71%

		0		21		0.01%		10:11		-0.057		13.72%

		1		21		1.63%		14:07		1.689*		15.35%

		2		21		-1.35%		3:18		-3.114***		14.00%

		3		21		-0.22%		8:13		-0.931		13.78%

		4		21		-0.11%		13:08		1.253		13.68%

		5		21		-1.13%		7:14		-1.368$		12.55%

		6		21		0.66%		14:07		1.689*		13.21%

		7		21		-0.39%		8:13		-0.931		12.82%

		8		21		0.43%		7:14		-1.368$		13.26%

		9		21		-0.36%		12:09		0.816		12.90%

		10		21		0.36%		13:08		1.253		13.26%

		11		21		0.74%		12:09		0.816		14.00%

		12		21		-0.02%		10:11		-0.057		13.98%

		13		21		-0.07%		10:11		-0.057		13.91%

		14		21		0.40%		12:09		0.816		14.31%

		15		21		-1.42%		9:12		-0.494		12.89%

		16		21		-0.26%		9:12		-0.494		12.63%

		17		21		0.39%		8:13		-0.931		13.03%

		18		21		0.95%		13:08		1.253		13.98%

		19		21		-0.05%		10:11		-0.057		13.93%

		20		21		-0.07%		9:12		-0.494		13.86%

		21		21		0.05%		12:09		0.816		13.90%

		22		21		-0.42%		12:09		0.816		13.49%

		23		21		-0.88%		9:12		-0.494		12.60%

		24		21		-0.37%		9:12		-0.494		12.23%

		25		21		1.15%		14:07		1.689*		13.38%

		26		21		-0.48%		9:12		-0.494		12.90%

		27		21		-0.81%		10:11		-0.057		12.09%

		28		21		0.37%		12:09		0.816		12.46%

		29		21		0.25%		8:13		-0.931		12.71%

		30		21		-1.13%		8:13		-0.931		11.58%

		31		21		0.07%		11:10		0.379		11.65%

		32		21		-0.26%		10:11		-0.057		11.39%

		33		21		0.21%		12:09		0.816		11.60%

		34		21		0.08%		10:11		-0.057		11.68%

		35		21		-1.04%		9:12		-0.494		10.64%

		36		21		-1.50%		8:13		-0.931		9.14%

		37		21		1.67%		12:09		0.816		10.81%

		38		21		-0.33%		9:12		-0.494		10.48%

		39		21		-0.78%		8:13		-0.931		9.71%

		40		21		0.16%		11:10		0.379		9.87%

		41		21		0.34%		10:11		-0.057		10.21%

		42		21		-0.24%		9:12		-0.494		9.98%

		43		21		-0.07%		8:13		-0.931		9.91%

		44		21		0.30%		11:10		0.379		10.21%

		45		21		-0.17%		8:13		-0.931		10.04%

		46		21		-0.99%		7:14		-1.368$		9.05%

		47		21		-0.60%		12:09		0.816		8.45%

		48		21		-0.61%		14:07		1.689*		7.84%

		49		21		-0.26%		13:08		1.253		7.57%

		50		21		-0.24%		6:15		-1.804*		7.34%

		51		21		-0.32%		11:10		0.379		7.02%

		52		21		-0.01%		8:13		-0.931		7.01%

		53		21		0.56%		10:11		-0.057		7.57%

		54		21		0.46%		12:09		0.816		8.03%

		55		21		-0.27%		8:13		-0.931		7.76%

		56		21		-0.06%		10:11		-0.057		7.70%

		57		21		-0.54%		8:13		-0.931		7.16%

		58		21		0.38%		9:12		-0.494		7.54%

		59		21		-0.44%		9:12		-0.494		7.10%

		60		21		-0.74%		8:13		-0.931		6.36%

		61		21		-0.87%		6:15		-1.804*		5.49%

		62		21		-0.35%		12:09		0.816		5.14%

		63		21		-0.62%		7:14		-1.368$		4.52%

		64		21		0.64%		11:10		0.379		5.15%

		65		21		1.28%		14:07		1.689*		6.44%

		66		21		1.21%		7:14		-1.368$		7.65%

		67		21		0.98%		13:08		1.253		8.62%

		68		21		-0.65%		10:11		-0.057		7.97%

		69		21		0.80%		10:11		-0.057		8.78%

		70		21		0.30%		13:08		1.253		9.08%

		71		21		-0.70%		9:12		-0.494		8.38%

		72		21		-0.69%		10:11		-0.057		7.68%

		73		21		-0.79%		9:12		-0.494		6.89%

		74		21		-1.56%		6:15		-1.804*		5.34%

		75		21		0.10%		13:08		1.253		5.43%

		76		21		0.87%		13:08		1.253		6.30%

		77		21		0.53%		9:12		-0.494		6.83%

		78		21		0.20%		8:13		-0.931		7.02%

		79		21		0.15%		11:10		0.379		7.17%

		80		21		0.20%		8:13		-0.931		7.37%

		81		21		0.77%		10:11		-0.057		8.14%

		82		21		-2.20%		13:08		1.253		5.94%

		83		21		-0.08%		10:11		-0.057		5.86%

		84		21		-0.24%		8:13		-0.931		5.62%

		85		21		0.49%		14:07		1.689*		6.11%

		86		21		0.59%		9:12		-0.494		6.71%

		87		21		-0.10%		9:12		-0.494		6.60%

		88		21		-0.81%		5:16		-2.241*		5.79%

		89		21		-0.69%		8:13		-0.931		5.10%

		90		21		-0.55%		9:12		-0.494		4.54%

		91		21		1.27%		15:06		2.126*		5.81%

		92		21		0.14%		11:10		0.379		5.95%

		93		21		-0.13%		12:09		0.816		5.82%

		94		21		-0.07%		12:09		0.816		5.75%

		95		21		0.74%		12:09		0.816		6.50%

		96		21		0.64%		12:09		0.816		7.13%

		97		21		0.00%		10:11		-0.057		7.13%

		98		21		-0.79%		7:14		-1.368$		6.35%

		99		21		-0.08%		9:12		-0.494		6.27%

		100		21		-0.26%		11:10		0.379		6.01%

		101		21		-0.04%		8:13		-0.931		5.97%

		102		21		-1.03%		6:15		-1.804*		4.95%

		103		21		-0.55%		9:12		-0.494		4.40%

		104		21		0.78%		14:07		1.689*		5.18%

		105		21		0.02%		7:14		-1.368$		5.20%

		106		21		0.25%		10:11		-0.057		5.45%

		107		21		-0.04%		10:11		-0.057		5.42%

		108		21		-0.32%		8:13		-0.931		5.10%

		109		21		-0.63%		9:12		-0.494		4.48%

		110		21		-0.83%		7:14		-1.368$		3.65%

		111		21		1.59%		11:10		0.379		5.23%

		112		21		-0.11%		7:14		-1.368$		5.12%

		113		21		0.05%		12:09		0.816		5.17%

		114		21		1.27%		11:10		0.379		6.44%

		115		21		-0.39%		11:10		0.379		6.05%

		116		21		-0.65%		10:11		-0.057		5.39%

		117		21		-0.53%		8:13		-0.931		4.86%

		118		21		-0.57%		9:12		-0.494		4.29%

		119		21		-0.89%		11:10		0.379		3.40%

		120		21		-0.02%		15:06		2.126*		3.38%

		121		21		-1.32%		7:14		-1.368$		2.06%

		122		21		0.08%		9:12		-0.494		2.14%

		123		21		0.39%		10:11		-0.057		2.53%

		124		21		0.53%		11:10		0.379		3.06%

		125		21		-0.33%		10:11		-0.057		2.73%

		126		21		0.19%		10:11		-0.057		2.92%
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		154		21		-0.03%		8:13		-0.931		-0.90%

		155		21		0.76%		13:08		1.253		-0.13%

		156		21		-0.17%		9:12		-0.494		-0.30%

		157		21		0.11%		12:09		0.816		-0.19%

		158		21		-0.76%		7:14		-1.368$		-0.95%

		159		21		-0.82%		8:13		-0.931		-1.77%

		160		21		-0.56%		7:14		-1.368$		-2.33%
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		166		21		0.21%		7:14		-1.368$		1.22%

		167		21		-0.63%		12:09		0.816		0.59%
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		207		21		-1.16%		6:15		-1.804*		-1.39%

		208		21		-0.36%		8:13		-0.931		-1.75%
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		221		21		-0.67%		9:12		-0.494		2.03%
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		229		21		-1.27%		3:18		-3.114***		0.74%
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				Fama-Fren		ch Time-Serie		s Model, Value		Weighted Index

												Running

						Mean						Cumulative

						Abnormal		Positive:		Generalized		Abnormal

		Day		N		Return		Negative		Sign Z		Return

		-------------		-----------		-------------		--------------		---------------		--------------

		-30		125		0.33%		59:66		-0.049		0.33%		0

		-29		125		-0.43%		50:75		-1.661*		-0.10%		0

		-28		125		0.20%		59:66		-0.049		0.09%		0

		-27		125		-0.98%		55:70		-0.766		-0.88%		0

		-26		125		-1.23%		44:81		-2.736**		-2.10%		0

		-25		125		0.05%		59:66		-0.049		-2.06%		0

		-24		125		-0.17%		64:61		0.846		-2.23%		0

		-23		125		0.15%		66:59:00		1.205		-2.07%		0

		-22		125		-0.34%		55:70		-0.766		-2.41%		0

		-21		125		0.01%		65:60		1.025		-2.40%		0

		-20		125		0.29%		63:62		0.667		-2.11%		0

		-19		125		-0.42%		60:65		0.13		-2.53%		0

		-18		125		0.31%		68:57:00		1.563$		-2.22%		0

		-17		125		0.83%		64:61		0.846		-1.39%		0

		-16		125		0.21%		52:73		-1.303$		-1.18%		0

		-15		125		-0.33%		59:66		-0.049		-1.51%		0

		-14		125		0.10%		61:64		0.309		-1.41%		0

		-13		125		-0.39%		54:71		-0.945		-1.80%		0

		-12		125		0.17%		61:64		0.309		-1.63%		0

		-11		125		0.34%		58:67		-0.228		-1.30%		0

		-10		125		0.47%		67:58:00		1.384$		-0.82%		1

		-9		125		0.29%		58:67		-0.228		-0.53%		1

		-8		125		1.40%		72:53:00		2.279*		0.86%		1

		-7		125		-0.03%		58:67		-0.228		0.83%		1

		-6		125		-0.23%		54:71		-0.945		0.60%		1

		-5		125		0.31%		60:65		0.13		0.92%		1

		-4		125		-0.01%		54:71		-0.945		0.90%		1

		-3		125		0.98%		69:56:00		1.742*		1.88%		1

		-2		125		-0.49%		63:62		0.667		1.39%		1

		-1		125		0.17%		61:64		0.309		1.56%		1

		0		125		0.01%		66:59:00		1.205		1.58%		2

		1		125		0.38%		63:62		0.667		1.96%		2

		2		125		0.14%		62:63		0.488		2.10%		2

		3		125		-0.25%		55:70		-0.766		1.85%		2

		4		125		0.30%		60:65		0.13		2.16%		2

		5		125		-0.26%		53:72		-1.124		1.89%		2

		6		125		-0.26%		55:70		-0.766		1.63%		2

		7		125		0.72%		60:65		0.13		2.35%		2

		8		125		-0.26%		53:72		-1.124		2.09%		2

		9		125		0.69%		73:52:00		2.458**		2.78%		2

		10		125		-0.69%		55:70		-0.766		2.09%		2

		11		125		0.13%		58:67		-0.228		2.22%		3

		12		125		0.32%		56:69		-0.587		2.54%		3

		13		125		-0.12%		62:63		0.488		2.42%		3

		14		125		0.13%		59:66		-0.049		2.54%		3

		15		125		-0.13%		62:63		0.488		2.41%		3

		16		125		-0.15%		57:68		-0.408		2.26%		3

		17		125		0.47%		66:59:00		1.205		2.74%		3

		18		125		-0.12%		60:65		0.13		2.62%		3

		19		125		0.16%		66:59:00		1.205		2.78%		3

		20		125		0.05%		62:63		0.488		2.83%		3

		21		125		0.12%		70:55:00		1.921*		2.95%		3

		22		125		-0.25%		50:75		-1.661*		2.70%		3

		23		125		0.11%		70:55:00		1.921*		2.81%		3

		24		125		0.19%		65:60		1.025		3.01%		3

		25		125		-0.11%		64:61		0.846		2.89%		3

		26		125		0.77%		72:53:00		2.279*		3.66%		3

		27		125		0.07%		56:69		-0.587		3.73%		3

		28		125		0.57%		68:57:00		1.563$		4.31%		3

		29		125		0.04%		56:69		-0.587		4.34%		3

		30		125		0.69%		69:56:00		1.742*		5.03%		3

		31		125		0.33%		65:60		1.025		5.36%		4

		32		125		0.25%		58:67		-0.228		5.61%		4

		33		125		0.35%		63:62		0.667		5.96%		4

		34		125		0.49%		60:65		0.13		6.45%		4

		35		125		-0.75%		49:76		-1.841*		5.70%		4

		36		125		-0.70%		48:77		-2.020*		5.00%		4

		37		125		0.14%		54:71		-0.945		5.14%		4

		38		125		0.04%		56:69		-0.587		5.18%		4

		39		125		-0.15%		59:66		-0.049		5.02%		4

		40		125		-0.79%		54:71		-0.945		4.24%		4

		41		125		-0.64%		59:66		-0.049		3.59%		4

		42		125		-0.02%		53:72		-1.124		3.58%		4

		43		125		-0.21%		64:61		0.846		3.37%		4

		44		125		0.01%		64:61		0.846		3.38%		4

		45		125		0.13%		60:65		0.13		3.51%		4

		46		125		0.54%		73:52:00		2.458**		4.05%		4

		47		125		-0.04%		62:63		0.488		4.01%		4

		48		125		-0.63%		57:68		-0.408		3.39%		4

		49		125		0.24%		60:65		0.13		3.63%		4

		50		125		0.00%		60:65		0.13		3.63%		4

		51		125		-0.03%		60:65		0.13		3.60%		5

		52		125		0.01%		64:61		0.846		3.60%		5

		53		125		-0.36%		52:73		-1.303$		3.24%		5

		54		125		-0.33%		54:71		-0.945		2.91%		5

		55		125		-0.72%		53:72		-1.124		2.19%		5

		56		125		0.09%		60:65		0.13		2.28%		5

		57		125		0.44%		66:59:00		1.205		2.72%		5

		58		125		-0.03%		60:65		0.13		2.69%		5

		59		125		0.06%		70:55:00		1.921*		2.75%		5

		60		125		0.44%		56:69		-0.587		3.19%		5

		61		125		-0.54%		51:74		-1.482$		2.64%		5

		62		125		-0.59%		52:73		-1.303$		2.05%		5

		63		125		0.01%		62:63		0.488		2.06%		5

		64		125		-0.09%		56:69		-0.587		1.97%		5

		65		125		-0.14%		64:61		0.846		1.83%		5

		66		125		0.28%		58:67		-0.228		2.11%		5

		67		125		-0.22%		55:70		-0.766		1.89%		5

		68		125		0.34%		64:61		0.846		2.22%		5

		69		125		0.28%		62:63		0.488		2.50%		5

		70		125		-0.63%		55:70		-0.766		1.87%		5

		71		125		0.04%		58:67		-0.228		1.91%		5

		72		125		0.07%		64:61		0.846		1.99%		5

		73		125		-0.10%		47:78		-2.199*		1.89%		5

		74		125		0.28%		58:67		-0.228		2.17%		5

		75		125		0.10%		57:68		-0.408		2.27%		5

		76		125		-0.39%		51:74		-1.482$		1.88%		5

		77		125		-0.56%		51:74		-1.482$		1.32%		5

		78		125		0.48%		60:65		0.13		1.79%		5

		79		125		-0.13%		55:70		-0.766		1.66%		5

		80		125		0.01%		51:74		-1.482$		1.67%		5

		81		125		-0.19%		58:67		-0.228		1.48%		5

		82		125		-0.13%		57:68		-0.408		1.36%		5

		83		125		-0.18%		64:61		0.846		1.18%		5

		84		125		-0.05%		53:72		-1.124		1.13%		5

		85		125		-0.08%		52:73		-1.303$		1.05%		5

		86		125		-0.62%		56:69		-0.587		0.43%		5

		87		125		-0.24%		61:64		0.309		0.19%		5

		88		125		-0.43%		54:71		-0.945		-0.23%		5

		89		125		0.16%		63:62		0.667		-0.07%		5

		90		124		-0.12%		64:60		0.935		-0.19%		5

		91		124		0.02%		67:57:00		1.475$		-0.16%		5

		92		124		0.04%		61:63		0.396		-0.13%		5

		93		124		-0.46%		48:76		-1.943*		-0.58%		5

		94		124		-0.56%		50:74		-1.583$		-1.14%		5

		95		124		0.80%		65:59:00		1.115		-0.35%		5

		96		124		0.60%		64:60		0.935		0.25%		5

		97		124		0.06%		57:67		-0.324		0.31%		5

		98		124		0.33%		62:62		0.575		0.64%		5

		99		124		-0.21%		54:70		-0.863		0.43%		5

		100		124		0.02%		57:67		-0.324		0.45%		5

		101		124		-0.68%		53:71		-1.043		-0.22%		5

		102		124		-0.28%		55:69		-0.684		-0.50%		5

		103		124		-0.78%		51:73		-1.403$		-1.28%		5

		104		124		0.31%		64:60		0.935		-0.97%		5

		105		124		0.24%		56:68		-0.504		-0.73%		5

		106		124		-0.74%		41:83		-3.201***		-1.47%		5

		107		124		0.54%		65:59:00		1.115		-0.93%		5

		108		124		-0.31%		51:73		-1.403$		-1.24%		5

		109		124		0.22%		64:60		0.935		-1.02%		5

		110		124		-0.01%		61:63		0.396		-1.02%		5

		111		124		0.21%		67:57:00		1.475$		-0.82%		5

		112		124		-0.50%		46:78		-2.302*		-1.31%		5

		113		124		0.92%		66:58:00		1.295$		-0.39%		5

		114		124		0.86%		62:62		0.575		0.46%		5

		115		124		-1.22%		42:82		-3.022**		-0.75%		5

		116		124		0.21%		60:64		0.216		-0.54%		5

		117		124		-0.12%		52:72		-1.223		-0.66%		5

		118		124		-1.08%		50:74		-1.583$		-1.75%		5

		119		124		-0.08%		53:71		-1.043		-1.82%		5

		120		124		0.23%		57:67		-0.324		-1.59%		5

		121		124		0.10%		50:74		-1.583$		-1.49%		5

		122		124		-0.17%		48:76		-1.943*		-1.66%		5

		123		124		-0.44%		60:64		0.216		-2.10%		5

		124		124		0.33%		53:71		-1.043		-1.77%		5

		125		124		0.58%		62:62		0.575		-1.19%		5

		126		124		-0.25%		57:67		-0.324		-1.44%		5

		127		124		-0.09%		58:66		-0.144		-1.54%		5

		128		124		0.26%		62:62		0.575		-1.28%		5

		129		124		0.60%		57:67		-0.324		-0.67%		5

		130		124		0.17%		61:63		0.396		-0.50%		5

		131		124		0.31%		58:66		-0.144		-0.20%		5

		132		124		0.74%		59:65		0.036		0.53%		5

		133		124		0.76%		66:58:00		1.295$		1.29%		5

		134		124		-0.20%		59:65		0.036		1.09%		5

		135		124		-0.03%		59:65		0.036		1.06%		5

		136		124		-0.25%		61:63		0.396		0.81%		5

		137		124		-0.22%		50:74		-1.583$		0.59%		5

		138		124		-0.45%		57:67		-0.324		0.14%		5

		139		124		-0.11%		56:68		-0.504		0.03%		5

		140		124		-0.31%		55:69		-0.684		-0.27%		5

		141		124		0.30%		57:67		-0.324		0.02%		5

		142		124		-0.02%		51:73		-1.403$		0.00%		5

		143		124		-0.15%		57:67		-0.324		-0.14%		5

		144		123		0.03%		55:68		-0.601		-0.12%		5

		145		122		-0.19%		60:62		0.389		-0.30%		5

		146		122		-0.39%		59:63		0.208		-0.69%		5

		147		122		0.47%		66:56:00		1.477$		-0.22%		5

		148		122		-0.39%		52:70		-1.061		-0.61%		5

		149		122		-0.02%		54:68		-0.699		-0.63%		5

		150		122		0.10%		60:62		0.389		-0.53%		5

		151		122		-0.07%		62:60		0.752		-0.60%		5

		152		122		-0.79%		54:68		-0.699		-1.39%		5

		153		122		-0.61%		57:65		-0.155		-2.00%		5

		154		121		0.29%		63:58:00		1.024		-1.71%		5

		155		121		-0.52%		50:71		-1.343$		-2.23%		5

		156		121		-0.20%		55:66		-0.433		-2.43%		5

		157		121		0.68%		71:50:00		2.480**		-1.76%		5

		158		121		0.12%		58:63		0.113		-1.64%		5

		159		121		0.40%		55:66		-0.433		-1.24%		5

		160		121		-0.19%		64:57:00		1.206		-1.42%		5

		161		121		-0.47%		61:60		0.659		-1.89%		5

		162		121		0.91%		67:54:00		1.752*		-0.98%		5

		163		121		-0.07%		53:68		-0.797		-1.06%		5

		164		121		-0.53%		48:73		-1.708*		-1.59%		5

		165		121		0.11%		63:58:00		1.024		-1.47%		5

		166		121		0.37%		60:61		0.477		-1.11%		5

		167		121		-0.27%		53:68		-0.797		-1.38%		5

		168		121		-0.32%		49:72		-1.525$		-1.70%		5

		169		121		-0.73%		51:70		-1.161		-2.43%		5

		170		121		0.29%		58:63		0.113		-2.14%		5

		171		121		0.42%		70:51:00		2.298*		-1.72%		5

		172		121		-0.05%		57:64		-0.069		-1.77%		5

		173		121		-0.01%		58:63		0.113		-1.78%		5

		174		121		-0.29%		56:65		-0.251		-2.07%		5

		175		121		0.30%		51:70		-1.161		-1.77%		5

		176		121		-0.11%		59:62		0.295		-1.88%		5

		177		121		0.10%		53:68		-0.797		-1.78%		5

		178		121		0.08%		61:60		0.659		-1.70%		5

		179		121		0.06%		54:67		-0.615		-1.64%		5

		180		121		-0.48%		53:68		-0.797		-2.12%		5

		181		121		-0.10%		59:62		0.295		-2.22%		5

		182		121		-0.21%		59:62		0.295		-2.44%		5

		183		119		0.16%		62:57:00		1.023		-2.28%		5

		184		119		0.57%		66:53:00		1.757*		-1.70%		5

		185		119		-0.95%		55:64		-0.263		-2.65%		5

		186		119		0.25%		58:61		0.288		-2.40%		5

		187		119		-0.24%		58:61		0.288		-2.65%		5

		188		119		0.18%		65:54:00		1.573$		-2.47%		5

		189		119		-0.13%		52:67		-0.813		-2.60%		5

		190		119		-0.39%		49:70		-1.364$		-2.99%		5

		191		119		-0.46%		49:70		-1.364$		-3.46%		5

		192		119		0.10%		49:70		-1.364$		-3.36%		5

		193		119		0.10%		57:62		0.105		-3.26%		5

		194		119		-0.14%		58:61		0.288		-3.40%		5

		195		119		-0.49%		48:71		-1.548$		-3.89%		5

		196		119		0.31%		58:61		0.288		-3.58%		5

		197		119		0.74%		59:60		0.472		-2.83%		5

		198		119		0.90%		64:55:00		1.390$		-1.93%		5

		199		119		-0.86%		55:64		-0.263		-2.79%		5

		200		119		-0.20%		61:58:00		0.839		-2.98%		5

		201		119		0.33%		53:66		-0.63		-2.65%		5

		202		119		0.58%		65:54:00		1.573$		-2.07%		5

		203		119		0.25%		53:66		-0.63		-1.82%		5

		204		119		-0.08%		57:62		0.105		-1.91%		5

		205		119		0.32%		59:60		0.472		-1.58%		5

		206		119		-0.31%		43:76		-2.466**		-1.90%		5

		207		119		0.02%		53:66		-0.63		-1.88%		5

		208		119		-0.44%		47:72		-1.731*		-2.31%		5

		209		119		-0.11%		56:63		-0.079		-2.42%		5

		210		119		0.14%		59:60		0.472		-2.28%		5

		211		119		0.04%		62:57:00		1.023		-2.24%		5

		212		119		-0.60%		43:76		-2.466**		-2.84%		5

		213		119		-0.81%		40:79		-3.016**		-3.65%		5

		214		119		0.64%		69:50:00		2.308*		-3.01%		5

		215		119		0.09%		53:66		-0.63		-2.92%		5

		216		119		-0.03%		57:62		0.105		-2.95%		5

		217		119		0.30%		58:61		0.288		-2.66%		5

		218		118		-0.49%		54:64		-0.361		-3.15%		5

		219		119		-0.14%		49:70		-1.364$		-3.29%		5

		220		119		-0.20%		55:64		-0.263		-3.49%		5

		221		119		-0.17%		49:70		-1.364$		-3.66%		5

		222		119		0.32%		60:59:00		0.655		-3.34%		5

		223		119		0.10%		65:54:00		1.573$		-3.24%		5

		224		119		0.16%		67:52:00		1.941*		-3.08%		5

		225		119		0.06%		57:62		0.105		-3.02%		5

		226		119		-0.02%		46:73		-1.915*		-3.04%		5

		227		119		-0.43%		57:62		0.105		-3.47%		5

		228		119		0.87%		59:60		0.472		-2.60%		5

		229		119		-0.03%		60:59:00		0.655		-2.63%		5

		230		119		0.28%		69:50:00		2.308*		-2.35%		5

		231		119		-0.08%		48:71		-1.548$		-2.43%		5

		232		119		0.45%		61:58:00		0.839		-1.98%		5

		233		119		-0.20%		61:58:00		0.839		-2.18%		5

		234		119		-0.09%		52:67		-0.813		-2.27%		5

		235		119		-0.03%		49:70		-1.364$		-2.30%		5

		236		119		0.58%		67:52:00		1.941*		-1.72%		5

		237		119		0.11%		56:63		-0.079		-1.61%		5

		238		119		-0.43%		51:68		-0.997		-2.04%		5

		239		119		-0.55%		49:70		-1.364$		-2.60%		5

		240		119		-0.07%		58:61		0.288		-2.66%		5

		241		118		-0.12%		55:63		-0.176		-2.79%		5

		242		118		0.08%		61:57:00		0.93		-2.71%		5

		243		118		0.80%		62:56:00		1.114		-1.91%		5

		244		118		0.60%		62:56:00		1.114		-1.31%		5

		245		118		0.88%		67:51:00		2.036*		-0.43%		5

		246		117		-0.36%		43:74		-2.311*		-0.79%		5

		247		117		-0.29%		50:67		-1.015		-1.08%		5

		248		117		0.28%		49:68		-1.2		-0.81%		5

		249		117		0.46%		55:62		-0.089		-0.35%		5

		250		117		0.32%		61:56:00		1.022		-0.02%		5
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CAR

Day

Return

US_merge_Large sample  CAR
 (Fama French 3 factor _Value Weighted Market Index)
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USacquir_large

												Running

						Mean						Cumulative

						Abnormal		Positive:		Generalized		Abnormal

		Day		N		Return		Negative		Sign Z		Return

		-------------		-----------		-------------		--------------		---------------		--------------

		-30		66		-1.42%		33:33:00		0.505		-1.42%

		-29		66		0.39%		32:34:00		0.258		-1.03%

		-28		66		1.46%		43:23:00		2.972**		0.42%

		-27		66		-0.91%		38:28:00		1.738*		-0.49%

		-26		66		0.67%		35:31:00		0.998		0.17%

		-25		66		-0.19%		34:32:00		0.752		0.00%

		-24		66		-0.55%		25:41:00		-1.468$		-0.55%

		-23		66		0.11%		33:33:00		0.505		-0.44%

		-22		66		-0.41%		32:34:00		0.258		-0.85%

		-21		66		0.58%		31:35:00		0.012		-0.28%

		-20		66		-2.10%		24:42:00		-1.715*		-2.38%

		-19		66		1.17%		33:33:00		0.505		-1.21%

		-18		66		-0.14%		31:35:00		0.012		-1.35%

		-17		66		0.33%		33:33:00		0.505		-1.01%

		-16		66		0.61%		30:36:00		-0.235		-0.40%

		-15		66		-0.30%		28:38:00		-0.728		-0.70%

		-14		66		0.17%		29:37:00		-0.482		-0.53%

		-13		66		0.65%		32:34:00		0.258		0.11%

		-12		66		-0.85%		20:46		-2.702**		-0.73%

		-11		66		-0.38%		34:32:00		0.752		-1.11%

		-10		66		0.76%		35:31:00		0.998		-0.36%

		-9		66		-1.20%		31:35:00		0.012		-1.55%

		-8		66		0.43%		32:34:00		0.258		-1.13%

		-7		66		0.15%		39:27:00		1.985*		-0.98%

		-6		66		0.01%		28:38:00		-0.728		-0.96%

		-5		66		0.56%		31:35:00		0.012		-0.40%

		-4		66		0.08%		32:34:00		0.258		-0.32%

		-3		66		0.39%		30:36:00		-0.235		0.06%

		-2		66		-0.96%		30:36:00		-0.235		-0.89%

		-1		66		-0.37%		27:39:00		-0.975		-1.26%

		0		66		2.61%		33:33:00		0.505		1.34%

		1		66		1.93%		39:27:00		1.985*		3.27%

		2		66		0.88%		34:32:00		0.752		4.16%

		3		66		-0.97%		30:36:00		-0.235		3.18%

		4		66		0.64%		40:26:00		2.232*		3.82%

		5		66		-0.73%		30:36:00		-0.235		3.09%

		6		66		-0.24%		29:37:00		-0.482		2.85%

		7		66		-0.28%		38:28:00		1.738*		2.57%

		8		66		1.60%		41:25:00		2.478**		4.17%

		9		66		0.05%		34:32:00		0.752		4.23%

		10		66		-0.52%		32:34:00		0.258		3.70%

		11		65		-0.68%		25:40:00		-1.363$		3.02%

		12		65		0.22%		36:29:00		1.371$		3.24%

		13		65		0.02%		37:28:00		1.620$		3.26%

		14		65		0.99%		35:30:00		1.123		4.25%

		15		65		-0.76%		29:36:00		-0.369		3.49%

		16		65		-0.07%		21:44		-2.357**		3.43%

		17		65		-0.31%		35:30:00		1.123		3.12%

		18		65		1.70%		47:18:00		4.105***		4.82%

		19		65		-1.01%		25:40:00		-1.363$		3.80%

		20		65		2.73%		36:29:00		1.371$		6.53%

		21		65		-1.14%		18:47		-3.103***		5.39%

		22		65		0.30%		31:34:00		0.128		5.69%

		23		65		-1.47%		23:42		-1.860*		4.22%

		24		65		1.07%		30:35:00		-0.12		5.29%

		25		65		-0.94%		24:41:00		-1.612$		4.35%

		26		65		-0.09%		29:36:00		-0.369		4.26%

		27		65		-0.51%		29:36:00		-0.369		3.75%

		28		65		1.87%		40:25:00		2.365**		5.62%

		29		64		0.56%		33:31:00		0.748		6.18%

		30		64		-0.67%		28:36:00		-0.505		5.50%

		31		64		-0.44%		28:36:00		-0.505		5.07%

		32		64		0.86%		32:32:00		0.497		5.92%

		33		64		-0.19%		32:32:00		0.497		5.73%

		34		64		0.17%		28:36:00		-0.505		5.90%

		35		64		-0.81%		24:40:00		-1.507$		5.09%

		36		64		-0.42%		28:36:00		-0.505		4.67%

		37		64		-0.49%		24:40:00		-1.507$		4.18%

		38		64		0.01%		32:32:00		0.497		4.20%

		39		64		-0.06%		25:39:00		-1.256		4.14%

		40		64		-1.32%		25:39:00		-1.256		2.82%

		41		64		0.39%		26:38:00		-1.006		3.21%

		42		64		0.26%		29:35:00		-0.254		3.47%

		43		64		-1.00%		22:42		-2.008*		2.47%

		44		64		0.64%		30:34:00		-0.004		3.10%

		45		64		-1.24%		32:32:00		0.497		1.87%

		46		64		0.17%		30:34:00		-0.004		2.03%

		47		64		-0.16%		34:30:00		0.998		1.88%

		48		64		0.45%		35:29:00		1.249		2.33%

		49		64		-0.47%		26:38:00		-1.006		1.86%

		50		64		0.19%		28:36:00		-0.505		2.05%

		51		64		-0.48%		27:37:00		-0.755		1.58%

		52		64		0.71%		35:29:00		1.249		2.28%

		53		63		0.14%		26:37:00		-0.895		2.43%

		54		63		-1.38%		24:39:00		-1.400$		1.05%

		55		63		-0.28%		26:37:00		-0.895		0.77%

		56		63		0.36%		29:34:00		-0.138		1.14%

		57		63		0.06%		26:37:00		-0.895		1.19%

		58		63		-0.46%		23:40		-1.653*		0.73%

		59		63		1.28%		33:30:00		0.872		2.01%

		60		63		0.45%		31:32:00		0.367		2.46%

		61		63		2.25%		34:29:00		1.125		4.71%

		62		63		-1.77%		21:42		-2.158*		2.94%

		63		62		-0.12%		25:37:00		-1.038		2.83%

		64		62		-0.09%		26:36:00		-0.783		2.74%

		65		62		0.43%		30:32:00		0.235		3.17%

		66		62		0.34%		26:36:00		-0.783		3.51%

		67		62		-0.75%		25:37:00		-1.038		2.75%

		68		62		0.67%		28:34:00		-0.274		3.42%

		69		62		0.33%		33:29:00		0.998		3.75%

		70		62		-1.17%		24:38:00		-1.292$		2.57%

		71		62		0.54%		33:29:00		0.998		3.12%

		72		62		-1.56%		23:39		-1.547$		1.56%

		73		62		0.77%		27:35:00		-0.529		2.33%

		74		62		-1.24%		27:35:00		-0.529		1.08%

		75		62		-1.33%		30:32:00		0.235		-0.23%

		76		62		-0.56%		25:37:00		-1.038		-0.79%

		77		62		0.14%		28:34:00		-0.274		-0.65%

		78		62		0.06%		31:31:00		0.489		-0.59%

		79		62		1.13%		35:27:00		1.507$		0.53%

		80		62		0.24%		31:31:00		0.489		0.77%

		81		61		0.21%		31:30:00		0.614		0.98%

		82		61		0.48%		27:34:00		-0.413		1.45%

		83		62		0.12%		23:39		-1.547$		1.58%

		84		62		1.21%		31:31:00		0.489		2.78%

		85		62		1.09%		26:36:00		-0.783		3.87%

		86		62		0.04%		33:29:00		0.998		3.91%

		87		62		-0.95%		27:35:00		-0.529		2.95%

		88		62		0.69%		37:25:00		2.016*		3.64%

		89		62		0.09%		28:34:00		-0.274		3.73%

		90		62		-0.20%		26:36:00		-0.783		3.53%

		91		62		0.24%		28:34:00		-0.274		3.77%

		92		62		-0.23%		27:35:00		-0.529		3.54%

		93		62		0.26%		38:24:00		2.271*		3.80%

		94		62		-0.59%		22:40		-1.801*		3.21%

		95		62		-0.24%		30:32:00		0.235		2.97%

		96		62		0.93%		34:28:00		1.253		3.90%

		97		62		1.67%		26:36:00		-0.783		5.57%

		98		62		-0.74%		27:35:00		-0.529		4.83%

		99		62		1.20%		31:31:00		0.489		6.03%

		100		62		-0.21%		38:24:00		2.271*		5.82%

		101		62		0.66%		34:28:00		1.253		6.49%

		102		62		0.08%		28:34:00		-0.274		6.57%

		103		62		-0.04%		28:34:00		-0.274		6.53%

		104		62		-0.44%		26:36:00		-0.783		6.09%

		105		62		0.27%		32:30:00		0.744		6.35%

		106		62		0.00%		28:34:00		-0.274		6.35%

		107		62		0.15%		30:32:00		0.235		6.50%

		108		62		1.29%		28:34:00		-0.274		7.79%

		109		62		1.77%		40:22:00		2.780**		9.56%

		110		62		-0.04%		29:33:00		-0.02		9.52%

		111		62		0.40%		31:31:00		0.489		9.92%

		112		62		-0.96%		23:39		-1.547$		8.96%

		113		62		1.35%		37:25:00		2.016*		10.30%

		114		62		-0.58%		24:38:00		-1.292$		9.72%

		115		62		-1.54%		24:38:00		-1.292$		8.18%

		116		62		-0.14%		31:31:00		0.489		8.04%

		117		62		-0.02%		32:30:00		0.744		8.02%

		118		62		-0.07%		28:34:00		-0.274		7.94%

		119		62		0.78%		31:31:00		0.489		8.72%

		120		62		0.69%		34:28:00		1.253		9.41%

		121		62		-0.44%		31:31:00		0.489		8.97%

		122		62		-1.04%		33:29:00		0.998		7.94%

		123		62		0.86%		28:34:00		-0.274		8.79%

		124		62		-0.35%		23:39		-1.547$		8.44%

		125		62		0.85%		37:25:00		2.016*		9.29%

		126		62		0.92%		32:30:00		0.744		10.21%

		127		62		0.07%		33:29:00		0.998		10.29%

		128		62		-0.03%		26:36:00		-0.783		10.26%

		129		62		-0.70%		26:36:00		-0.783		9.56%

		130		62		0.42%		35:27:00		1.507$		9.98%

		131		62		-0.07%		26:36:00		-0.783		9.91%

		132		62		-0.70%		27:35:00		-0.529		9.21%

		133		62		-0.46%		26:36:00		-0.783		8.75%

		134		62		-0.69%		29:33:00		-0.02		8.06%

		135		62		-0.61%		25:37:00		-1.038		7.46%

		136		62		0.75%		36:26:00		1.762*		8.20%

		137		62		-0.13%		26:36:00		-0.783		8.07%

		138		62		-0.25%		30:32:00		0.235		7.83%

		139		62		-1.65%		17:45		-3.074**		6.18%

		140		62		1.79%		37:25:00		2.016*		7.97%

		141		62		0.35%		32:30:00		0.744		8.32%

		142		62		-0.31%		26:36:00		-0.783		8.01%

		143		62		0.90%		30:32:00		0.235		8.91%

		144		62		0.18%		32:30:00		0.744		9.09%

		145		62		0.38%		31:31:00		0.489		9.48%

		146		62		-0.28%		23:39		-1.547$		9.19%

		147		62		0.10%		32:30:00		0.744		9.30%

		148		62		-0.49%		25:37:00		-1.038		8.80%

		149		61		-0.50%		29:32:00		0.101		8.31%

		150		61		-0.40%		29:32:00		0.101		7.90%

		151		61		-0.58%		29:32:00		0.101		7.33%

		152		61		0.23%		29:32:00		0.101		7.55%

		153		61		0.78%		31:30:00		0.614		8.33%

		154		61		0.11%		26:35:00		-0.669		8.44%

		155		61		-0.96%		24:37:00		-1.182		7.48%

		156		61		0.88%		29:32:00		0.101		8.36%

		157		61		0.86%		33:28:00		1.127		9.22%

		158		61		-0.51%		26:35:00		-0.669		8.71%

		159		61		-0.39%		28:33:00		-0.156		8.32%

		160		61		0.87%		34:27:00		1.383$		9.19%

		161		61		0.22%		36:25:00		1.897*		9.41%

		162		61		0.06%		27:34:00		-0.413		9.47%

		163		61		-0.31%		29:32:00		0.101		9.16%

		164		61		-0.03%		28:33:00		-0.156		9.13%

		165		61		0.00%		36:25:00		1.897*		9.13%

		166		61		0.27%		28:33:00		-0.156		9.40%

		167		61		-0.44%		26:35:00		-0.669		8.96%

		168		61		0.26%		33:28:00		1.127		9.22%

		169		61		-0.19%		30:31:00		0.357		9.03%

		170		61		-0.50%		26:35:00		-0.669		8.53%

		171		61		0.25%		31:30:00		0.614		8.77%

		172		61		-1.17%		21:40		-1.952*		7.60%

		173		61		0.74%		32:29:00		0.87		8.35%

		174		61		0.62%		34:27:00		1.383$		8.97%

		175		61		-0.49%		24:37:00		-1.182		8.48%

		176		61		-0.03%		30:31:00		0.357		8.44%

		177		61		0.42%		34:27:00		1.383$		8.87%

		178		61		-0.47%		27:34:00		-0.413		8.39%

		179		61		1.08%		39:22:00		2.666**		9.48%

		180		61		-0.22%		31:30:00		0.614		9.26%

		181		61		1.88%		39:22:00		2.666**		11.14%

		182		61		0.17%		28:33:00		-0.156		11.31%

		183		61		-1.10%		22:39		-1.695*		10.21%

		184		61		0.53%		26:35:00		-0.669		10.75%

		185		61		0.33%		35:26:00		1.640$		11.07%

		186		61		0.76%		37:24:00		2.153*		11.83%

		187		61		-0.52%		22:39		-1.695*		11.32%

		188		61		-1.34%		23:38		-1.439$		9.98%

		189		61		-0.23%		26:35:00		-0.669		9.75%

		190		61		1.46%		33:28:00		1.127		11.22%

		191		61		-0.77%		25:36:00		-0.926		10.45%

		192		61		0.51%		34:27:00		1.383$		10.96%

		193		61		0.90%		31:30:00		0.614		11.86%

		194		61		0.16%		32:29:00		0.87		12.03%

		195		61		0.09%		35:26:00		1.640$		12.11%

		196		61		0.26%		31:30:00		0.614		12.37%

		197		61		-0.10%		26:35:00		-0.669		12.27%

		198		61		0.12%		27:34:00		-0.413		12.39%

		199		60		0.52%		34:26:00		1.516$		12.91%

		200		61		-1.66%		22:39		-1.695*		11.25%

		201		61		-0.01%		25:36:00		-0.926		11.23%

		202		61		-0.73%		27:34:00		-0.413		10.51%

		203		61		0.33%		28:33:00		-0.156		10.84%

		204		61		0.88%		32:29:00		0.87		11.71%

		205		61		0.19%		24:37:00		-1.182		11.90%

		206		61		-0.21%		27:34:00		-0.413		11.69%

		207		61		-0.35%		25:36:00		-0.926		11.34%

		208		61		0.38%		27:34:00		-0.413		11.71%

		209		61		-0.10%		26:35:00		-0.669		11.62%

		210		61		0.10%		31:30:00		0.614		11.72%

		211		61		-0.23%		24:37:00		-1.182		11.49%

		212		61		-0.19%		30:31:00		0.357		11.30%

		213		61		0.09%		24:37:00		-1.182		11.39%

		214		61		-0.01%		30:31:00		0.357		11.37%

		215		61		0.00%		31:30:00		0.614		11.37%

		216		61		-0.06%		26:35:00		-0.669		11.31%

		217		61		-0.40%		23:38		-1.439$		10.91%

		218		61		-0.09%		30:31:00		0.357		10.82%

		219		61		-2.61%		21:40		-1.952*		8.22%

		220		61		0.20%		32:29:00		0.87		8.42%

		221		61		0.87%		36:25:00		1.897*		9.29%

		222		61		-0.29%		31:30:00		0.614		9.00%

		223		61		0.59%		29:32:00		0.101		9.59%

		224		61		-0.49%		26:35:00		-0.669		9.10%

		225		61		-0.40%		26:35:00		-0.669		8.70%

		226		61		0.69%		34:27:00		1.383$		9.39%

		227		61		-0.21%		24:37:00		-1.182		9.18%

		228		61		-0.06%		28:33:00		-0.156		9.12%

		229		61		1.17%		35:26:00		1.640$		10.29%

		230		61		-0.67%		29:32:00		0.101		9.61%

		231		61		0.86%		30:31:00		0.357		10.48%

		232		60		-0.03%		25:35:00		-0.812		10.45%

		233		60		-1.24%		22:38		-1.588$		9.20%

		234		60		0.48%		29:31:00		0.223		9.68%

		235		60		-0.34%		30:30:00		0.481		9.35%

		236		60		-0.52%		21:39		-1.847*		8.82%

		237		60		-0.25%		28:32:00		-0.036		8.57%

		238		60		0.07%		27:33:00		-0.295		8.64%

		239		60		-1.41%		20:40		-2.106*		7.23%

		240		60		-0.57%		19:41		-2.364**		6.67%

		241		60		0.33%		29:31:00		0.223		6.99%

		242		60		-0.41%		24:36:00		-1.071		6.59%

		243		60		0.11%		30:30:00		0.481		6.70%

		244		60		0.00%		28:32:00		-0.036		6.70%

		245		60		0.68%		27:33:00		-0.295		7.38%

		246		60		-0.21%		32:28:00		0.999		7.17%

		247		60		0.51%		35:25:00		1.775*		7.68%

		248		60		-0.13%		29:31:00		0.223		7.55%

		249		60		1.60%		37:23:00		2.292*		9.14%

		250		60		1.22%		25:35:00		-0.812		10.36%
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Day

Return

US Acquisition Large Sample  CAR 
(Fama French 3 factor_Value Weighted Market Index)
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USmerge_small

												Running

						Mean						Cumulative

						Abnormal		Positive:		Generalized		Abnormal

		Day		N		Return		Negative		Sign Z		Return

		-------------		-----------		-------------		--------------		---------------		--------------

		-30		55		0.07%		28:27:00		0.474		0.06%

		-29		55		-0.13%		25:30:00		-0.336		-0.06%

		-28		55		-0.03%		27:28:00		0.204		-0.08%

		-27		55		-0.44%		25:30:00		-0.336		-0.52%

		-26		55		-1.17%		17:38		-2.495**		-1.70%

		-25		55		0.12%		29:26:00		0.744		-1.57%

		-24		55		0.58%		29:26:00		0.744		-0.99%

		-23		55		0.05%		28:27:00		0.474		-0.94%

		-22		55		-1.33%		19:36		-1.955*		-2.27%

		-21		55		0.28%		26:29:00		-0.066		-1.98%

		-20		55		0.21%		27:28:00		0.204		-1.77%

		-19		55		-0.08%		27:28:00		0.204		-1.85%

		-18		55		0.48%		32:23:00		1.554$		-1.37%

		-17		55		0.63%		35:20:00		2.364**		-0.75%

		-16		55		0.16%		22:33		-1.146		-0.59%

		-15		55		0.34%		29:26:00		0.744		-0.24%

		-14		55		0.00%		30:25:00		1.014		-0.24%

		-13		55		0.48%		27:28:00		0.204		0.22%

		-12		55		0.56%		30:25:00		1.014		0.79%

		-11		55		-0.06%		23:32		-0.876		0.72%

		-10		55		0.21%		28:27:00		0.474		0.93%

		-9		55		0.01%		23:32		-0.876		0.95%

		-8		55		1.04%		30:25:00		1.014		1.99%

		-7		55		-0.06%		27:28:00		0.204		1.93%

		-6		55		0.00%		27:28:00		0.204		1.93%

		-5		55		1.18%		32:23:00		1.554$		3.11%

		-4		55		0.77%		25:30:00		-0.336		3.88%

		-3		55		0.91%		33:22:00		1.824*		4.79%

		-2		55		-0.27%		31:24:00		1.284$		4.51%

		-1		55		-0.28%		24:31:00		-0.606		4.23%

		0		55		-1.17%		25:30:00		-0.336		3.06%

		1		55		0.42%		29:26:00		0.744		3.48%

		2		55		0.04%		28:27:00		0.474		3.52%

		3		55		-0.15%		23:32		-0.876		3.37%

		4		55		0.16%		23:32		-0.876		3.53%

		5		55		-0.12%		24:31:00		-0.606		3.41%

		6		55		0.31%		29:26:00		0.744		3.72%

		7		55		1.17%		26:29:00		-0.066		4.88%

		8		55		0.52%		26:29:00		-0.066		5.40%

		9		55		0.80%		35:20:00		2.364**		6.21%

		10		55		-1.18%		21:34		-1.416$		5.02%

		11		55		-0.37%		25:30:00		-0.336		4.65%

		12		55		0.92%		23:32		-0.876		5.58%

		13		55		0.43%		32:23:00		1.554$		6.01%

		14		55		0.16%		28:27:00		0.474		6.17%

		15		55		0.24%		28:27:00		0.474		6.41%

		16		55		-0.13%		28:27:00		0.474		6.28%

		17		55		-0.01%		27:28:00		0.204		6.27%

		18		55		0.31%		29:26:00		0.744		6.58%

		19		55		0.18%		29:26:00		0.744		6.77%

		20		55		0.10%		29:26:00		0.744		6.86%

		21		55		-0.09%		30:25:00		1.014		6.78%

		22		55		-0.93%		20:35		-1.686*		5.85%

		23		55		0.43%		32:23:00		1.554$		6.27%

		24		55		0.31%		28:27:00		0.474		6.59%

		25		55		-0.15%		29:26:00		0.744		6.43%

		26		55		0.80%		35:20:00		2.364**		7.24%

		27		55		-0.13%		24:31:00		-0.606		7.11%

		28		55		0.70%		32:23:00		1.554$		7.81%

		29		55		-0.01%		28:27:00		0.474		7.80%

		30		55		0.74%		25:30:00		-0.336		8.55%

		31		55		0.21%		29:26:00		0.744		8.76%

		32		55		0.21%		26:29:00		-0.066		8.96%

		33		55		-0.13%		27:28:00		0.204		8.83%

		34		55		-0.06%		25:30:00		-0.336		8.77%

		35		55		-0.41%		22:33		-1.146		8.37%

		36		55		-0.33%		24:31:00		-0.606		8.03%

		37		55		0.14%		22:33		-1.146		8.17%

		38		55		0.07%		29:26:00		0.744		8.24%

		39		55		0.22%		28:27:00		0.474		8.46%

		40		55		-0.14%		27:28:00		0.204		8.32%

		41		55		-0.49%		25:30:00		-0.336		7.82%

		42		55		0.38%		26:29:00		-0.066		8.21%

		43		55		-0.06%		32:23:00		1.554$		8.15%

		44		55		0.36%		30:25:00		1.014		8.51%

		45		55		-0.33%		25:30:00		-0.336		8.18%

		46		55		0.17%		30:25:00		1.014		8.35%

		47		55		0.27%		27:28:00		0.204		8.62%

		48		55		0.00%		27:28:00		0.204		8.62%

		49		55		-0.13%		26:29:00		-0.066		8.49%

		50		55		-0.05%		27:28:00		0.204		8.45%

		51		55		0.25%		27:28:00		0.204		8.70%

		52		55		0.23%		32:23:00		1.554$		8.93%

		53		55		-0.19%		22:33		-1.146		8.74%

		54		55		-0.18%		23:32		-0.876		8.56%

		55		55		-0.19%		26:29:00		-0.066		8.37%

		56		55		0.70%		30:25:00		1.014		9.07%

		57		55		0.68%		28:27:00		0.474		9.75%

		58		55		0.41%		32:23:00		1.554$		10.16%

		59		55		0.59%		37:18:00		2.904**		10.75%

		60		55		-0.15%		23:32		-0.876		10.60%

		61		55		0.10%		28:27:00		0.474		10.70%

		62		55		0.15%		23:32		-0.876		10.85%

		63		55		-0.51%		26:29:00		-0.066		10.34%

		64		55		0.39%		26:29:00		-0.066		10.73%

		65		55		-0.21%		28:27:00		0.474		10.53%

		66		55		-0.10%		23:32		-0.876		10.42%

		67		55		-0.32%		23:32		-0.876		10.10%

		68		55		0.36%		28:27:00		0.474		10.46%

		69		55		0.58%		29:26:00		0.744		11.04%

		70		55		-0.02%		29:26:00		0.744		11.02%

		71		55		0.17%		25:30:00		-0.336		11.19%

		72		55		0.48%		31:24:00		1.284$		11.67%

		73		55		-0.06%		17:38		-2.495**		11.61%

		74		55		0.50%		28:27:00		0.474		12.11%

		75		55		-0.09%		28:27:00		0.474		12.03%

		76		55		-0.25%		27:28:00		0.204		11.77%

		77		55		-0.26%		21:34		-1.416$		11.52%

		78		55		0.23%		28:27:00		0.474		11.74%

		79		55		-0.36%		21:34		-1.416$		11.39%

		80		55		-0.60%		21:34		-1.416$		10.79%

		81		55		0.40%		27:28:00		0.204		11.19%

		82		55		0.14%		24:31:00		-0.606		11.34%

		83		55		0.07%		27:28:00		0.204		11.40%

		84		55		-0.12%		23:32		-0.876		11.28%

		85		55		-0.17%		24:31:00		-0.606		11.11%

		86		55		-0.64%		27:28:00		0.204		10.48%

		87		55		0.02%		28:27:00		0.474		10.50%

		88		55		-0.06%		26:29:00		-0.066		10.44%

		89		55		0.38%		30:25:00		1.014		10.82%

		90		55		0.22%		29:26:00		0.744		11.04%

		91		55		0.56%		30:25:00		1.014		11.60%

		92		55		-0.09%		25:30:00		-0.336		11.51%

		93		55		-0.78%		21:34		-1.416$		10.73%

		94		55		-0.26%		22:33		-1.146		10.47%

		95		55		0.80%		29:26:00		0.744		11.28%

		96		55		0.29%		31:24:00		1.284$		11.56%

		97		55		0.05%		25:30:00		-0.336		11.61%

		98		55		0.52%		26:29:00		-0.066		12.13%

		99		55		-0.28%		24:31:00		-0.606		11.84%

		100		55		0.66%		25:30:00		-0.336		12.51%

		101		55		-0.23%		23:32		-0.876		12.28%

		102		55		0.00%		29:26:00		0.744		12.29%

		103		55		-0.82%		26:29:00		-0.066		11.47%

		104		55		0.37%		29:26:00		0.744		11.84%

		105		55		-0.23%		23:32		-0.876		11.62%

		106		55		-0.62%		16:39		-2.765**		10.99%

		107		55		0.24%		27:28:00		0.204		11.23%

		108		55		-0.49%		21:34		-1.416$		10.74%

		109		55		0.46%		30:25:00		1.014		11.21%

		110		55		-0.30%		22:33		-1.146		10.91%

		111		55		0.11%		29:26:00		0.744		11.02%

		112		55		0.08%		23:32		-0.876		11.10%

		113		55		-0.21%		24:31:00		-0.606		10.88%

		114		55		-0.26%		23:32		-0.876		10.63%

		115		55		-0.39%		19:36		-1.955*		10.24%

		116		55		0.58%		32:23:00		1.554$		10.82%

		117		55		-0.14%		24:31:00		-0.606		10.68%

		118		55		-0.61%		21:34		-1.416$		10.06%

		119		55		-0.07%		28:27:00		0.474		10.00%

		120		55		-0.12%		26:29:00		-0.066		9.88%

		121		55		0.60%		27:28:00		0.204		10.48%

		122		55		-0.16%		23:32		-0.876		10.32%

		123		55		0.22%		28:27:00		0.474		10.54%

		124		55		0.10%		25:30:00		-0.336		10.64%

		125		55		0.75%		27:28:00		0.204		11.40%

		126		55		-0.35%		28:27:00		0.474		11.05%

		127		55		0.96%		28:27:00		0.474		12.01%

		128		55		-0.45%		27:28:00		0.204		11.56%

		129		55		0.92%		28:27:00		0.474		12.48%

		130		55		-0.14%		27:28:00		0.204		12.34%

		131		55		0.07%		25:30:00		-0.336		12.41%

		132		55		-0.27%		20:35		-1.686*		12.14%

		133		55		0.14%		26:29:00		-0.066		12.28%

		134		55		0.32%		31:24:00		1.284$		12.60%

		135		55		-0.10%		27:28:00		0.204		12.50%

		136		55		-0.80%		24:31:00		-0.606		11.70%

		137		55		-0.74%		18:37		-2.225*		10.95%

		138		55		0.05%		26:29:00		-0.066		11.00%

		139		55		-0.11%		27:28:00		0.204		10.88%

		140		55		-0.27%		26:29:00		-0.066		10.61%

		141		55		0.98%		28:27:00		0.474		11.59%

		142		55		0.38%		25:30:00		-0.336		11.97%

		143		55		-0.16%		26:29:00		-0.066		11.81%

		144		55		0.04%		25:30:00		-0.336		11.85%

		145		55		0.47%		33:22:00		1.824*		12.32%

		146		55		-0.58%		23:32		-0.876		11.73%

		147		55		0.36%		30:25:00		1.014		12.09%

		148		55		-0.50%		21:34		-1.416$		11.59%

		149		55		0.32%		25:30:00		-0.336		11.91%

		150		55		-0.16%		27:28:00		0.204		11.76%

		151		55		1.05%		31:24:00		1.284$		12.80%

		152		55		-0.61%		25:30:00		-0.336		12.19%

		153		55		-0.06%		28:27:00		0.474		12.13%

		154		55		-0.49%		24:31:00		-0.606		11.64%

		155		55		0.19%		29:26:00		0.744		11.84%

		156		55		0.37%		29:26:00		0.744		12.21%

		157		55		0.55%		33:22:00		1.824*		12.75%

		158		55		0.05%		28:27:00		0.474		12.80%

		159		55		0.22%		23:32		-0.876		13.02%

		160		55		-0.34%		23:32		-0.876		12.68%

		161		55		0.36%		29:26:00		0.744		13.04%

		162		55		0.65%		28:27:00		0.474		13.70%

		163		55		-0.03%		27:28:00		0.204		13.66%

		164		55		0.06%		24:31:00		-0.606		13.73%

		165		55		-0.10%		29:26:00		0.744		13.63%

		166		55		0.18%		29:26:00		0.744		13.81%

		167		55		-0.18%		22:33		-1.146		13.64%

		168		55		-0.46%		20:35		-1.686*		13.17%

		169		55		-0.11%		26:29:00		-0.066		13.06%

		170		55		0.26%		29:26:00		0.744		13.33%

		171		55		0.44%		34:21:00		2.094*		13.77%

		172		55		-0.26%		26:29:00		-0.066		13.51%

		173		55		-0.01%		28:27:00		0.474		13.49%

		174		55		-0.43%		26:29:00		-0.066		13.07%

		175		55		-0.23%		19:36		-1.955*		12.83%

		176		55		0.02%		29:26:00		0.744		12.86%

		177		55		0.49%		27:28:00		0.204		13.35%

		178		55		-0.29%		28:27:00		0.474		13.06%

		179		55		0.04%		23:32		-0.876		13.10%

		180		55		0.06%		26:29:00		-0.066		13.15%

		181		55		-0.19%		25:30:00		-0.336		12.96%

		182		55		-0.72%		26:29:00		-0.066		12.24%

		183		54		0.08%		27:27:00		0.336		12.32%

		184		54		0.90%		30:24:00		1.154		13.22%

		185		54		-0.07%		27:27:00		0.336		13.15%

		186		54		0.00%		27:27:00		0.336		13.15%

		187		54		0.40%		30:24:00		1.154		13.55%

		188		54		-0.05%		29:25:00		0.881		13.49%

		189		54		0.41%		27:27:00		0.336		13.90%

		190		54		0.01%		21:33		-1.299$		13.91%

		191		54		0.35%		24:30:00		-0.481		14.25%

		192		54		-0.26%		18:36		-2.116*		13.99%

		193		54		-0.50%		25:29:00		-0.209		13.49%

		194		54		0.13%		28:26:00		0.609		13.62%

		195		54		0.03%		21:33		-1.299$		13.65%

		196		54		-0.29%		26:28:00		0.064		13.36%

		197		54		0.40%		27:27:00		0.336		13.75%

		198		54		0.32%		32:22:00		1.698*		14.07%

		199		54		-0.71%		28:26:00		0.609		13.36%

		200		54		0.65%		31:23:00		1.426$		14.02%

		201		54		0.27%		27:27:00		0.336		14.29%

		202		54		1.23%		33:21:00		1.971*		15.52%

		203		54		-0.07%		25:29:00		-0.209		15.45%

		204		54		0.03%		28:26:00		0.609		15.48%

		205		54		0.27%		22:32		-1.026		15.75%

		206		54		-0.80%		15:39		-2.933**		14.95%

		207		54		-0.11%		23:31		-0.754		14.85%

		208		54		-0.27%		24:30:00		-0.481		14.58%

		209		54		0.51%		28:26:00		0.609		15.08%

		210		54		-0.39%		26:28:00		0.064		14.69%

		211		54		0.34%		31:23:00		1.426$		15.03%

		212		54		-0.63%		19:35		-1.844*		14.40%

		213		54		-0.01%		19:35		-1.844*		14.39%

		214		54		0.58%		33:21:00		1.971*		14.97%

		215		54		0.38%		27:27:00		0.336		15.35%

		216		54		-0.20%		26:28:00		0.064		15.15%

		217		54		-0.14%		24:30:00		-0.481		15.00%

		218		54		-0.21%		25:29:00		-0.209		14.79%

		219		54		-0.58%		22:32		-1.026		14.21%

		220		54		-0.69%		25:29:00		-0.209		13.52%

		221		54		0.89%		26:28:00		0.064		14.41%

		222		54		0.51%		29:25:00		0.881		14.92%

		223		54		0.47%		33:21:00		1.971*		15.39%

		224		54		0.23%		33:21:00		1.971*		15.62%

		225		54		-0.21%		29:25:00		0.881		15.41%

		226		54		-0.45%		18:36		-2.116*		14.96%

		227		54		-0.19%		27:27:00		0.336		14.77%

		228		54		0.65%		26:28:00		0.064		15.42%

		229		54		0.11%		27:27:00		0.336		15.53%

		230		54		0.78%		36:18:00		2.788**		16.31%

		231		54		-0.89%		19:35		-1.844*		15.42%

		232		54		0.65%		28:26:00		0.609		16.06%

		233		54		0.73%		34:20:00		2.243*		16.79%

		234		54		-0.15%		22:32		-1.026		16.64%

		235		54		-0.26%		22:32		-1.026		16.38%

		236		54		0.52%		30:24:00		1.154		16.90%

		237		54		0.12%		26:28:00		0.064		17.02%

		238		54		-0.17%		24:30:00		-0.481		16.85%

		239		54		-0.79%		17:37		-2.388**		16.06%

		240		54		-0.06%		24:30:00		-0.481		16.00%

		241		53		0.08%		26:27:00		0.196		16.08%

		242		53		-0.40%		23:30		-0.63		15.68%

		243		53		-0.03%		22:31		-0.905		15.65%

		244		53		0.68%		30:23:00		1.296$		16.33%

		245		53		0.39%		30:23:00		1.296$		16.72%

		246		53		-0.08%		22:31		-0.905		16.64%

		247		53		-0.04%		24:29:00		-0.355		16.60%

		248		53		-0.11%		23:30		-0.63		16.50%

		249		53		0.21%		28:25:00		0.746		16.71%

		250		53		0.24%		28:25:00		0.746		16.95%





USmerge_small

		0

		0

		0

		0

		0

		0

		0

		0

		0

		0

		0

		0

		0

		0

		0

		0

		0

		0

		0

		0

		0

		0

		0

		0

		0

		0

		0

		0

		0

		0

		0

		0

		0

		0

		0

		0

		0

		0

		0

		0

		0

		0

		0

		0

		0

		0

		0

		0

		0

		0

		0

		0

		0

		0

		0

		0

		0

		0

		0

		0

		0

		0

		0

		0

		0

		0

		0

		0

		0

		0

		0

		0

		0

		0

		0

		0

		0

		0

		0

		0

		0

		0

		0

		0

		0

		0

		0

		0

		0

		0

		0

		0

		0

		0

		0

		0

		0

		0

		0

		0

		0

		0

		0

		0

		0

		0

		0

		0

		0

		0

		0

		0

		0

		0

		0

		0

		0

		0

		0

		0

		0

		0

		0

		0

		0

		0

		0

		0

		0

		0

		0

		0

		0

		0

		0

		0

		0

		0

		0

		0

		0

		0

		0

		0

		0

		0

		0

		0

		0

		0

		0

		0

		0

		0

		0

		0

		0

		0

		0

		0

		0

		0

		0

		0

		0

		0

		0

		0

		0

		0

		0

		0

		0

		0

		0

		0

		0

		0

		0

		0

		0

		0

		0

		0

		0

		0

		0

		0

		0

		0

		0

		0

		0

		0

		0

		0

		0

		0

		0

		0

		0

		0

		0

		0

		0

		0

		0

		0

		0

		0

		0

		0

		0

		0

		0

		0

		0

		0

		0

		0

		0

		0

		0

		0

		0

		0

		0

		0

		0

		0

		0

		0

		0

		0

		0

		0

		0

		0

		0

		0

		0

		0

		0

		0

		0

		0

		0

		0

		0

		0

		0

		0

		0

		0

		0

		0

		0

		0

		0

		0

		0

		0

		0

		0

		0

		0

		0

		0

		0

		0

		0

		0

		0

		0

		0

		0

		0

		0

		0

		0

		0



CAR

Day

Return

US Merge (Small Sample) (Fama French 3 factor_ Value Weighted Market Index)
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US acquisition_small

												Running

						Mean						Cumulative

						Abnormal		Positive:		Generalized		Abnormal

		Day		N		Return		Negative		Sign Z		Return

		-------------		-----------		-------------		--------------		---------------		--------------

		-30		37		0.31%		22:15		1.453$		0.31%

		-29		37		-0.17%		16:21		-0.522		0.14%

		-28		37		0.40%		22:15		1.453$		0.54%

		-27		37		0.76%		25:12:00		2.441**		1.30%

		-26		37		0.03%		17:20		-0.193		1.33%

		-25		37		0.39%		23:14		1.782*		1.73%

		-24		37		0.14%		14:23		-1.181		1.86%

		-23		37		-1.18%		13:24		-1.510$		0.68%

		-22		37		-0.18%		18:19		0.136		0.50%

		-21		37		0.25%		17:20		-0.193		0.75%

		-20		37		-0.14%		18:19		0.136		0.62%

		-19		37		0.31%		17:20		-0.193		0.93%

		-18		37		-0.07%		16:21		-0.522		0.86%

		-17		37		-0.10%		16:21		-0.522		0.76%

		-16		37		0.81%		19:18		0.466		1.57%

		-15		37		0.79%		17:20		-0.193		2.36%

		-14		37		-0.44%		13:24		-1.510$		1.92%

		-13		37		0.16%		15:22		-0.851		2.08%

		-12		37		-0.74%		12:25		-1.839*		1.35%

		-11		37		-0.41%		22:15		1.453$		0.94%

		-10		37		0.92%		20:17		0.795		1.86%

		-9		37		-2.09%		16:21		-0.522		-0.23%

		-8		37		0.18%		21:16		1.124		-0.05%

		-7		37		-0.01%		18:19		0.136		-0.05%

		-6		37		0.24%		17:20		-0.193		0.17%

		-5		37		-0.10%		17:20		-0.193		0.07%

		-4		37		0.65%		19:18		0.466		0.72%

		-3		37		-0.34%		16:21		-0.522		0.38%

		-2		37		-0.21%		18:19		0.136		0.17%

		-1		37		0.35%		15:22		-0.851		0.52%

		0		37		2.05%		16:21		-0.522		2.57%

		1		37		1.63%		21:16		1.124		4.20%

		2		37		0.89%		21:16		1.124		5.10%

		3		37		-1.29%		15:22		-0.851		3.80%

		4		37		0.38%		24:13:00		2.112*		4.19%

		5		37		-0.99%		15:22		-0.851		3.20%

		6		37		-0.18%		17:20		-0.193		3.02%

		7		37		0.10%		25:12:00		2.441**		3.12%

		8		37		1.07%		22:15		1.453$		4.19%

		9		37		-0.60%		16:21		-0.522		3.59%

		10		37		-0.80%		14:23		-1.181		2.79%

		11		36		0.13%		15:21		-0.704		2.92%

		12		36		-0.81%		15:21		-0.704		2.11%

		13		36		0.21%		21:15		1.298$		2.32%

		14		36		0.47%		20:16		0.964		2.79%

		15		36		-0.51%		16:20		-0.371		2.27%

		16		36		-0.75%		12:24		-1.706*		1.52%

		17		36		-0.65%		17:19		-0.037		0.87%

		18		36		0.56%		24:12:00		2.299*		1.42%

		19		36		-0.64%		16:20		-0.371		0.78%

		20		36		0.99%		18:18		0.297		1.77%

		21		36		-0.68%		12:24		-1.706*		1.09%

		22		36		-0.86%		17:19		-0.037		0.23%

		23		36		-0.55%		13:23		-1.372$		-0.31%

		24		36		0.00%		12:24		-1.706*		-0.31%

		25		36		-0.37%		18:18		0.297		-0.68%

		26		36		-0.93%		13:23		-1.372$		-1.61%

		27		36		0.22%		17:19		-0.037		-1.39%

		28		36		1.83%		20:16		0.964		0.43%

		29		35		0.25%		17:18		0.123		0.68%

		30		35		-0.10%		16:19		-0.215		0.58%

		31		35		-0.82%		15:20		-0.554		-0.23%

		32		35		-0.87%		14:21		-0.892		-1.10%

		33		35		0.68%		19:16		0.8		-0.43%

		34		35		-0.15%		14:21		-0.892		-0.58%

		35		35		-0.66%		16:19		-0.215		-1.23%

		36		35		-0.33%		15:20		-0.554		-1.57%

		37		35		0.04%		14:21		-0.892		-1.53%

		38		35		-0.41%		15:20		-0.554		-1.94%

		39		35		0.16%		14:21		-0.892		-1.78%

		40		35		-0.76%		15:20		-0.554		-2.54%

		41		35		-0.08%		15:20		-0.554		-2.62%

		42		35		-0.08%		15:20		-0.554		-2.70%

		43		35		-0.28%		14:21		-0.892		-2.98%

		44		35		0.33%		14:21		-0.892		-2.65%

		45		35		-0.70%		20:15		1.139		-3.35%

		46		35		0.27%		15:20		-0.554		-3.08%

		47		35		-0.23%		14:21		-0.892		-3.31%

		48		35		0.22%		18:17		0.462		-3.09%

		49		35		-0.48%		15:20		-0.554		-3.57%

		50		35		-0.06%		13:22		-1.231		-3.63%

		51		35		-1.80%		12:23		-1.569$		-5.44%

		52		35		0.06%		16:19		-0.215		-5.38%

		53		34		0.37%		17:17		0.288		-5.01%

		54		34		-0.85%		15:19		-0.398		-5.86%

		55		34		-0.07%		15:19		-0.398		-5.93%

		56		34		0.60%		15:19		-0.398		-5.33%

		57		34		0.20%		15:19		-0.398		-5.13%

		58		34		-0.56%		14:20		-0.742		-5.69%

		59		34		-0.33%		16:18		-0.055		-6.02%

		60		34		-0.02%		19:15		0.975		-6.04%

		61		34		0.79%		19:15		0.975		-5.26%

		62		34		-1.22%		11:23		-1.772*		-6.48%

		63		34		0.33%		15:19		-0.398		-6.15%

		64		34		-1.21%		13:21		-1.085		-7.35%

		65		34		0.74%		18:16		0.632		-6.61%

		66		34		-1.12%		11:23		-1.772*		-7.73%

		67		34		-0.73%		16:18		-0.055		-8.46%

		68		34		-0.41%		12:22		-1.429$		-8.87%

		69		34		0.78%		20:14		1.319$		-8.09%

		70		34		-0.20%		13:21		-1.085		-8.29%

		71		34		0.72%		19:15		0.975		-7.58%

		72		34		-0.76%		13:21		-1.085		-8.34%

		73		34		1.85%		16:18		-0.055		-6.49%

		74		34		-0.50%		18:16		0.632		-6.99%

		75		34		-1.67%		15:19		-0.398		-8.67%

		76		34		0.03%		15:19		-0.398		-8.64%

		77		34		-0.12%		14:20		-0.742		-8.76%

		78		34		0.68%		20:14		1.319$		-8.08%

		79		34		0.51%		20:14		1.319$		-7.57%

		80		34		0.15%		15:19		-0.398		-7.42%

		81		33		-0.77%		14:19		-0.587		-8.19%

		82		33		-0.65%		11:22		-1.633$		-8.84%

		83		34		0.94%		12:22		-1.429$		-7.90%

		84		34		0.96%		14:20		-0.742		-6.94%

		85		34		0.59%		12:22		-1.429$		-6.35%

		86		34		-0.63%		17:17		0.288		-6.99%

		87		34		-0.46%		14:20		-0.742		-7.45%

		88		34		1.25%		22:12		2.006*		-6.20%

		89		34		0.99%		17:17		0.288		-5.22%

		90		34		-0.46%		14:20		-0.742		-5.67%

		91		34		-0.32%		17:17		0.288		-5.99%

		92		34		0.76%		18:16		0.632		-5.23%

		93		34		0.54%		19:15		0.975		-4.70%

		94		34		-1.03%		12:22		-1.429$		-5.73%

		95		34		0.14%		17:17		0.288		-5.59%

		96		34		-0.75%		14:20		-0.742		-6.34%

		97		34		-0.39%		14:20		-0.742		-6.73%

		98		34		-0.69%		13:21		-1.085		-7.42%

		99		34		0.39%		16:18		-0.055		-7.03%

		100		34		-0.01%		20:14		1.319$		-7.04%

		101		34		1.26%		20:14		1.319$		-5.78%

		102		34		0.83%		21:13		1.662*		-4.95%

		103		34		-0.57%		14:20		-0.742		-5.52%

		104		34		-0.71%		12:22		-1.429$		-6.22%

		105		34		-0.16%		14:20		-0.742		-6.38%

		106		34		-0.20%		17:17		0.288		-6.58%

		107		34		0.27%		20:14		1.319$		-6.32%

		108		34		-0.15%		16:18		-0.055		-6.47%

		109		34		1.19%		19:15		0.975		-5.28%

		110		34		-0.47%		17:17		0.288		-5.75%

		111		34		0.17%		18:16		0.632		-5.59%

		112		34		-0.93%		12:22		-1.429$		-6.52%

		113		34		0.95%		19:15		0.975		-5.57%

		114		34		0.57%		17:17		0.288		-5.00%

		115		34		-0.14%		16:18		-0.055		-5.14%

		116		34		-0.70%		17:17		0.288		-5.84%

		117		34		-0.17%		17:17		0.288		-6.00%

		118		34		-0.15%		18:16		0.632		-6.15%

		119		34		-0.42%		18:16		0.632		-6.57%

		120		34		-0.35%		16:18		-0.055		-6.93%

		121		34		-1.04%		13:21		-1.085		-7.97%

		122		34		-2.98%		14:20		-0.742		-10.95%

		123		34		1.11%		16:18		-0.055		-9.83%

		124		34		-1.88%		7:27		-3.146***		-11.72%

		125		34		0.40%		20:14		1.319$		-11.31%

		126		34		1.49%		20:14		1.319$		-9.83%

		127		34		-0.23%		19:15		0.975		-10.06%

		128		34		-0.14%		14:20		-0.742		-10.20%

		129		34		-0.12%		17:17		0.288		-10.31%

		130		34		0.69%		17:17		0.288		-9.62%

		131		34		1.02%		19:15		0.975		-8.60%

		132		34		0.19%		20:14		1.319$		-8.41%

		133		34		-0.58%		13:21		-1.085		-8.99%

		134		34		-0.96%		15:19		-0.398		-9.95%

		135		34		-0.44%		13:21		-1.085		-10.39%

		136		34		0.78%		18:16		0.632		-9.61%

		137		34		-1.71%		10:24		-2.116*		-11.32%

		138		34		-0.17%		16:18		-0.055		-11.49%

		139		34		-1.02%		11:23		-1.772*		-12.51%

		140		34		0.37%		21:13		1.662*		-12.15%

		141		34		0.15%		17:17		0.288		-11.99%

		142		34		-0.09%		14:20		-0.742		-12.08%

		143		34		1.64%		20:14		1.319$		-10.44%

		144		34		-0.02%		18:16		0.632		-10.46%

		145		34		0.00%		15:19		-0.398		-10.46%

		146		34		0.39%		17:17		0.288		-10.08%

		147		34		-0.22%		16:18		-0.055		-10.30%

		148		34		-0.33%		14:20		-0.742		-10.63%

		149		34		-1.00%		14:20		-0.742		-11.62%

		150		34		0.57%		17:17		0.288		-11.05%

		151		34		1.51%		18:16		0.632		-9.54%

		152		34		0.91%		20:14		1.319$		-8.63%

		153		34		-0.70%		15:19		-0.398		-9.33%

		154		34		-0.80%		14:20		-0.742		-10.14%

		155		34		-0.46%		13:21		-1.085		-10.60%

		156		34		0.03%		16:18		-0.055		-10.57%

		157		34		0.39%		19:15		0.975		-10.19%

		158		34		0.61%		17:17		0.288		-9.58%

		159		34		0.55%		19:15		0.975		-9.03%

		160		34		0.27%		19:15		0.975		-8.76%

		161		34		0.11%		20:14		1.319$		-8.66%

		162		34		-0.82%		15:19		-0.398		-9.48%

		163		34		-0.38%		16:18		-0.055		-9.86%

		164		34		-0.80%		13:21		-1.085		-10.66%

		165		34		-0.07%		20:14		1.319$		-10.73%

		166		34		-0.70%		12:22		-1.429$		-11.43%

		167		34		0.10%		16:18		-0.055		-11.33%

		168		34		-0.50%		16:18		-0.055		-11.83%

		169		34		0.18%		19:15		0.975		-11.65%

		170		34		-0.58%		12:22		-1.429$		-12.23%

		171		34		-0.38%		16:18		-0.055		-12.61%

		172		34		-1.21%		10:24		-2.116*		-13.83%

		173		34		0.03%		18:16		0.632		-13.79%

		174		34		-0.66%		15:19		-0.398		-14.45%

		175		34		-0.54%		13:21		-1.085		-14.99%

		176		34		0.78%		21:13		1.662*		-14.21%

		177		34		-0.36%		18:16		0.632		-14.57%

		178		34		-0.26%		15:19		-0.398		-14.83%

		179		34		1.29%		23:11		2.349**		-13.53%

		180		34		-0.71%		14:20		-0.742		-14.24%

		181		34		1.07%		21:13		1.662*		-13.17%

		182		34		0.34%		16:18		-0.055		-12.83%

		183		34		0.07%		18:16		0.632		-12.76%

		184		34		0.20%		14:20		-0.742		-12.56%

		185		34		0.13%		20:14		1.319$		-12.43%

		186		34		0.88%		21:13		1.662*		-11.56%

		187		34		-0.36%		12:22		-1.429$		-11.91%

		188		34		-1.28%		13:21		-1.085		-13.19%

		189		34		0.05%		16:18		-0.055		-13.14%

		190		34		0.55%		15:19		-0.398		-12.60%

		191		34		-0.08%		12:22		-1.429$		-12.67%

		192		34		0.71%		18:16		0.632		-11.96%

		193		34		-0.16%		14:20		-0.742		-12.13%

		194		34		-1.15%		14:20		-0.742		-13.27%

		195		34		0.52%		22:12		2.006*		-12.75%

		196		34		0.02%		16:18		-0.055		-12.74%

		197		34		-0.55%		12:22		-1.429$		-13.28%

		198		34		0.17%		16:18		-0.055		-13.11%

		199		34		-0.07%		17:17		0.288		-13.18%

		200		34		-1.14%		14:20		-0.742		-14.31%

		201		34		-1.10%		13:21		-1.085		-15.41%

		202		34		-0.57%		14:20		-0.742		-15.99%

		203		34		0.25%		16:18		-0.055		-15.74%

		204		34		0.05%		14:20		-0.742		-15.69%

		205		34		-1.01%		9:25		-2.459**		-16.70%

		206		34		-0.40%		15:19		-0.398		-17.10%

		207		34		-0.48%		13:21		-1.085		-17.58%

		208		34		0.57%		14:20		-0.742		-17.02%

		209		34		-0.12%		14:20		-0.742		-17.13%

		210		34		-0.47%		15:19		-0.398		-17.61%

		211		34		0.04%		15:19		-0.398		-17.57%

		212		34		0.56%		17:17		0.288		-17.01%

		213		34		-0.14%		15:19		-0.398		-17.15%

		214		34		-0.41%		15:19		-0.398		-17.56%

		215		34		0.43%		20:14		1.319$		-17.13%

		216		34		0.48%		18:16		0.632		-16.65%

		217		34		-0.06%		13:21		-1.085		-16.71%

		218		34		0.22%		19:15		0.975		-16.49%

		219		34		-2.31%		12:22		-1.429$		-18.80%

		220		34		0.56%		19:15		0.975		-18.24%

		221		34		0.79%		18:16		0.632		-17.45%

		222		34		-0.49%		18:16		0.632		-17.94%

		223		34		1.22%		18:16		0.632		-16.71%

		224		34		-1.07%		10:24		-2.116*		-17.78%

		225		34		0.12%		17:17		0.288		-17.66%

		226		34		0.08%		17:17		0.288		-17.58%

		227		34		-0.12%		14:20		-0.742		-17.70%

		228		34		0.99%		21:13		1.662*		-16.70%

		229		34		0.92%		18:16		0.632		-15.78%

		230		34		-1.40%		16:18		-0.055		-17.18%

		231		34		0.78%		16:18		-0.055		-16.40%

		232		33		0.44%		15:18		-0.239		-15.95%

		233		33		-1.12%		11:22		-1.633$		-17.07%

		234		33		-0.30%		14:19		-0.587		-17.37%

		235		33		0.56%		19:14		1.156		-16.81%

		236		33		-1.51%		10:23		-1.982*		-18.32%

		237		33		0.41%		17:16		0.459		-17.91%

		238		33		-0.27%		11:22		-1.633$		-18.18%

		239		33		-1.42%		9:24		-2.330**		-19.60%

		240		33		-0.60%		11:22		-1.633$		-20.20%

		241		33		-0.38%		13:20		-0.936		-20.58%

		242		33		-0.17%		14:19		-0.587		-20.75%

		243		33		0.56%		20:13		1.504$		-20.19%

		244		33		0.53%		17:16		0.459		-19.66%

		245		33		-0.30%		13:20		-0.936		-19.96%

		246		33		-0.63%		15:18		-0.239		-20.59%

		247		33		-0.33%		17:16		0.459		-20.92%

		248		33		-0.32%		16:17		0.11		-21.24%

		249		33		-0.13%		18:15		0.807		-21.37%

		250		33		1.05%		16:17		0.11		-20.31%
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CAR

Day

Return

US Acquisition (Small Sample) CAR (Fama French 3 Factor_Value Weighted Market Index)
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Foreignmerge_large

												Running

						Mean						Cumulative

						Abnormal		Positive:		Generalized		Abnormal

		Day		N		Return		Negative		Sign Z		Return

		-------------		-----------		-------------		--------------		---------------		--------------

		-30		22		0.13%		12:10		0.604		0.12%

		-29		22		-0.12%		7:15		-1.529$		0.00%

		-28		22		0.53%		10:12		-0.249		0.53%

		-27		22		0.30%		11:11		0.178		0.83%

		-26		22		-0.32%		12:10		0.604		0.51%

		-25		22		0.28%		13:09		1.031		0.79%

		-24		22		0.09%		10:12		-0.249		0.88%

		-23		22		-0.23%		9:13		-0.676		0.66%

		-22		22		-0.45%		7:15		-1.529$		0.21%

		-21		22		0.84%		14:08		1.458$		1.05%

		-20		22		0.74%		14:08		1.458$		1.79%

		-19		22		0.38%		12:10		0.604		2.17%

		-18		22		0.50%		10:12		-0.249		2.67%

		-17		22		-0.08%		11:11		0.178		2.59%

		-16		22		-0.05%		10:12		-0.249		2.54%

		-15		22		-0.62%		7:15		-1.529$		1.92%

		-14		22		0.10%		11:11		0.178		2.02%

		-13		22		-0.74%		10:12		-0.249		1.28%

		-12		22		0.49%		11:11		0.178		1.77%

		-11		22		1.10%		14:08		1.458$		2.87%

		-10		22		-0.11%		7:15		-1.529$		2.76%

		-9		22		-0.73%		10:12		-0.249		2.04%

		-8		22		0.82%		14:08		1.458$		2.86%

		-7		22		0.53%		10:12		-0.249		3.39%

		-6		22		-0.46%		10:12		-0.249		2.93%

		-5		22		0.71%		15:07		1.884*		3.64%

		-4		22		0.28%		14:08		1.458$		3.92%

		-3		22		0.53%		11:11		0.178		4.45%

		-2		22		-0.52%		8:14		-1.103		3.93%

		-1		22		-0.39%		11:11		0.178		3.53%

		0		22		-2.43%		12:10		0.604		1.10%

		1		22		2.28%		10:12		-0.249		3.38%

		2		22		-0.38%		12:10		0.604		3.00%

		3		22		-0.07%		11:11		0.178		2.94%

		4		22		-0.64%		9:13		-0.676		2.30%

		5		22		-0.39%		9:13		-0.676		1.91%

		6		22		-0.80%		11:11		0.178		1.10%

		7		22		0.19%		12:10		0.604		1.29%

		8		22		-0.53%		12:10		0.604		0.76%

		9		22		-0.07%		15:07		1.884*		0.69%

		10		22		-0.12%		10:12		-0.249		0.57%

		11		22		-1.23%		9:13		-0.676		-0.65%

		12		22		-0.99%		7:15		-1.529$		-1.64%

		13		22		0.45%		13:09		1.031		-1.18%

		14		22		-0.41%		9:13		-0.676		-1.59%

		15		22		-0.64%		7:15		-1.529$		-2.23%

		16		22		-0.34%		9:13		-0.676		-2.57%

		17		22		-1.26%		6:16		-1.956*		-3.83%

		18		22		0.21%		10:12		-0.249		-3.62%

		19		22		-0.53%		8:14		-1.103		-4.15%

		20		22		-0.47%		9:13		-0.676		-4.62%

		21		22		0.56%		11:11		0.178		-4.07%

		22		22		1.28%		16:06		2.311*		-2.79%

		23		22		-0.31%		12:10		0.604		-3.09%

		24		22		0.22%		8:14		-1.103		-2.87%

		25		22		0.49%		14:08		1.458$		-2.38%

		26		22		0.27%		11:11		0.178		-2.11%

		27		22		0.06%		13:09		1.031		-2.05%

		28		22		-1.20%		10:12		-0.249		-3.25%

		29		22		0.53%		14:08		1.458$		-2.72%

		30		22		-0.47%		9:13		-0.676		-3.19%

		31		22		-1.90%		4:18		-2.809**		-5.09%

		32		22		-0.46%		9:13		-0.676		-5.55%

		33		22		1.87%		12:10		0.604		-3.67%

		34		22		-0.13%		12:10		0.604		-3.80%

		35		22		0.70%		13:09		1.031		-3.10%

		36		22		0.44%		13:09		1.031		-2.66%

		37		22		0.55%		12:10		0.604		-2.12%

		38		22		0.13%		12:10		0.604		-1.99%

		39		22		-0.73%		8:14		-1.103		-2.72%

		40		22		-0.44%		9:13		-0.676		-3.16%

		41		22		0.47%		13:09		1.031		-2.70%

		42		22		-0.62%		12:10		0.604		-3.32%

		43		22		2.02%		15:07		1.884*		-1.29%

		44		22		0.74%		14:08		1.458$		-0.56%

		45		22		0.50%		12:10		0.604		-0.06%

		46		22		0.26%		13:09		1.031		0.18%

		47		22		0.14%		9:13		-0.676		0.33%

		48		22		-0.09%		9:13		-0.676		0.24%

		49		22		-0.06%		13:09		1.031		0.18%

		50		21		0.53%		13:08		1.265		0.71%

		51		21		0.55%		9:12		-0.482		1.27%

		52		21		0.69%		11:10		0.392		1.95%

		53		21		0.56%		11:10		0.392		2.52%

		54		21		-0.11%		9:12		-0.482		2.41%

		55		21		-1.42%		8:13		-0.918		0.98%

		56		21		0.68%		10:11		-0.045		1.66%

		57		21		0.22%		12:09		0.829		1.87%

		58		21		1.00%		12:09		0.829		2.88%

		59		21		0.69%		11:10		0.392		3.57%

		60		21		-1.18%		6:15		-1.792*		2.39%

		61		21		0.17%		11:10		0.392		2.57%

		62		21		0.50%		12:09		0.829		3.06%

		63		21		0.28%		11:10		0.392		3.34%

		64		21		-1.24%		11:10		0.392		2.10%

		65		21		-0.60%		8:13		-0.918		1.50%

		66		21		1.16%		14:07		1.702*		2.66%

		67		21		0.23%		10:11		-0.045		2.90%

		68		21		-0.68%		7:14		-1.355$		2.22%

		69		21		0.32%		12:09		0.829		2.53%

		70		21		-1.11%		7:14		-1.355$		1.43%

		71		21		-0.17%		10:11		-0.045		1.26%

		72		21		0.82%		10:11		-0.045		2.08%

		73		21		0.84%		13:08		1.265		2.92%

		74		21		0.40%		10:11		-0.045		3.33%

		75		21		0.53%		14:07		1.702*		3.85%

		76		21		-0.52%		5:16		-2.229*		3.34%

		77		21		-0.44%		10:11		-0.045		2.90%

		78		21		0.28%		10:11		-0.045		3.18%

		79		21		-0.08%		10:11		-0.045		3.11%

		80		21		-0.42%		9:12		-0.482		2.69%

		81		21		-0.08%		10:11		-0.045		2.60%

		82		21		-0.37%		12:09		0.829		2.23%

		83		21		0.37%		10:11		-0.045		2.60%

		84		21		0.82%		10:11		-0.045		3.42%

		85		21		-0.12%		8:13		-0.918		3.30%

		86		21		-0.66%		8:13		-0.918		2.64%

		87		21		-0.47%		12:09		0.829		2.17%

		88		21		-0.81%		8:13		-0.918		1.36%

		89		21		-0.14%		7:14		-1.355$		1.21%

		90		21		0.89%		11:10		0.392		2.10%

		91		21		0.22%		13:08		1.265		2.32%

		92		21		0.06%		10:11		-0.045		2.38%

		93		21		0.69%		15:06		2.139*		3.07%

		94		21		-0.36%		9:12		-0.482		2.70%

		95		21		0.60%		9:12		-0.482		3.30%

		96		21		0.71%		10:11		-0.045		4.01%

		97		21		-1.61%		7:14		-1.355$		2.40%

		98		21		-1.93%		4:17		-2.665**		0.47%

		99		21		-0.28%		8:13		-0.918		0.19%

		100		21		-0.01%		8:13		-0.918		0.18%

		101		21		0.31%		14:07		1.702*		0.48%

		102		21		-0.20%		8:13		-0.918		0.28%

		103		21		0.48%		11:10		0.392		0.76%

		104		21		0.27%		11:10		0.392		1.03%

		105		21		0.26%		9:12		-0.482		1.28%

		106		21		-0.56%		10:11		-0.045		0.72%

		107		21		-0.57%		10:11		-0.045		0.15%

		108		21		-0.49%		11:10		0.392		-0.33%

		109		21		0.15%		11:10		0.392		-0.18%

		110		21		0.02%		10:11		-0.045		-0.16%

		111		21		-0.81%		6:15		-1.792*		-0.97%

		112		21		-0.11%		12:09		0.829		-1.08%

		113		21		-0.43%		8:13		-0.918		-1.51%

		114		21		0.75%		10:11		-0.045		-0.77%

		115		21		-0.91%		8:13		-0.918		-1.67%

		116		21		-0.77%		7:14		-1.355$		-2.44%

		117		21		0.03%		9:12		-0.482		-2.41%

		118		21		0.13%		10:11		-0.045		-2.28%

		119		21		0.11%		12:09		0.829		-2.17%

		120		21		0.30%		13:08		1.265		-1.87%

		121		21		0.49%		10:11		-0.045		-1.38%

		122		21		-0.52%		10:11		-0.045		-1.90%

		123		21		-0.19%		11:10		0.392		-2.09%

		124		21		0.33%		10:11		-0.045		-1.76%

		125		21		0.29%		10:11		-0.045		-1.47%

		126		21		-0.52%		8:13		-0.918		-2.00%

		127		21		0.27%		7:14		-1.355$		-1.73%

		128		21		-0.22%		11:10		0.392		-1.95%

		129		21		-0.14%		9:12		-0.482		-2.09%

		130		21		-0.66%		9:12		-0.482		-2.75%

		131		21		-0.67%		6:15		-1.792*		-3.42%

		132		20		0.53%		11:09		0.617		-2.90%

		133		20		0.35%		9:11		-0.278		-2.55%

		134		20		-0.38%		9:11		-0.278		-2.92%

		135		20		-0.07%		10:10		0.169		-3.00%

		136		20		-0.22%		8:12		-0.726		-3.21%

		137		20		0.04%		10:10		0.169		-3.18%

		138		20		-1.12%		6:14		-1.621$		-4.30%

		139		20		0.15%		9:11		-0.278		-4.15%

		140		20		-2.12%		8:12		-0.726		-6.27%

		141		20		1.06%		10:10		0.169		-5.21%

		142		20		1.80%		16:04		2.855**		-3.41%

		143		20		-0.86%		10:10		0.169		-4.27%

		144		20		-0.12%		10:10		0.169		-4.39%

		145		20		-0.19%		6:14		-1.621$		-4.59%

		146		20		-0.15%		10:10		0.169		-4.74%

		147		20		-0.22%		8:12		-0.726		-4.95%

		148		20		-1.66%		11:09		0.617		-6.61%

		149		20		0.21%		10:10		0.169		-6.40%

		150		20		-0.03%		10:10		0.169		-6.44%

		151		20		-0.32%		8:12		-0.726		-6.75%

		152		20		-0.25%		11:09		0.617		-7.00%

		153		20		-1.24%		10:10		0.169		-8.24%

		154		20		0.01%		10:10		0.169		-8.23%

		155		20		1.80%		14:06		1.959*		-6.43%

		156		20		-0.11%		10:10		0.169		-6.54%

		157		20		0.03%		9:11		-0.278		-6.51%

		158		20		-0.04%		10:10		0.169		-6.56%

		159		20		-0.40%		9:11		-0.278		-6.95%

		160		20		0.32%		12:08		1.064		-6.64%

		161		20		-1.30%		6:14		-1.621$		-7.93%

		162		20		1.12%		12:08		1.064		-6.81%

		163		20		0.54%		11:09		0.617		-6.27%

		164		20		0.05%		10:10		0.169		-6.22%

		165		20		1.31%		8:12		-0.726		-4.91%

		166		20		-0.11%		8:12		-0.726		-5.01%

		167		20		0.17%		11:09		0.617		-4.85%

		168		20		-0.02%		9:11		-0.278		-4.87%

		169		20		0.05%		11:09		0.617		-4.83%

		170		20		-0.58%		8:12		-0.726		-5.40%

		171		20		0.00%		10:10		0.169		-5.41%

		172		20		-0.58%		7:13		-1.173		-5.99%

		173		20		-1.20%		10:10		0.169		-7.19%

		174		20		-1.38%		5:15		-2.068*		-8.57%

		175		20		-0.41%		14:06		1.959*		-8.99%

		176		20		0.71%		10:10		0.169		-8.28%

		177		20		-0.43%		8:12		-0.726		-8.71%

		178		20		-0.70%		3:17		-2.964**		-9.41%

		179		20		-0.88%		9:11		-0.278		-10.29%

		180		20		0.23%		10:10		0.169		-10.07%

		181		20		-0.43%		8:12		-0.726		-10.49%

		182		20		-0.10%		11:09		0.617		-10.59%

		183		19		0.82%		10:09		0.395		-9.77%

		184		19		0.34%		9:10		-0.065		-9.44%

		185		19		-0.44%		8:11		-0.524		-9.87%

		186		19		0.55%		11:08		0.854		-9.33%

		187		19		0.09%		9:10		-0.065		-9.24%

		188		19		-0.58%		9:10		-0.065		-9.81%

		189		19		-0.36%		11:08		0.854		-10.18%

		190		19		-0.74%		6:13		-1.442$		-10.92%

		191		19		0.32%		12:07		1.313$		-10.59%

		192		19		1.52%		11:08		0.854		-9.08%

		193		19		0.07%		6:13		-1.442$		-9.00%

		194		19		0.14%		10:09		0.395		-8.86%

		195		19		0.16%		9:10		-0.065		-8.71%

		196		19		1.25%		10:09		0.395		-7.45%

		197		19		-0.47%		7:12		-0.983		-7.92%

		198		19		0.63%		11:08		0.854		-7.29%

		199		19		1.33%		11:08		0.854		-5.95%

		200		19		0.22%		4:15		-2.360**		-5.74%

		201		19		-0.93%		7:12		-0.983		-6.67%

		202		19		0.83%		9:10		-0.065		-5.83%

		203		19		-0.91%		8:11		-0.524		-6.74%

		204		19		-0.16%		10:09		0.395		-6.90%

		205		19		0.13%		8:11		-0.524		-6.77%

		206		19		-0.33%		8:11		-0.524		-7.10%

		207		19		0.16%		8:11		-0.524		-6.94%

		208		19		-0.59%		7:12		-0.983		-7.54%

		209		19		-0.01%		8:11		-0.524		-7.55%

		210		19		1.57%		10:09		0.395		-5.98%

		211		19		-0.29%		9:10		-0.065		-6.27%

		212		19		-1.79%		10:09		0.395		-8.06%

		213		19		-0.84%		7:12		-0.983		-8.90%

		214		19		0.24%		9:10		-0.065		-8.66%

		215		19		0.50%		8:11		-0.524		-8.17%

		216		19		0.62%		9:10		-0.065		-7.54%

		217		19		1.07%		12:07		1.313$		-6.47%

		218		19		0.08%		7:12		-0.983		-6.39%

		219		19		0.62%		14:05		2.231*		-5.78%

		220		19		0.25%		10:09		0.395		-5.53%

		221		19		-0.86%		6:13		-1.442$		-6.39%

		222		19		0.02%		7:12		-0.983		-6.37%

		223		19		-0.18%		12:07		1.313$		-6.55%

		224		19		2.05%		12:07		1.313$		-4.50%

		225		19		-0.81%		7:12		-0.983		-5.31%

		226		19		-1.15%		7:12		-0.983		-6.46%

		227		19		0.54%		10:09		0.395		-5.92%

		228		19		-0.13%		9:10		-0.065		-6.04%

		229		19		-0.16%		9:10		-0.065		-6.21%

		230		19		-0.96%		6:13		-1.442$		-7.17%

		231		19		0.83%		12:07		1.313$		-6.34%

		232		19		-0.41%		10:09		0.395		-6.74%

		233		19		0.11%		8:11		-0.524		-6.64%

		234		19		-0.49%		8:11		-0.524		-7.13%

		235		19		1.10%		10:09		0.395		-6.02%

		236		19		-1.67%		7:12		-0.983		-7.70%

		237		19		0.61%		10:09		0.395		-7.09%

		238		19		0.81%		11:08		0.854		-6.28%

		239		19		-0.60%		7:12		-0.983		-6.88%

		240		19		0.75%		11:08		0.854		-6.13%

		241		19		0.37%		10:09		0.395		-5.76%

		242		19		1.06%		14:05		2.231*		-4.70%

		243		19		1.41%		11:08		0.854		-3.29%

		244		19		0.61%		9:10		-0.065		-2.68%

		245		19		0.08%		10:09		0.395		-2.59%

		246		19		-1.12%		5:14		-1.901*		-3.71%

		247		19		0.62%		8:11		-0.524		-3.09%

		248		19		-0.35%		12:07		1.313$		-3.44%

		249		19		0.30%		11:08		0.854		-3.14%

		250		19		-0.74%		8:11		-0.524		-3.88%
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				Fama-Fren		ch Time-Serie		s Model, Value		Weighted Index

												Running

						Mean						Cumulative

						Abnormal		Positive:		Generalized		Abnormal

		Day		N		Return		Negative		Sign Z		Return

		-------------		-----------		-------------		--------------		---------------		--------------

		-30		125		0.33%		59:66		-0.049		0.33%		0

		-29		125		-0.43%		50:75		-1.661*		-0.10%		0

		-28		125		0.20%		59:66		-0.049		0.09%		0

		-27		125		-0.98%		55:70		-0.766		-0.88%		0

		-26		125		-1.23%		44:81		-2.736**		-2.10%		0

		-25		125		0.05%		59:66		-0.049		-2.06%		0

		-24		125		-0.17%		64:61		0.846		-2.23%		0

		-23		125		0.15%		66:59:00		1.205		-2.07%		0

		-22		125		-0.34%		55:70		-0.766		-2.41%		0

		-21		125		0.01%		65:60		1.025		-2.40%		0

		-20		125		0.29%		63:62		0.667		-2.11%		0

		-19		125		-0.42%		60:65		0.13		-2.53%		0

		-18		125		0.31%		68:57:00		1.563$		-2.22%		0

		-17		125		0.83%		64:61		0.846		-1.39%		0

		-16		125		0.21%		52:73		-1.303$		-1.18%		0

		-15		125		-0.33%		59:66		-0.049		-1.51%		0

		-14		125		0.10%		61:64		0.309		-1.41%		0

		-13		125		-0.39%		54:71		-0.945		-1.80%		0

		-12		125		0.17%		61:64		0.309		-1.63%		0

		-11		125		0.34%		58:67		-0.228		-1.30%		0

		-10		125		0.47%		67:58:00		1.384$		-0.82%		1

		-9		125		0.29%		58:67		-0.228		-0.53%		1

		-8		125		1.40%		72:53:00		2.279*		0.86%		1

		-7		125		-0.03%		58:67		-0.228		0.83%		1

		-6		125		-0.23%		54:71		-0.945		0.60%		1

		-5		125		0.31%		60:65		0.13		0.92%		1

		-4		125		-0.01%		54:71		-0.945		0.90%		1

		-3		125		0.98%		69:56:00		1.742*		1.88%		1

		-2		125		-0.49%		63:62		0.667		1.39%		1

		-1		125		0.17%		61:64		0.309		1.56%		1

		0		125		0.01%		66:59:00		1.205		1.58%		2

		1		125		0.38%		63:62		0.667		1.96%		2

		2		125		0.14%		62:63		0.488		2.10%		2

		3		125		-0.25%		55:70		-0.766		1.85%		2

		4		125		0.30%		60:65		0.13		2.16%		2

		5		125		-0.26%		53:72		-1.124		1.89%		2

		6		125		-0.26%		55:70		-0.766		1.63%		2

		7		125		0.72%		60:65		0.13		2.35%		2

		8		125		-0.26%		53:72		-1.124		2.09%		2

		9		125		0.69%		73:52:00		2.458**		2.78%		2

		10		125		-0.69%		55:70		-0.766		2.09%		2

		11		125		0.13%		58:67		-0.228		2.22%		3

		12		125		0.32%		56:69		-0.587		2.54%		3

		13		125		-0.12%		62:63		0.488		2.42%		3

		14		125		0.13%		59:66		-0.049		2.54%		3

		15		125		-0.13%		62:63		0.488		2.41%		3

		16		125		-0.15%		57:68		-0.408		2.26%		3

		17		125		0.47%		66:59:00		1.205		2.74%		3

		18		125		-0.12%		60:65		0.13		2.62%		3

		19		125		0.16%		66:59:00		1.205		2.78%		3

		20		125		0.05%		62:63		0.488		2.83%		3

		21		125		0.12%		70:55:00		1.921*		2.95%		3

		22		125		-0.25%		50:75		-1.661*		2.70%		3

		23		125		0.11%		70:55:00		1.921*		2.81%		3

		24		125		0.19%		65:60		1.025		3.01%		3

		25		125		-0.11%		64:61		0.846		2.89%		3

		26		125		0.77%		72:53:00		2.279*		3.66%		3

		27		125		0.07%		56:69		-0.587		3.73%		3

		28		125		0.57%		68:57:00		1.563$		4.31%		3

		29		125		0.04%		56:69		-0.587		4.34%		3

		30		125		0.69%		69:56:00		1.742*		5.03%		3

		31		125		0.33%		65:60		1.025		5.36%		4

		32		125		0.25%		58:67		-0.228		5.61%		4

		33		125		0.35%		63:62		0.667		5.96%		4

		34		125		0.49%		60:65		0.13		6.45%		4

		35		125		-0.75%		49:76		-1.841*		5.70%		4

		36		125		-0.70%		48:77		-2.020*		5.00%		4

		37		125		0.14%		54:71		-0.945		5.14%		4

		38		125		0.04%		56:69		-0.587		5.18%		4

		39		125		-0.15%		59:66		-0.049		5.02%		4

		40		125		-0.79%		54:71		-0.945		4.24%		4

		41		125		-0.64%		59:66		-0.049		3.59%		4

		42		125		-0.02%		53:72		-1.124		3.58%		4

		43		125		-0.21%		64:61		0.846		3.37%		4

		44		125		0.01%		64:61		0.846		3.38%		4

		45		125		0.13%		60:65		0.13		3.51%		4

		46		125		0.54%		73:52:00		2.458**		4.05%		4

		47		125		-0.04%		62:63		0.488		4.01%		4

		48		125		-0.63%		57:68		-0.408		3.39%		4

		49		125		0.24%		60:65		0.13		3.63%		4

		50		125		0.00%		60:65		0.13		3.63%		4

		51		125		-0.03%		60:65		0.13		3.60%		5

		52		125		0.01%		64:61		0.846		3.60%		5

		53		125		-0.36%		52:73		-1.303$		3.24%		5

		54		125		-0.33%		54:71		-0.945		2.91%		5

		55		125		-0.72%		53:72		-1.124		2.19%		5

		56		125		0.09%		60:65		0.13		2.28%		5

		57		125		0.44%		66:59:00		1.205		2.72%		5

		58		125		-0.03%		60:65		0.13		2.69%		5

		59		125		0.06%		70:55:00		1.921*		2.75%		5

		60		125		0.44%		56:69		-0.587		3.19%		5

		61		125		-0.54%		51:74		-1.482$		2.64%		5

		62		125		-0.59%		52:73		-1.303$		2.05%		5

		63		125		0.01%		62:63		0.488		2.06%		5

		64		125		-0.09%		56:69		-0.587		1.97%		5

		65		125		-0.14%		64:61		0.846		1.83%		5

		66		125		0.28%		58:67		-0.228		2.11%		5

		67		125		-0.22%		55:70		-0.766		1.89%		5

		68		125		0.34%		64:61		0.846		2.22%		5

		69		125		0.28%		62:63		0.488		2.50%		5

		70		125		-0.63%		55:70		-0.766		1.87%		5

		71		125		0.04%		58:67		-0.228		1.91%		5

		72		125		0.07%		64:61		0.846		1.99%		5

		73		125		-0.10%		47:78		-2.199*		1.89%		5

		74		125		0.28%		58:67		-0.228		2.17%		5

		75		125		0.10%		57:68		-0.408		2.27%		5

		76		125		-0.39%		51:74		-1.482$		1.88%		5

		77		125		-0.56%		51:74		-1.482$		1.32%		5

		78		125		0.48%		60:65		0.13		1.79%		5

		79		125		-0.13%		55:70		-0.766		1.66%		5

		80		125		0.01%		51:74		-1.482$		1.67%		5

		81		125		-0.19%		58:67		-0.228		1.48%		5

		82		125		-0.13%		57:68		-0.408		1.36%		5

		83		125		-0.18%		64:61		0.846		1.18%		5

		84		125		-0.05%		53:72		-1.124		1.13%		5

		85		125		-0.08%		52:73		-1.303$		1.05%		5

		86		125		-0.62%		56:69		-0.587		0.43%		5

		87		125		-0.24%		61:64		0.309		0.19%		5

		88		125		-0.43%		54:71		-0.945		-0.23%		5

		89		125		0.16%		63:62		0.667		-0.07%		5

		90		124		-0.12%		64:60		0.935		-0.19%		5

		91		124		0.02%		67:57:00		1.475$		-0.16%		5

		92		124		0.04%		61:63		0.396		-0.13%		5

		93		124		-0.46%		48:76		-1.943*		-0.58%		5

		94		124		-0.56%		50:74		-1.583$		-1.14%		5

		95		124		0.80%		65:59:00		1.115		-0.35%		5

		96		124		0.60%		64:60		0.935		0.25%		5

		97		124		0.06%		57:67		-0.324		0.31%		5

		98		124		0.33%		62:62		0.575		0.64%		5

		99		124		-0.21%		54:70		-0.863		0.43%		5

		100		124		0.02%		57:67		-0.324		0.45%		5

		101		124		-0.68%		53:71		-1.043		-0.22%		5

		102		124		-0.28%		55:69		-0.684		-0.50%		5

		103		124		-0.78%		51:73		-1.403$		-1.28%		5

		104		124		0.31%		64:60		0.935		-0.97%		5

		105		124		0.24%		56:68		-0.504		-0.73%		5

		106		124		-0.74%		41:83		-3.201***		-1.47%		5

		107		124		0.54%		65:59:00		1.115		-0.93%		5

		108		124		-0.31%		51:73		-1.403$		-1.24%		5

		109		124		0.22%		64:60		0.935		-1.02%		5

		110		124		-0.01%		61:63		0.396		-1.02%		5

		111		124		0.21%		67:57:00		1.475$		-0.82%		5

		112		124		-0.50%		46:78		-2.302*		-1.31%		5

		113		124		0.92%		66:58:00		1.295$		-0.39%		5

		114		124		0.86%		62:62		0.575		0.46%		5

		115		124		-1.22%		42:82		-3.022**		-0.75%		5

		116		124		0.21%		60:64		0.216		-0.54%		5

		117		124		-0.12%		52:72		-1.223		-0.66%		5

		118		124		-1.08%		50:74		-1.583$		-1.75%		5

		119		124		-0.08%		53:71		-1.043		-1.82%		5

		120		124		0.23%		57:67		-0.324		-1.59%		5

		121		124		0.10%		50:74		-1.583$		-1.49%		5

		122		124		-0.17%		48:76		-1.943*		-1.66%		5

		123		124		-0.44%		60:64		0.216		-2.10%		5

		124		124		0.33%		53:71		-1.043		-1.77%		5

		125		124		0.58%		62:62		0.575		-1.19%		5

		126		124		-0.25%		57:67		-0.324		-1.44%		5

		127		124		-0.09%		58:66		-0.144		-1.54%		5

		128		124		0.26%		62:62		0.575		-1.28%		5

		129		124		0.60%		57:67		-0.324		-0.67%		5

		130		124		0.17%		61:63		0.396		-0.50%		5

		131		124		0.31%		58:66		-0.144		-0.20%		5

		132		124		0.74%		59:65		0.036		0.53%		5

		133		124		0.76%		66:58:00		1.295$		1.29%		5

		134		124		-0.20%		59:65		0.036		1.09%		5

		135		124		-0.03%		59:65		0.036		1.06%		5

		136		124		-0.25%		61:63		0.396		0.81%		5

		137		124		-0.22%		50:74		-1.583$		0.59%		5

		138		124		-0.45%		57:67		-0.324		0.14%		5

		139		124		-0.11%		56:68		-0.504		0.03%		5

		140		124		-0.31%		55:69		-0.684		-0.27%		5

		141		124		0.30%		57:67		-0.324		0.02%		5

		142		124		-0.02%		51:73		-1.403$		0.00%		5

		143		124		-0.15%		57:67		-0.324		-0.14%		5

		144		123		0.03%		55:68		-0.601		-0.12%		5

		145		122		-0.19%		60:62		0.389		-0.30%		5

		146		122		-0.39%		59:63		0.208		-0.69%		5

		147		122		0.47%		66:56:00		1.477$		-0.22%		5

		148		122		-0.39%		52:70		-1.061		-0.61%		5

		149		122		-0.02%		54:68		-0.699		-0.63%		5

		150		122		0.10%		60:62		0.389		-0.53%		5

		151		122		-0.07%		62:60		0.752		-0.60%		5

		152		122		-0.79%		54:68		-0.699		-1.39%		5

		153		122		-0.61%		57:65		-0.155		-2.00%		5

		154		121		0.29%		63:58:00		1.024		-1.71%		5

		155		121		-0.52%		50:71		-1.343$		-2.23%		5

		156		121		-0.20%		55:66		-0.433		-2.43%		5

		157		121		0.68%		71:50:00		2.480**		-1.76%		5

		158		121		0.12%		58:63		0.113		-1.64%		5

		159		121		0.40%		55:66		-0.433		-1.24%		5

		160		121		-0.19%		64:57:00		1.206		-1.42%		5

		161		121		-0.47%		61:60		0.659		-1.89%		5

		162		121		0.91%		67:54:00		1.752*		-0.98%		5

		163		121		-0.07%		53:68		-0.797		-1.06%		5

		164		121		-0.53%		48:73		-1.708*		-1.59%		5

		165		121		0.11%		63:58:00		1.024		-1.47%		5

		166		121		0.37%		60:61		0.477		-1.11%		5

		167		121		-0.27%		53:68		-0.797		-1.38%		5

		168		121		-0.32%		49:72		-1.525$		-1.70%		5

		169		121		-0.73%		51:70		-1.161		-2.43%		5

		170		121		0.29%		58:63		0.113		-2.14%		5

		171		121		0.42%		70:51:00		2.298*		-1.72%		5

		172		121		-0.05%		57:64		-0.069		-1.77%		5

		173		121		-0.01%		58:63		0.113		-1.78%		5

		174		121		-0.29%		56:65		-0.251		-2.07%		5

		175		121		0.30%		51:70		-1.161		-1.77%		5

		176		121		-0.11%		59:62		0.295		-1.88%		5

		177		121		0.10%		53:68		-0.797		-1.78%		5

		178		121		0.08%		61:60		0.659		-1.70%		5

		179		121		0.06%		54:67		-0.615		-1.64%		5

		180		121		-0.48%		53:68		-0.797		-2.12%		5

		181		121		-0.10%		59:62		0.295		-2.22%		5

		182		121		-0.21%		59:62		0.295		-2.44%		5

		183		119		0.16%		62:57:00		1.023		-2.28%		5

		184		119		0.57%		66:53:00		1.757*		-1.70%		5

		185		119		-0.95%		55:64		-0.263		-2.65%		5

		186		119		0.25%		58:61		0.288		-2.40%		5

		187		119		-0.24%		58:61		0.288		-2.65%		5

		188		119		0.18%		65:54:00		1.573$		-2.47%		5

		189		119		-0.13%		52:67		-0.813		-2.60%		5

		190		119		-0.39%		49:70		-1.364$		-2.99%		5

		191		119		-0.46%		49:70		-1.364$		-3.46%		5

		192		119		0.10%		49:70		-1.364$		-3.36%		5

		193		119		0.10%		57:62		0.105		-3.26%		5

		194		119		-0.14%		58:61		0.288		-3.40%		5

		195		119		-0.49%		48:71		-1.548$		-3.89%		5

		196		119		0.31%		58:61		0.288		-3.58%		5

		197		119		0.74%		59:60		0.472		-2.83%		5

		198		119		0.90%		64:55:00		1.390$		-1.93%		5

		199		119		-0.86%		55:64		-0.263		-2.79%		5

		200		119		-0.20%		61:58:00		0.839		-2.98%		5

		201		119		0.33%		53:66		-0.63		-2.65%		5

		202		119		0.58%		65:54:00		1.573$		-2.07%		5

		203		119		0.25%		53:66		-0.63		-1.82%		5

		204		119		-0.08%		57:62		0.105		-1.91%		5

		205		119		0.32%		59:60		0.472		-1.58%		5

		206		119		-0.31%		43:76		-2.466**		-1.90%		5

		207		119		0.02%		53:66		-0.63		-1.88%		5

		208		119		-0.44%		47:72		-1.731*		-2.31%		5

		209		119		-0.11%		56:63		-0.079		-2.42%		5

		210		119		0.14%		59:60		0.472		-2.28%		5

		211		119		0.04%		62:57:00		1.023		-2.24%		5

		212		119		-0.60%		43:76		-2.466**		-2.84%		5

		213		119		-0.81%		40:79		-3.016**		-3.65%		5

		214		119		0.64%		69:50:00		2.308*		-3.01%		5

		215		119		0.09%		53:66		-0.63		-2.92%		5

		216		119		-0.03%		57:62		0.105		-2.95%		5

		217		119		0.30%		58:61		0.288		-2.66%		5

		218		118		-0.49%		54:64		-0.361		-3.15%		5

		219		119		-0.14%		49:70		-1.364$		-3.29%		5

		220		119		-0.20%		55:64		-0.263		-3.49%		5

		221		119		-0.17%		49:70		-1.364$		-3.66%		5

		222		119		0.32%		60:59:00		0.655		-3.34%		5

		223		119		0.10%		65:54:00		1.573$		-3.24%		5

		224		119		0.16%		67:52:00		1.941*		-3.08%		5

		225		119		0.06%		57:62		0.105		-3.02%		5

		226		119		-0.02%		46:73		-1.915*		-3.04%		5

		227		119		-0.43%		57:62		0.105		-3.47%		5

		228		119		0.87%		59:60		0.472		-2.60%		5

		229		119		-0.03%		60:59:00		0.655		-2.63%		5

		230		119		0.28%		69:50:00		2.308*		-2.35%		5

		231		119		-0.08%		48:71		-1.548$		-2.43%		5

		232		119		0.45%		61:58:00		0.839		-1.98%		5

		233		119		-0.20%		61:58:00		0.839		-2.18%		5

		234		119		-0.09%		52:67		-0.813		-2.27%		5

		235		119		-0.03%		49:70		-1.364$		-2.30%		5

		236		119		0.58%		67:52:00		1.941*		-1.72%		5

		237		119		0.11%		56:63		-0.079		-1.61%		5

		238		119		-0.43%		51:68		-0.997		-2.04%		5

		239		119		-0.55%		49:70		-1.364$		-2.60%		5

		240		119		-0.07%		58:61		0.288		-2.66%		5

		241		118		-0.12%		55:63		-0.176		-2.79%		5

		242		118		0.08%		61:57:00		0.93		-2.71%		5

		243		118		0.80%		62:56:00		1.114		-1.91%		5

		244		118		0.60%		62:56:00		1.114		-1.31%		5

		245		118		0.88%		67:51:00		2.036*		-0.43%		5

		246		117		-0.36%		43:74		-2.311*		-0.79%		5

		247		117		-0.29%		50:67		-1.015		-1.08%		5

		248		117		0.28%		49:68		-1.2		-0.81%		5

		249		117		0.46%		55:62		-0.089		-0.35%		5

		250		117		0.32%		61:56:00		1.022		-0.02%		5
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Day
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USacquir_large

												Running

						Mean						Cumulative

						Abnormal		Positive:		Generalized		Abnormal

		Day		N		Return		Negative		Sign Z		Return

		-------------		-----------		-------------		--------------		---------------		--------------

		-30		66		-1.42%		33:33:00		0.505		-1.42%

		-29		66		0.39%		32:34:00		0.258		-1.03%

		-28		66		1.46%		43:23:00		2.972**		0.42%

		-27		66		-0.91%		38:28:00		1.738*		-0.49%

		-26		66		0.67%		35:31:00		0.998		0.17%

		-25		66		-0.19%		34:32:00		0.752		0.00%

		-24		66		-0.55%		25:41:00		-1.468$		-0.55%

		-23		66		0.11%		33:33:00		0.505		-0.44%

		-22		66		-0.41%		32:34:00		0.258		-0.85%

		-21		66		0.58%		31:35:00		0.012		-0.28%

		-20		66		-2.10%		24:42:00		-1.715*		-2.38%

		-19		66		1.17%		33:33:00		0.505		-1.21%

		-18		66		-0.14%		31:35:00		0.012		-1.35%

		-17		66		0.33%		33:33:00		0.505		-1.01%

		-16		66		0.61%		30:36:00		-0.235		-0.40%

		-15		66		-0.30%		28:38:00		-0.728		-0.70%

		-14		66		0.17%		29:37:00		-0.482		-0.53%

		-13		66		0.65%		32:34:00		0.258		0.11%

		-12		66		-0.85%		20:46		-2.702**		-0.73%

		-11		66		-0.38%		34:32:00		0.752		-1.11%

		-10		66		0.76%		35:31:00		0.998		-0.36%

		-9		66		-1.20%		31:35:00		0.012		-1.55%

		-8		66		0.43%		32:34:00		0.258		-1.13%

		-7		66		0.15%		39:27:00		1.985*		-0.98%

		-6		66		0.01%		28:38:00		-0.728		-0.96%

		-5		66		0.56%		31:35:00		0.012		-0.40%

		-4		66		0.08%		32:34:00		0.258		-0.32%

		-3		66		0.39%		30:36:00		-0.235		0.06%

		-2		66		-0.96%		30:36:00		-0.235		-0.89%

		-1		66		-0.37%		27:39:00		-0.975		-1.26%

		0		66		2.61%		33:33:00		0.505		1.34%

		1		66		1.93%		39:27:00		1.985*		3.27%

		2		66		0.88%		34:32:00		0.752		4.16%

		3		66		-0.97%		30:36:00		-0.235		3.18%

		4		66		0.64%		40:26:00		2.232*		3.82%

		5		66		-0.73%		30:36:00		-0.235		3.09%

		6		66		-0.24%		29:37:00		-0.482		2.85%

		7		66		-0.28%		38:28:00		1.738*		2.57%

		8		66		1.60%		41:25:00		2.478**		4.17%

		9		66		0.05%		34:32:00		0.752		4.23%

		10		66		-0.52%		32:34:00		0.258		3.70%

		11		65		-0.68%		25:40:00		-1.363$		3.02%

		12		65		0.22%		36:29:00		1.371$		3.24%

		13		65		0.02%		37:28:00		1.620$		3.26%

		14		65		0.99%		35:30:00		1.123		4.25%

		15		65		-0.76%		29:36:00		-0.369		3.49%

		16		65		-0.07%		21:44		-2.357**		3.43%

		17		65		-0.31%		35:30:00		1.123		3.12%

		18		65		1.70%		47:18:00		4.105***		4.82%

		19		65		-1.01%		25:40:00		-1.363$		3.80%

		20		65		2.73%		36:29:00		1.371$		6.53%

		21		65		-1.14%		18:47		-3.103***		5.39%

		22		65		0.30%		31:34:00		0.128		5.69%

		23		65		-1.47%		23:42		-1.860*		4.22%

		24		65		1.07%		30:35:00		-0.12		5.29%

		25		65		-0.94%		24:41:00		-1.612$		4.35%

		26		65		-0.09%		29:36:00		-0.369		4.26%

		27		65		-0.51%		29:36:00		-0.369		3.75%

		28		65		1.87%		40:25:00		2.365**		5.62%

		29		64		0.56%		33:31:00		0.748		6.18%

		30		64		-0.67%		28:36:00		-0.505		5.50%

		31		64		-0.44%		28:36:00		-0.505		5.07%

		32		64		0.86%		32:32:00		0.497		5.92%

		33		64		-0.19%		32:32:00		0.497		5.73%

		34		64		0.17%		28:36:00		-0.505		5.90%

		35		64		-0.81%		24:40:00		-1.507$		5.09%

		36		64		-0.42%		28:36:00		-0.505		4.67%

		37		64		-0.49%		24:40:00		-1.507$		4.18%

		38		64		0.01%		32:32:00		0.497		4.20%

		39		64		-0.06%		25:39:00		-1.256		4.14%

		40		64		-1.32%		25:39:00		-1.256		2.82%

		41		64		0.39%		26:38:00		-1.006		3.21%

		42		64		0.26%		29:35:00		-0.254		3.47%

		43		64		-1.00%		22:42		-2.008*		2.47%

		44		64		0.64%		30:34:00		-0.004		3.10%

		45		64		-1.24%		32:32:00		0.497		1.87%

		46		64		0.17%		30:34:00		-0.004		2.03%

		47		64		-0.16%		34:30:00		0.998		1.88%

		48		64		0.45%		35:29:00		1.249		2.33%

		49		64		-0.47%		26:38:00		-1.006		1.86%

		50		64		0.19%		28:36:00		-0.505		2.05%

		51		64		-0.48%		27:37:00		-0.755		1.58%

		52		64		0.71%		35:29:00		1.249		2.28%

		53		63		0.14%		26:37:00		-0.895		2.43%

		54		63		-1.38%		24:39:00		-1.400$		1.05%

		55		63		-0.28%		26:37:00		-0.895		0.77%

		56		63		0.36%		29:34:00		-0.138		1.14%

		57		63		0.06%		26:37:00		-0.895		1.19%

		58		63		-0.46%		23:40		-1.653*		0.73%

		59		63		1.28%		33:30:00		0.872		2.01%

		60		63		0.45%		31:32:00		0.367		2.46%

		61		63		2.25%		34:29:00		1.125		4.71%

		62		63		-1.77%		21:42		-2.158*		2.94%

		63		62		-0.12%		25:37:00		-1.038		2.83%

		64		62		-0.09%		26:36:00		-0.783		2.74%

		65		62		0.43%		30:32:00		0.235		3.17%

		66		62		0.34%		26:36:00		-0.783		3.51%

		67		62		-0.75%		25:37:00		-1.038		2.75%

		68		62		0.67%		28:34:00		-0.274		3.42%

		69		62		0.33%		33:29:00		0.998		3.75%

		70		62		-1.17%		24:38:00		-1.292$		2.57%

		71		62		0.54%		33:29:00		0.998		3.12%

		72		62		-1.56%		23:39		-1.547$		1.56%

		73		62		0.77%		27:35:00		-0.529		2.33%

		74		62		-1.24%		27:35:00		-0.529		1.08%

		75		62		-1.33%		30:32:00		0.235		-0.23%

		76		62		-0.56%		25:37:00		-1.038		-0.79%

		77		62		0.14%		28:34:00		-0.274		-0.65%

		78		62		0.06%		31:31:00		0.489		-0.59%

		79		62		1.13%		35:27:00		1.507$		0.53%

		80		62		0.24%		31:31:00		0.489		0.77%

		81		61		0.21%		31:30:00		0.614		0.98%

		82		61		0.48%		27:34:00		-0.413		1.45%

		83		62		0.12%		23:39		-1.547$		1.58%

		84		62		1.21%		31:31:00		0.489		2.78%

		85		62		1.09%		26:36:00		-0.783		3.87%

		86		62		0.04%		33:29:00		0.998		3.91%

		87		62		-0.95%		27:35:00		-0.529		2.95%

		88		62		0.69%		37:25:00		2.016*		3.64%

		89		62		0.09%		28:34:00		-0.274		3.73%

		90		62		-0.20%		26:36:00		-0.783		3.53%

		91		62		0.24%		28:34:00		-0.274		3.77%

		92		62		-0.23%		27:35:00		-0.529		3.54%

		93		62		0.26%		38:24:00		2.271*		3.80%

		94		62		-0.59%		22:40		-1.801*		3.21%

		95		62		-0.24%		30:32:00		0.235		2.97%

		96		62		0.93%		34:28:00		1.253		3.90%

		97		62		1.67%		26:36:00		-0.783		5.57%

		98		62		-0.74%		27:35:00		-0.529		4.83%

		99		62		1.20%		31:31:00		0.489		6.03%

		100		62		-0.21%		38:24:00		2.271*		5.82%

		101		62		0.66%		34:28:00		1.253		6.49%

		102		62		0.08%		28:34:00		-0.274		6.57%

		103		62		-0.04%		28:34:00		-0.274		6.53%

		104		62		-0.44%		26:36:00		-0.783		6.09%

		105		62		0.27%		32:30:00		0.744		6.35%

		106		62		0.00%		28:34:00		-0.274		6.35%

		107		62		0.15%		30:32:00		0.235		6.50%

		108		62		1.29%		28:34:00		-0.274		7.79%

		109		62		1.77%		40:22:00		2.780**		9.56%

		110		62		-0.04%		29:33:00		-0.02		9.52%

		111		62		0.40%		31:31:00		0.489		9.92%

		112		62		-0.96%		23:39		-1.547$		8.96%

		113		62		1.35%		37:25:00		2.016*		10.30%

		114		62		-0.58%		24:38:00		-1.292$		9.72%

		115		62		-1.54%		24:38:00		-1.292$		8.18%

		116		62		-0.14%		31:31:00		0.489		8.04%

		117		62		-0.02%		32:30:00		0.744		8.02%

		118		62		-0.07%		28:34:00		-0.274		7.94%

		119		62		0.78%		31:31:00		0.489		8.72%

		120		62		0.69%		34:28:00		1.253		9.41%

		121		62		-0.44%		31:31:00		0.489		8.97%

		122		62		-1.04%		33:29:00		0.998		7.94%

		123		62		0.86%		28:34:00		-0.274		8.79%

		124		62		-0.35%		23:39		-1.547$		8.44%

		125		62		0.85%		37:25:00		2.016*		9.29%

		126		62		0.92%		32:30:00		0.744		10.21%

		127		62		0.07%		33:29:00		0.998		10.29%

		128		62		-0.03%		26:36:00		-0.783		10.26%

		129		62		-0.70%		26:36:00		-0.783		9.56%

		130		62		0.42%		35:27:00		1.507$		9.98%

		131		62		-0.07%		26:36:00		-0.783		9.91%

		132		62		-0.70%		27:35:00		-0.529		9.21%

		133		62		-0.46%		26:36:00		-0.783		8.75%

		134		62		-0.69%		29:33:00		-0.02		8.06%

		135		62		-0.61%		25:37:00		-1.038		7.46%

		136		62		0.75%		36:26:00		1.762*		8.20%

		137		62		-0.13%		26:36:00		-0.783		8.07%

		138		62		-0.25%		30:32:00		0.235		7.83%

		139		62		-1.65%		17:45		-3.074**		6.18%

		140		62		1.79%		37:25:00		2.016*		7.97%

		141		62		0.35%		32:30:00		0.744		8.32%

		142		62		-0.31%		26:36:00		-0.783		8.01%

		143		62		0.90%		30:32:00		0.235		8.91%

		144		62		0.18%		32:30:00		0.744		9.09%

		145		62		0.38%		31:31:00		0.489		9.48%

		146		62		-0.28%		23:39		-1.547$		9.19%

		147		62		0.10%		32:30:00		0.744		9.30%

		148		62		-0.49%		25:37:00		-1.038		8.80%

		149		61		-0.50%		29:32:00		0.101		8.31%

		150		61		-0.40%		29:32:00		0.101		7.90%

		151		61		-0.58%		29:32:00		0.101		7.33%

		152		61		0.23%		29:32:00		0.101		7.55%

		153		61		0.78%		31:30:00		0.614		8.33%

		154		61		0.11%		26:35:00		-0.669		8.44%

		155		61		-0.96%		24:37:00		-1.182		7.48%

		156		61		0.88%		29:32:00		0.101		8.36%

		157		61		0.86%		33:28:00		1.127		9.22%

		158		61		-0.51%		26:35:00		-0.669		8.71%

		159		61		-0.39%		28:33:00		-0.156		8.32%

		160		61		0.87%		34:27:00		1.383$		9.19%

		161		61		0.22%		36:25:00		1.897*		9.41%

		162		61		0.06%		27:34:00		-0.413		9.47%

		163		61		-0.31%		29:32:00		0.101		9.16%

		164		61		-0.03%		28:33:00		-0.156		9.13%

		165		61		0.00%		36:25:00		1.897*		9.13%

		166		61		0.27%		28:33:00		-0.156		9.40%

		167		61		-0.44%		26:35:00		-0.669		8.96%

		168		61		0.26%		33:28:00		1.127		9.22%

		169		61		-0.19%		30:31:00		0.357		9.03%

		170		61		-0.50%		26:35:00		-0.669		8.53%

		171		61		0.25%		31:30:00		0.614		8.77%

		172		61		-1.17%		21:40		-1.952*		7.60%

		173		61		0.74%		32:29:00		0.87		8.35%

		174		61		0.62%		34:27:00		1.383$		8.97%

		175		61		-0.49%		24:37:00		-1.182		8.48%

		176		61		-0.03%		30:31:00		0.357		8.44%

		177		61		0.42%		34:27:00		1.383$		8.87%

		178		61		-0.47%		27:34:00		-0.413		8.39%

		179		61		1.08%		39:22:00		2.666**		9.48%

		180		61		-0.22%		31:30:00		0.614		9.26%

		181		61		1.88%		39:22:00		2.666**		11.14%

		182		61		0.17%		28:33:00		-0.156		11.31%

		183		61		-1.10%		22:39		-1.695*		10.21%

		184		61		0.53%		26:35:00		-0.669		10.75%

		185		61		0.33%		35:26:00		1.640$		11.07%

		186		61		0.76%		37:24:00		2.153*		11.83%

		187		61		-0.52%		22:39		-1.695*		11.32%

		188		61		-1.34%		23:38		-1.439$		9.98%

		189		61		-0.23%		26:35:00		-0.669		9.75%

		190		61		1.46%		33:28:00		1.127		11.22%

		191		61		-0.77%		25:36:00		-0.926		10.45%

		192		61		0.51%		34:27:00		1.383$		10.96%

		193		61		0.90%		31:30:00		0.614		11.86%

		194		61		0.16%		32:29:00		0.87		12.03%

		195		61		0.09%		35:26:00		1.640$		12.11%

		196		61		0.26%		31:30:00		0.614		12.37%

		197		61		-0.10%		26:35:00		-0.669		12.27%

		198		61		0.12%		27:34:00		-0.413		12.39%

		199		60		0.52%		34:26:00		1.516$		12.91%

		200		61		-1.66%		22:39		-1.695*		11.25%

		201		61		-0.01%		25:36:00		-0.926		11.23%

		202		61		-0.73%		27:34:00		-0.413		10.51%

		203		61		0.33%		28:33:00		-0.156		10.84%

		204		61		0.88%		32:29:00		0.87		11.71%

		205		61		0.19%		24:37:00		-1.182		11.90%

		206		61		-0.21%		27:34:00		-0.413		11.69%

		207		61		-0.35%		25:36:00		-0.926		11.34%

		208		61		0.38%		27:34:00		-0.413		11.71%

		209		61		-0.10%		26:35:00		-0.669		11.62%

		210		61		0.10%		31:30:00		0.614		11.72%

		211		61		-0.23%		24:37:00		-1.182		11.49%

		212		61		-0.19%		30:31:00		0.357		11.30%

		213		61		0.09%		24:37:00		-1.182		11.39%

		214		61		-0.01%		30:31:00		0.357		11.37%

		215		61		0.00%		31:30:00		0.614		11.37%

		216		61		-0.06%		26:35:00		-0.669		11.31%

		217		61		-0.40%		23:38		-1.439$		10.91%

		218		61		-0.09%		30:31:00		0.357		10.82%

		219		61		-2.61%		21:40		-1.952*		8.22%

		220		61		0.20%		32:29:00		0.87		8.42%

		221		61		0.87%		36:25:00		1.897*		9.29%

		222		61		-0.29%		31:30:00		0.614		9.00%

		223		61		0.59%		29:32:00		0.101		9.59%

		224		61		-0.49%		26:35:00		-0.669		9.10%

		225		61		-0.40%		26:35:00		-0.669		8.70%

		226		61		0.69%		34:27:00		1.383$		9.39%

		227		61		-0.21%		24:37:00		-1.182		9.18%

		228		61		-0.06%		28:33:00		-0.156		9.12%

		229		61		1.17%		35:26:00		1.640$		10.29%

		230		61		-0.67%		29:32:00		0.101		9.61%

		231		61		0.86%		30:31:00		0.357		10.48%

		232		60		-0.03%		25:35:00		-0.812		10.45%

		233		60		-1.24%		22:38		-1.588$		9.20%

		234		60		0.48%		29:31:00		0.223		9.68%

		235		60		-0.34%		30:30:00		0.481		9.35%

		236		60		-0.52%		21:39		-1.847*		8.82%

		237		60		-0.25%		28:32:00		-0.036		8.57%

		238		60		0.07%		27:33:00		-0.295		8.64%

		239		60		-1.41%		20:40		-2.106*		7.23%

		240		60		-0.57%		19:41		-2.364**		6.67%

		241		60		0.33%		29:31:00		0.223		6.99%

		242		60		-0.41%		24:36:00		-1.071		6.59%

		243		60		0.11%		30:30:00		0.481		6.70%

		244		60		0.00%		28:32:00		-0.036		6.70%

		245		60		0.68%		27:33:00		-0.295		7.38%

		246		60		-0.21%		32:28:00		0.999		7.17%

		247		60		0.51%		35:25:00		1.775*		7.68%

		248		60		-0.13%		29:31:00		0.223		7.55%

		249		60		1.60%		37:23:00		2.292*		9.14%

		250		60		1.22%		25:35:00		-0.812		10.36%
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USmerge_small

												Running

						Mean						Cumulative

						Abnormal		Positive:		Generalized		Abnormal

		Day		N		Return		Negative		Sign Z		Return

		-------------		-----------		-------------		--------------		---------------		--------------

		-30		55		0.07%		28:27:00		0.474		0.06%

		-29		55		-0.13%		25:30:00		-0.336		-0.06%

		-28		55		-0.03%		27:28:00		0.204		-0.08%

		-27		55		-0.44%		25:30:00		-0.336		-0.52%

		-26		55		-1.17%		17:38		-2.495**		-1.70%

		-25		55		0.12%		29:26:00		0.744		-1.57%

		-24		55		0.58%		29:26:00		0.744		-0.99%

		-23		55		0.05%		28:27:00		0.474		-0.94%

		-22		55		-1.33%		19:36		-1.955*		-2.27%

		-21		55		0.28%		26:29:00		-0.066		-1.98%

		-20		55		0.21%		27:28:00		0.204		-1.77%

		-19		55		-0.08%		27:28:00		0.204		-1.85%

		-18		55		0.48%		32:23:00		1.554$		-1.37%

		-17		55		0.63%		35:20:00		2.364**		-0.75%

		-16		55		0.16%		22:33		-1.146		-0.59%

		-15		55		0.34%		29:26:00		0.744		-0.24%

		-14		55		0.00%		30:25:00		1.014		-0.24%

		-13		55		0.48%		27:28:00		0.204		0.22%

		-12		55		0.56%		30:25:00		1.014		0.79%

		-11		55		-0.06%		23:32		-0.876		0.72%

		-10		55		0.21%		28:27:00		0.474		0.93%

		-9		55		0.01%		23:32		-0.876		0.95%

		-8		55		1.04%		30:25:00		1.014		1.99%

		-7		55		-0.06%		27:28:00		0.204		1.93%

		-6		55		0.00%		27:28:00		0.204		1.93%

		-5		55		1.18%		32:23:00		1.554$		3.11%

		-4		55		0.77%		25:30:00		-0.336		3.88%

		-3		55		0.91%		33:22:00		1.824*		4.79%

		-2		55		-0.27%		31:24:00		1.284$		4.51%

		-1		55		-0.28%		24:31:00		-0.606		4.23%

		0		55		-1.17%		25:30:00		-0.336		3.06%

		1		55		0.42%		29:26:00		0.744		3.48%

		2		55		0.04%		28:27:00		0.474		3.52%

		3		55		-0.15%		23:32		-0.876		3.37%

		4		55		0.16%		23:32		-0.876		3.53%

		5		55		-0.12%		24:31:00		-0.606		3.41%

		6		55		0.31%		29:26:00		0.744		3.72%

		7		55		1.17%		26:29:00		-0.066		4.88%

		8		55		0.52%		26:29:00		-0.066		5.40%

		9		55		0.80%		35:20:00		2.364**		6.21%

		10		55		-1.18%		21:34		-1.416$		5.02%

		11		55		-0.37%		25:30:00		-0.336		4.65%

		12		55		0.92%		23:32		-0.876		5.58%

		13		55		0.43%		32:23:00		1.554$		6.01%

		14		55		0.16%		28:27:00		0.474		6.17%

		15		55		0.24%		28:27:00		0.474		6.41%

		16		55		-0.13%		28:27:00		0.474		6.28%

		17		55		-0.01%		27:28:00		0.204		6.27%

		18		55		0.31%		29:26:00		0.744		6.58%

		19		55		0.18%		29:26:00		0.744		6.77%

		20		55		0.10%		29:26:00		0.744		6.86%

		21		55		-0.09%		30:25:00		1.014		6.78%

		22		55		-0.93%		20:35		-1.686*		5.85%

		23		55		0.43%		32:23:00		1.554$		6.27%

		24		55		0.31%		28:27:00		0.474		6.59%

		25		55		-0.15%		29:26:00		0.744		6.43%

		26		55		0.80%		35:20:00		2.364**		7.24%

		27		55		-0.13%		24:31:00		-0.606		7.11%

		28		55		0.70%		32:23:00		1.554$		7.81%

		29		55		-0.01%		28:27:00		0.474		7.80%

		30		55		0.74%		25:30:00		-0.336		8.55%

		31		55		0.21%		29:26:00		0.744		8.76%

		32		55		0.21%		26:29:00		-0.066		8.96%

		33		55		-0.13%		27:28:00		0.204		8.83%

		34		55		-0.06%		25:30:00		-0.336		8.77%

		35		55		-0.41%		22:33		-1.146		8.37%

		36		55		-0.33%		24:31:00		-0.606		8.03%

		37		55		0.14%		22:33		-1.146		8.17%

		38		55		0.07%		29:26:00		0.744		8.24%

		39		55		0.22%		28:27:00		0.474		8.46%

		40		55		-0.14%		27:28:00		0.204		8.32%

		41		55		-0.49%		25:30:00		-0.336		7.82%

		42		55		0.38%		26:29:00		-0.066		8.21%

		43		55		-0.06%		32:23:00		1.554$		8.15%

		44		55		0.36%		30:25:00		1.014		8.51%

		45		55		-0.33%		25:30:00		-0.336		8.18%

		46		55		0.17%		30:25:00		1.014		8.35%

		47		55		0.27%		27:28:00		0.204		8.62%

		48		55		0.00%		27:28:00		0.204		8.62%

		49		55		-0.13%		26:29:00		-0.066		8.49%

		50		55		-0.05%		27:28:00		0.204		8.45%

		51		55		0.25%		27:28:00		0.204		8.70%

		52		55		0.23%		32:23:00		1.554$		8.93%

		53		55		-0.19%		22:33		-1.146		8.74%

		54		55		-0.18%		23:32		-0.876		8.56%

		55		55		-0.19%		26:29:00		-0.066		8.37%

		56		55		0.70%		30:25:00		1.014		9.07%

		57		55		0.68%		28:27:00		0.474		9.75%

		58		55		0.41%		32:23:00		1.554$		10.16%

		59		55		0.59%		37:18:00		2.904**		10.75%

		60		55		-0.15%		23:32		-0.876		10.60%

		61		55		0.10%		28:27:00		0.474		10.70%

		62		55		0.15%		23:32		-0.876		10.85%

		63		55		-0.51%		26:29:00		-0.066		10.34%

		64		55		0.39%		26:29:00		-0.066		10.73%

		65		55		-0.21%		28:27:00		0.474		10.53%

		66		55		-0.10%		23:32		-0.876		10.42%

		67		55		-0.32%		23:32		-0.876		10.10%

		68		55		0.36%		28:27:00		0.474		10.46%

		69		55		0.58%		29:26:00		0.744		11.04%

		70		55		-0.02%		29:26:00		0.744		11.02%

		71		55		0.17%		25:30:00		-0.336		11.19%

		72		55		0.48%		31:24:00		1.284$		11.67%

		73		55		-0.06%		17:38		-2.495**		11.61%

		74		55		0.50%		28:27:00		0.474		12.11%

		75		55		-0.09%		28:27:00		0.474		12.03%

		76		55		-0.25%		27:28:00		0.204		11.77%

		77		55		-0.26%		21:34		-1.416$		11.52%

		78		55		0.23%		28:27:00		0.474		11.74%

		79		55		-0.36%		21:34		-1.416$		11.39%

		80		55		-0.60%		21:34		-1.416$		10.79%

		81		55		0.40%		27:28:00		0.204		11.19%

		82		55		0.14%		24:31:00		-0.606		11.34%

		83		55		0.07%		27:28:00		0.204		11.40%

		84		55		-0.12%		23:32		-0.876		11.28%

		85		55		-0.17%		24:31:00		-0.606		11.11%

		86		55		-0.64%		27:28:00		0.204		10.48%

		87		55		0.02%		28:27:00		0.474		10.50%

		88		55		-0.06%		26:29:00		-0.066		10.44%

		89		55		0.38%		30:25:00		1.014		10.82%

		90		55		0.22%		29:26:00		0.744		11.04%

		91		55		0.56%		30:25:00		1.014		11.60%

		92		55		-0.09%		25:30:00		-0.336		11.51%

		93		55		-0.78%		21:34		-1.416$		10.73%

		94		55		-0.26%		22:33		-1.146		10.47%

		95		55		0.80%		29:26:00		0.744		11.28%

		96		55		0.29%		31:24:00		1.284$		11.56%

		97		55		0.05%		25:30:00		-0.336		11.61%

		98		55		0.52%		26:29:00		-0.066		12.13%

		99		55		-0.28%		24:31:00		-0.606		11.84%

		100		55		0.66%		25:30:00		-0.336		12.51%

		101		55		-0.23%		23:32		-0.876		12.28%

		102		55		0.00%		29:26:00		0.744		12.29%

		103		55		-0.82%		26:29:00		-0.066		11.47%

		104		55		0.37%		29:26:00		0.744		11.84%

		105		55		-0.23%		23:32		-0.876		11.62%

		106		55		-0.62%		16:39		-2.765**		10.99%

		107		55		0.24%		27:28:00		0.204		11.23%

		108		55		-0.49%		21:34		-1.416$		10.74%

		109		55		0.46%		30:25:00		1.014		11.21%

		110		55		-0.30%		22:33		-1.146		10.91%

		111		55		0.11%		29:26:00		0.744		11.02%

		112		55		0.08%		23:32		-0.876		11.10%

		113		55		-0.21%		24:31:00		-0.606		10.88%

		114		55		-0.26%		23:32		-0.876		10.63%

		115		55		-0.39%		19:36		-1.955*		10.24%

		116		55		0.58%		32:23:00		1.554$		10.82%

		117		55		-0.14%		24:31:00		-0.606		10.68%

		118		55		-0.61%		21:34		-1.416$		10.06%

		119		55		-0.07%		28:27:00		0.474		10.00%

		120		55		-0.12%		26:29:00		-0.066		9.88%

		121		55		0.60%		27:28:00		0.204		10.48%

		122		55		-0.16%		23:32		-0.876		10.32%

		123		55		0.22%		28:27:00		0.474		10.54%

		124		55		0.10%		25:30:00		-0.336		10.64%

		125		55		0.75%		27:28:00		0.204		11.40%

		126		55		-0.35%		28:27:00		0.474		11.05%

		127		55		0.96%		28:27:00		0.474		12.01%

		128		55		-0.45%		27:28:00		0.204		11.56%

		129		55		0.92%		28:27:00		0.474		12.48%

		130		55		-0.14%		27:28:00		0.204		12.34%

		131		55		0.07%		25:30:00		-0.336		12.41%

		132		55		-0.27%		20:35		-1.686*		12.14%

		133		55		0.14%		26:29:00		-0.066		12.28%

		134		55		0.32%		31:24:00		1.284$		12.60%

		135		55		-0.10%		27:28:00		0.204		12.50%

		136		55		-0.80%		24:31:00		-0.606		11.70%

		137		55		-0.74%		18:37		-2.225*		10.95%

		138		55		0.05%		26:29:00		-0.066		11.00%

		139		55		-0.11%		27:28:00		0.204		10.88%

		140		55		-0.27%		26:29:00		-0.066		10.61%

		141		55		0.98%		28:27:00		0.474		11.59%

		142		55		0.38%		25:30:00		-0.336		11.97%

		143		55		-0.16%		26:29:00		-0.066		11.81%

		144		55		0.04%		25:30:00		-0.336		11.85%

		145		55		0.47%		33:22:00		1.824*		12.32%

		146		55		-0.58%		23:32		-0.876		11.73%

		147		55		0.36%		30:25:00		1.014		12.09%

		148		55		-0.50%		21:34		-1.416$		11.59%

		149		55		0.32%		25:30:00		-0.336		11.91%

		150		55		-0.16%		27:28:00		0.204		11.76%

		151		55		1.05%		31:24:00		1.284$		12.80%

		152		55		-0.61%		25:30:00		-0.336		12.19%

		153		55		-0.06%		28:27:00		0.474		12.13%

		154		55		-0.49%		24:31:00		-0.606		11.64%

		155		55		0.19%		29:26:00		0.744		11.84%

		156		55		0.37%		29:26:00		0.744		12.21%

		157		55		0.55%		33:22:00		1.824*		12.75%

		158		55		0.05%		28:27:00		0.474		12.80%

		159		55		0.22%		23:32		-0.876		13.02%

		160		55		-0.34%		23:32		-0.876		12.68%

		161		55		0.36%		29:26:00		0.744		13.04%

		162		55		0.65%		28:27:00		0.474		13.70%

		163		55		-0.03%		27:28:00		0.204		13.66%

		164		55		0.06%		24:31:00		-0.606		13.73%

		165		55		-0.10%		29:26:00		0.744		13.63%

		166		55		0.18%		29:26:00		0.744		13.81%

		167		55		-0.18%		22:33		-1.146		13.64%

		168		55		-0.46%		20:35		-1.686*		13.17%

		169		55		-0.11%		26:29:00		-0.066		13.06%

		170		55		0.26%		29:26:00		0.744		13.33%

		171		55		0.44%		34:21:00		2.094*		13.77%

		172		55		-0.26%		26:29:00		-0.066		13.51%

		173		55		-0.01%		28:27:00		0.474		13.49%

		174		55		-0.43%		26:29:00		-0.066		13.07%

		175		55		-0.23%		19:36		-1.955*		12.83%

		176		55		0.02%		29:26:00		0.744		12.86%

		177		55		0.49%		27:28:00		0.204		13.35%

		178		55		-0.29%		28:27:00		0.474		13.06%

		179		55		0.04%		23:32		-0.876		13.10%

		180		55		0.06%		26:29:00		-0.066		13.15%

		181		55		-0.19%		25:30:00		-0.336		12.96%

		182		55		-0.72%		26:29:00		-0.066		12.24%

		183		54		0.08%		27:27:00		0.336		12.32%

		184		54		0.90%		30:24:00		1.154		13.22%

		185		54		-0.07%		27:27:00		0.336		13.15%

		186		54		0.00%		27:27:00		0.336		13.15%

		187		54		0.40%		30:24:00		1.154		13.55%

		188		54		-0.05%		29:25:00		0.881		13.49%

		189		54		0.41%		27:27:00		0.336		13.90%

		190		54		0.01%		21:33		-1.299$		13.91%

		191		54		0.35%		24:30:00		-0.481		14.25%

		192		54		-0.26%		18:36		-2.116*		13.99%

		193		54		-0.50%		25:29:00		-0.209		13.49%

		194		54		0.13%		28:26:00		0.609		13.62%

		195		54		0.03%		21:33		-1.299$		13.65%

		196		54		-0.29%		26:28:00		0.064		13.36%

		197		54		0.40%		27:27:00		0.336		13.75%

		198		54		0.32%		32:22:00		1.698*		14.07%

		199		54		-0.71%		28:26:00		0.609		13.36%

		200		54		0.65%		31:23:00		1.426$		14.02%

		201		54		0.27%		27:27:00		0.336		14.29%

		202		54		1.23%		33:21:00		1.971*		15.52%

		203		54		-0.07%		25:29:00		-0.209		15.45%

		204		54		0.03%		28:26:00		0.609		15.48%

		205		54		0.27%		22:32		-1.026		15.75%

		206		54		-0.80%		15:39		-2.933**		14.95%

		207		54		-0.11%		23:31		-0.754		14.85%

		208		54		-0.27%		24:30:00		-0.481		14.58%

		209		54		0.51%		28:26:00		0.609		15.08%

		210		54		-0.39%		26:28:00		0.064		14.69%

		211		54		0.34%		31:23:00		1.426$		15.03%

		212		54		-0.63%		19:35		-1.844*		14.40%

		213		54		-0.01%		19:35		-1.844*		14.39%

		214		54		0.58%		33:21:00		1.971*		14.97%

		215		54		0.38%		27:27:00		0.336		15.35%

		216		54		-0.20%		26:28:00		0.064		15.15%

		217		54		-0.14%		24:30:00		-0.481		15.00%

		218		54		-0.21%		25:29:00		-0.209		14.79%

		219		54		-0.58%		22:32		-1.026		14.21%

		220		54		-0.69%		25:29:00		-0.209		13.52%

		221		54		0.89%		26:28:00		0.064		14.41%

		222		54		0.51%		29:25:00		0.881		14.92%

		223		54		0.47%		33:21:00		1.971*		15.39%

		224		54		0.23%		33:21:00		1.971*		15.62%

		225		54		-0.21%		29:25:00		0.881		15.41%

		226		54		-0.45%		18:36		-2.116*		14.96%

		227		54		-0.19%		27:27:00		0.336		14.77%

		228		54		0.65%		26:28:00		0.064		15.42%

		229		54		0.11%		27:27:00		0.336		15.53%

		230		54		0.78%		36:18:00		2.788**		16.31%

		231		54		-0.89%		19:35		-1.844*		15.42%

		232		54		0.65%		28:26:00		0.609		16.06%

		233		54		0.73%		34:20:00		2.243*		16.79%

		234		54		-0.15%		22:32		-1.026		16.64%

		235		54		-0.26%		22:32		-1.026		16.38%

		236		54		0.52%		30:24:00		1.154		16.90%

		237		54		0.12%		26:28:00		0.064		17.02%

		238		54		-0.17%		24:30:00		-0.481		16.85%

		239		54		-0.79%		17:37		-2.388**		16.06%

		240		54		-0.06%		24:30:00		-0.481		16.00%

		241		53		0.08%		26:27:00		0.196		16.08%

		242		53		-0.40%		23:30		-0.63		15.68%

		243		53		-0.03%		22:31		-0.905		15.65%

		244		53		0.68%		30:23:00		1.296$		16.33%

		245		53		0.39%		30:23:00		1.296$		16.72%

		246		53		-0.08%		22:31		-0.905		16.64%

		247		53		-0.04%		24:29:00		-0.355		16.60%

		248		53		-0.11%		23:30		-0.63		16.50%

		249		53		0.21%		28:25:00		0.746		16.71%

		250		53		0.24%		28:25:00		0.746		16.95%
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US Merge (Small Sample) (Fama French 3 factor_ Value Weighted Market Index)
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US acquisition_small

												Running

						Mean						Cumulative

						Abnormal		Positive:		Generalized		Abnormal

		Day		N		Return		Negative		Sign Z		Return

		-------------		-----------		-------------		--------------		---------------		--------------

		-30		37		0.31%		22:15		1.453$		0.31%

		-29		37		-0.17%		16:21		-0.522		0.14%

		-28		37		0.40%		22:15		1.453$		0.54%

		-27		37		0.76%		25:12:00		2.441**		1.30%

		-26		37		0.03%		17:20		-0.193		1.33%

		-25		37		0.39%		23:14		1.782*		1.73%

		-24		37		0.14%		14:23		-1.181		1.86%

		-23		37		-1.18%		13:24		-1.510$		0.68%

		-22		37		-0.18%		18:19		0.136		0.50%

		-21		37		0.25%		17:20		-0.193		0.75%

		-20		37		-0.14%		18:19		0.136		0.62%

		-19		37		0.31%		17:20		-0.193		0.93%

		-18		37		-0.07%		16:21		-0.522		0.86%

		-17		37		-0.10%		16:21		-0.522		0.76%

		-16		37		0.81%		19:18		0.466		1.57%

		-15		37		0.79%		17:20		-0.193		2.36%

		-14		37		-0.44%		13:24		-1.510$		1.92%

		-13		37		0.16%		15:22		-0.851		2.08%

		-12		37		-0.74%		12:25		-1.839*		1.35%

		-11		37		-0.41%		22:15		1.453$		0.94%

		-10		37		0.92%		20:17		0.795		1.86%

		-9		37		-2.09%		16:21		-0.522		-0.23%

		-8		37		0.18%		21:16		1.124		-0.05%

		-7		37		-0.01%		18:19		0.136		-0.05%

		-6		37		0.24%		17:20		-0.193		0.17%

		-5		37		-0.10%		17:20		-0.193		0.07%

		-4		37		0.65%		19:18		0.466		0.72%

		-3		37		-0.34%		16:21		-0.522		0.38%

		-2		37		-0.21%		18:19		0.136		0.17%

		-1		37		0.35%		15:22		-0.851		0.52%

		0		37		2.05%		16:21		-0.522		2.57%

		1		37		1.63%		21:16		1.124		4.20%

		2		37		0.89%		21:16		1.124		5.10%

		3		37		-1.29%		15:22		-0.851		3.80%

		4		37		0.38%		24:13:00		2.112*		4.19%

		5		37		-0.99%		15:22		-0.851		3.20%

		6		37		-0.18%		17:20		-0.193		3.02%

		7		37		0.10%		25:12:00		2.441**		3.12%

		8		37		1.07%		22:15		1.453$		4.19%

		9		37		-0.60%		16:21		-0.522		3.59%

		10		37		-0.80%		14:23		-1.181		2.79%

		11		36		0.13%		15:21		-0.704		2.92%

		12		36		-0.81%		15:21		-0.704		2.11%

		13		36		0.21%		21:15		1.298$		2.32%

		14		36		0.47%		20:16		0.964		2.79%

		15		36		-0.51%		16:20		-0.371		2.27%

		16		36		-0.75%		12:24		-1.706*		1.52%

		17		36		-0.65%		17:19		-0.037		0.87%

		18		36		0.56%		24:12:00		2.299*		1.42%

		19		36		-0.64%		16:20		-0.371		0.78%

		20		36		0.99%		18:18		0.297		1.77%

		21		36		-0.68%		12:24		-1.706*		1.09%

		22		36		-0.86%		17:19		-0.037		0.23%

		23		36		-0.55%		13:23		-1.372$		-0.31%

		24		36		0.00%		12:24		-1.706*		-0.31%

		25		36		-0.37%		18:18		0.297		-0.68%

		26		36		-0.93%		13:23		-1.372$		-1.61%

		27		36		0.22%		17:19		-0.037		-1.39%

		28		36		1.83%		20:16		0.964		0.43%

		29		35		0.25%		17:18		0.123		0.68%

		30		35		-0.10%		16:19		-0.215		0.58%

		31		35		-0.82%		15:20		-0.554		-0.23%

		32		35		-0.87%		14:21		-0.892		-1.10%

		33		35		0.68%		19:16		0.8		-0.43%

		34		35		-0.15%		14:21		-0.892		-0.58%

		35		35		-0.66%		16:19		-0.215		-1.23%

		36		35		-0.33%		15:20		-0.554		-1.57%

		37		35		0.04%		14:21		-0.892		-1.53%

		38		35		-0.41%		15:20		-0.554		-1.94%

		39		35		0.16%		14:21		-0.892		-1.78%

		40		35		-0.76%		15:20		-0.554		-2.54%

		41		35		-0.08%		15:20		-0.554		-2.62%

		42		35		-0.08%		15:20		-0.554		-2.70%

		43		35		-0.28%		14:21		-0.892		-2.98%

		44		35		0.33%		14:21		-0.892		-2.65%

		45		35		-0.70%		20:15		1.139		-3.35%

		46		35		0.27%		15:20		-0.554		-3.08%

		47		35		-0.23%		14:21		-0.892		-3.31%

		48		35		0.22%		18:17		0.462		-3.09%

		49		35		-0.48%		15:20		-0.554		-3.57%

		50		35		-0.06%		13:22		-1.231		-3.63%

		51		35		-1.80%		12:23		-1.569$		-5.44%

		52		35		0.06%		16:19		-0.215		-5.38%

		53		34		0.37%		17:17		0.288		-5.01%

		54		34		-0.85%		15:19		-0.398		-5.86%

		55		34		-0.07%		15:19		-0.398		-5.93%

		56		34		0.60%		15:19		-0.398		-5.33%

		57		34		0.20%		15:19		-0.398		-5.13%

		58		34		-0.56%		14:20		-0.742		-5.69%

		59		34		-0.33%		16:18		-0.055		-6.02%

		60		34		-0.02%		19:15		0.975		-6.04%

		61		34		0.79%		19:15		0.975		-5.26%

		62		34		-1.22%		11:23		-1.772*		-6.48%

		63		34		0.33%		15:19		-0.398		-6.15%

		64		34		-1.21%		13:21		-1.085		-7.35%

		65		34		0.74%		18:16		0.632		-6.61%

		66		34		-1.12%		11:23		-1.772*		-7.73%

		67		34		-0.73%		16:18		-0.055		-8.46%

		68		34		-0.41%		12:22		-1.429$		-8.87%

		69		34		0.78%		20:14		1.319$		-8.09%

		70		34		-0.20%		13:21		-1.085		-8.29%

		71		34		0.72%		19:15		0.975		-7.58%

		72		34		-0.76%		13:21		-1.085		-8.34%

		73		34		1.85%		16:18		-0.055		-6.49%

		74		34		-0.50%		18:16		0.632		-6.99%

		75		34		-1.67%		15:19		-0.398		-8.67%

		76		34		0.03%		15:19		-0.398		-8.64%

		77		34		-0.12%		14:20		-0.742		-8.76%

		78		34		0.68%		20:14		1.319$		-8.08%

		79		34		0.51%		20:14		1.319$		-7.57%

		80		34		0.15%		15:19		-0.398		-7.42%

		81		33		-0.77%		14:19		-0.587		-8.19%

		82		33		-0.65%		11:22		-1.633$		-8.84%

		83		34		0.94%		12:22		-1.429$		-7.90%

		84		34		0.96%		14:20		-0.742		-6.94%

		85		34		0.59%		12:22		-1.429$		-6.35%

		86		34		-0.63%		17:17		0.288		-6.99%

		87		34		-0.46%		14:20		-0.742		-7.45%

		88		34		1.25%		22:12		2.006*		-6.20%

		89		34		0.99%		17:17		0.288		-5.22%

		90		34		-0.46%		14:20		-0.742		-5.67%

		91		34		-0.32%		17:17		0.288		-5.99%

		92		34		0.76%		18:16		0.632		-5.23%

		93		34		0.54%		19:15		0.975		-4.70%

		94		34		-1.03%		12:22		-1.429$		-5.73%

		95		34		0.14%		17:17		0.288		-5.59%

		96		34		-0.75%		14:20		-0.742		-6.34%

		97		34		-0.39%		14:20		-0.742		-6.73%

		98		34		-0.69%		13:21		-1.085		-7.42%

		99		34		0.39%		16:18		-0.055		-7.03%

		100		34		-0.01%		20:14		1.319$		-7.04%

		101		34		1.26%		20:14		1.319$		-5.78%

		102		34		0.83%		21:13		1.662*		-4.95%

		103		34		-0.57%		14:20		-0.742		-5.52%

		104		34		-0.71%		12:22		-1.429$		-6.22%

		105		34		-0.16%		14:20		-0.742		-6.38%

		106		34		-0.20%		17:17		0.288		-6.58%

		107		34		0.27%		20:14		1.319$		-6.32%

		108		34		-0.15%		16:18		-0.055		-6.47%

		109		34		1.19%		19:15		0.975		-5.28%

		110		34		-0.47%		17:17		0.288		-5.75%

		111		34		0.17%		18:16		0.632		-5.59%

		112		34		-0.93%		12:22		-1.429$		-6.52%

		113		34		0.95%		19:15		0.975		-5.57%

		114		34		0.57%		17:17		0.288		-5.00%

		115		34		-0.14%		16:18		-0.055		-5.14%

		116		34		-0.70%		17:17		0.288		-5.84%

		117		34		-0.17%		17:17		0.288		-6.00%

		118		34		-0.15%		18:16		0.632		-6.15%

		119		34		-0.42%		18:16		0.632		-6.57%

		120		34		-0.35%		16:18		-0.055		-6.93%

		121		34		-1.04%		13:21		-1.085		-7.97%

		122		34		-2.98%		14:20		-0.742		-10.95%

		123		34		1.11%		16:18		-0.055		-9.83%

		124		34		-1.88%		7:27		-3.146***		-11.72%

		125		34		0.40%		20:14		1.319$		-11.31%

		126		34		1.49%		20:14		1.319$		-9.83%

		127		34		-0.23%		19:15		0.975		-10.06%

		128		34		-0.14%		14:20		-0.742		-10.20%

		129		34		-0.12%		17:17		0.288		-10.31%

		130		34		0.69%		17:17		0.288		-9.62%

		131		34		1.02%		19:15		0.975		-8.60%

		132		34		0.19%		20:14		1.319$		-8.41%

		133		34		-0.58%		13:21		-1.085		-8.99%

		134		34		-0.96%		15:19		-0.398		-9.95%

		135		34		-0.44%		13:21		-1.085		-10.39%

		136		34		0.78%		18:16		0.632		-9.61%

		137		34		-1.71%		10:24		-2.116*		-11.32%

		138		34		-0.17%		16:18		-0.055		-11.49%

		139		34		-1.02%		11:23		-1.772*		-12.51%

		140		34		0.37%		21:13		1.662*		-12.15%

		141		34		0.15%		17:17		0.288		-11.99%

		142		34		-0.09%		14:20		-0.742		-12.08%

		143		34		1.64%		20:14		1.319$		-10.44%

		144		34		-0.02%		18:16		0.632		-10.46%

		145		34		0.00%		15:19		-0.398		-10.46%

		146		34		0.39%		17:17		0.288		-10.08%

		147		34		-0.22%		16:18		-0.055		-10.30%

		148		34		-0.33%		14:20		-0.742		-10.63%

		149		34		-1.00%		14:20		-0.742		-11.62%

		150		34		0.57%		17:17		0.288		-11.05%

		151		34		1.51%		18:16		0.632		-9.54%

		152		34		0.91%		20:14		1.319$		-8.63%

		153		34		-0.70%		15:19		-0.398		-9.33%

		154		34		-0.80%		14:20		-0.742		-10.14%

		155		34		-0.46%		13:21		-1.085		-10.60%

		156		34		0.03%		16:18		-0.055		-10.57%

		157		34		0.39%		19:15		0.975		-10.19%

		158		34		0.61%		17:17		0.288		-9.58%

		159		34		0.55%		19:15		0.975		-9.03%

		160		34		0.27%		19:15		0.975		-8.76%

		161		34		0.11%		20:14		1.319$		-8.66%

		162		34		-0.82%		15:19		-0.398		-9.48%

		163		34		-0.38%		16:18		-0.055		-9.86%

		164		34		-0.80%		13:21		-1.085		-10.66%

		165		34		-0.07%		20:14		1.319$		-10.73%

		166		34		-0.70%		12:22		-1.429$		-11.43%

		167		34		0.10%		16:18		-0.055		-11.33%

		168		34		-0.50%		16:18		-0.055		-11.83%

		169		34		0.18%		19:15		0.975		-11.65%

		170		34		-0.58%		12:22		-1.429$		-12.23%

		171		34		-0.38%		16:18		-0.055		-12.61%

		172		34		-1.21%		10:24		-2.116*		-13.83%

		173		34		0.03%		18:16		0.632		-13.79%

		174		34		-0.66%		15:19		-0.398		-14.45%

		175		34		-0.54%		13:21		-1.085		-14.99%

		176		34		0.78%		21:13		1.662*		-14.21%

		177		34		-0.36%		18:16		0.632		-14.57%

		178		34		-0.26%		15:19		-0.398		-14.83%

		179		34		1.29%		23:11		2.349**		-13.53%

		180		34		-0.71%		14:20		-0.742		-14.24%

		181		34		1.07%		21:13		1.662*		-13.17%

		182		34		0.34%		16:18		-0.055		-12.83%

		183		34		0.07%		18:16		0.632		-12.76%

		184		34		0.20%		14:20		-0.742		-12.56%

		185		34		0.13%		20:14		1.319$		-12.43%

		186		34		0.88%		21:13		1.662*		-11.56%

		187		34		-0.36%		12:22		-1.429$		-11.91%

		188		34		-1.28%		13:21		-1.085		-13.19%

		189		34		0.05%		16:18		-0.055		-13.14%

		190		34		0.55%		15:19		-0.398		-12.60%

		191		34		-0.08%		12:22		-1.429$		-12.67%

		192		34		0.71%		18:16		0.632		-11.96%

		193		34		-0.16%		14:20		-0.742		-12.13%

		194		34		-1.15%		14:20		-0.742		-13.27%

		195		34		0.52%		22:12		2.006*		-12.75%

		196		34		0.02%		16:18		-0.055		-12.74%

		197		34		-0.55%		12:22		-1.429$		-13.28%

		198		34		0.17%		16:18		-0.055		-13.11%

		199		34		-0.07%		17:17		0.288		-13.18%

		200		34		-1.14%		14:20		-0.742		-14.31%

		201		34		-1.10%		13:21		-1.085		-15.41%

		202		34		-0.57%		14:20		-0.742		-15.99%

		203		34		0.25%		16:18		-0.055		-15.74%

		204		34		0.05%		14:20		-0.742		-15.69%

		205		34		-1.01%		9:25		-2.459**		-16.70%

		206		34		-0.40%		15:19		-0.398		-17.10%

		207		34		-0.48%		13:21		-1.085		-17.58%

		208		34		0.57%		14:20		-0.742		-17.02%

		209		34		-0.12%		14:20		-0.742		-17.13%

		210		34		-0.47%		15:19		-0.398		-17.61%

		211		34		0.04%		15:19		-0.398		-17.57%

		212		34		0.56%		17:17		0.288		-17.01%

		213		34		-0.14%		15:19		-0.398		-17.15%

		214		34		-0.41%		15:19		-0.398		-17.56%

		215		34		0.43%		20:14		1.319$		-17.13%

		216		34		0.48%		18:16		0.632		-16.65%

		217		34		-0.06%		13:21		-1.085		-16.71%

		218		34		0.22%		19:15		0.975		-16.49%

		219		34		-2.31%		12:22		-1.429$		-18.80%

		220		34		0.56%		19:15		0.975		-18.24%

		221		34		0.79%		18:16		0.632		-17.45%

		222		34		-0.49%		18:16		0.632		-17.94%

		223		34		1.22%		18:16		0.632		-16.71%

		224		34		-1.07%		10:24		-2.116*		-17.78%

		225		34		0.12%		17:17		0.288		-17.66%

		226		34		0.08%		17:17		0.288		-17.58%

		227		34		-0.12%		14:20		-0.742		-17.70%

		228		34		0.99%		21:13		1.662*		-16.70%

		229		34		0.92%		18:16		0.632		-15.78%

		230		34		-1.40%		16:18		-0.055		-17.18%

		231		34		0.78%		16:18		-0.055		-16.40%

		232		33		0.44%		15:18		-0.239		-15.95%

		233		33		-1.12%		11:22		-1.633$		-17.07%

		234		33		-0.30%		14:19		-0.587		-17.37%

		235		33		0.56%		19:14		1.156		-16.81%

		236		33		-1.51%		10:23		-1.982*		-18.32%

		237		33		0.41%		17:16		0.459		-17.91%

		238		33		-0.27%		11:22		-1.633$		-18.18%

		239		33		-1.42%		9:24		-2.330**		-19.60%

		240		33		-0.60%		11:22		-1.633$		-20.20%

		241		33		-0.38%		13:20		-0.936		-20.58%

		242		33		-0.17%		14:19		-0.587		-20.75%

		243		33		0.56%		20:13		1.504$		-20.19%

		244		33		0.53%		17:16		0.459		-19.66%

		245		33		-0.30%		13:20		-0.936		-19.96%

		246		33		-0.63%		15:18		-0.239		-20.59%

		247		33		-0.33%		17:16		0.459		-20.92%

		248		33		-0.32%		16:17		0.11		-21.24%

		249		33		-0.13%		18:15		0.807		-21.37%

		250		33		1.05%		16:17		0.11		-20.31%
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CAR

Day

Return

US Acquisition (Small Sample) CAR (Fama French 3 Factor_Value Weighted Market Index)
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Foreignmerge_large

												Running

						Mean						Cumulative

						Abnormal		Positive:		Generalized		Abnormal

		Day		N		Return		Negative		Sign Z		Return

		-------------		-----------		-------------		--------------		---------------		--------------

		-30		22		0.13%		12:10		0.604		0.12%

		-29		22		-0.12%		7:15		-1.529$		0.00%

		-28		22		0.53%		10:12		-0.249		0.53%

		-27		22		0.30%		11:11		0.178		0.83%

		-26		22		-0.32%		12:10		0.604		0.51%

		-25		22		0.28%		13:09		1.031		0.79%

		-24		22		0.09%		10:12		-0.249		0.88%

		-23		22		-0.23%		9:13		-0.676		0.66%

		-22		22		-0.45%		7:15		-1.529$		0.21%

		-21		22		0.84%		14:08		1.458$		1.05%

		-20		22		0.74%		14:08		1.458$		1.79%

		-19		22		0.38%		12:10		0.604		2.17%

		-18		22		0.50%		10:12		-0.249		2.67%

		-17		22		-0.08%		11:11		0.178		2.59%

		-16		22		-0.05%		10:12		-0.249		2.54%

		-15		22		-0.62%		7:15		-1.529$		1.92%

		-14		22		0.10%		11:11		0.178		2.02%

		-13		22		-0.74%		10:12		-0.249		1.28%

		-12		22		0.49%		11:11		0.178		1.77%

		-11		22		1.10%		14:08		1.458$		2.87%

		-10		22		-0.11%		7:15		-1.529$		2.76%

		-9		22		-0.73%		10:12		-0.249		2.04%

		-8		22		0.82%		14:08		1.458$		2.86%

		-7		22		0.53%		10:12		-0.249		3.39%

		-6		22		-0.46%		10:12		-0.249		2.93%

		-5		22		0.71%		15:07		1.884*		3.64%

		-4		22		0.28%		14:08		1.458$		3.92%

		-3		22		0.53%		11:11		0.178		4.45%

		-2		22		-0.52%		8:14		-1.103		3.93%

		-1		22		-0.39%		11:11		0.178		3.53%

		0		22		-2.43%		12:10		0.604		1.10%

		1		22		2.28%		10:12		-0.249		3.38%

		2		22		-0.38%		12:10		0.604		3.00%

		3		22		-0.07%		11:11		0.178		2.94%

		4		22		-0.64%		9:13		-0.676		2.30%

		5		22		-0.39%		9:13		-0.676		1.91%

		6		22		-0.80%		11:11		0.178		1.10%

		7		22		0.19%		12:10		0.604		1.29%

		8		22		-0.53%		12:10		0.604		0.76%

		9		22		-0.07%		15:07		1.884*		0.69%

		10		22		-0.12%		10:12		-0.249		0.57%

		11		22		-1.23%		9:13		-0.676		-0.65%

		12		22		-0.99%		7:15		-1.529$		-1.64%

		13		22		0.45%		13:09		1.031		-1.18%

		14		22		-0.41%		9:13		-0.676		-1.59%

		15		22		-0.64%		7:15		-1.529$		-2.23%

		16		22		-0.34%		9:13		-0.676		-2.57%

		17		22		-1.26%		6:16		-1.956*		-3.83%

		18		22		0.21%		10:12		-0.249		-3.62%

		19		22		-0.53%		8:14		-1.103		-4.15%

		20		22		-0.47%		9:13		-0.676		-4.62%

		21		22		0.56%		11:11		0.178		-4.07%

		22		22		1.28%		16:06		2.311*		-2.79%

		23		22		-0.31%		12:10		0.604		-3.09%

		24		22		0.22%		8:14		-1.103		-2.87%

		25		22		0.49%		14:08		1.458$		-2.38%

		26		22		0.27%		11:11		0.178		-2.11%

		27		22		0.06%		13:09		1.031		-2.05%

		28		22		-1.20%		10:12		-0.249		-3.25%

		29		22		0.53%		14:08		1.458$		-2.72%

		30		22		-0.47%		9:13		-0.676		-3.19%

		31		22		-1.90%		4:18		-2.809**		-5.09%

		32		22		-0.46%		9:13		-0.676		-5.55%

		33		22		1.87%		12:10		0.604		-3.67%

		34		22		-0.13%		12:10		0.604		-3.80%

		35		22		0.70%		13:09		1.031		-3.10%

		36		22		0.44%		13:09		1.031		-2.66%

		37		22		0.55%		12:10		0.604		-2.12%

		38		22		0.13%		12:10		0.604		-1.99%

		39		22		-0.73%		8:14		-1.103		-2.72%

		40		22		-0.44%		9:13		-0.676		-3.16%

		41		22		0.47%		13:09		1.031		-2.70%

		42		22		-0.62%		12:10		0.604		-3.32%

		43		22		2.02%		15:07		1.884*		-1.29%

		44		22		0.74%		14:08		1.458$		-0.56%

		45		22		0.50%		12:10		0.604		-0.06%

		46		22		0.26%		13:09		1.031		0.18%

		47		22		0.14%		9:13		-0.676		0.33%

		48		22		-0.09%		9:13		-0.676		0.24%

		49		22		-0.06%		13:09		1.031		0.18%

		50		21		0.53%		13:08		1.265		0.71%

		51		21		0.55%		9:12		-0.482		1.27%

		52		21		0.69%		11:10		0.392		1.95%

		53		21		0.56%		11:10		0.392		2.52%

		54		21		-0.11%		9:12		-0.482		2.41%

		55		21		-1.42%		8:13		-0.918		0.98%

		56		21		0.68%		10:11		-0.045		1.66%

		57		21		0.22%		12:09		0.829		1.87%

		58		21		1.00%		12:09		0.829		2.88%

		59		21		0.69%		11:10		0.392		3.57%

		60		21		-1.18%		6:15		-1.792*		2.39%

		61		21		0.17%		11:10		0.392		2.57%

		62		21		0.50%		12:09		0.829		3.06%

		63		21		0.28%		11:10		0.392		3.34%

		64		21		-1.24%		11:10		0.392		2.10%

		65		21		-0.60%		8:13		-0.918		1.50%

		66		21		1.16%		14:07		1.702*		2.66%

		67		21		0.23%		10:11		-0.045		2.90%

		68		21		-0.68%		7:14		-1.355$		2.22%

		69		21		0.32%		12:09		0.829		2.53%

		70		21		-1.11%		7:14		-1.355$		1.43%

		71		21		-0.17%		10:11		-0.045		1.26%

		72		21		0.82%		10:11		-0.045		2.08%

		73		21		0.84%		13:08		1.265		2.92%

		74		21		0.40%		10:11		-0.045		3.33%

		75		21		0.53%		14:07		1.702*		3.85%

		76		21		-0.52%		5:16		-2.229*		3.34%

		77		21		-0.44%		10:11		-0.045		2.90%

		78		21		0.28%		10:11		-0.045		3.18%

		79		21		-0.08%		10:11		-0.045		3.11%

		80		21		-0.42%		9:12		-0.482		2.69%

		81		21		-0.08%		10:11		-0.045		2.60%

		82		21		-0.37%		12:09		0.829		2.23%

		83		21		0.37%		10:11		-0.045		2.60%

		84		21		0.82%		10:11		-0.045		3.42%

		85		21		-0.12%		8:13		-0.918		3.30%

		86		21		-0.66%		8:13		-0.918		2.64%

		87		21		-0.47%		12:09		0.829		2.17%

		88		21		-0.81%		8:13		-0.918		1.36%

		89		21		-0.14%		7:14		-1.355$		1.21%

		90		21		0.89%		11:10		0.392		2.10%

		91		21		0.22%		13:08		1.265		2.32%

		92		21		0.06%		10:11		-0.045		2.38%

		93		21		0.69%		15:06		2.139*		3.07%

		94		21		-0.36%		9:12		-0.482		2.70%

		95		21		0.60%		9:12		-0.482		3.30%

		96		21		0.71%		10:11		-0.045		4.01%

		97		21		-1.61%		7:14		-1.355$		2.40%

		98		21		-1.93%		4:17		-2.665**		0.47%

		99		21		-0.28%		8:13		-0.918		0.19%

		100		21		-0.01%		8:13		-0.918		0.18%

		101		21		0.31%		14:07		1.702*		0.48%

		102		21		-0.20%		8:13		-0.918		0.28%

		103		21		0.48%		11:10		0.392		0.76%

		104		21		0.27%		11:10		0.392		1.03%

		105		21		0.26%		9:12		-0.482		1.28%

		106		21		-0.56%		10:11		-0.045		0.72%

		107		21		-0.57%		10:11		-0.045		0.15%

		108		21		-0.49%		11:10		0.392		-0.33%

		109		21		0.15%		11:10		0.392		-0.18%

		110		21		0.02%		10:11		-0.045		-0.16%

		111		21		-0.81%		6:15		-1.792*		-0.97%

		112		21		-0.11%		12:09		0.829		-1.08%

		113		21		-0.43%		8:13		-0.918		-1.51%

		114		21		0.75%		10:11		-0.045		-0.77%

		115		21		-0.91%		8:13		-0.918		-1.67%

		116		21		-0.77%		7:14		-1.355$		-2.44%

		117		21		0.03%		9:12		-0.482		-2.41%

		118		21		0.13%		10:11		-0.045		-2.28%

		119		21		0.11%		12:09		0.829		-2.17%

		120		21		0.30%		13:08		1.265		-1.87%

		121		21		0.49%		10:11		-0.045		-1.38%

		122		21		-0.52%		10:11		-0.045		-1.90%

		123		21		-0.19%		11:10		0.392		-2.09%

		124		21		0.33%		10:11		-0.045		-1.76%

		125		21		0.29%		10:11		-0.045		-1.47%

		126		21		-0.52%		8:13		-0.918		-2.00%

		127		21		0.27%		7:14		-1.355$		-1.73%

		128		21		-0.22%		11:10		0.392		-1.95%

		129		21		-0.14%		9:12		-0.482		-2.09%

		130		21		-0.66%		9:12		-0.482		-2.75%

		131		21		-0.67%		6:15		-1.792*		-3.42%

		132		20		0.53%		11:09		0.617		-2.90%

		133		20		0.35%		9:11		-0.278		-2.55%

		134		20		-0.38%		9:11		-0.278		-2.92%

		135		20		-0.07%		10:10		0.169		-3.00%

		136		20		-0.22%		8:12		-0.726		-3.21%

		137		20		0.04%		10:10		0.169		-3.18%

		138		20		-1.12%		6:14		-1.621$		-4.30%

		139		20		0.15%		9:11		-0.278		-4.15%

		140		20		-2.12%		8:12		-0.726		-6.27%

		141		20		1.06%		10:10		0.169		-5.21%

		142		20		1.80%		16:04		2.855**		-3.41%

		143		20		-0.86%		10:10		0.169		-4.27%

		144		20		-0.12%		10:10		0.169		-4.39%

		145		20		-0.19%		6:14		-1.621$		-4.59%

		146		20		-0.15%		10:10		0.169		-4.74%

		147		20		-0.22%		8:12		-0.726		-4.95%

		148		20		-1.66%		11:09		0.617		-6.61%

		149		20		0.21%		10:10		0.169		-6.40%

		150		20		-0.03%		10:10		0.169		-6.44%

		151		20		-0.32%		8:12		-0.726		-6.75%

		152		20		-0.25%		11:09		0.617		-7.00%

		153		20		-1.24%		10:10		0.169		-8.24%

		154		20		0.01%		10:10		0.169		-8.23%

		155		20		1.80%		14:06		1.959*		-6.43%

		156		20		-0.11%		10:10		0.169		-6.54%

		157		20		0.03%		9:11		-0.278		-6.51%

		158		20		-0.04%		10:10		0.169		-6.56%

		159		20		-0.40%		9:11		-0.278		-6.95%

		160		20		0.32%		12:08		1.064		-6.64%

		161		20		-1.30%		6:14		-1.621$		-7.93%

		162		20		1.12%		12:08		1.064		-6.81%

		163		20		0.54%		11:09		0.617		-6.27%

		164		20		0.05%		10:10		0.169		-6.22%

		165		20		1.31%		8:12		-0.726		-4.91%

		166		20		-0.11%		8:12		-0.726		-5.01%

		167		20		0.17%		11:09		0.617		-4.85%

		168		20		-0.02%		9:11		-0.278		-4.87%

		169		20		0.05%		11:09		0.617		-4.83%

		170		20		-0.58%		8:12		-0.726		-5.40%

		171		20		0.00%		10:10		0.169		-5.41%

		172		20		-0.58%		7:13		-1.173		-5.99%

		173		20		-1.20%		10:10		0.169		-7.19%

		174		20		-1.38%		5:15		-2.068*		-8.57%

		175		20		-0.41%		14:06		1.959*		-8.99%

		176		20		0.71%		10:10		0.169		-8.28%

		177		20		-0.43%		8:12		-0.726		-8.71%

		178		20		-0.70%		3:17		-2.964**		-9.41%

		179		20		-0.88%		9:11		-0.278		-10.29%

		180		20		0.23%		10:10		0.169		-10.07%

		181		20		-0.43%		8:12		-0.726		-10.49%

		182		20		-0.10%		11:09		0.617		-10.59%

		183		19		0.82%		10:09		0.395		-9.77%

		184		19		0.34%		9:10		-0.065		-9.44%

		185		19		-0.44%		8:11		-0.524		-9.87%

		186		19		0.55%		11:08		0.854		-9.33%

		187		19		0.09%		9:10		-0.065		-9.24%

		188		19		-0.58%		9:10		-0.065		-9.81%

		189		19		-0.36%		11:08		0.854		-10.18%

		190		19		-0.74%		6:13		-1.442$		-10.92%

		191		19		0.32%		12:07		1.313$		-10.59%

		192		19		1.52%		11:08		0.854		-9.08%

		193		19		0.07%		6:13		-1.442$		-9.00%

		194		19		0.14%		10:09		0.395		-8.86%

		195		19		0.16%		9:10		-0.065		-8.71%

		196		19		1.25%		10:09		0.395		-7.45%

		197		19		-0.47%		7:12		-0.983		-7.92%

		198		19		0.63%		11:08		0.854		-7.29%

		199		19		1.33%		11:08		0.854		-5.95%

		200		19		0.22%		4:15		-2.360**		-5.74%

		201		19		-0.93%		7:12		-0.983		-6.67%

		202		19		0.83%		9:10		-0.065		-5.83%

		203		19		-0.91%		8:11		-0.524		-6.74%

		204		19		-0.16%		10:09		0.395		-6.90%

		205		19		0.13%		8:11		-0.524		-6.77%

		206		19		-0.33%		8:11		-0.524		-7.10%

		207		19		0.16%		8:11		-0.524		-6.94%

		208		19		-0.59%		7:12		-0.983		-7.54%

		209		19		-0.01%		8:11		-0.524		-7.55%

		210		19		1.57%		10:09		0.395		-5.98%

		211		19		-0.29%		9:10		-0.065		-6.27%

		212		19		-1.79%		10:09		0.395		-8.06%

		213		19		-0.84%		7:12		-0.983		-8.90%

		214		19		0.24%		9:10		-0.065		-8.66%

		215		19		0.50%		8:11		-0.524		-8.17%

		216		19		0.62%		9:10		-0.065		-7.54%

		217		19		1.07%		12:07		1.313$		-6.47%

		218		19		0.08%		7:12		-0.983		-6.39%

		219		19		0.62%		14:05		2.231*		-5.78%

		220		19		0.25%		10:09		0.395		-5.53%

		221		19		-0.86%		6:13		-1.442$		-6.39%

		222		19		0.02%		7:12		-0.983		-6.37%

		223		19		-0.18%		12:07		1.313$		-6.55%

		224		19		2.05%		12:07		1.313$		-4.50%

		225		19		-0.81%		7:12		-0.983		-5.31%

		226		19		-1.15%		7:12		-0.983		-6.46%

		227		19		0.54%		10:09		0.395		-5.92%

		228		19		-0.13%		9:10		-0.065		-6.04%

		229		19		-0.16%		9:10		-0.065		-6.21%

		230		19		-0.96%		6:13		-1.442$		-7.17%

		231		19		0.83%		12:07		1.313$		-6.34%

		232		19		-0.41%		10:09		0.395		-6.74%

		233		19		0.11%		8:11		-0.524		-6.64%

		234		19		-0.49%		8:11		-0.524		-7.13%

		235		19		1.10%		10:09		0.395		-6.02%

		236		19		-1.67%		7:12		-0.983		-7.70%

		237		19		0.61%		10:09		0.395		-7.09%

		238		19		0.81%		11:08		0.854		-6.28%

		239		19		-0.60%		7:12		-0.983		-6.88%

		240		19		0.75%		11:08		0.854		-6.13%

		241		19		0.37%		10:09		0.395		-5.76%

		242		19		1.06%		14:05		2.231*		-4.70%

		243		19		1.41%		11:08		0.854		-3.29%

		244		19		0.61%		9:10		-0.065		-2.68%

		245		19		0.08%		10:09		0.395		-2.59%

		246		19		-1.12%		5:14		-1.901*		-3.71%

		247		19		0.62%		8:11		-0.524		-3.09%

		248		19		-0.35%		12:07		1.313$		-3.44%

		249		19		0.30%		11:08		0.854		-3.14%

		250		19		-0.74%		8:11		-0.524		-3.88%
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Sheet6

		

												Running

						Mean						Cumulative

						Abnormal		Positive:		Generalized		Abnormal

		Day		N		Return		Negative		Sign Z		Return

		-------------		-----------		-------------		--------------		---------------		--------------

		-30		21		1.37%		12:09		0.816		1.36%

		-29		21		0.33%		9:12		-0.494		1.69%

		-28		21		1.26%		10:11		-0.057		2.95%

		-27		21		1.15%		13:08		1.253		4.10%

		-26		21		-1.68%		7:14		-1.368$		2.42%

		-25		21		0.76%		10:11		-0.057		3.18%

		-24		21		1.46%		16:05		2.563**		4.63%

		-23		21		-0.18%		12:09		0.816		4.46%

		-22		21		-0.43%		12:09		0.816		4.03%

		-21		21		0.03%		12:09		0.816		4.05%

		-20		21		1.64%		13:08		1.253		5.69%

		-19		21		0.14%		14:07		1.689*		5.84%

		-18		21		0.64%		12:09		0.816		6.47%

		-17		21		-0.95%		9:12		-0.494		5.52%

		-16		21		-0.14%		12:09		0.816		5.38%

		-15		21		0.38%		14:07		1.689*		5.76%

		-14		21		0.43%		10:11		-0.057		6.19%

		-13		21		5.41%		9:12		-0.494		11.61%

		-12		21		4.09%		10:11		-0.057		15.70%

		-11		21		-0.48%		10:11		-0.057		15.22%

		-10		21		-0.54%		10:11		-0.057		14.68%

		-9		21		0.61%		8:13		-0.931		15.30%

		-8		21		0.20%		9:12		-0.494		15.49%

		-7		21		-0.50%		8:13		-0.931		14.99%

		-6		21		1.12%		16:05		2.563**		16.11%

		-5		21		0.57%		12:09		0.816		16.68%

		-4		21		-0.86%		11:10		0.379		15.82%

		-3		21		-1.42%		6:15		-1.804*		14.39%

		-2		21		-1.18%		9:12		-0.494		13.21%

		-1		21		0.50%		12:09		0.816		13.71%

		0		21		0.01%		10:11		-0.057		13.72%

		1		21		1.63%		14:07		1.689*		15.35%

		2		21		-1.35%		3:18		-3.114***		14.00%

		3		21		-0.22%		8:13		-0.931		13.78%

		4		21		-0.11%		13:08		1.253		13.68%

		5		21		-1.13%		7:14		-1.368$		12.55%

		6		21		0.66%		14:07		1.689*		13.21%

		7		21		-0.39%		8:13		-0.931		12.82%

		8		21		0.43%		7:14		-1.368$		13.26%

		9		21		-0.36%		12:09		0.816		12.90%

		10		21		0.36%		13:08		1.253		13.26%

		11		21		0.74%		12:09		0.816		14.00%

		12		21		-0.02%		10:11		-0.057		13.98%

		13		21		-0.07%		10:11		-0.057		13.91%

		14		21		0.40%		12:09		0.816		14.31%

		15		21		-1.42%		9:12		-0.494		12.89%

		16		21		-0.26%		9:12		-0.494		12.63%

		17		21		0.39%		8:13		-0.931		13.03%

		18		21		0.95%		13:08		1.253		13.98%

		19		21		-0.05%		10:11		-0.057		13.93%

		20		21		-0.07%		9:12		-0.494		13.86%

		21		21		0.05%		12:09		0.816		13.90%

		22		21		-0.42%		12:09		0.816		13.49%

		23		21		-0.88%		9:12		-0.494		12.60%

		24		21		-0.37%		9:12		-0.494		12.23%

		25		21		1.15%		14:07		1.689*		13.38%

		26		21		-0.48%		9:12		-0.494		12.90%

		27		21		-0.81%		10:11		-0.057		12.09%

		28		21		0.37%		12:09		0.816		12.46%

		29		21		0.25%		8:13		-0.931		12.71%

		30		21		-1.13%		8:13		-0.931		11.58%

		31		21		0.07%		11:10		0.379		11.65%

		32		21		-0.26%		10:11		-0.057		11.39%

		33		21		0.21%		12:09		0.816		11.60%

		34		21		0.08%		10:11		-0.057		11.68%

		35		21		-1.04%		9:12		-0.494		10.64%

		36		21		-1.50%		8:13		-0.931		9.14%

		37		21		1.67%		12:09		0.816		10.81%

		38		21		-0.33%		9:12		-0.494		10.48%

		39		21		-0.78%		8:13		-0.931		9.71%

		40		21		0.16%		11:10		0.379		9.87%

		41		21		0.34%		10:11		-0.057		10.21%

		42		21		-0.24%		9:12		-0.494		9.98%

		43		21		-0.07%		8:13		-0.931		9.91%

		44		21		0.30%		11:10		0.379		10.21%

		45		21		-0.17%		8:13		-0.931		10.04%

		46		21		-0.99%		7:14		-1.368$		9.05%

		47		21		-0.60%		12:09		0.816		8.45%

		48		21		-0.61%		14:07		1.689*		7.84%

		49		21		-0.26%		13:08		1.253		7.57%

		50		21		-0.24%		6:15		-1.804*		7.34%

		51		21		-0.32%		11:10		0.379		7.02%

		52		21		-0.01%		8:13		-0.931		7.01%

		53		21		0.56%		10:11		-0.057		7.57%

		54		21		0.46%		12:09		0.816		8.03%

		55		21		-0.27%		8:13		-0.931		7.76%

		56		21		-0.06%		10:11		-0.057		7.70%

		57		21		-0.54%		8:13		-0.931		7.16%

		58		21		0.38%		9:12		-0.494		7.54%

		59		21		-0.44%		9:12		-0.494		7.10%

		60		21		-0.74%		8:13		-0.931		6.36%

		61		21		-0.87%		6:15		-1.804*		5.49%

		62		21		-0.35%		12:09		0.816		5.14%

		63		21		-0.62%		7:14		-1.368$		4.52%

		64		21		0.64%		11:10		0.379		5.15%

		65		21		1.28%		14:07		1.689*		6.44%

		66		21		1.21%		7:14		-1.368$		7.65%

		67		21		0.98%		13:08		1.253		8.62%

		68		21		-0.65%		10:11		-0.057		7.97%

		69		21		0.80%		10:11		-0.057		8.78%

		70		21		0.30%		13:08		1.253		9.08%

		71		21		-0.70%		9:12		-0.494		8.38%

		72		21		-0.69%		10:11		-0.057		7.68%

		73		21		-0.79%		9:12		-0.494		6.89%

		74		21		-1.56%		6:15		-1.804*		5.34%

		75		21		0.10%		13:08		1.253		5.43%

		76		21		0.87%		13:08		1.253		6.30%

		77		21		0.53%		9:12		-0.494		6.83%

		78		21		0.20%		8:13		-0.931		7.02%

		79		21		0.15%		11:10		0.379		7.17%

		80		21		0.20%		8:13		-0.931		7.37%

		81		21		0.77%		10:11		-0.057		8.14%

		82		21		-2.20%		13:08		1.253		5.94%

		83		21		-0.08%		10:11		-0.057		5.86%

		84		21		-0.24%		8:13		-0.931		5.62%

		85		21		0.49%		14:07		1.689*		6.11%

		86		21		0.59%		9:12		-0.494		6.71%

		87		21		-0.10%		9:12		-0.494		6.60%

		88		21		-0.81%		5:16		-2.241*		5.79%

		89		21		-0.69%		8:13		-0.931		5.10%

		90		21		-0.55%		9:12		-0.494		4.54%

		91		21		1.27%		15:06		2.126*		5.81%

		92		21		0.14%		11:10		0.379		5.95%

		93		21		-0.13%		12:09		0.816		5.82%

		94		21		-0.07%		12:09		0.816		5.75%

		95		21		0.74%		12:09		0.816		6.50%

		96		21		0.64%		12:09		0.816		7.13%

		97		21		0.00%		10:11		-0.057		7.13%

		98		21		-0.79%		7:14		-1.368$		6.35%

		99		21		-0.08%		9:12		-0.494		6.27%

		100		21		-0.26%		11:10		0.379		6.01%

		101		21		-0.04%		8:13		-0.931		5.97%

		102		21		-1.03%		6:15		-1.804*		4.95%

		103		21		-0.55%		9:12		-0.494		4.40%

		104		21		0.78%		14:07		1.689*		5.18%

		105		21		0.02%		7:14		-1.368$		5.20%

		106		21		0.25%		10:11		-0.057		5.45%

		107		21		-0.04%		10:11		-0.057		5.42%

		108		21		-0.32%		8:13		-0.931		5.10%

		109		21		-0.63%		9:12		-0.494		4.48%

		110		21		-0.83%		7:14		-1.368$		3.65%

		111		21		1.59%		11:10		0.379		5.23%

		112		21		-0.11%		7:14		-1.368$		5.12%

		113		21		0.05%		12:09		0.816		5.17%

		114		21		1.27%		11:10		0.379		6.44%

		115		21		-0.39%		11:10		0.379		6.05%

		116		21		-0.65%		10:11		-0.057		5.39%

		117		21		-0.53%		8:13		-0.931		4.86%

		118		21		-0.57%		9:12		-0.494		4.29%

		119		21		-0.89%		11:10		0.379		3.40%

		120		21		-0.02%		15:06		2.126*		3.38%

		121		21		-1.32%		7:14		-1.368$		2.06%

		122		21		0.08%		9:12		-0.494		2.14%

		123		21		0.39%		10:11		-0.057		2.53%

		124		21		0.53%		11:10		0.379		3.06%

		125		21		-0.33%		10:11		-0.057		2.73%

		126		21		0.19%		10:11		-0.057		2.92%

		127		21		-0.63%		11:10		0.379		2.29%

		128		21		0.46%		12:09		0.816		2.75%

		129		21		-0.01%		9:12		-0.494		2.74%

		130		21		-0.50%		7:14		-1.368$		2.24%

		131		21		-1.09%		4:17		-2.678**		1.15%

		132		21		-1.03%		9:12		-0.494		0.12%

		133		21		-0.21%		10:11		-0.057		-0.07%

		134		21		-0.39%		7:14		-1.368$		-0.46%

		135		21		0.09%		9:12		-0.494		-0.38%

		136		21		0.12%		13:08		1.253		-0.26%

		137		21		-0.18%		8:13		-0.931		-0.44%

		138		21		-0.14%		12:09		0.816		-0.57%

		139		21		-0.07%		8:13		-0.931		-0.65%

		140		21		-0.17%		7:14		-1.368$		-0.81%

		141		21		0.14%		9:12		-0.494		-0.67%

		142		21		-0.55%		9:12		-0.494		-1.22%

		143		21		-0.53%		10:11		-0.057		-1.75%

		144		21		0.16%		11:10		0.379		-1.59%

		145		21		1.58%		13:08		1.253		0.00%

		146		21		-0.67%		9:12		-0.494		-0.67%

		147		21		1.07%		13:08		1.253		0.40%

		148		21		-2.00%		8:13		-0.931		-1.59%

		149		21		-0.21%		10:11		-0.057		-1.81%

		150		21		1.33%		16:05		2.563**		-0.48%

		151		21		0.43%		12:09		0.816		-0.05%

		152		21		-0.13%		8:13		-0.931		-0.18%

		153		21		-0.69%		11:10		0.379		-0.87%

		154		21		-0.03%		8:13		-0.931		-0.90%

		155		21		0.76%		13:08		1.253		-0.13%

		156		21		-0.17%		9:12		-0.494		-0.30%

		157		21		0.11%		12:09		0.816		-0.19%

		158		21		-0.76%		7:14		-1.368$		-0.95%

		159		21		-0.82%		8:13		-0.931		-1.77%

		160		21		-0.56%		7:14		-1.368$		-2.33%

		161		21		0.17%		9:12		-0.494		-2.16%

		162		21		2.85%		14:07		1.689*		0.69%

		163		21		0.75%		15:06		2.126*		1.44%

		164		21		-0.40%		13:08		1.253		1.04%

		165		21		-0.03%		9:12		-0.494		1.00%

		166		21		0.21%		7:14		-1.368$		1.22%

		167		21		-0.63%		12:09		0.816		0.59%

		168		21		-1.12%		7:14		-1.368$		-0.52%

		169		21		-0.63%		8:13		-0.931		-1.15%

		170		21		1.48%		14:07		1.689*		0.32%

		171		21		0.02%		10:11		-0.057		0.34%

		172		21		-1.39%		6:15		-1.804*		-1.04%

		173		21		0.05%		6:15		-1.804*		-1.00%

		174		21		-0.09%		12:09		0.816		-1.09%

		175		21		-0.21%		8:13		-0.931		-1.30%

		176		21		-0.18%		14:07		1.689*		-1.49%

		177		21		0.93%		9:12		-0.494		-0.56%

		178		21		0.45%		12:09		0.816		-0.11%

		179		21		2.15%		14:07		1.689*		2.03%

		180		21		0.00%		11:10		0.379		2.03%

		181		21		-0.83%		7:14		-1.368$		1.20%

		182		21		0.53%		11:10		0.379		1.73%

		183		21		-0.37%		9:12		-0.494		1.36%

		184		21		-0.96%		8:13		-0.931		0.41%

		185		21		0.01%		10:11		-0.057		0.41%

		186		21		-0.71%		9:12		-0.494		-0.29%

		187		21		-0.17%		9:12		-0.494		-0.46%

		188		21		-0.12%		10:11		-0.057		-0.58%

		189		21		0.45%		13:08		1.253		-0.12%

		190		21		-0.94%		6:15		-1.804*		-1.07%

		191		21		-0.22%		12:09		0.816		-1.29%

		192		21		1.08%		11:10		0.379		-0.21%

		193		21		0.32%		7:14		-1.368$		0.10%

		194		21		-0.96%		7:14		-1.368$		-0.85%

		195		21		0.27%		9:12		-0.494		-0.59%

		196		21		0.81%		10:11		-0.057		0.21%

		197		21		-0.52%		11:10		0.379		-0.29%

		198		21		0.62%		10:11		-0.057		0.31%

		199		21		2.11%		12:09		0.816		2.43%

		200		21		-1.61%		8:13		-0.931		0.81%

		201		21		0.32%		12:09		0.816		1.13%

		202		21		-1.53%		10:11		-0.057		-0.39%

		203		21		0.64%		12:09		0.816		0.23%

		204		21		-0.98%		8:13		-0.931		-0.73%

		205		21		0.80%		13:08		1.253		0.06%

		206		21		-0.31%		13:08		1.253		-0.24%

		207		21		-1.16%		6:15		-1.804*		-1.39%

		208		21		-0.36%		8:13		-0.931		-1.75%

		209		21		4.50%		10:11		-0.057		2.74%

		210		21		0.89%		10:11		-0.057		3.63%

		211		21		0.00%		12:09		0.816		3.63%

		212		21		-1.06%		12:09		0.816		2.57%

		213		21		1.08%		11:10		0.379		3.65%

		214		21		-0.20%		10:11		-0.057		3.46%

		215		21		-0.71%		9:12		-0.494		2.75%

		216		21		0.18%		9:12		-0.494		2.93%

		217		21		0.47%		11:10		0.379		3.40%

		218		21		-0.08%		10:11		-0.057		3.33%

		219		21		-0.29%		10:11		-0.057		3.03%

		220		21		-0.34%		9:12		-0.494		2.69%

		221		21		-0.67%		9:12		-0.494		2.03%

		222		21		0.85%		10:11		-0.057		2.88%

		223		21		-0.67%		8:13		-0.931		2.22%

		224		21		0.03%		7:14		-1.368$		2.25%

		225		21		-0.13%		12:09		0.816		2.12%

		226		21		-0.18%		6:15		-1.804*		1.95%

		227		21		-0.05%		10:11		-0.057		1.89%

		228		21		0.12%		11:10		0.379		2.01%

		229		21		-1.27%		3:18		-3.114***		0.74%

		230		21		-0.76%		9:12		-0.494		0.00%

		231		21		-0.66%		6:15		-1.804*		-0.66%

		232		21		0.41%		12:09		0.816		-0.25%

		233		21		0.97%		11:10		0.379		0.70%

		234		21		0.75%		10:11		-0.057		1.46%

		235		21		-1.41%		4:17		-2.678**		0.05%

		236		21		-0.97%		6:15		-1.804*		-0.91%

		237		21		1.17%		12:09		0.816		0.25%

		238		21		0.51%		9:12		-0.494		0.76%

		239		21		0.99%		16:05		2.563**		1.75%

		240		21		0.17%		12:09		0.816		1.92%

		241		21		0.38%		10:11		-0.057		2.31%

		242		21		-1.58%		6:15		-1.804*		0.73%

		243		21		-0.81%		10:11		-0.057		-0.07%

		244		21		-0.35%		10:11		-0.057		-0.42%

		245		21		-0.20%		12:09		0.816		-0.62%

		246		21		0.26%		13:08		1.253		-0.35%

		247		21		-1.89%		7:14		-1.368$		-2.24%

		248		21		-0.15%		9:12		-0.494		-2.39%

		249		21		-0.63%		6:15		-1.804*		-3.02%

		250		21		-0.40%		9:12		-0.494		-3.42%
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Day

Return

0.0033

-0.001

0.0009

-0.0088

-0.021

-0.0206

-0.0223

-0.0207

-0.0241

-0.024

-0.0211

-0.0253

-0.0222

-0.0139

-0.0118

-0.0151

-0.0141

-0.018

-0.0163

-0.013

-0.0082

-0.0053

0.0086

0.0083

0.006

0.0092

0.009

0.0188

0.0139

0.0156

0.0158

0.0196

0.021

0.0185

0.0216

0.0189

0.0163

0.0235

0.0209

0.0278

0.0209

0.0222

0.0254

0.0242

0.0254

0.0241

0.0226

0.0274

0.0262

0.0278

0.0283

0.0295

0.027

0.0281

0.0301

0.0289

0.0366

0.0373

0.0431

0.0434

0.0503

0.0536

0.0561

0.0596

0.0645

0.057

0.05

0.0514

0.0518

0.0502

0.0424

0.0359

0.0358

0.0337

0.0338

0.0351

0.0405

0.0401

0.0339

0.0363

0.0363

0.036

0.036

0.0324

0.0291

0.0219
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0.0272

0.0269

0.0275
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0.0264
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0.0206
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0.0132

0.0179

0.0166
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0.0148

0.0136

0.0118

0.0113

0.0105

0.0043

0.0019

-0.0023

-0.0007

-0.0019

-0.0016

-0.0013
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-0.0035

0.0025

0.0031

0.0064

0.0043

0.0045

-0.0022

-0.005

-0.0128

-0.0097

-0.0073

-0.0147

-0.0093

-0.0124

-0.0102

-0.0102

-0.0082

-0.0131

-0.0039

0.0046

-0.0075

-0.0054

-0.0066

-0.0175

-0.0182

-0.0159

-0.0149

-0.0166

-0.021

-0.0177

-0.0119

-0.0144

-0.0154

-0.0128

-0.0067

-0.005

-0.002

0.0053

0.0129

0.0109

0.0106

0.0081

0.0059

0.0014

0.0003

-0.0027

0.0002

0

-0.0014

-0.0012

-0.003

-0.0069

-0.0022

-0.0061

-0.0063

-0.0053

-0.006

-0.0139

-0.02

-0.0171
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-0.0265
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-0.0346
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-0.0193

-0.0279
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-0.0182

-0.0191

-0.0158
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-0.0231
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-0.0224
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-0.0301
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-0.0295
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-0.0315

-0.0329

-0.0349

-0.0366

-0.0334

-0.0324

-0.0308

-0.0302

-0.0304

-0.0347
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-0.0263

-0.0235

-0.0243
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-0.0218

-0.0227
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-0.0172

-0.0161

-0.0204

-0.026

-0.0266

-0.0279

-0.0271

-0.0191

-0.0131

-0.0043

-0.0079
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-0.0081
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USmerge_large

		

				Fama-Fren		ch Time-Serie		s Model, Value		Weighted Index

												Running

						Mean						Cumulative

						Abnormal		Positive:		Generalized		Abnormal

		Day		N		Return		Negative		Sign Z		Return

		-------------		-----------		-------------		--------------		---------------		--------------

		-30		125		0.33%		59:66		-0.049		0.33%		0

		-29		125		-0.43%		50:75		-1.661*		-0.10%		0

		-28		125		0.20%		59:66		-0.049		0.09%		0

		-27		125		-0.98%		55:70		-0.766		-0.88%		0

		-26		125		-1.23%		44:81		-2.736**		-2.10%		0

		-25		125		0.05%		59:66		-0.049		-2.06%		0

		-24		125		-0.17%		64:61		0.846		-2.23%		0

		-23		125		0.15%		66:59:00		1.205		-2.07%		0

		-22		125		-0.34%		55:70		-0.766		-2.41%		0

		-21		125		0.01%		65:60		1.025		-2.40%		0

		-20		125		0.29%		63:62		0.667		-2.11%		0

		-19		125		-0.42%		60:65		0.13		-2.53%		0

		-18		125		0.31%		68:57:00		1.563$		-2.22%		0

		-17		125		0.83%		64:61		0.846		-1.39%		0

		-16		125		0.21%		52:73		-1.303$		-1.18%		0

		-15		125		-0.33%		59:66		-0.049		-1.51%		0

		-14		125		0.10%		61:64		0.309		-1.41%		0

		-13		125		-0.39%		54:71		-0.945		-1.80%		0

		-12		125		0.17%		61:64		0.309		-1.63%		0

		-11		125		0.34%		58:67		-0.228		-1.30%		0

		-10		125		0.47%		67:58:00		1.384$		-0.82%		1

		-9		125		0.29%		58:67		-0.228		-0.53%		1

		-8		125		1.40%		72:53:00		2.279*		0.86%		1

		-7		125		-0.03%		58:67		-0.228		0.83%		1

		-6		125		-0.23%		54:71		-0.945		0.60%		1

		-5		125		0.31%		60:65		0.13		0.92%		1

		-4		125		-0.01%		54:71		-0.945		0.90%		1

		-3		125		0.98%		69:56:00		1.742*		1.88%		1

		-2		125		-0.49%		63:62		0.667		1.39%		1

		-1		125		0.17%		61:64		0.309		1.56%		1

		0		125		0.01%		66:59:00		1.205		1.58%		2

		1		125		0.38%		63:62		0.667		1.96%		2

		2		125		0.14%		62:63		0.488		2.10%		2

		3		125		-0.25%		55:70		-0.766		1.85%		2

		4		125		0.30%		60:65		0.13		2.16%		2

		5		125		-0.26%		53:72		-1.124		1.89%		2

		6		125		-0.26%		55:70		-0.766		1.63%		2

		7		125		0.72%		60:65		0.13		2.35%		2

		8		125		-0.26%		53:72		-1.124		2.09%		2

		9		125		0.69%		73:52:00		2.458**		2.78%		2

		10		125		-0.69%		55:70		-0.766		2.09%		2

		11		125		0.13%		58:67		-0.228		2.22%		3

		12		125		0.32%		56:69		-0.587		2.54%		3

		13		125		-0.12%		62:63		0.488		2.42%		3

		14		125		0.13%		59:66		-0.049		2.54%		3

		15		125		-0.13%		62:63		0.488		2.41%		3

		16		125		-0.15%		57:68		-0.408		2.26%		3

		17		125		0.47%		66:59:00		1.205		2.74%		3

		18		125		-0.12%		60:65		0.13		2.62%		3

		19		125		0.16%		66:59:00		1.205		2.78%		3

		20		125		0.05%		62:63		0.488		2.83%		3

		21		125		0.12%		70:55:00		1.921*		2.95%		3

		22		125		-0.25%		50:75		-1.661*		2.70%		3

		23		125		0.11%		70:55:00		1.921*		2.81%		3

		24		125		0.19%		65:60		1.025		3.01%		3

		25		125		-0.11%		64:61		0.846		2.89%		3

		26		125		0.77%		72:53:00		2.279*		3.66%		3

		27		125		0.07%		56:69		-0.587		3.73%		3

		28		125		0.57%		68:57:00		1.563$		4.31%		3

		29		125		0.04%		56:69		-0.587		4.34%		3

		30		125		0.69%		69:56:00		1.742*		5.03%		3

		31		125		0.33%		65:60		1.025		5.36%		4

		32		125		0.25%		58:67		-0.228		5.61%		4

		33		125		0.35%		63:62		0.667		5.96%		4

		34		125		0.49%		60:65		0.13		6.45%		4

		35		125		-0.75%		49:76		-1.841*		5.70%		4

		36		125		-0.70%		48:77		-2.020*		5.00%		4

		37		125		0.14%		54:71		-0.945		5.14%		4

		38		125		0.04%		56:69		-0.587		5.18%		4

		39		125		-0.15%		59:66		-0.049		5.02%		4

		40		125		-0.79%		54:71		-0.945		4.24%		4

		41		125		-0.64%		59:66		-0.049		3.59%		4

		42		125		-0.02%		53:72		-1.124		3.58%		4

		43		125		-0.21%		64:61		0.846		3.37%		4

		44		125		0.01%		64:61		0.846		3.38%		4

		45		125		0.13%		60:65		0.13		3.51%		4

		46		125		0.54%		73:52:00		2.458**		4.05%		4

		47		125		-0.04%		62:63		0.488		4.01%		4

		48		125		-0.63%		57:68		-0.408		3.39%		4

		49		125		0.24%		60:65		0.13		3.63%		4

		50		125		0.00%		60:65		0.13		3.63%		4

		51		125		-0.03%		60:65		0.13		3.60%		5

		52		125		0.01%		64:61		0.846		3.60%		5

		53		125		-0.36%		52:73		-1.303$		3.24%		5

		54		125		-0.33%		54:71		-0.945		2.91%		5

		55		125		-0.72%		53:72		-1.124		2.19%		5

		56		125		0.09%		60:65		0.13		2.28%		5

		57		125		0.44%		66:59:00		1.205		2.72%		5

		58		125		-0.03%		60:65		0.13		2.69%		5

		59		125		0.06%		70:55:00		1.921*		2.75%		5

		60		125		0.44%		56:69		-0.587		3.19%		5

		61		125		-0.54%		51:74		-1.482$		2.64%		5

		62		125		-0.59%		52:73		-1.303$		2.05%		5

		63		125		0.01%		62:63		0.488		2.06%		5

		64		125		-0.09%		56:69		-0.587		1.97%		5

		65		125		-0.14%		64:61		0.846		1.83%		5

		66		125		0.28%		58:67		-0.228		2.11%		5

		67		125		-0.22%		55:70		-0.766		1.89%		5

		68		125		0.34%		64:61		0.846		2.22%		5

		69		125		0.28%		62:63		0.488		2.50%		5

		70		125		-0.63%		55:70		-0.766		1.87%		5

		71		125		0.04%		58:67		-0.228		1.91%		5

		72		125		0.07%		64:61		0.846		1.99%		5

		73		125		-0.10%		47:78		-2.199*		1.89%		5

		74		125		0.28%		58:67		-0.228		2.17%		5

		75		125		0.10%		57:68		-0.408		2.27%		5

		76		125		-0.39%		51:74		-1.482$		1.88%		5

		77		125		-0.56%		51:74		-1.482$		1.32%		5

		78		125		0.48%		60:65		0.13		1.79%		5

		79		125		-0.13%		55:70		-0.766		1.66%		5

		80		125		0.01%		51:74		-1.482$		1.67%		5

		81		125		-0.19%		58:67		-0.228		1.48%		5

		82		125		-0.13%		57:68		-0.408		1.36%		5

		83		125		-0.18%		64:61		0.846		1.18%		5

		84		125		-0.05%		53:72		-1.124		1.13%		5

		85		125		-0.08%		52:73		-1.303$		1.05%		5

		86		125		-0.62%		56:69		-0.587		0.43%		5

		87		125		-0.24%		61:64		0.309		0.19%		5

		88		125		-0.43%		54:71		-0.945		-0.23%		5

		89		125		0.16%		63:62		0.667		-0.07%		5

		90		124		-0.12%		64:60		0.935		-0.19%		5

		91		124		0.02%		67:57:00		1.475$		-0.16%		5

		92		124		0.04%		61:63		0.396		-0.13%		5

		93		124		-0.46%		48:76		-1.943*		-0.58%		5

		94		124		-0.56%		50:74		-1.583$		-1.14%		5

		95		124		0.80%		65:59:00		1.115		-0.35%		5

		96		124		0.60%		64:60		0.935		0.25%		5

		97		124		0.06%		57:67		-0.324		0.31%		5

		98		124		0.33%		62:62		0.575		0.64%		5

		99		124		-0.21%		54:70		-0.863		0.43%		5

		100		124		0.02%		57:67		-0.324		0.45%		5

		101		124		-0.68%		53:71		-1.043		-0.22%		5

		102		124		-0.28%		55:69		-0.684		-0.50%		5

		103		124		-0.78%		51:73		-1.403$		-1.28%		5

		104		124		0.31%		64:60		0.935		-0.97%		5

		105		124		0.24%		56:68		-0.504		-0.73%		5

		106		124		-0.74%		41:83		-3.201***		-1.47%		5

		107		124		0.54%		65:59:00		1.115		-0.93%		5

		108		124		-0.31%		51:73		-1.403$		-1.24%		5

		109		124		0.22%		64:60		0.935		-1.02%		5

		110		124		-0.01%		61:63		0.396		-1.02%		5

		111		124		0.21%		67:57:00		1.475$		-0.82%		5

		112		124		-0.50%		46:78		-2.302*		-1.31%		5

		113		124		0.92%		66:58:00		1.295$		-0.39%		5

		114		124		0.86%		62:62		0.575		0.46%		5

		115		124		-1.22%		42:82		-3.022**		-0.75%		5

		116		124		0.21%		60:64		0.216		-0.54%		5

		117		124		-0.12%		52:72		-1.223		-0.66%		5

		118		124		-1.08%		50:74		-1.583$		-1.75%		5

		119		124		-0.08%		53:71		-1.043		-1.82%		5

		120		124		0.23%		57:67		-0.324		-1.59%		5

		121		124		0.10%		50:74		-1.583$		-1.49%		5

		122		124		-0.17%		48:76		-1.943*		-1.66%		5

		123		124		-0.44%		60:64		0.216		-2.10%		5

		124		124		0.33%		53:71		-1.043		-1.77%		5

		125		124		0.58%		62:62		0.575		-1.19%		5

		126		124		-0.25%		57:67		-0.324		-1.44%		5

		127		124		-0.09%		58:66		-0.144		-1.54%		5

		128		124		0.26%		62:62		0.575		-1.28%		5

		129		124		0.60%		57:67		-0.324		-0.67%		5

		130		124		0.17%		61:63		0.396		-0.50%		5

		131		124		0.31%		58:66		-0.144		-0.20%		5

		132		124		0.74%		59:65		0.036		0.53%		5

		133		124		0.76%		66:58:00		1.295$		1.29%		5

		134		124		-0.20%		59:65		0.036		1.09%		5

		135		124		-0.03%		59:65		0.036		1.06%		5

		136		124		-0.25%		61:63		0.396		0.81%		5

		137		124		-0.22%		50:74		-1.583$		0.59%		5

		138		124		-0.45%		57:67		-0.324		0.14%		5

		139		124		-0.11%		56:68		-0.504		0.03%		5

		140		124		-0.31%		55:69		-0.684		-0.27%		5

		141		124		0.30%		57:67		-0.324		0.02%		5

		142		124		-0.02%		51:73		-1.403$		0.00%		5

		143		124		-0.15%		57:67		-0.324		-0.14%		5

		144		123		0.03%		55:68		-0.601		-0.12%		5

		145		122		-0.19%		60:62		0.389		-0.30%		5

		146		122		-0.39%		59:63		0.208		-0.69%		5

		147		122		0.47%		66:56:00		1.477$		-0.22%		5

		148		122		-0.39%		52:70		-1.061		-0.61%		5

		149		122		-0.02%		54:68		-0.699		-0.63%		5

		150		122		0.10%		60:62		0.389		-0.53%		5

		151		122		-0.07%		62:60		0.752		-0.60%		5

		152		122		-0.79%		54:68		-0.699		-1.39%		5

		153		122		-0.61%		57:65		-0.155		-2.00%		5

		154		121		0.29%		63:58:00		1.024		-1.71%		5

		155		121		-0.52%		50:71		-1.343$		-2.23%		5

		156		121		-0.20%		55:66		-0.433		-2.43%		5

		157		121		0.68%		71:50:00		2.480**		-1.76%		5

		158		121		0.12%		58:63		0.113		-1.64%		5

		159		121		0.40%		55:66		-0.433		-1.24%		5

		160		121		-0.19%		64:57:00		1.206		-1.42%		5

		161		121		-0.47%		61:60		0.659		-1.89%		5

		162		121		0.91%		67:54:00		1.752*		-0.98%		5

		163		121		-0.07%		53:68		-0.797		-1.06%		5

		164		121		-0.53%		48:73		-1.708*		-1.59%		5

		165		121		0.11%		63:58:00		1.024		-1.47%		5

		166		121		0.37%		60:61		0.477		-1.11%		5

		167		121		-0.27%		53:68		-0.797		-1.38%		5

		168		121		-0.32%		49:72		-1.525$		-1.70%		5

		169		121		-0.73%		51:70		-1.161		-2.43%		5

		170		121		0.29%		58:63		0.113		-2.14%		5

		171		121		0.42%		70:51:00		2.298*		-1.72%		5

		172		121		-0.05%		57:64		-0.069		-1.77%		5

		173		121		-0.01%		58:63		0.113		-1.78%		5

		174		121		-0.29%		56:65		-0.251		-2.07%		5

		175		121		0.30%		51:70		-1.161		-1.77%		5

		176		121		-0.11%		59:62		0.295		-1.88%		5

		177		121		0.10%		53:68		-0.797		-1.78%		5

		178		121		0.08%		61:60		0.659		-1.70%		5

		179		121		0.06%		54:67		-0.615		-1.64%		5

		180		121		-0.48%		53:68		-0.797		-2.12%		5

		181		121		-0.10%		59:62		0.295		-2.22%		5

		182		121		-0.21%		59:62		0.295		-2.44%		5

		183		119		0.16%		62:57:00		1.023		-2.28%		5

		184		119		0.57%		66:53:00		1.757*		-1.70%		5

		185		119		-0.95%		55:64		-0.263		-2.65%		5

		186		119		0.25%		58:61		0.288		-2.40%		5

		187		119		-0.24%		58:61		0.288		-2.65%		5

		188		119		0.18%		65:54:00		1.573$		-2.47%		5

		189		119		-0.13%		52:67		-0.813		-2.60%		5

		190		119		-0.39%		49:70		-1.364$		-2.99%		5

		191		119		-0.46%		49:70		-1.364$		-3.46%		5

		192		119		0.10%		49:70		-1.364$		-3.36%		5

		193		119		0.10%		57:62		0.105		-3.26%		5

		194		119		-0.14%		58:61		0.288		-3.40%		5

		195		119		-0.49%		48:71		-1.548$		-3.89%		5

		196		119		0.31%		58:61		0.288		-3.58%		5

		197		119		0.74%		59:60		0.472		-2.83%		5

		198		119		0.90%		64:55:00		1.390$		-1.93%		5

		199		119		-0.86%		55:64		-0.263		-2.79%		5

		200		119		-0.20%		61:58:00		0.839		-2.98%		5

		201		119		0.33%		53:66		-0.63		-2.65%		5

		202		119		0.58%		65:54:00		1.573$		-2.07%		5

		203		119		0.25%		53:66		-0.63		-1.82%		5

		204		119		-0.08%		57:62		0.105		-1.91%		5

		205		119		0.32%		59:60		0.472		-1.58%		5

		206		119		-0.31%		43:76		-2.466**		-1.90%		5

		207		119		0.02%		53:66		-0.63		-1.88%		5

		208		119		-0.44%		47:72		-1.731*		-2.31%		5

		209		119		-0.11%		56:63		-0.079		-2.42%		5

		210		119		0.14%		59:60		0.472		-2.28%		5

		211		119		0.04%		62:57:00		1.023		-2.24%		5

		212		119		-0.60%		43:76		-2.466**		-2.84%		5

		213		119		-0.81%		40:79		-3.016**		-3.65%		5

		214		119		0.64%		69:50:00		2.308*		-3.01%		5

		215		119		0.09%		53:66		-0.63		-2.92%		5

		216		119		-0.03%		57:62		0.105		-2.95%		5

		217		119		0.30%		58:61		0.288		-2.66%		5

		218		118		-0.49%		54:64		-0.361		-3.15%		5

		219		119		-0.14%		49:70		-1.364$		-3.29%		5

		220		119		-0.20%		55:64		-0.263		-3.49%		5

		221		119		-0.17%		49:70		-1.364$		-3.66%		5

		222		119		0.32%		60:59:00		0.655		-3.34%		5

		223		119		0.10%		65:54:00		1.573$		-3.24%		5

		224		119		0.16%		67:52:00		1.941*		-3.08%		5

		225		119		0.06%		57:62		0.105		-3.02%		5

		226		119		-0.02%		46:73		-1.915*		-3.04%		5

		227		119		-0.43%		57:62		0.105		-3.47%		5

		228		119		0.87%		59:60		0.472		-2.60%		5

		229		119		-0.03%		60:59:00		0.655		-2.63%		5

		230		119		0.28%		69:50:00		2.308*		-2.35%		5

		231		119		-0.08%		48:71		-1.548$		-2.43%		5

		232		119		0.45%		61:58:00		0.839		-1.98%		5

		233		119		-0.20%		61:58:00		0.839		-2.18%		5

		234		119		-0.09%		52:67		-0.813		-2.27%		5

		235		119		-0.03%		49:70		-1.364$		-2.30%		5

		236		119		0.58%		67:52:00		1.941*		-1.72%		5

		237		119		0.11%		56:63		-0.079		-1.61%		5

		238		119		-0.43%		51:68		-0.997		-2.04%		5

		239		119		-0.55%		49:70		-1.364$		-2.60%		5

		240		119		-0.07%		58:61		0.288		-2.66%		5

		241		118		-0.12%		55:63		-0.176		-2.79%		5

		242		118		0.08%		61:57:00		0.93		-2.71%		5

		243		118		0.80%		62:56:00		1.114		-1.91%		5

		244		118		0.60%		62:56:00		1.114		-1.31%		5

		245		118		0.88%		67:51:00		2.036*		-0.43%		5

		246		117		-0.36%		43:74		-2.311*		-0.79%		5

		247		117		-0.29%		50:67		-1.015		-1.08%		5

		248		117		0.28%		49:68		-1.2		-0.81%		5

		249		117		0.46%		55:62		-0.089		-0.35%		5

		250		117		0.32%		61:56:00		1.022		-0.02%		5
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USacquir_large

												Running

						Mean						Cumulative

						Abnormal		Positive:		Generalized		Abnormal

		Day		N		Return		Negative		Sign Z		Return

		-------------		-----------		-------------		--------------		---------------		--------------

		-30		66		-1.42%		33:33:00		0.505		-1.42%

		-29		66		0.39%		32:34:00		0.258		-1.03%

		-28		66		1.46%		43:23:00		2.972**		0.42%

		-27		66		-0.91%		38:28:00		1.738*		-0.49%

		-26		66		0.67%		35:31:00		0.998		0.17%

		-25		66		-0.19%		34:32:00		0.752		0.00%

		-24		66		-0.55%		25:41:00		-1.468$		-0.55%

		-23		66		0.11%		33:33:00		0.505		-0.44%

		-22		66		-0.41%		32:34:00		0.258		-0.85%

		-21		66		0.58%		31:35:00		0.012		-0.28%

		-20		66		-2.10%		24:42:00		-1.715*		-2.38%

		-19		66		1.17%		33:33:00		0.505		-1.21%

		-18		66		-0.14%		31:35:00		0.012		-1.35%

		-17		66		0.33%		33:33:00		0.505		-1.01%

		-16		66		0.61%		30:36:00		-0.235		-0.40%

		-15		66		-0.30%		28:38:00		-0.728		-0.70%

		-14		66		0.17%		29:37:00		-0.482		-0.53%

		-13		66		0.65%		32:34:00		0.258		0.11%

		-12		66		-0.85%		20:46		-2.702**		-0.73%

		-11		66		-0.38%		34:32:00		0.752		-1.11%

		-10		66		0.76%		35:31:00		0.998		-0.36%

		-9		66		-1.20%		31:35:00		0.012		-1.55%

		-8		66		0.43%		32:34:00		0.258		-1.13%

		-7		66		0.15%		39:27:00		1.985*		-0.98%

		-6		66		0.01%		28:38:00		-0.728		-0.96%

		-5		66		0.56%		31:35:00		0.012		-0.40%

		-4		66		0.08%		32:34:00		0.258		-0.32%

		-3		66		0.39%		30:36:00		-0.235		0.06%

		-2		66		-0.96%		30:36:00		-0.235		-0.89%

		-1		66		-0.37%		27:39:00		-0.975		-1.26%

		0		66		2.61%		33:33:00		0.505		1.34%

		1		66		1.93%		39:27:00		1.985*		3.27%

		2		66		0.88%		34:32:00		0.752		4.16%

		3		66		-0.97%		30:36:00		-0.235		3.18%

		4		66		0.64%		40:26:00		2.232*		3.82%

		5		66		-0.73%		30:36:00		-0.235		3.09%

		6		66		-0.24%		29:37:00		-0.482		2.85%

		7		66		-0.28%		38:28:00		1.738*		2.57%

		8		66		1.60%		41:25:00		2.478**		4.17%

		9		66		0.05%		34:32:00		0.752		4.23%

		10		66		-0.52%		32:34:00		0.258		3.70%

		11		65		-0.68%		25:40:00		-1.363$		3.02%

		12		65		0.22%		36:29:00		1.371$		3.24%

		13		65		0.02%		37:28:00		1.620$		3.26%

		14		65		0.99%		35:30:00		1.123		4.25%

		15		65		-0.76%		29:36:00		-0.369		3.49%

		16		65		-0.07%		21:44		-2.357**		3.43%

		17		65		-0.31%		35:30:00		1.123		3.12%

		18		65		1.70%		47:18:00		4.105***		4.82%

		19		65		-1.01%		25:40:00		-1.363$		3.80%

		20		65		2.73%		36:29:00		1.371$		6.53%

		21		65		-1.14%		18:47		-3.103***		5.39%

		22		65		0.30%		31:34:00		0.128		5.69%

		23		65		-1.47%		23:42		-1.860*		4.22%

		24		65		1.07%		30:35:00		-0.12		5.29%

		25		65		-0.94%		24:41:00		-1.612$		4.35%

		26		65		-0.09%		29:36:00		-0.369		4.26%

		27		65		-0.51%		29:36:00		-0.369		3.75%

		28		65		1.87%		40:25:00		2.365**		5.62%

		29		64		0.56%		33:31:00		0.748		6.18%

		30		64		-0.67%		28:36:00		-0.505		5.50%

		31		64		-0.44%		28:36:00		-0.505		5.07%

		32		64		0.86%		32:32:00		0.497		5.92%

		33		64		-0.19%		32:32:00		0.497		5.73%

		34		64		0.17%		28:36:00		-0.505		5.90%

		35		64		-0.81%		24:40:00		-1.507$		5.09%

		36		64		-0.42%		28:36:00		-0.505		4.67%

		37		64		-0.49%		24:40:00		-1.507$		4.18%

		38		64		0.01%		32:32:00		0.497		4.20%

		39		64		-0.06%		25:39:00		-1.256		4.14%

		40		64		-1.32%		25:39:00		-1.256		2.82%

		41		64		0.39%		26:38:00		-1.006		3.21%

		42		64		0.26%		29:35:00		-0.254		3.47%

		43		64		-1.00%		22:42		-2.008*		2.47%

		44		64		0.64%		30:34:00		-0.004		3.10%

		45		64		-1.24%		32:32:00		0.497		1.87%

		46		64		0.17%		30:34:00		-0.004		2.03%

		47		64		-0.16%		34:30:00		0.998		1.88%

		48		64		0.45%		35:29:00		1.249		2.33%

		49		64		-0.47%		26:38:00		-1.006		1.86%

		50		64		0.19%		28:36:00		-0.505		2.05%

		51		64		-0.48%		27:37:00		-0.755		1.58%

		52		64		0.71%		35:29:00		1.249		2.28%

		53		63		0.14%		26:37:00		-0.895		2.43%

		54		63		-1.38%		24:39:00		-1.400$		1.05%

		55		63		-0.28%		26:37:00		-0.895		0.77%

		56		63		0.36%		29:34:00		-0.138		1.14%

		57		63		0.06%		26:37:00		-0.895		1.19%

		58		63		-0.46%		23:40		-1.653*		0.73%

		59		63		1.28%		33:30:00		0.872		2.01%

		60		63		0.45%		31:32:00		0.367		2.46%

		61		63		2.25%		34:29:00		1.125		4.71%

		62		63		-1.77%		21:42		-2.158*		2.94%

		63		62		-0.12%		25:37:00		-1.038		2.83%

		64		62		-0.09%		26:36:00		-0.783		2.74%

		65		62		0.43%		30:32:00		0.235		3.17%

		66		62		0.34%		26:36:00		-0.783		3.51%

		67		62		-0.75%		25:37:00		-1.038		2.75%

		68		62		0.67%		28:34:00		-0.274		3.42%

		69		62		0.33%		33:29:00		0.998		3.75%

		70		62		-1.17%		24:38:00		-1.292$		2.57%

		71		62		0.54%		33:29:00		0.998		3.12%

		72		62		-1.56%		23:39		-1.547$		1.56%

		73		62		0.77%		27:35:00		-0.529		2.33%

		74		62		-1.24%		27:35:00		-0.529		1.08%

		75		62		-1.33%		30:32:00		0.235		-0.23%

		76		62		-0.56%		25:37:00		-1.038		-0.79%

		77		62		0.14%		28:34:00		-0.274		-0.65%

		78		62		0.06%		31:31:00		0.489		-0.59%

		79		62		1.13%		35:27:00		1.507$		0.53%

		80		62		0.24%		31:31:00		0.489		0.77%

		81		61		0.21%		31:30:00		0.614		0.98%

		82		61		0.48%		27:34:00		-0.413		1.45%

		83		62		0.12%		23:39		-1.547$		1.58%

		84		62		1.21%		31:31:00		0.489		2.78%

		85		62		1.09%		26:36:00		-0.783		3.87%

		86		62		0.04%		33:29:00		0.998		3.91%

		87		62		-0.95%		27:35:00		-0.529		2.95%

		88		62		0.69%		37:25:00		2.016*		3.64%

		89		62		0.09%		28:34:00		-0.274		3.73%

		90		62		-0.20%		26:36:00		-0.783		3.53%

		91		62		0.24%		28:34:00		-0.274		3.77%

		92		62		-0.23%		27:35:00		-0.529		3.54%

		93		62		0.26%		38:24:00		2.271*		3.80%

		94		62		-0.59%		22:40		-1.801*		3.21%

		95		62		-0.24%		30:32:00		0.235		2.97%

		96		62		0.93%		34:28:00		1.253		3.90%

		97		62		1.67%		26:36:00		-0.783		5.57%

		98		62		-0.74%		27:35:00		-0.529		4.83%

		99		62		1.20%		31:31:00		0.489		6.03%

		100		62		-0.21%		38:24:00		2.271*		5.82%

		101		62		0.66%		34:28:00		1.253		6.49%

		102		62		0.08%		28:34:00		-0.274		6.57%

		103		62		-0.04%		28:34:00		-0.274		6.53%

		104		62		-0.44%		26:36:00		-0.783		6.09%

		105		62		0.27%		32:30:00		0.744		6.35%

		106		62		0.00%		28:34:00		-0.274		6.35%

		107		62		0.15%		30:32:00		0.235		6.50%

		108		62		1.29%		28:34:00		-0.274		7.79%

		109		62		1.77%		40:22:00		2.780**		9.56%

		110		62		-0.04%		29:33:00		-0.02		9.52%

		111		62		0.40%		31:31:00		0.489		9.92%

		112		62		-0.96%		23:39		-1.547$		8.96%

		113		62		1.35%		37:25:00		2.016*		10.30%

		114		62		-0.58%		24:38:00		-1.292$		9.72%

		115		62		-1.54%		24:38:00		-1.292$		8.18%

		116		62		-0.14%		31:31:00		0.489		8.04%

		117		62		-0.02%		32:30:00		0.744		8.02%

		118		62		-0.07%		28:34:00		-0.274		7.94%

		119		62		0.78%		31:31:00		0.489		8.72%

		120		62		0.69%		34:28:00		1.253		9.41%

		121		62		-0.44%		31:31:00		0.489		8.97%

		122		62		-1.04%		33:29:00		0.998		7.94%

		123		62		0.86%		28:34:00		-0.274		8.79%

		124		62		-0.35%		23:39		-1.547$		8.44%

		125		62		0.85%		37:25:00		2.016*		9.29%

		126		62		0.92%		32:30:00		0.744		10.21%

		127		62		0.07%		33:29:00		0.998		10.29%

		128		62		-0.03%		26:36:00		-0.783		10.26%

		129		62		-0.70%		26:36:00		-0.783		9.56%

		130		62		0.42%		35:27:00		1.507$		9.98%

		131		62		-0.07%		26:36:00		-0.783		9.91%

		132		62		-0.70%		27:35:00		-0.529		9.21%

		133		62		-0.46%		26:36:00		-0.783		8.75%

		134		62		-0.69%		29:33:00		-0.02		8.06%

		135		62		-0.61%		25:37:00		-1.038		7.46%

		136		62		0.75%		36:26:00		1.762*		8.20%

		137		62		-0.13%		26:36:00		-0.783		8.07%

		138		62		-0.25%		30:32:00		0.235		7.83%

		139		62		-1.65%		17:45		-3.074**		6.18%

		140		62		1.79%		37:25:00		2.016*		7.97%

		141		62		0.35%		32:30:00		0.744		8.32%

		142		62		-0.31%		26:36:00		-0.783		8.01%

		143		62		0.90%		30:32:00		0.235		8.91%

		144		62		0.18%		32:30:00		0.744		9.09%

		145		62		0.38%		31:31:00		0.489		9.48%

		146		62		-0.28%		23:39		-1.547$		9.19%

		147		62		0.10%		32:30:00		0.744		9.30%

		148		62		-0.49%		25:37:00		-1.038		8.80%

		149		61		-0.50%		29:32:00		0.101		8.31%

		150		61		-0.40%		29:32:00		0.101		7.90%

		151		61		-0.58%		29:32:00		0.101		7.33%

		152		61		0.23%		29:32:00		0.101		7.55%

		153		61		0.78%		31:30:00		0.614		8.33%

		154		61		0.11%		26:35:00		-0.669		8.44%

		155		61		-0.96%		24:37:00		-1.182		7.48%

		156		61		0.88%		29:32:00		0.101		8.36%

		157		61		0.86%		33:28:00		1.127		9.22%

		158		61		-0.51%		26:35:00		-0.669		8.71%

		159		61		-0.39%		28:33:00		-0.156		8.32%

		160		61		0.87%		34:27:00		1.383$		9.19%

		161		61		0.22%		36:25:00		1.897*		9.41%

		162		61		0.06%		27:34:00		-0.413		9.47%

		163		61		-0.31%		29:32:00		0.101		9.16%

		164		61		-0.03%		28:33:00		-0.156		9.13%

		165		61		0.00%		36:25:00		1.897*		9.13%

		166		61		0.27%		28:33:00		-0.156		9.40%

		167		61		-0.44%		26:35:00		-0.669		8.96%

		168		61		0.26%		33:28:00		1.127		9.22%

		169		61		-0.19%		30:31:00		0.357		9.03%

		170		61		-0.50%		26:35:00		-0.669		8.53%

		171		61		0.25%		31:30:00		0.614		8.77%

		172		61		-1.17%		21:40		-1.952*		7.60%

		173		61		0.74%		32:29:00		0.87		8.35%

		174		61		0.62%		34:27:00		1.383$		8.97%

		175		61		-0.49%		24:37:00		-1.182		8.48%

		176		61		-0.03%		30:31:00		0.357		8.44%

		177		61		0.42%		34:27:00		1.383$		8.87%

		178		61		-0.47%		27:34:00		-0.413		8.39%

		179		61		1.08%		39:22:00		2.666**		9.48%

		180		61		-0.22%		31:30:00		0.614		9.26%

		181		61		1.88%		39:22:00		2.666**		11.14%

		182		61		0.17%		28:33:00		-0.156		11.31%

		183		61		-1.10%		22:39		-1.695*		10.21%

		184		61		0.53%		26:35:00		-0.669		10.75%

		185		61		0.33%		35:26:00		1.640$		11.07%

		186		61		0.76%		37:24:00		2.153*		11.83%

		187		61		-0.52%		22:39		-1.695*		11.32%

		188		61		-1.34%		23:38		-1.439$		9.98%

		189		61		-0.23%		26:35:00		-0.669		9.75%

		190		61		1.46%		33:28:00		1.127		11.22%

		191		61		-0.77%		25:36:00		-0.926		10.45%

		192		61		0.51%		34:27:00		1.383$		10.96%

		193		61		0.90%		31:30:00		0.614		11.86%

		194		61		0.16%		32:29:00		0.87		12.03%

		195		61		0.09%		35:26:00		1.640$		12.11%

		196		61		0.26%		31:30:00		0.614		12.37%

		197		61		-0.10%		26:35:00		-0.669		12.27%

		198		61		0.12%		27:34:00		-0.413		12.39%

		199		60		0.52%		34:26:00		1.516$		12.91%

		200		61		-1.66%		22:39		-1.695*		11.25%

		201		61		-0.01%		25:36:00		-0.926		11.23%

		202		61		-0.73%		27:34:00		-0.413		10.51%

		203		61		0.33%		28:33:00		-0.156		10.84%

		204		61		0.88%		32:29:00		0.87		11.71%

		205		61		0.19%		24:37:00		-1.182		11.90%

		206		61		-0.21%		27:34:00		-0.413		11.69%

		207		61		-0.35%		25:36:00		-0.926		11.34%

		208		61		0.38%		27:34:00		-0.413		11.71%

		209		61		-0.10%		26:35:00		-0.669		11.62%

		210		61		0.10%		31:30:00		0.614		11.72%

		211		61		-0.23%		24:37:00		-1.182		11.49%

		212		61		-0.19%		30:31:00		0.357		11.30%

		213		61		0.09%		24:37:00		-1.182		11.39%

		214		61		-0.01%		30:31:00		0.357		11.37%

		215		61		0.00%		31:30:00		0.614		11.37%

		216		61		-0.06%		26:35:00		-0.669		11.31%

		217		61		-0.40%		23:38		-1.439$		10.91%

		218		61		-0.09%		30:31:00		0.357		10.82%

		219		61		-2.61%		21:40		-1.952*		8.22%

		220		61		0.20%		32:29:00		0.87		8.42%

		221		61		0.87%		36:25:00		1.897*		9.29%

		222		61		-0.29%		31:30:00		0.614		9.00%

		223		61		0.59%		29:32:00		0.101		9.59%

		224		61		-0.49%		26:35:00		-0.669		9.10%

		225		61		-0.40%		26:35:00		-0.669		8.70%

		226		61		0.69%		34:27:00		1.383$		9.39%

		227		61		-0.21%		24:37:00		-1.182		9.18%

		228		61		-0.06%		28:33:00		-0.156		9.12%

		229		61		1.17%		35:26:00		1.640$		10.29%

		230		61		-0.67%		29:32:00		0.101		9.61%

		231		61		0.86%		30:31:00		0.357		10.48%

		232		60		-0.03%		25:35:00		-0.812		10.45%

		233		60		-1.24%		22:38		-1.588$		9.20%

		234		60		0.48%		29:31:00		0.223		9.68%

		235		60		-0.34%		30:30:00		0.481		9.35%

		236		60		-0.52%		21:39		-1.847*		8.82%

		237		60		-0.25%		28:32:00		-0.036		8.57%

		238		60		0.07%		27:33:00		-0.295		8.64%

		239		60		-1.41%		20:40		-2.106*		7.23%

		240		60		-0.57%		19:41		-2.364**		6.67%

		241		60		0.33%		29:31:00		0.223		6.99%

		242		60		-0.41%		24:36:00		-1.071		6.59%

		243		60		0.11%		30:30:00		0.481		6.70%

		244		60		0.00%		28:32:00		-0.036		6.70%

		245		60		0.68%		27:33:00		-0.295		7.38%

		246		60		-0.21%		32:28:00		0.999		7.17%

		247		60		0.51%		35:25:00		1.775*		7.68%

		248		60		-0.13%		29:31:00		0.223		7.55%

		249		60		1.60%		37:23:00		2.292*		9.14%

		250		60		1.22%		25:35:00		-0.812		10.36%
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USmerge_small

												Running

						Mean						Cumulative

						Abnormal		Positive:		Generalized		Abnormal

		Day		N		Return		Negative		Sign Z		Return

		-------------		-----------		-------------		--------------		---------------		--------------

		-30		55		0.07%		28:27:00		0.474		0.06%

		-29		55		-0.13%		25:30:00		-0.336		-0.06%

		-28		55		-0.03%		27:28:00		0.204		-0.08%

		-27		55		-0.44%		25:30:00		-0.336		-0.52%

		-26		55		-1.17%		17:38		-2.495**		-1.70%

		-25		55		0.12%		29:26:00		0.744		-1.57%

		-24		55		0.58%		29:26:00		0.744		-0.99%

		-23		55		0.05%		28:27:00		0.474		-0.94%

		-22		55		-1.33%		19:36		-1.955*		-2.27%

		-21		55		0.28%		26:29:00		-0.066		-1.98%

		-20		55		0.21%		27:28:00		0.204		-1.77%

		-19		55		-0.08%		27:28:00		0.204		-1.85%

		-18		55		0.48%		32:23:00		1.554$		-1.37%

		-17		55		0.63%		35:20:00		2.364**		-0.75%

		-16		55		0.16%		22:33		-1.146		-0.59%

		-15		55		0.34%		29:26:00		0.744		-0.24%

		-14		55		0.00%		30:25:00		1.014		-0.24%

		-13		55		0.48%		27:28:00		0.204		0.22%

		-12		55		0.56%		30:25:00		1.014		0.79%

		-11		55		-0.06%		23:32		-0.876		0.72%

		-10		55		0.21%		28:27:00		0.474		0.93%

		-9		55		0.01%		23:32		-0.876		0.95%

		-8		55		1.04%		30:25:00		1.014		1.99%

		-7		55		-0.06%		27:28:00		0.204		1.93%

		-6		55		0.00%		27:28:00		0.204		1.93%

		-5		55		1.18%		32:23:00		1.554$		3.11%

		-4		55		0.77%		25:30:00		-0.336		3.88%

		-3		55		0.91%		33:22:00		1.824*		4.79%

		-2		55		-0.27%		31:24:00		1.284$		4.51%

		-1		55		-0.28%		24:31:00		-0.606		4.23%

		0		55		-1.17%		25:30:00		-0.336		3.06%

		1		55		0.42%		29:26:00		0.744		3.48%

		2		55		0.04%		28:27:00		0.474		3.52%

		3		55		-0.15%		23:32		-0.876		3.37%

		4		55		0.16%		23:32		-0.876		3.53%

		5		55		-0.12%		24:31:00		-0.606		3.41%

		6		55		0.31%		29:26:00		0.744		3.72%

		7		55		1.17%		26:29:00		-0.066		4.88%

		8		55		0.52%		26:29:00		-0.066		5.40%

		9		55		0.80%		35:20:00		2.364**		6.21%

		10		55		-1.18%		21:34		-1.416$		5.02%

		11		55		-0.37%		25:30:00		-0.336		4.65%

		12		55		0.92%		23:32		-0.876		5.58%

		13		55		0.43%		32:23:00		1.554$		6.01%

		14		55		0.16%		28:27:00		0.474		6.17%

		15		55		0.24%		28:27:00		0.474		6.41%

		16		55		-0.13%		28:27:00		0.474		6.28%

		17		55		-0.01%		27:28:00		0.204		6.27%

		18		55		0.31%		29:26:00		0.744		6.58%

		19		55		0.18%		29:26:00		0.744		6.77%

		20		55		0.10%		29:26:00		0.744		6.86%

		21		55		-0.09%		30:25:00		1.014		6.78%

		22		55		-0.93%		20:35		-1.686*		5.85%

		23		55		0.43%		32:23:00		1.554$		6.27%

		24		55		0.31%		28:27:00		0.474		6.59%

		25		55		-0.15%		29:26:00		0.744		6.43%

		26		55		0.80%		35:20:00		2.364**		7.24%

		27		55		-0.13%		24:31:00		-0.606		7.11%

		28		55		0.70%		32:23:00		1.554$		7.81%

		29		55		-0.01%		28:27:00		0.474		7.80%

		30		55		0.74%		25:30:00		-0.336		8.55%

		31		55		0.21%		29:26:00		0.744		8.76%

		32		55		0.21%		26:29:00		-0.066		8.96%

		33		55		-0.13%		27:28:00		0.204		8.83%

		34		55		-0.06%		25:30:00		-0.336		8.77%

		35		55		-0.41%		22:33		-1.146		8.37%

		36		55		-0.33%		24:31:00		-0.606		8.03%

		37		55		0.14%		22:33		-1.146		8.17%

		38		55		0.07%		29:26:00		0.744		8.24%

		39		55		0.22%		28:27:00		0.474		8.46%

		40		55		-0.14%		27:28:00		0.204		8.32%

		41		55		-0.49%		25:30:00		-0.336		7.82%

		42		55		0.38%		26:29:00		-0.066		8.21%

		43		55		-0.06%		32:23:00		1.554$		8.15%

		44		55		0.36%		30:25:00		1.014		8.51%

		45		55		-0.33%		25:30:00		-0.336		8.18%

		46		55		0.17%		30:25:00		1.014		8.35%

		47		55		0.27%		27:28:00		0.204		8.62%

		48		55		0.00%		27:28:00		0.204		8.62%

		49		55		-0.13%		26:29:00		-0.066		8.49%

		50		55		-0.05%		27:28:00		0.204		8.45%

		51		55		0.25%		27:28:00		0.204		8.70%

		52		55		0.23%		32:23:00		1.554$		8.93%

		53		55		-0.19%		22:33		-1.146		8.74%

		54		55		-0.18%		23:32		-0.876		8.56%

		55		55		-0.19%		26:29:00		-0.066		8.37%

		56		55		0.70%		30:25:00		1.014		9.07%

		57		55		0.68%		28:27:00		0.474		9.75%

		58		55		0.41%		32:23:00		1.554$		10.16%

		59		55		0.59%		37:18:00		2.904**		10.75%

		60		55		-0.15%		23:32		-0.876		10.60%

		61		55		0.10%		28:27:00		0.474		10.70%

		62		55		0.15%		23:32		-0.876		10.85%

		63		55		-0.51%		26:29:00		-0.066		10.34%

		64		55		0.39%		26:29:00		-0.066		10.73%

		65		55		-0.21%		28:27:00		0.474		10.53%

		66		55		-0.10%		23:32		-0.876		10.42%

		67		55		-0.32%		23:32		-0.876		10.10%

		68		55		0.36%		28:27:00		0.474		10.46%

		69		55		0.58%		29:26:00		0.744		11.04%

		70		55		-0.02%		29:26:00		0.744		11.02%

		71		55		0.17%		25:30:00		-0.336		11.19%

		72		55		0.48%		31:24:00		1.284$		11.67%

		73		55		-0.06%		17:38		-2.495**		11.61%

		74		55		0.50%		28:27:00		0.474		12.11%

		75		55		-0.09%		28:27:00		0.474		12.03%

		76		55		-0.25%		27:28:00		0.204		11.77%

		77		55		-0.26%		21:34		-1.416$		11.52%

		78		55		0.23%		28:27:00		0.474		11.74%

		79		55		-0.36%		21:34		-1.416$		11.39%

		80		55		-0.60%		21:34		-1.416$		10.79%

		81		55		0.40%		27:28:00		0.204		11.19%

		82		55		0.14%		24:31:00		-0.606		11.34%

		83		55		0.07%		27:28:00		0.204		11.40%

		84		55		-0.12%		23:32		-0.876		11.28%

		85		55		-0.17%		24:31:00		-0.606		11.11%

		86		55		-0.64%		27:28:00		0.204		10.48%

		87		55		0.02%		28:27:00		0.474		10.50%

		88		55		-0.06%		26:29:00		-0.066		10.44%

		89		55		0.38%		30:25:00		1.014		10.82%

		90		55		0.22%		29:26:00		0.744		11.04%

		91		55		0.56%		30:25:00		1.014		11.60%

		92		55		-0.09%		25:30:00		-0.336		11.51%

		93		55		-0.78%		21:34		-1.416$		10.73%

		94		55		-0.26%		22:33		-1.146		10.47%

		95		55		0.80%		29:26:00		0.744		11.28%

		96		55		0.29%		31:24:00		1.284$		11.56%

		97		55		0.05%		25:30:00		-0.336		11.61%

		98		55		0.52%		26:29:00		-0.066		12.13%

		99		55		-0.28%		24:31:00		-0.606		11.84%

		100		55		0.66%		25:30:00		-0.336		12.51%

		101		55		-0.23%		23:32		-0.876		12.28%

		102		55		0.00%		29:26:00		0.744		12.29%

		103		55		-0.82%		26:29:00		-0.066		11.47%

		104		55		0.37%		29:26:00		0.744		11.84%

		105		55		-0.23%		23:32		-0.876		11.62%

		106		55		-0.62%		16:39		-2.765**		10.99%

		107		55		0.24%		27:28:00		0.204		11.23%

		108		55		-0.49%		21:34		-1.416$		10.74%

		109		55		0.46%		30:25:00		1.014		11.21%

		110		55		-0.30%		22:33		-1.146		10.91%

		111		55		0.11%		29:26:00		0.744		11.02%

		112		55		0.08%		23:32		-0.876		11.10%

		113		55		-0.21%		24:31:00		-0.606		10.88%

		114		55		-0.26%		23:32		-0.876		10.63%

		115		55		-0.39%		19:36		-1.955*		10.24%

		116		55		0.58%		32:23:00		1.554$		10.82%

		117		55		-0.14%		24:31:00		-0.606		10.68%

		118		55		-0.61%		21:34		-1.416$		10.06%

		119		55		-0.07%		28:27:00		0.474		10.00%

		120		55		-0.12%		26:29:00		-0.066		9.88%

		121		55		0.60%		27:28:00		0.204		10.48%

		122		55		-0.16%		23:32		-0.876		10.32%

		123		55		0.22%		28:27:00		0.474		10.54%

		124		55		0.10%		25:30:00		-0.336		10.64%

		125		55		0.75%		27:28:00		0.204		11.40%

		126		55		-0.35%		28:27:00		0.474		11.05%

		127		55		0.96%		28:27:00		0.474		12.01%

		128		55		-0.45%		27:28:00		0.204		11.56%

		129		55		0.92%		28:27:00		0.474		12.48%

		130		55		-0.14%		27:28:00		0.204		12.34%

		131		55		0.07%		25:30:00		-0.336		12.41%

		132		55		-0.27%		20:35		-1.686*		12.14%

		133		55		0.14%		26:29:00		-0.066		12.28%

		134		55		0.32%		31:24:00		1.284$		12.60%

		135		55		-0.10%		27:28:00		0.204		12.50%

		136		55		-0.80%		24:31:00		-0.606		11.70%

		137		55		-0.74%		18:37		-2.225*		10.95%

		138		55		0.05%		26:29:00		-0.066		11.00%

		139		55		-0.11%		27:28:00		0.204		10.88%

		140		55		-0.27%		26:29:00		-0.066		10.61%

		141		55		0.98%		28:27:00		0.474		11.59%

		142		55		0.38%		25:30:00		-0.336		11.97%

		143		55		-0.16%		26:29:00		-0.066		11.81%

		144		55		0.04%		25:30:00		-0.336		11.85%

		145		55		0.47%		33:22:00		1.824*		12.32%

		146		55		-0.58%		23:32		-0.876		11.73%

		147		55		0.36%		30:25:00		1.014		12.09%

		148		55		-0.50%		21:34		-1.416$		11.59%

		149		55		0.32%		25:30:00		-0.336		11.91%

		150		55		-0.16%		27:28:00		0.204		11.76%

		151		55		1.05%		31:24:00		1.284$		12.80%

		152		55		-0.61%		25:30:00		-0.336		12.19%

		153		55		-0.06%		28:27:00		0.474		12.13%

		154		55		-0.49%		24:31:00		-0.606		11.64%

		155		55		0.19%		29:26:00		0.744		11.84%

		156		55		0.37%		29:26:00		0.744		12.21%

		157		55		0.55%		33:22:00		1.824*		12.75%

		158		55		0.05%		28:27:00		0.474		12.80%

		159		55		0.22%		23:32		-0.876		13.02%

		160		55		-0.34%		23:32		-0.876		12.68%

		161		55		0.36%		29:26:00		0.744		13.04%

		162		55		0.65%		28:27:00		0.474		13.70%

		163		55		-0.03%		27:28:00		0.204		13.66%

		164		55		0.06%		24:31:00		-0.606		13.73%

		165		55		-0.10%		29:26:00		0.744		13.63%

		166		55		0.18%		29:26:00		0.744		13.81%

		167		55		-0.18%		22:33		-1.146		13.64%

		168		55		-0.46%		20:35		-1.686*		13.17%

		169		55		-0.11%		26:29:00		-0.066		13.06%

		170		55		0.26%		29:26:00		0.744		13.33%

		171		55		0.44%		34:21:00		2.094*		13.77%

		172		55		-0.26%		26:29:00		-0.066		13.51%

		173		55		-0.01%		28:27:00		0.474		13.49%

		174		55		-0.43%		26:29:00		-0.066		13.07%

		175		55		-0.23%		19:36		-1.955*		12.83%

		176		55		0.02%		29:26:00		0.744		12.86%

		177		55		0.49%		27:28:00		0.204		13.35%

		178		55		-0.29%		28:27:00		0.474		13.06%

		179		55		0.04%		23:32		-0.876		13.10%

		180		55		0.06%		26:29:00		-0.066		13.15%

		181		55		-0.19%		25:30:00		-0.336		12.96%

		182		55		-0.72%		26:29:00		-0.066		12.24%

		183		54		0.08%		27:27:00		0.336		12.32%

		184		54		0.90%		30:24:00		1.154		13.22%

		185		54		-0.07%		27:27:00		0.336		13.15%

		186		54		0.00%		27:27:00		0.336		13.15%

		187		54		0.40%		30:24:00		1.154		13.55%

		188		54		-0.05%		29:25:00		0.881		13.49%

		189		54		0.41%		27:27:00		0.336		13.90%

		190		54		0.01%		21:33		-1.299$		13.91%

		191		54		0.35%		24:30:00		-0.481		14.25%

		192		54		-0.26%		18:36		-2.116*		13.99%

		193		54		-0.50%		25:29:00		-0.209		13.49%

		194		54		0.13%		28:26:00		0.609		13.62%

		195		54		0.03%		21:33		-1.299$		13.65%

		196		54		-0.29%		26:28:00		0.064		13.36%

		197		54		0.40%		27:27:00		0.336		13.75%

		198		54		0.32%		32:22:00		1.698*		14.07%

		199		54		-0.71%		28:26:00		0.609		13.36%

		200		54		0.65%		31:23:00		1.426$		14.02%

		201		54		0.27%		27:27:00		0.336		14.29%

		202		54		1.23%		33:21:00		1.971*		15.52%

		203		54		-0.07%		25:29:00		-0.209		15.45%

		204		54		0.03%		28:26:00		0.609		15.48%

		205		54		0.27%		22:32		-1.026		15.75%

		206		54		-0.80%		15:39		-2.933**		14.95%

		207		54		-0.11%		23:31		-0.754		14.85%

		208		54		-0.27%		24:30:00		-0.481		14.58%

		209		54		0.51%		28:26:00		0.609		15.08%

		210		54		-0.39%		26:28:00		0.064		14.69%

		211		54		0.34%		31:23:00		1.426$		15.03%

		212		54		-0.63%		19:35		-1.844*		14.40%

		213		54		-0.01%		19:35		-1.844*		14.39%

		214		54		0.58%		33:21:00		1.971*		14.97%

		215		54		0.38%		27:27:00		0.336		15.35%

		216		54		-0.20%		26:28:00		0.064		15.15%

		217		54		-0.14%		24:30:00		-0.481		15.00%

		218		54		-0.21%		25:29:00		-0.209		14.79%

		219		54		-0.58%		22:32		-1.026		14.21%

		220		54		-0.69%		25:29:00		-0.209		13.52%

		221		54		0.89%		26:28:00		0.064		14.41%

		222		54		0.51%		29:25:00		0.881		14.92%

		223		54		0.47%		33:21:00		1.971*		15.39%

		224		54		0.23%		33:21:00		1.971*		15.62%

		225		54		-0.21%		29:25:00		0.881		15.41%

		226		54		-0.45%		18:36		-2.116*		14.96%

		227		54		-0.19%		27:27:00		0.336		14.77%

		228		54		0.65%		26:28:00		0.064		15.42%

		229		54		0.11%		27:27:00		0.336		15.53%

		230		54		0.78%		36:18:00		2.788**		16.31%

		231		54		-0.89%		19:35		-1.844*		15.42%

		232		54		0.65%		28:26:00		0.609		16.06%

		233		54		0.73%		34:20:00		2.243*		16.79%

		234		54		-0.15%		22:32		-1.026		16.64%

		235		54		-0.26%		22:32		-1.026		16.38%

		236		54		0.52%		30:24:00		1.154		16.90%

		237		54		0.12%		26:28:00		0.064		17.02%

		238		54		-0.17%		24:30:00		-0.481		16.85%

		239		54		-0.79%		17:37		-2.388**		16.06%

		240		54		-0.06%		24:30:00		-0.481		16.00%

		241		53		0.08%		26:27:00		0.196		16.08%

		242		53		-0.40%		23:30		-0.63		15.68%

		243		53		-0.03%		22:31		-0.905		15.65%

		244		53		0.68%		30:23:00		1.296$		16.33%

		245		53		0.39%		30:23:00		1.296$		16.72%

		246		53		-0.08%		22:31		-0.905		16.64%

		247		53		-0.04%		24:29:00		-0.355		16.60%

		248		53		-0.11%		23:30		-0.63		16.50%

		249		53		0.21%		28:25:00		0.746		16.71%

		250		53		0.24%		28:25:00		0.746		16.95%
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US acquisition_small

												Running

						Mean						Cumulative

						Abnormal		Positive:		Generalized		Abnormal

		Day		N		Return		Negative		Sign Z		Return

		-------------		-----------		-------------		--------------		---------------		--------------

		-30		37		0.31%		22:15		1.453$		0.31%

		-29		37		-0.17%		16:21		-0.522		0.14%

		-28		37		0.40%		22:15		1.453$		0.54%

		-27		37		0.76%		25:12:00		2.441**		1.30%

		-26		37		0.03%		17:20		-0.193		1.33%

		-25		37		0.39%		23:14		1.782*		1.73%

		-24		37		0.14%		14:23		-1.181		1.86%

		-23		37		-1.18%		13:24		-1.510$		0.68%

		-22		37		-0.18%		18:19		0.136		0.50%

		-21		37		0.25%		17:20		-0.193		0.75%

		-20		37		-0.14%		18:19		0.136		0.62%

		-19		37		0.31%		17:20		-0.193		0.93%

		-18		37		-0.07%		16:21		-0.522		0.86%

		-17		37		-0.10%		16:21		-0.522		0.76%

		-16		37		0.81%		19:18		0.466		1.57%

		-15		37		0.79%		17:20		-0.193		2.36%

		-14		37		-0.44%		13:24		-1.510$		1.92%

		-13		37		0.16%		15:22		-0.851		2.08%

		-12		37		-0.74%		12:25		-1.839*		1.35%

		-11		37		-0.41%		22:15		1.453$		0.94%

		-10		37		0.92%		20:17		0.795		1.86%

		-9		37		-2.09%		16:21		-0.522		-0.23%

		-8		37		0.18%		21:16		1.124		-0.05%

		-7		37		-0.01%		18:19		0.136		-0.05%

		-6		37		0.24%		17:20		-0.193		0.17%

		-5		37		-0.10%		17:20		-0.193		0.07%

		-4		37		0.65%		19:18		0.466		0.72%

		-3		37		-0.34%		16:21		-0.522		0.38%

		-2		37		-0.21%		18:19		0.136		0.17%

		-1		37		0.35%		15:22		-0.851		0.52%

		0		37		2.05%		16:21		-0.522		2.57%

		1		37		1.63%		21:16		1.124		4.20%

		2		37		0.89%		21:16		1.124		5.10%

		3		37		-1.29%		15:22		-0.851		3.80%

		4		37		0.38%		24:13:00		2.112*		4.19%

		5		37		-0.99%		15:22		-0.851		3.20%

		6		37		-0.18%		17:20		-0.193		3.02%

		7		37		0.10%		25:12:00		2.441**		3.12%

		8		37		1.07%		22:15		1.453$		4.19%

		9		37		-0.60%		16:21		-0.522		3.59%

		10		37		-0.80%		14:23		-1.181		2.79%

		11		36		0.13%		15:21		-0.704		2.92%

		12		36		-0.81%		15:21		-0.704		2.11%

		13		36		0.21%		21:15		1.298$		2.32%

		14		36		0.47%		20:16		0.964		2.79%

		15		36		-0.51%		16:20		-0.371		2.27%

		16		36		-0.75%		12:24		-1.706*		1.52%

		17		36		-0.65%		17:19		-0.037		0.87%

		18		36		0.56%		24:12:00		2.299*		1.42%

		19		36		-0.64%		16:20		-0.371		0.78%

		20		36		0.99%		18:18		0.297		1.77%

		21		36		-0.68%		12:24		-1.706*		1.09%

		22		36		-0.86%		17:19		-0.037		0.23%

		23		36		-0.55%		13:23		-1.372$		-0.31%

		24		36		0.00%		12:24		-1.706*		-0.31%

		25		36		-0.37%		18:18		0.297		-0.68%

		26		36		-0.93%		13:23		-1.372$		-1.61%

		27		36		0.22%		17:19		-0.037		-1.39%

		28		36		1.83%		20:16		0.964		0.43%

		29		35		0.25%		17:18		0.123		0.68%

		30		35		-0.10%		16:19		-0.215		0.58%

		31		35		-0.82%		15:20		-0.554		-0.23%

		32		35		-0.87%		14:21		-0.892		-1.10%

		33		35		0.68%		19:16		0.8		-0.43%

		34		35		-0.15%		14:21		-0.892		-0.58%

		35		35		-0.66%		16:19		-0.215		-1.23%

		36		35		-0.33%		15:20		-0.554		-1.57%

		37		35		0.04%		14:21		-0.892		-1.53%

		38		35		-0.41%		15:20		-0.554		-1.94%

		39		35		0.16%		14:21		-0.892		-1.78%

		40		35		-0.76%		15:20		-0.554		-2.54%

		41		35		-0.08%		15:20		-0.554		-2.62%

		42		35		-0.08%		15:20		-0.554		-2.70%

		43		35		-0.28%		14:21		-0.892		-2.98%

		44		35		0.33%		14:21		-0.892		-2.65%

		45		35		-0.70%		20:15		1.139		-3.35%

		46		35		0.27%		15:20		-0.554		-3.08%

		47		35		-0.23%		14:21		-0.892		-3.31%

		48		35		0.22%		18:17		0.462		-3.09%

		49		35		-0.48%		15:20		-0.554		-3.57%

		50		35		-0.06%		13:22		-1.231		-3.63%

		51		35		-1.80%		12:23		-1.569$		-5.44%

		52		35		0.06%		16:19		-0.215		-5.38%

		53		34		0.37%		17:17		0.288		-5.01%

		54		34		-0.85%		15:19		-0.398		-5.86%

		55		34		-0.07%		15:19		-0.398		-5.93%

		56		34		0.60%		15:19		-0.398		-5.33%

		57		34		0.20%		15:19		-0.398		-5.13%

		58		34		-0.56%		14:20		-0.742		-5.69%

		59		34		-0.33%		16:18		-0.055		-6.02%

		60		34		-0.02%		19:15		0.975		-6.04%

		61		34		0.79%		19:15		0.975		-5.26%

		62		34		-1.22%		11:23		-1.772*		-6.48%

		63		34		0.33%		15:19		-0.398		-6.15%

		64		34		-1.21%		13:21		-1.085		-7.35%

		65		34		0.74%		18:16		0.632		-6.61%

		66		34		-1.12%		11:23		-1.772*		-7.73%

		67		34		-0.73%		16:18		-0.055		-8.46%

		68		34		-0.41%		12:22		-1.429$		-8.87%

		69		34		0.78%		20:14		1.319$		-8.09%

		70		34		-0.20%		13:21		-1.085		-8.29%

		71		34		0.72%		19:15		0.975		-7.58%

		72		34		-0.76%		13:21		-1.085		-8.34%

		73		34		1.85%		16:18		-0.055		-6.49%

		74		34		-0.50%		18:16		0.632		-6.99%

		75		34		-1.67%		15:19		-0.398		-8.67%

		76		34		0.03%		15:19		-0.398		-8.64%

		77		34		-0.12%		14:20		-0.742		-8.76%

		78		34		0.68%		20:14		1.319$		-8.08%

		79		34		0.51%		20:14		1.319$		-7.57%

		80		34		0.15%		15:19		-0.398		-7.42%

		81		33		-0.77%		14:19		-0.587		-8.19%

		82		33		-0.65%		11:22		-1.633$		-8.84%

		83		34		0.94%		12:22		-1.429$		-7.90%

		84		34		0.96%		14:20		-0.742		-6.94%

		85		34		0.59%		12:22		-1.429$		-6.35%

		86		34		-0.63%		17:17		0.288		-6.99%

		87		34		-0.46%		14:20		-0.742		-7.45%

		88		34		1.25%		22:12		2.006*		-6.20%

		89		34		0.99%		17:17		0.288		-5.22%

		90		34		-0.46%		14:20		-0.742		-5.67%

		91		34		-0.32%		17:17		0.288		-5.99%

		92		34		0.76%		18:16		0.632		-5.23%

		93		34		0.54%		19:15		0.975		-4.70%

		94		34		-1.03%		12:22		-1.429$		-5.73%

		95		34		0.14%		17:17		0.288		-5.59%

		96		34		-0.75%		14:20		-0.742		-6.34%

		97		34		-0.39%		14:20		-0.742		-6.73%

		98		34		-0.69%		13:21		-1.085		-7.42%

		99		34		0.39%		16:18		-0.055		-7.03%

		100		34		-0.01%		20:14		1.319$		-7.04%

		101		34		1.26%		20:14		1.319$		-5.78%

		102		34		0.83%		21:13		1.662*		-4.95%

		103		34		-0.57%		14:20		-0.742		-5.52%

		104		34		-0.71%		12:22		-1.429$		-6.22%

		105		34		-0.16%		14:20		-0.742		-6.38%

		106		34		-0.20%		17:17		0.288		-6.58%

		107		34		0.27%		20:14		1.319$		-6.32%

		108		34		-0.15%		16:18		-0.055		-6.47%

		109		34		1.19%		19:15		0.975		-5.28%

		110		34		-0.47%		17:17		0.288		-5.75%

		111		34		0.17%		18:16		0.632		-5.59%

		112		34		-0.93%		12:22		-1.429$		-6.52%

		113		34		0.95%		19:15		0.975		-5.57%

		114		34		0.57%		17:17		0.288		-5.00%

		115		34		-0.14%		16:18		-0.055		-5.14%

		116		34		-0.70%		17:17		0.288		-5.84%

		117		34		-0.17%		17:17		0.288		-6.00%

		118		34		-0.15%		18:16		0.632		-6.15%

		119		34		-0.42%		18:16		0.632		-6.57%

		120		34		-0.35%		16:18		-0.055		-6.93%

		121		34		-1.04%		13:21		-1.085		-7.97%

		122		34		-2.98%		14:20		-0.742		-10.95%

		123		34		1.11%		16:18		-0.055		-9.83%

		124		34		-1.88%		7:27		-3.146***		-11.72%

		125		34		0.40%		20:14		1.319$		-11.31%

		126		34		1.49%		20:14		1.319$		-9.83%

		127		34		-0.23%		19:15		0.975		-10.06%

		128		34		-0.14%		14:20		-0.742		-10.20%

		129		34		-0.12%		17:17		0.288		-10.31%

		130		34		0.69%		17:17		0.288		-9.62%

		131		34		1.02%		19:15		0.975		-8.60%

		132		34		0.19%		20:14		1.319$		-8.41%

		133		34		-0.58%		13:21		-1.085		-8.99%

		134		34		-0.96%		15:19		-0.398		-9.95%

		135		34		-0.44%		13:21		-1.085		-10.39%

		136		34		0.78%		18:16		0.632		-9.61%

		137		34		-1.71%		10:24		-2.116*		-11.32%

		138		34		-0.17%		16:18		-0.055		-11.49%

		139		34		-1.02%		11:23		-1.772*		-12.51%

		140		34		0.37%		21:13		1.662*		-12.15%

		141		34		0.15%		17:17		0.288		-11.99%

		142		34		-0.09%		14:20		-0.742		-12.08%

		143		34		1.64%		20:14		1.319$		-10.44%

		144		34		-0.02%		18:16		0.632		-10.46%

		145		34		0.00%		15:19		-0.398		-10.46%

		146		34		0.39%		17:17		0.288		-10.08%

		147		34		-0.22%		16:18		-0.055		-10.30%

		148		34		-0.33%		14:20		-0.742		-10.63%

		149		34		-1.00%		14:20		-0.742		-11.62%

		150		34		0.57%		17:17		0.288		-11.05%

		151		34		1.51%		18:16		0.632		-9.54%

		152		34		0.91%		20:14		1.319$		-8.63%

		153		34		-0.70%		15:19		-0.398		-9.33%

		154		34		-0.80%		14:20		-0.742		-10.14%

		155		34		-0.46%		13:21		-1.085		-10.60%

		156		34		0.03%		16:18		-0.055		-10.57%

		157		34		0.39%		19:15		0.975		-10.19%

		158		34		0.61%		17:17		0.288		-9.58%

		159		34		0.55%		19:15		0.975		-9.03%

		160		34		0.27%		19:15		0.975		-8.76%

		161		34		0.11%		20:14		1.319$		-8.66%

		162		34		-0.82%		15:19		-0.398		-9.48%

		163		34		-0.38%		16:18		-0.055		-9.86%

		164		34		-0.80%		13:21		-1.085		-10.66%

		165		34		-0.07%		20:14		1.319$		-10.73%

		166		34		-0.70%		12:22		-1.429$		-11.43%

		167		34		0.10%		16:18		-0.055		-11.33%

		168		34		-0.50%		16:18		-0.055		-11.83%

		169		34		0.18%		19:15		0.975		-11.65%

		170		34		-0.58%		12:22		-1.429$		-12.23%

		171		34		-0.38%		16:18		-0.055		-12.61%

		172		34		-1.21%		10:24		-2.116*		-13.83%

		173		34		0.03%		18:16		0.632		-13.79%

		174		34		-0.66%		15:19		-0.398		-14.45%

		175		34		-0.54%		13:21		-1.085		-14.99%

		176		34		0.78%		21:13		1.662*		-14.21%

		177		34		-0.36%		18:16		0.632		-14.57%

		178		34		-0.26%		15:19		-0.398		-14.83%

		179		34		1.29%		23:11		2.349**		-13.53%

		180		34		-0.71%		14:20		-0.742		-14.24%

		181		34		1.07%		21:13		1.662*		-13.17%

		182		34		0.34%		16:18		-0.055		-12.83%

		183		34		0.07%		18:16		0.632		-12.76%

		184		34		0.20%		14:20		-0.742		-12.56%

		185		34		0.13%		20:14		1.319$		-12.43%

		186		34		0.88%		21:13		1.662*		-11.56%

		187		34		-0.36%		12:22		-1.429$		-11.91%

		188		34		-1.28%		13:21		-1.085		-13.19%

		189		34		0.05%		16:18		-0.055		-13.14%

		190		34		0.55%		15:19		-0.398		-12.60%

		191		34		-0.08%		12:22		-1.429$		-12.67%

		192		34		0.71%		18:16		0.632		-11.96%

		193		34		-0.16%		14:20		-0.742		-12.13%

		194		34		-1.15%		14:20		-0.742		-13.27%

		195		34		0.52%		22:12		2.006*		-12.75%

		196		34		0.02%		16:18		-0.055		-12.74%

		197		34		-0.55%		12:22		-1.429$		-13.28%

		198		34		0.17%		16:18		-0.055		-13.11%

		199		34		-0.07%		17:17		0.288		-13.18%

		200		34		-1.14%		14:20		-0.742		-14.31%

		201		34		-1.10%		13:21		-1.085		-15.41%

		202		34		-0.57%		14:20		-0.742		-15.99%

		203		34		0.25%		16:18		-0.055		-15.74%

		204		34		0.05%		14:20		-0.742		-15.69%

		205		34		-1.01%		9:25		-2.459**		-16.70%

		206		34		-0.40%		15:19		-0.398		-17.10%

		207		34		-0.48%		13:21		-1.085		-17.58%

		208		34		0.57%		14:20		-0.742		-17.02%

		209		34		-0.12%		14:20		-0.742		-17.13%

		210		34		-0.47%		15:19		-0.398		-17.61%

		211		34		0.04%		15:19		-0.398		-17.57%

		212		34		0.56%		17:17		0.288		-17.01%

		213		34		-0.14%		15:19		-0.398		-17.15%

		214		34		-0.41%		15:19		-0.398		-17.56%

		215		34		0.43%		20:14		1.319$		-17.13%

		216		34		0.48%		18:16		0.632		-16.65%

		217		34		-0.06%		13:21		-1.085		-16.71%

		218		34		0.22%		19:15		0.975		-16.49%

		219		34		-2.31%		12:22		-1.429$		-18.80%

		220		34		0.56%		19:15		0.975		-18.24%

		221		34		0.79%		18:16		0.632		-17.45%

		222		34		-0.49%		18:16		0.632		-17.94%

		223		34		1.22%		18:16		0.632		-16.71%

		224		34		-1.07%		10:24		-2.116*		-17.78%

		225		34		0.12%		17:17		0.288		-17.66%

		226		34		0.08%		17:17		0.288		-17.58%

		227		34		-0.12%		14:20		-0.742		-17.70%

		228		34		0.99%		21:13		1.662*		-16.70%

		229		34		0.92%		18:16		0.632		-15.78%

		230		34		-1.40%		16:18		-0.055		-17.18%

		231		34		0.78%		16:18		-0.055		-16.40%

		232		33		0.44%		15:18		-0.239		-15.95%

		233		33		-1.12%		11:22		-1.633$		-17.07%

		234		33		-0.30%		14:19		-0.587		-17.37%

		235		33		0.56%		19:14		1.156		-16.81%

		236		33		-1.51%		10:23		-1.982*		-18.32%

		237		33		0.41%		17:16		0.459		-17.91%

		238		33		-0.27%		11:22		-1.633$		-18.18%

		239		33		-1.42%		9:24		-2.330**		-19.60%

		240		33		-0.60%		11:22		-1.633$		-20.20%

		241		33		-0.38%		13:20		-0.936		-20.58%

		242		33		-0.17%		14:19		-0.587		-20.75%

		243		33		0.56%		20:13		1.504$		-20.19%

		244		33		0.53%		17:16		0.459		-19.66%

		245		33		-0.30%		13:20		-0.936		-19.96%

		246		33		-0.63%		15:18		-0.239		-20.59%

		247		33		-0.33%		17:16		0.459		-20.92%

		248		33		-0.32%		16:17		0.11		-21.24%

		249		33		-0.13%		18:15		0.807		-21.37%

		250		33		1.05%		16:17		0.11		-20.31%
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CAR

Day

Return

US Acquisition (Small Sample) CAR (Fama French 3 Factor_Value Weighted Market Index)
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Foreignmerge_large

												Running

						Mean						Cumulative

						Abnormal		Positive:		Generalized		Abnormal

		Day		N		Return		Negative		Sign Z		Return

		-------------		-----------		-------------		--------------		---------------		--------------

		-30		22		0.13%		12:10		0.604		0.12%

		-29		22		-0.12%		7:15		-1.529$		0.00%

		-28		22		0.53%		10:12		-0.249		0.53%

		-27		22		0.30%		11:11		0.178		0.83%

		-26		22		-0.32%		12:10		0.604		0.51%

		-25		22		0.28%		13:09		1.031		0.79%

		-24		22		0.09%		10:12		-0.249		0.88%

		-23		22		-0.23%		9:13		-0.676		0.66%

		-22		22		-0.45%		7:15		-1.529$		0.21%

		-21		22		0.84%		14:08		1.458$		1.05%

		-20		22		0.74%		14:08		1.458$		1.79%

		-19		22		0.38%		12:10		0.604		2.17%

		-18		22		0.50%		10:12		-0.249		2.67%

		-17		22		-0.08%		11:11		0.178		2.59%

		-16		22		-0.05%		10:12		-0.249		2.54%

		-15		22		-0.62%		7:15		-1.529$		1.92%

		-14		22		0.10%		11:11		0.178		2.02%

		-13		22		-0.74%		10:12		-0.249		1.28%

		-12		22		0.49%		11:11		0.178		1.77%

		-11		22		1.10%		14:08		1.458$		2.87%

		-10		22		-0.11%		7:15		-1.529$		2.76%

		-9		22		-0.73%		10:12		-0.249		2.04%

		-8		22		0.82%		14:08		1.458$		2.86%

		-7		22		0.53%		10:12		-0.249		3.39%

		-6		22		-0.46%		10:12		-0.249		2.93%

		-5		22		0.71%		15:07		1.884*		3.64%

		-4		22		0.28%		14:08		1.458$		3.92%

		-3		22		0.53%		11:11		0.178		4.45%

		-2		22		-0.52%		8:14		-1.103		3.93%

		-1		22		-0.39%		11:11		0.178		3.53%

		0		22		-2.43%		12:10		0.604		1.10%

		1		22		2.28%		10:12		-0.249		3.38%

		2		22		-0.38%		12:10		0.604		3.00%

		3		22		-0.07%		11:11		0.178		2.94%

		4		22		-0.64%		9:13		-0.676		2.30%

		5		22		-0.39%		9:13		-0.676		1.91%

		6		22		-0.80%		11:11		0.178		1.10%

		7		22		0.19%		12:10		0.604		1.29%

		8		22		-0.53%		12:10		0.604		0.76%

		9		22		-0.07%		15:07		1.884*		0.69%

		10		22		-0.12%		10:12		-0.249		0.57%

		11		22		-1.23%		9:13		-0.676		-0.65%

		12		22		-0.99%		7:15		-1.529$		-1.64%

		13		22		0.45%		13:09		1.031		-1.18%

		14		22		-0.41%		9:13		-0.676		-1.59%

		15		22		-0.64%		7:15		-1.529$		-2.23%

		16		22		-0.34%		9:13		-0.676		-2.57%

		17		22		-1.26%		6:16		-1.956*		-3.83%

		18		22		0.21%		10:12		-0.249		-3.62%

		19		22		-0.53%		8:14		-1.103		-4.15%

		20		22		-0.47%		9:13		-0.676		-4.62%

		21		22		0.56%		11:11		0.178		-4.07%

		22		22		1.28%		16:06		2.311*		-2.79%

		23		22		-0.31%		12:10		0.604		-3.09%

		24		22		0.22%		8:14		-1.103		-2.87%

		25		22		0.49%		14:08		1.458$		-2.38%

		26		22		0.27%		11:11		0.178		-2.11%

		27		22		0.06%		13:09		1.031		-2.05%

		28		22		-1.20%		10:12		-0.249		-3.25%

		29		22		0.53%		14:08		1.458$		-2.72%

		30		22		-0.47%		9:13		-0.676		-3.19%

		31		22		-1.90%		4:18		-2.809**		-5.09%

		32		22		-0.46%		9:13		-0.676		-5.55%

		33		22		1.87%		12:10		0.604		-3.67%

		34		22		-0.13%		12:10		0.604		-3.80%

		35		22		0.70%		13:09		1.031		-3.10%

		36		22		0.44%		13:09		1.031		-2.66%

		37		22		0.55%		12:10		0.604		-2.12%

		38		22		0.13%		12:10		0.604		-1.99%

		39		22		-0.73%		8:14		-1.103		-2.72%

		40		22		-0.44%		9:13		-0.676		-3.16%

		41		22		0.47%		13:09		1.031		-2.70%

		42		22		-0.62%		12:10		0.604		-3.32%

		43		22		2.02%		15:07		1.884*		-1.29%

		44		22		0.74%		14:08		1.458$		-0.56%

		45		22		0.50%		12:10		0.604		-0.06%

		46		22		0.26%		13:09		1.031		0.18%

		47		22		0.14%		9:13		-0.676		0.33%

		48		22		-0.09%		9:13		-0.676		0.24%

		49		22		-0.06%		13:09		1.031		0.18%

		50		21		0.53%		13:08		1.265		0.71%

		51		21		0.55%		9:12		-0.482		1.27%

		52		21		0.69%		11:10		0.392		1.95%

		53		21		0.56%		11:10		0.392		2.52%

		54		21		-0.11%		9:12		-0.482		2.41%

		55		21		-1.42%		8:13		-0.918		0.98%

		56		21		0.68%		10:11		-0.045		1.66%

		57		21		0.22%		12:09		0.829		1.87%

		58		21		1.00%		12:09		0.829		2.88%

		59		21		0.69%		11:10		0.392		3.57%

		60		21		-1.18%		6:15		-1.792*		2.39%

		61		21		0.17%		11:10		0.392		2.57%

		62		21		0.50%		12:09		0.829		3.06%

		63		21		0.28%		11:10		0.392		3.34%

		64		21		-1.24%		11:10		0.392		2.10%

		65		21		-0.60%		8:13		-0.918		1.50%

		66		21		1.16%		14:07		1.702*		2.66%

		67		21		0.23%		10:11		-0.045		2.90%

		68		21		-0.68%		7:14		-1.355$		2.22%

		69		21		0.32%		12:09		0.829		2.53%

		70		21		-1.11%		7:14		-1.355$		1.43%

		71		21		-0.17%		10:11		-0.045		1.26%

		72		21		0.82%		10:11		-0.045		2.08%

		73		21		0.84%		13:08		1.265		2.92%

		74		21		0.40%		10:11		-0.045		3.33%

		75		21		0.53%		14:07		1.702*		3.85%

		76		21		-0.52%		5:16		-2.229*		3.34%

		77		21		-0.44%		10:11		-0.045		2.90%

		78		21		0.28%		10:11		-0.045		3.18%

		79		21		-0.08%		10:11		-0.045		3.11%

		80		21		-0.42%		9:12		-0.482		2.69%

		81		21		-0.08%		10:11		-0.045		2.60%

		82		21		-0.37%		12:09		0.829		2.23%

		83		21		0.37%		10:11		-0.045		2.60%

		84		21		0.82%		10:11		-0.045		3.42%

		85		21		-0.12%		8:13		-0.918		3.30%

		86		21		-0.66%		8:13		-0.918		2.64%

		87		21		-0.47%		12:09		0.829		2.17%

		88		21		-0.81%		8:13		-0.918		1.36%

		89		21		-0.14%		7:14		-1.355$		1.21%

		90		21		0.89%		11:10		0.392		2.10%

		91		21		0.22%		13:08		1.265		2.32%

		92		21		0.06%		10:11		-0.045		2.38%

		93		21		0.69%		15:06		2.139*		3.07%

		94		21		-0.36%		9:12		-0.482		2.70%

		95		21		0.60%		9:12		-0.482		3.30%

		96		21		0.71%		10:11		-0.045		4.01%

		97		21		-1.61%		7:14		-1.355$		2.40%

		98		21		-1.93%		4:17		-2.665**		0.47%

		99		21		-0.28%		8:13		-0.918		0.19%

		100		21		-0.01%		8:13		-0.918		0.18%

		101		21		0.31%		14:07		1.702*		0.48%

		102		21		-0.20%		8:13		-0.918		0.28%

		103		21		0.48%		11:10		0.392		0.76%

		104		21		0.27%		11:10		0.392		1.03%

		105		21		0.26%		9:12		-0.482		1.28%

		106		21		-0.56%		10:11		-0.045		0.72%

		107		21		-0.57%		10:11		-0.045		0.15%

		108		21		-0.49%		11:10		0.392		-0.33%

		109		21		0.15%		11:10		0.392		-0.18%

		110		21		0.02%		10:11		-0.045		-0.16%

		111		21		-0.81%		6:15		-1.792*		-0.97%

		112		21		-0.11%		12:09		0.829		-1.08%

		113		21		-0.43%		8:13		-0.918		-1.51%

		114		21		0.75%		10:11		-0.045		-0.77%

		115		21		-0.91%		8:13		-0.918		-1.67%

		116		21		-0.77%		7:14		-1.355$		-2.44%

		117		21		0.03%		9:12		-0.482		-2.41%

		118		21		0.13%		10:11		-0.045		-2.28%

		119		21		0.11%		12:09		0.829		-2.17%

		120		21		0.30%		13:08		1.265		-1.87%

		121		21		0.49%		10:11		-0.045		-1.38%

		122		21		-0.52%		10:11		-0.045		-1.90%

		123		21		-0.19%		11:10		0.392		-2.09%

		124		21		0.33%		10:11		-0.045		-1.76%

		125		21		0.29%		10:11		-0.045		-1.47%

		126		21		-0.52%		8:13		-0.918		-2.00%

		127		21		0.27%		7:14		-1.355$		-1.73%

		128		21		-0.22%		11:10		0.392		-1.95%

		129		21		-0.14%		9:12		-0.482		-2.09%

		130		21		-0.66%		9:12		-0.482		-2.75%

		131		21		-0.67%		6:15		-1.792*		-3.42%

		132		20		0.53%		11:09		0.617		-2.90%

		133		20		0.35%		9:11		-0.278		-2.55%

		134		20		-0.38%		9:11		-0.278		-2.92%

		135		20		-0.07%		10:10		0.169		-3.00%

		136		20		-0.22%		8:12		-0.726		-3.21%

		137		20		0.04%		10:10		0.169		-3.18%

		138		20		-1.12%		6:14		-1.621$		-4.30%

		139		20		0.15%		9:11		-0.278		-4.15%

		140		20		-2.12%		8:12		-0.726		-6.27%

		141		20		1.06%		10:10		0.169		-5.21%

		142		20		1.80%		16:04		2.855**		-3.41%

		143		20		-0.86%		10:10		0.169		-4.27%

		144		20		-0.12%		10:10		0.169		-4.39%

		145		20		-0.19%		6:14		-1.621$		-4.59%

		146		20		-0.15%		10:10		0.169		-4.74%

		147		20		-0.22%		8:12		-0.726		-4.95%

		148		20		-1.66%		11:09		0.617		-6.61%

		149		20		0.21%		10:10		0.169		-6.40%

		150		20		-0.03%		10:10		0.169		-6.44%

		151		20		-0.32%		8:12		-0.726		-6.75%

		152		20		-0.25%		11:09		0.617		-7.00%

		153		20		-1.24%		10:10		0.169		-8.24%

		154		20		0.01%		10:10		0.169		-8.23%

		155		20		1.80%		14:06		1.959*		-6.43%

		156		20		-0.11%		10:10		0.169		-6.54%

		157		20		0.03%		9:11		-0.278		-6.51%

		158		20		-0.04%		10:10		0.169		-6.56%

		159		20		-0.40%		9:11		-0.278		-6.95%

		160		20		0.32%		12:08		1.064		-6.64%

		161		20		-1.30%		6:14		-1.621$		-7.93%

		162		20		1.12%		12:08		1.064		-6.81%

		163		20		0.54%		11:09		0.617		-6.27%

		164		20		0.05%		10:10		0.169		-6.22%

		165		20		1.31%		8:12		-0.726		-4.91%

		166		20		-0.11%		8:12		-0.726		-5.01%

		167		20		0.17%		11:09		0.617		-4.85%

		168		20		-0.02%		9:11		-0.278		-4.87%

		169		20		0.05%		11:09		0.617		-4.83%

		170		20		-0.58%		8:12		-0.726		-5.40%

		171		20		0.00%		10:10		0.169		-5.41%

		172		20		-0.58%		7:13		-1.173		-5.99%

		173		20		-1.20%		10:10		0.169		-7.19%

		174		20		-1.38%		5:15		-2.068*		-8.57%

		175		20		-0.41%		14:06		1.959*		-8.99%

		176		20		0.71%		10:10		0.169		-8.28%

		177		20		-0.43%		8:12		-0.726		-8.71%

		178		20		-0.70%		3:17		-2.964**		-9.41%

		179		20		-0.88%		9:11		-0.278		-10.29%

		180		20		0.23%		10:10		0.169		-10.07%

		181		20		-0.43%		8:12		-0.726		-10.49%

		182		20		-0.10%		11:09		0.617		-10.59%

		183		19		0.82%		10:09		0.395		-9.77%

		184		19		0.34%		9:10		-0.065		-9.44%

		185		19		-0.44%		8:11		-0.524		-9.87%

		186		19		0.55%		11:08		0.854		-9.33%

		187		19		0.09%		9:10		-0.065		-9.24%

		188		19		-0.58%		9:10		-0.065		-9.81%

		189		19		-0.36%		11:08		0.854		-10.18%

		190		19		-0.74%		6:13		-1.442$		-10.92%

		191		19		0.32%		12:07		1.313$		-10.59%

		192		19		1.52%		11:08		0.854		-9.08%

		193		19		0.07%		6:13		-1.442$		-9.00%

		194		19		0.14%		10:09		0.395		-8.86%

		195		19		0.16%		9:10		-0.065		-8.71%

		196		19		1.25%		10:09		0.395		-7.45%

		197		19		-0.47%		7:12		-0.983		-7.92%

		198		19		0.63%		11:08		0.854		-7.29%

		199		19		1.33%		11:08		0.854		-5.95%

		200		19		0.22%		4:15		-2.360**		-5.74%

		201		19		-0.93%		7:12		-0.983		-6.67%

		202		19		0.83%		9:10		-0.065		-5.83%

		203		19		-0.91%		8:11		-0.524		-6.74%

		204		19		-0.16%		10:09		0.395		-6.90%

		205		19		0.13%		8:11		-0.524		-6.77%

		206		19		-0.33%		8:11		-0.524		-7.10%

		207		19		0.16%		8:11		-0.524		-6.94%

		208		19		-0.59%		7:12		-0.983		-7.54%

		209		19		-0.01%		8:11		-0.524		-7.55%

		210		19		1.57%		10:09		0.395		-5.98%

		211		19		-0.29%		9:10		-0.065		-6.27%

		212		19		-1.79%		10:09		0.395		-8.06%

		213		19		-0.84%		7:12		-0.983		-8.90%

		214		19		0.24%		9:10		-0.065		-8.66%

		215		19		0.50%		8:11		-0.524		-8.17%

		216		19		0.62%		9:10		-0.065		-7.54%

		217		19		1.07%		12:07		1.313$		-6.47%

		218		19		0.08%		7:12		-0.983		-6.39%

		219		19		0.62%		14:05		2.231*		-5.78%

		220		19		0.25%		10:09		0.395		-5.53%

		221		19		-0.86%		6:13		-1.442$		-6.39%

		222		19		0.02%		7:12		-0.983		-6.37%

		223		19		-0.18%		12:07		1.313$		-6.55%

		224		19		2.05%		12:07		1.313$		-4.50%

		225		19		-0.81%		7:12		-0.983		-5.31%

		226		19		-1.15%		7:12		-0.983		-6.46%

		227		19		0.54%		10:09		0.395		-5.92%

		228		19		-0.13%		9:10		-0.065		-6.04%

		229		19		-0.16%		9:10		-0.065		-6.21%

		230		19		-0.96%		6:13		-1.442$		-7.17%

		231		19		0.83%		12:07		1.313$		-6.34%

		232		19		-0.41%		10:09		0.395		-6.74%

		233		19		0.11%		8:11		-0.524		-6.64%

		234		19		-0.49%		8:11		-0.524		-7.13%

		235		19		1.10%		10:09		0.395		-6.02%

		236		19		-1.67%		7:12		-0.983		-7.70%

		237		19		0.61%		10:09		0.395		-7.09%

		238		19		0.81%		11:08		0.854		-6.28%

		239		19		-0.60%		7:12		-0.983		-6.88%

		240		19		0.75%		11:08		0.854		-6.13%

		241		19		0.37%		10:09		0.395		-5.76%

		242		19		1.06%		14:05		2.231*		-4.70%

		243		19		1.41%		11:08		0.854		-3.29%

		244		19		0.61%		9:10		-0.065		-2.68%

		245		19		0.08%		10:09		0.395		-2.59%

		246		19		-1.12%		5:14		-1.901*		-3.71%

		247		19		0.62%		8:11		-0.524		-3.09%

		248		19		-0.35%		12:07		1.313$		-3.44%

		249		19		0.30%		11:08		0.854		-3.14%

		250		19		-0.74%		8:11		-0.524		-3.88%
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Sheet6

		

												Running

						Mean						Cumulative

						Abnormal		Positive:		Generalized		Abnormal

		Day		N		Return		Negative		Sign Z		Return

		-------------		-----------		-------------		--------------		---------------		--------------

		-30		21		1.37%		12:09		0.816		1.36%

		-29		21		0.33%		9:12		-0.494		1.69%

		-28		21		1.26%		10:11		-0.057		2.95%

		-27		21		1.15%		13:08		1.253		4.10%

		-26		21		-1.68%		7:14		-1.368$		2.42%

		-25		21		0.76%		10:11		-0.057		3.18%

		-24		21		1.46%		16:05		2.563**		4.63%

		-23		21		-0.18%		12:09		0.816		4.46%

		-22		21		-0.43%		12:09		0.816		4.03%

		-21		21		0.03%		12:09		0.816		4.05%

		-20		21		1.64%		13:08		1.253		5.69%

		-19		21		0.14%		14:07		1.689*		5.84%

		-18		21		0.64%		12:09		0.816		6.47%

		-17		21		-0.95%		9:12		-0.494		5.52%

		-16		21		-0.14%		12:09		0.816		5.38%

		-15		21		0.38%		14:07		1.689*		5.76%

		-14		21		0.43%		10:11		-0.057		6.19%

		-13		21		5.41%		9:12		-0.494		11.61%

		-12		21		4.09%		10:11		-0.057		15.70%

		-11		21		-0.48%		10:11		-0.057		15.22%

		-10		21		-0.54%		10:11		-0.057		14.68%

		-9		21		0.61%		8:13		-0.931		15.30%

		-8		21		0.20%		9:12		-0.494		15.49%

		-7		21		-0.50%		8:13		-0.931		14.99%

		-6		21		1.12%		16:05		2.563**		16.11%

		-5		21		0.57%		12:09		0.816		16.68%

		-4		21		-0.86%		11:10		0.379		15.82%

		-3		21		-1.42%		6:15		-1.804*		14.39%

		-2		21		-1.18%		9:12		-0.494		13.21%

		-1		21		0.50%		12:09		0.816		13.71%

		0		21		0.01%		10:11		-0.057		13.72%

		1		21		1.63%		14:07		1.689*		15.35%

		2		21		-1.35%		3:18		-3.114***		14.00%

		3		21		-0.22%		8:13		-0.931		13.78%

		4		21		-0.11%		13:08		1.253		13.68%

		5		21		-1.13%		7:14		-1.368$		12.55%

		6		21		0.66%		14:07		1.689*		13.21%

		7		21		-0.39%		8:13		-0.931		12.82%

		8		21		0.43%		7:14		-1.368$		13.26%

		9		21		-0.36%		12:09		0.816		12.90%

		10		21		0.36%		13:08		1.253		13.26%

		11		21		0.74%		12:09		0.816		14.00%

		12		21		-0.02%		10:11		-0.057		13.98%

		13		21		-0.07%		10:11		-0.057		13.91%

		14		21		0.40%		12:09		0.816		14.31%

		15		21		-1.42%		9:12		-0.494		12.89%

		16		21		-0.26%		9:12		-0.494		12.63%

		17		21		0.39%		8:13		-0.931		13.03%

		18		21		0.95%		13:08		1.253		13.98%

		19		21		-0.05%		10:11		-0.057		13.93%

		20		21		-0.07%		9:12		-0.494		13.86%

		21		21		0.05%		12:09		0.816		13.90%

		22		21		-0.42%		12:09		0.816		13.49%

		23		21		-0.88%		9:12		-0.494		12.60%

		24		21		-0.37%		9:12		-0.494		12.23%

		25		21		1.15%		14:07		1.689*		13.38%

		26		21		-0.48%		9:12		-0.494		12.90%

		27		21		-0.81%		10:11		-0.057		12.09%

		28		21		0.37%		12:09		0.816		12.46%

		29		21		0.25%		8:13		-0.931		12.71%

		30		21		-1.13%		8:13		-0.931		11.58%

		31		21		0.07%		11:10		0.379		11.65%

		32		21		-0.26%		10:11		-0.057		11.39%

		33		21		0.21%		12:09		0.816		11.60%

		34		21		0.08%		10:11		-0.057		11.68%

		35		21		-1.04%		9:12		-0.494		10.64%

		36		21		-1.50%		8:13		-0.931		9.14%

		37		21		1.67%		12:09		0.816		10.81%

		38		21		-0.33%		9:12		-0.494		10.48%

		39		21		-0.78%		8:13		-0.931		9.71%

		40		21		0.16%		11:10		0.379		9.87%

		41		21		0.34%		10:11		-0.057		10.21%

		42		21		-0.24%		9:12		-0.494		9.98%

		43		21		-0.07%		8:13		-0.931		9.91%

		44		21		0.30%		11:10		0.379		10.21%

		45		21		-0.17%		8:13		-0.931		10.04%

		46		21		-0.99%		7:14		-1.368$		9.05%

		47		21		-0.60%		12:09		0.816		8.45%

		48		21		-0.61%		14:07		1.689*		7.84%

		49		21		-0.26%		13:08		1.253		7.57%

		50		21		-0.24%		6:15		-1.804*		7.34%

		51		21		-0.32%		11:10		0.379		7.02%

		52		21		-0.01%		8:13		-0.931		7.01%

		53		21		0.56%		10:11		-0.057		7.57%

		54		21		0.46%		12:09		0.816		8.03%

		55		21		-0.27%		8:13		-0.931		7.76%

		56		21		-0.06%		10:11		-0.057		7.70%

		57		21		-0.54%		8:13		-0.931		7.16%

		58		21		0.38%		9:12		-0.494		7.54%

		59		21		-0.44%		9:12		-0.494		7.10%

		60		21		-0.74%		8:13		-0.931		6.36%

		61		21		-0.87%		6:15		-1.804*		5.49%

		62		21		-0.35%		12:09		0.816		5.14%

		63		21		-0.62%		7:14		-1.368$		4.52%

		64		21		0.64%		11:10		0.379		5.15%

		65		21		1.28%		14:07		1.689*		6.44%

		66		21		1.21%		7:14		-1.368$		7.65%

		67		21		0.98%		13:08		1.253		8.62%

		68		21		-0.65%		10:11		-0.057		7.97%

		69		21		0.80%		10:11		-0.057		8.78%

		70		21		0.30%		13:08		1.253		9.08%

		71		21		-0.70%		9:12		-0.494		8.38%

		72		21		-0.69%		10:11		-0.057		7.68%

		73		21		-0.79%		9:12		-0.494		6.89%

		74		21		-1.56%		6:15		-1.804*		5.34%

		75		21		0.10%		13:08		1.253		5.43%

		76		21		0.87%		13:08		1.253		6.30%

		77		21		0.53%		9:12		-0.494		6.83%

		78		21		0.20%		8:13		-0.931		7.02%

		79		21		0.15%		11:10		0.379		7.17%

		80		21		0.20%		8:13		-0.931		7.37%

		81		21		0.77%		10:11		-0.057		8.14%

		82		21		-2.20%		13:08		1.253		5.94%

		83		21		-0.08%		10:11		-0.057		5.86%

		84		21		-0.24%		8:13		-0.931		5.62%

		85		21		0.49%		14:07		1.689*		6.11%

		86		21		0.59%		9:12		-0.494		6.71%

		87		21		-0.10%		9:12		-0.494		6.60%

		88		21		-0.81%		5:16		-2.241*		5.79%

		89		21		-0.69%		8:13		-0.931		5.10%

		90		21		-0.55%		9:12		-0.494		4.54%

		91		21		1.27%		15:06		2.126*		5.81%

		92		21		0.14%		11:10		0.379		5.95%

		93		21		-0.13%		12:09		0.816		5.82%

		94		21		-0.07%		12:09		0.816		5.75%

		95		21		0.74%		12:09		0.816		6.50%

		96		21		0.64%		12:09		0.816		7.13%

		97		21		0.00%		10:11		-0.057		7.13%

		98		21		-0.79%		7:14		-1.368$		6.35%

		99		21		-0.08%		9:12		-0.494		6.27%

		100		21		-0.26%		11:10		0.379		6.01%

		101		21		-0.04%		8:13		-0.931		5.97%

		102		21		-1.03%		6:15		-1.804*		4.95%

		103		21		-0.55%		9:12		-0.494		4.40%

		104		21		0.78%		14:07		1.689*		5.18%

		105		21		0.02%		7:14		-1.368$		5.20%

		106		21		0.25%		10:11		-0.057		5.45%

		107		21		-0.04%		10:11		-0.057		5.42%

		108		21		-0.32%		8:13		-0.931		5.10%

		109		21		-0.63%		9:12		-0.494		4.48%

		110		21		-0.83%		7:14		-1.368$		3.65%

		111		21		1.59%		11:10		0.379		5.23%

		112		21		-0.11%		7:14		-1.368$		5.12%

		113		21		0.05%		12:09		0.816		5.17%

		114		21		1.27%		11:10		0.379		6.44%

		115		21		-0.39%		11:10		0.379		6.05%

		116		21		-0.65%		10:11		-0.057		5.39%

		117		21		-0.53%		8:13		-0.931		4.86%

		118		21		-0.57%		9:12		-0.494		4.29%

		119		21		-0.89%		11:10		0.379		3.40%

		120		21		-0.02%		15:06		2.126*		3.38%

		121		21		-1.32%		7:14		-1.368$		2.06%

		122		21		0.08%		9:12		-0.494		2.14%

		123		21		0.39%		10:11		-0.057		2.53%

		124		21		0.53%		11:10		0.379		3.06%

		125		21		-0.33%		10:11		-0.057		2.73%

		126		21		0.19%		10:11		-0.057		2.92%

		127		21		-0.63%		11:10		0.379		2.29%

		128		21		0.46%		12:09		0.816		2.75%

		129		21		-0.01%		9:12		-0.494		2.74%

		130		21		-0.50%		7:14		-1.368$		2.24%

		131		21		-1.09%		4:17		-2.678**		1.15%

		132		21		-1.03%		9:12		-0.494		0.12%

		133		21		-0.21%		10:11		-0.057		-0.07%

		134		21		-0.39%		7:14		-1.368$		-0.46%

		135		21		0.09%		9:12		-0.494		-0.38%

		136		21		0.12%		13:08		1.253		-0.26%

		137		21		-0.18%		8:13		-0.931		-0.44%

		138		21		-0.14%		12:09		0.816		-0.57%

		139		21		-0.07%		8:13		-0.931		-0.65%

		140		21		-0.17%		7:14		-1.368$		-0.81%

		141		21		0.14%		9:12		-0.494		-0.67%

		142		21		-0.55%		9:12		-0.494		-1.22%

		143		21		-0.53%		10:11		-0.057		-1.75%

		144		21		0.16%		11:10		0.379		-1.59%

		145		21		1.58%		13:08		1.253		0.00%

		146		21		-0.67%		9:12		-0.494		-0.67%

		147		21		1.07%		13:08		1.253		0.40%

		148		21		-2.00%		8:13		-0.931		-1.59%

		149		21		-0.21%		10:11		-0.057		-1.81%

		150		21		1.33%		16:05		2.563**		-0.48%

		151		21		0.43%		12:09		0.816		-0.05%

		152		21		-0.13%		8:13		-0.931		-0.18%

		153		21		-0.69%		11:10		0.379		-0.87%

		154		21		-0.03%		8:13		-0.931		-0.90%

		155		21		0.76%		13:08		1.253		-0.13%

		156		21		-0.17%		9:12		-0.494		-0.30%

		157		21		0.11%		12:09		0.816		-0.19%

		158		21		-0.76%		7:14		-1.368$		-0.95%

		159		21		-0.82%		8:13		-0.931		-1.77%

		160		21		-0.56%		7:14		-1.368$		-2.33%

		161		21		0.17%		9:12		-0.494		-2.16%

		162		21		2.85%		14:07		1.689*		0.69%

		163		21		0.75%		15:06		2.126*		1.44%

		164		21		-0.40%		13:08		1.253		1.04%

		165		21		-0.03%		9:12		-0.494		1.00%

		166		21		0.21%		7:14		-1.368$		1.22%

		167		21		-0.63%		12:09		0.816		0.59%

		168		21		-1.12%		7:14		-1.368$		-0.52%

		169		21		-0.63%		8:13		-0.931		-1.15%

		170		21		1.48%		14:07		1.689*		0.32%

		171		21		0.02%		10:11		-0.057		0.34%

		172		21		-1.39%		6:15		-1.804*		-1.04%

		173		21		0.05%		6:15		-1.804*		-1.00%

		174		21		-0.09%		12:09		0.816		-1.09%

		175		21		-0.21%		8:13		-0.931		-1.30%

		176		21		-0.18%		14:07		1.689*		-1.49%

		177		21		0.93%		9:12		-0.494		-0.56%

		178		21		0.45%		12:09		0.816		-0.11%

		179		21		2.15%		14:07		1.689*		2.03%

		180		21		0.00%		11:10		0.379		2.03%

		181		21		-0.83%		7:14		-1.368$		1.20%

		182		21		0.53%		11:10		0.379		1.73%

		183		21		-0.37%		9:12		-0.494		1.36%

		184		21		-0.96%		8:13		-0.931		0.41%

		185		21		0.01%		10:11		-0.057		0.41%

		186		21		-0.71%		9:12		-0.494		-0.29%

		187		21		-0.17%		9:12		-0.494		-0.46%

		188		21		-0.12%		10:11		-0.057		-0.58%

		189		21		0.45%		13:08		1.253		-0.12%

		190		21		-0.94%		6:15		-1.804*		-1.07%

		191		21		-0.22%		12:09		0.816		-1.29%

		192		21		1.08%		11:10		0.379		-0.21%

		193		21		0.32%		7:14		-1.368$		0.10%

		194		21		-0.96%		7:14		-1.368$		-0.85%

		195		21		0.27%		9:12		-0.494		-0.59%

		196		21		0.81%		10:11		-0.057		0.21%

		197		21		-0.52%		11:10		0.379		-0.29%

		198		21		0.62%		10:11		-0.057		0.31%

		199		21		2.11%		12:09		0.816		2.43%

		200		21		-1.61%		8:13		-0.931		0.81%

		201		21		0.32%		12:09		0.816		1.13%

		202		21		-1.53%		10:11		-0.057		-0.39%

		203		21		0.64%		12:09		0.816		0.23%

		204		21		-0.98%		8:13		-0.931		-0.73%

		205		21		0.80%		13:08		1.253		0.06%

		206		21		-0.31%		13:08		1.253		-0.24%

		207		21		-1.16%		6:15		-1.804*		-1.39%

		208		21		-0.36%		8:13		-0.931		-1.75%

		209		21		4.50%		10:11		-0.057		2.74%

		210		21		0.89%		10:11		-0.057		3.63%

		211		21		0.00%		12:09		0.816		3.63%

		212		21		-1.06%		12:09		0.816		2.57%

		213		21		1.08%		11:10		0.379		3.65%

		214		21		-0.20%		10:11		-0.057		3.46%

		215		21		-0.71%		9:12		-0.494		2.75%

		216		21		0.18%		9:12		-0.494		2.93%

		217		21		0.47%		11:10		0.379		3.40%

		218		21		-0.08%		10:11		-0.057		3.33%

		219		21		-0.29%		10:11		-0.057		3.03%

		220		21		-0.34%		9:12		-0.494		2.69%

		221		21		-0.67%		9:12		-0.494		2.03%

		222		21		0.85%		10:11		-0.057		2.88%

		223		21		-0.67%		8:13		-0.931		2.22%

		224		21		0.03%		7:14		-1.368$		2.25%

		225		21		-0.13%		12:09		0.816		2.12%

		226		21		-0.18%		6:15		-1.804*		1.95%

		227		21		-0.05%		10:11		-0.057		1.89%

		228		21		0.12%		11:10		0.379		2.01%

		229		21		-1.27%		3:18		-3.114***		0.74%

		230		21		-0.76%		9:12		-0.494		0.00%

		231		21		-0.66%		6:15		-1.804*		-0.66%

		232		21		0.41%		12:09		0.816		-0.25%

		233		21		0.97%		11:10		0.379		0.70%

		234		21		0.75%		10:11		-0.057		1.46%

		235		21		-1.41%		4:17		-2.678**		0.05%

		236		21		-0.97%		6:15		-1.804*		-0.91%

		237		21		1.17%		12:09		0.816		0.25%

		238		21		0.51%		9:12		-0.494		0.76%

		239		21		0.99%		16:05		2.563**		1.75%

		240		21		0.17%		12:09		0.816		1.92%

		241		21		0.38%		10:11		-0.057		2.31%

		242		21		-1.58%		6:15		-1.804*		0.73%

		243		21		-0.81%		10:11		-0.057		-0.07%

		244		21		-0.35%		10:11		-0.057		-0.42%

		245		21		-0.20%		12:09		0.816		-0.62%

		246		21		0.26%		13:08		1.253		-0.35%

		247		21		-1.89%		7:14		-1.368$		-2.24%

		248		21		-0.15%		9:12		-0.494		-2.39%

		249		21		-0.63%		6:15		-1.804*		-3.02%

		250		21		-0.40%		9:12		-0.494		-3.42%
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